Znaceni: Na etiketé uvnitf obuvi se nachdzi ndsledujici informace (s uvedenim
prikladu)

OGo3Hauasane:Ha erukera BHTpe B 0GyBKaTa ce HAMMPA CTIe/IHATA
uHpopMaLs (C nocouBaHe Ha npuMep)

Meirgistus: Jalatsite sees oleval etiketil on esitatud jirgmine teade (koos

.+ METEOR S38

2 EN IS0 20345:2022
( E 20345
)

tuotelapussa on seuraavat tiedot

zaro2xixxx . 11/24
g i :r::";:"“““"’ quage : L'étiquette située a I'intérieur des chaussures contient les informa-
s 198 00 Praha tions suivantes (avec exemple)
Soach Republic iding: Op het label binnen in de schoen vindt u de volgende i

* Toto znaCenie je poutité len ako priklad, zdkaznik si musi porovnat’ znaCenie na Stitkoch s névodom na poutitie
* Aceste marcaje sunt folosite numai ca un exemplu, clientul trebuind si compare marcajele de pe etichete cu instructiunile
de utilizare.

* [lanHas MAaPKUPOBKA IIPHBE/ICHA HCKITIOUITEILHO B KauecTse Npuvepa. TIOKyIaTesio c/iejlyeT CpaBHITE MAPKUPOBKY Ha

ax ¢ MHCTP o

* Avtin cn]pm/crq ¥QNopoTOLETaL POVO (G mgabslypc( 0 TEAGITNG TOETEL VOL TUYZQIVEL TOL OTIOTCL 0TI ETXETES
e Tig odnyies yomomg.
* Ta oznaka je uporabljena le kot primer — stranka jo mora primerjati z oznakami na naitkih v navodilih za uporabo.
* Ova oznaka navedena je samo primera radi, klijent treba da sam uporedi oznake na etiketama sa uputstvom za upotrebu.
* Diese Kennzeichnung wird nur als Beispiel verwendet, der Kunde kann die Kennzeichnung auf dem Etikett mit der

=R E=) I O (met voorbeeld)
Oznake: Na etiketi unutar obuce nalaze se slijedece informacije (s navodenjem
primjera)
Marcatura: Sull’etichetta all’interno delle calzature si trovano le seguenti informazioni (con I'indicazione dell’esem-
pio) Zenklinimas: Avalynés viduje etiketéje pateikta §i informacija(su parodytu pavyzdziu)
Markgjums: Uz etiketes apavu iekSpusg atrodas $ada informacija (noradot pieméru)
Jelolés: A libbeli belsejében taldlhat6 cimkén a kivetkezd informacick taldlhatok (példa feltiintetésével)
Marking: The label inside the footwear contains the following information (with example)
Znakowanie: Na etykiecie wewngtrz obuwia znajdu}q sig nasl;pu tjgce mformac)e (z podaniem przykfadu)
Znacenie: Na etikete vo vniitri obuvi sa i s prikladu)
Marcaje: Pe eticheta din interiorul incalti i se aflid ur (cu exemplu)
Mapkuposka:Ha aikeTke BHYTpH 00YBH yKa3bIBACTCA CIIEyIoNIas MHopmalys (¢ npumepom)
SNpavon:Zmv enxéta 1o 00TEQLXO TOL VITodNpATOS BoloreTan 1) axdrovdn Thneopopia(pe
TaQGdEY L)
Oznake: Na etiketi znotraj evlja se nahajajo sledece informacije (z navedbo primerov)
Oznake: Na etiketi unutar obuce nalaze se sledece informacije (uz navod primera)
Kennzeichnung: Auf dem Etikett im Schuh befinden sich folgende Informationen (mit Anfiihrung eines Beispiels)
Markalama: Ayagqabmimn i¢arisinda olan etiket asagidaki molumatlari ehtiva edir (niimuna ilo)
OznaCivanje: Na etiketi unutar obuce navedene su slijedece informacije (uz primjer)
Marca: La etiqueta en el interior contiene la siguiente informacion (con ejemplos)
: Etikerara Bo BHATD Ha 00YBKUTE I't COPKM Cie/imBe nHopmauui (co npumep) Marca-
do: Na etiqueta no interior do cal¢ado estdo as informagdes seguintes (com um exemplo)
Miirkning: Foljande information (med exempel) hittas pd etiketten inuti skon
Markering: Merkesedlen inde i fodtgjet indeholder fglgende informationer (eksempel)
Merking: Pé lappen inni fottgyet finnes fglgende informasjon (med angitt eksempel)
Tlo3HaueHHsi: Ha eTHKETL ycepe/Hi B3yTTs BKasaHa Taka iHopmattist (3 HaBe[IeHHsIM MPUKIIAJL )

1. vzor obuvi / Mopen Ha o6yBkata / jalatsite mudel / jalkineen malli / modele des chaussures / model schoeisel /
model obuce / modello di calzature / avalynés pavyzdys / apavu paraugs / A lbbeli mintdja / footwear name / wzor
obuwia / vzor obuvi / modelul incaltimintei / o6pasers 06yBi / OVOpOGILoYIUOTOVVITOdTOTOG / vZOrec obutve /
primer obuce / Modell des Schuhs / Ayaqqabi modeli / Naziv obuce / Nombre del calzado / Mopen va 06yski / Nome
do calgado / Modell / Fodtgjets navn / Fottgyets navn. / Haasa B3yTTA
2. znacka shody / 3HaK 3a choTBeTCTBHE / / i/ type du distributeur / naam
schoeisel / oznaka sukladnosti / marchio di conformita / atitikties Zenklas / atbilstibas zime / a ldbbeli neve / mark of
conformity / znak zgodnosci / znacka zhody / marca de conformitate / 0Gpaser; 08yBH / VTIOSELYLATOVDLVOpETL
/ znak i/ oznaka i/K ititszei / CE markalamas1 / Oznaka sukladnosti CE / Marca
de conformidad CE / CE osnauysase / Marca de conformidade CE / CE-miirkning / CE-mearkning / Merke for
CE-samsvar / 3nax simosijocti CE
3. norma, kterou tato obuv spliiuje, dodatetné pozadavky normy. kterym obuy vyhovéla / Hopwa, Ha KosITo oTroBapst
OGyBKaTa JIOMBIHHTEITHH M3VICKBAHIS HA HOPMATA, Ha KOSTO OTrOBapst 0GYBKATAZION0 Ha WcTpnGyTopa / standard,
millele need jalatsid vastavad, standardi lisanduded. millele jalatsid vastavad / standardi, jonka mukainen jalkine on,
standardin lisévaatimukset, jotka jalkine tiyttii / marque de conformité, norme a laquelle ces chaussures répondent
exigences de la norme a laquelle les chaussures répondent / merk van conformiteit norm waaraan de schoen voldoet
vereisten van de norm waaraan de schoen voldoet / norma koju ova obuca ispunjava dodatni zahtjevi norme koju
obuca ispunjava / norma rispellala da queste calzaturerequisiti aggiuntivi della norma rispettati da queste calzature /
standartas, kurj atitinka Si avalyné, papildomi standarto reikalavimai, kuriuos avalyné atitinka / norma, kam Sie apavi
atbilst normas, kam Sie apavi atbilst, papildu prasibas pi pﬁrsmvﬂ ]ogo / af mintdja
Jel. a szabvany, amelynek megfelel a ldbbeli a szabvany azon k Iyeknek a ldbbeli
megfelelt / norm to which the footwear conforms, requirements of the norm to which the footwear conforms / norma,
ktéra spetnia to obuwie wymagania normy, kt6ra speinﬂc lo obuwxe / norma, ktord tito obuv sp]na poziadavky
normy, ktorym tito obuv vyhovela / norma pe care incil ofi cerinte ale normei, pe
care incaltamintea le indeplineste / 3HaK COOTBETCTBHS HOPMA, KOTOPOIT COOTBETCTBYET O0YBb, JIONOMHUTENLHbIE
TpeGOBaHHsi HOPMBI, KOTOPBIM COOTBETCTBYET 00YBE / TIQOTVLTO, TOOTOOTANQOITOVTOINUAAVTO,
TROCOETEGUMAUTIOEISTOVTIPOTHIIOV,, 6TOOTOIOTOVTOONHaEyEL / standard, ki jo ta obutev spolnjuje dodatne
zahteve standardov, katerim obutev ustreza / standard Cije zahteve ova obuca zadovoljava dodatni zahtevi standarda
koje ova obuca zadovoljava / Norm, welche dieser Schuh erfiillt, zusitzlich Anforderungen der Norm, denen der
Schuh entsprach / Ayaggabimin uygun goldiyi standart, ayaggabinin uygun galdiyi standartin alava talobleri / Standard
koji ove cipele zadovoljavaju; dodatni zahtjevi iz norme kojima obuca udovoljava / Norma con la que cumple el
calzado; requisitos adicionales con los que cumple el calzado / Crarpaps criopeft Koj ce NpHap KyBaat 0GyBKHTE,
JIONOJHUTETHH Gapakba Off CTAHAP/IOT LITO 1o uenounTysaar o6yskute / Norma que cumpre o calgado; requeri-
mentos adicionais da norma que o calgado cumpre / Vilka standarder skon uppfyller, ytterligare krav som uppfylls /
Standarden, som fodigsiet opfylder; standardens yderligere krav, som blev opfyldt af fodtgjet / Normen dette fottgyet
oppfyller; supplerende krav i normen som fottgyet oppfyller / Craujiapr, SIKOMy BiOBifia€ Li¢ B3yTTst; IOIATKOBI
BIMOTY CTAHJAPTY, IKIM B3yTTS! BITOBIIa€
4. Mésic a rok vyroby / Mecel 1 rouna sa npoussojictso / Tootmise kuu ja aasta / Valmistuskuukausi ja -vuosi
/ Mois et année de fabrication / Maand en jaar van productie / Mjesec i godina proizvodnje / Mese ¢ anno di

/P inimo metai ir ménuo / RaZos: méenesis un gads / Gyrtds éve, hénapja / Month and year of
manufacture / Miesigc i rok produkeji / Mesiac a rok vyroby / Luna si anul de fabricatie / Mecsitt u rog n3rotopnenms
/ Mifjvag nau étog xataoxevis / Mesec in leto izdelave / Mesec i godina proizvodnje / Monat und Jahr der Herstel-
lung / istehsal ay1 va ili / Mjesec i godma prolzvodn_]e /Mesy a.no de fabricacion / Mecen u TOJIHA KA IPOM3BOJICTBO
/Més e ano da produgio / Ti och -ir / Fi dned og -ir / P sjonsméned og -dr /
Micsiup i pik BUPOGHULTBA
5. Logo vyrobee / JToro Ha npoussojwredtst / Tootja logo / Valmistajan logo / Logo du fabricant / Logo producent
/ Logo proizvodaca / Logo del produttore / Gamintojo logo / Razma]a logo / A gyarté logéja / Manufacturer’s
logo / Logo pmducentd / Logo vyrobeu / Logoul p i/ JTorotnn 151/ AoyOTUTIO TOV
rotaorevaoti) / Logotip proizvajalca / Logo pmlzvodaca / Herswllerlogo /Istehsalginin ]oqoupl /Logo proiz-
vodata / Logo del fabricante / Jloro Ha Logo do fabricante / Ti logo /F logo
/P logo / Tlororun Bup
6. Dovozce/V ymbce kcmuktm adresa; BHOCVITe}I/HpOVBBDl]‘VI’Te"I ajipec 3a KOHTAKT ; Maaletooja/tootja — kontakta-
adress ; ite ; Importateur/Fabricant — adresse de contact ; Importeur/producent
- conmladres Uvozmk/Prolzvodac komzkl adresa ; Imponalore/Fabbnczmte — indirizzo di contatto ; Plaunlojas/
G inis adresas ; Eksp - : Fe Gyart6 - Gségi cim ;
Imponer/Manufaclurer contact address ; roducent —adres 'y ; Dovozca/vyrobea — kontaktnd
adresa ; Impxmalor/Produunor adresd de contat ; P el — uit anpec ; Eloayoyéag/
HOTAOREVAOTH - SieDBVVON EmrowmViag ; Uvozmk/PrmzvaJalec Kontaktni naslov ; Uvoznik/Proizvodat —

* Bu markalamadan yalniz niimuns kimi istifado olunur. Miigtori etiketlorin tizorindoki markalamant is
gostarislorlo miigayise etmalidir.

* Ova se oznaka koristi samo kao primjer; kupac mora usporediti oznake na naljepnicama s uputama za upotrebu.

« Esto sirve solo como ejemplo, el cliente debe controlar las marcas en la etiqueta con el manual de uso.

* OBa 0Ge/IesKyBare € HCKOPHCTEHO CaMo Kako mprmvep. KimeHToT Tpeba ia ja criopejit 03HaKaTa Ha eTHKeTHTe CO
ynaTcTBara 3a yrorpeta.

* Este marcado ¢ utilizado somente como um exemplo, o cliente deve comparar 0 marcado nas etiquetas com a instrugdo
de uso.

fado tigtin

* Den hiir méirkningen anviinds som ett exempel. Kunden bor jimfora mérkni pi med de

instruktionerna.

* Denne markning anvendes kun som eksempel. Kunden bgr med bruger

* Denne merkingen er kun benyttet som ek 1; kunden md pé lappene med bmksanv:smngen
* L no3HaveHHs! BUKOPHICTAHO JILLIE SIK PUKITAL, 3AMOBHIK OBHHEH TOpI Ha

I0/0 KOPUCTYBAHHSI.

e | = | R R |BE| O

®

mente”.

RU - Ceprugukar cooTBeTCTBIS HAIIETe 316Ch: WWW.CANIs.CZ, OTAEIbHbIE IIPOLYKTHI - B JIHHEHKE «[IOKYMEHTbD).
EL - H 3@A001 GuppHopeoons DIdpyel £56): WWW.Canis.cz, Yio To. LEHOVOUEVT TPOTOVTAGTN YPOT) HEVOD

“Er .

SL - Izjavo o skladnosti boste nasli tu: www.canis.cz, pri posameznih izdelkih v vrstici ,,Dokumenti**,
SR - Izjavu o uskladenosti ¢ete naci ovde: www.canis.cz, kod pojedinih proizvoda u sekci
DE - Konformititserklirungen finden Sie hier: www.canis.cz, bei den einzelnen Herstellern in der Leiste - ,,Doku-
mente".

AZ - Fordi mohsullara géra Uygunluq B:
“*Sonadlar” bolmasina daxil olun.

BS - Izjavu o podudamosn naci éete na: www.canis.cz, kod opisa pojedinih proizvoda - ,Dokumenti*.

S-La de puede en: www.canis.cz, para cada producto, en “Documentos”.
MK - M3jasara 3a COIIACHOCT Ke ja HajjIeTe Ha: WWW.canis.cz, Kaj OIMCHTE 38 OJUIe/IHH TPOU3BOAH -, JIOKyMeHTH".
PT - A Declaragio de Conformidade pode ser verificada no seguinte canal: www.canis.cz, e para cada um dos
produtos pode ser verificada na barra - “Documentos”.

SV - Forsiikran om dverensstimmelse hittar du hidr: www.canis.cz, for de enskilda produkterna pa listen — "Doku-
ment*.

DA - leknapattisi po Bi/IMOBI/IHICTE MICTHTBCS TyT: WWW.canis.cz, y nanesti «/IoKkyMeHTi» juist Okpemux BUpoGiB.
NO - Her finner du samsvarserklaering: www.canis.cz, for de enkelte produktene i bladet - ,,Dokumenter.

UK - Jlexapaiist po BiAIOBIAHICTb MICTHTBCS TYT: WWW.CANIs.Cz, y naHest «{0KyMEHTH» U1 OKPEMHX BHPOOIB.

alda eda bilarsiniz: Daha sonra

i www.canis.cz

CS — INSTRUKCE PRO UZIVATELE - Fada obuvi: ISLAI
Pictéte si pozomé tento navod. Pied pouzitim obuv fadné vyzkousejte. Nevhodné zvoleny typ obuvi, nespravnd velikost, Sife nebo tvar obuvi
nemiize byt diivodem k pozdgjsi reklamag
Obuy pouivejte v prostiedi pode icelu,
Obuy obouvejte za pomoci obouvs
Obuy Zasto stridejte, zejména v destivém po
Obuy chraiite:  pred mechanickym poskozenim,
ped promécenim, je-li obuv vyrobena  jakéhokoliv druhu usné, pokud nemd specilni nepromokavou dpravu,
pred stykem s chemikalii (jestlize neni testovéna pro odolnost viei chemikalifm), koncentrovanymi sapondty,
 rozpousiédly atd.

ke kterému je uréena.
obuv s rozvizanym Snérovadlem, aby se nepolamala pa
Sené potivosti nohou.

1. 2. 3. 4. 6. 7.

1. svrsek, ropua uacr, Peali;malerjal Pillinen, La tige, Bovenleer, Gornjiste, tomaia, virSus, virsa, Felsérész,
upper, w1erzcl1 povrch, Caputd, bepx, Tondvopépog, zgornji del, gornjiste,

Oberteil, uxari, Gornjiste, Parte superior, Topen nexn, Superficie, Overdel Overdel, Overdel, Bepx

2. podsivka a slelka, MOIMBKa i cTesnka, Vooder ja sisetald, Vuori ja poh]al]men, La doublure et la semelle de
propreté, Voering en binnenzool, podstava i ulozak, sottopiede e soletta,

pamusalas ir ikloté, odere un iekszole, bélés és talpbetét, lining and insole, podszewka z wysciotka, podsivka a
stélka, Captuseald si bran(, IToaxnanka u cresbka, YToppappoKo
notranja obloga, podstava i ulozak, Futter und Lager, Astar va ilik, Podstava i unutradnji ulozak, Forro y plantil-
la, ocrasa u Biomwka, Forro e palmilha, For og indersl, For og innleggssale,

Iinxnazka i yerinka

3. podesev, noamerka, Vilistald, Ulkopohja, La semelle extérieure, Zool, potplat, suolo, padas, zole, cipétalp,
outsole, podeszywa, podosva, Talpa, ITogomsa, ¥6Aa, podplat, Don, Sohle, Altlig,

Potplat, Suela, 'on, Sola, Foder och innersula, Yttersula, Skosal, Sale, ITinomsa

4. usen, sexyp, Nahk, Nahka, Cuir, Leer, KoZa, cuoio, oda, ada, Felsérész, leather, s k 6 r a, koZa, picle, Kosxa,
Aépua, usnje, koza, Leder, Dari, Koza, Cuero, Koxa, Couro, Léder, Lader,

Leer, LIkipa

5. Povrstvend usei, [Tokpura koxa, Kattekihiga nahk, Pinnoitettu nahka, Cuir enduit, Gecoat leer, Presvucena
kozom, Pelle rivestita, Oda su plona sintetinés medziagos danga‘ Adaar

parklajumu, Rétegezett bér, Coated leather, Skéra p

a usen, Picle a, Kowa B

Dilesité i: Volba sprivné obuvi by méla byt zalozena na odhadu rizik ve vasem pracovnim prostredi a na pozadcvanem stupni
ochrany. Za tuto volbu je zodpovédng zaméstnavatel,je povinen urtit a zvolit spr y typ obuvi jeSté pred jeho pouzitim. Je dii

i cranu a prosfedi, ve Kierém s nod. Pokud neni zniano prostieds pro nosen, j selmi
m provedena konzultace, kteri zajisti, 7e bude, pokud mozno spravna obuv. Pracovnim
podminkim a predpoklidanému riziku je rovnéZ nutné prizpisobit V4s odév a ostatni OOP. Stupeit ochrany, znageni: Oznaten CE zname
e tato obuv spliuje pozadavky Nafize 0 diti: Virobek spadi do II kategorie osobnich
ochrannych pracovnic kier mohou nastat pfi nehodch v téch
pracovnich oblastec e vhodny jing druh obuvi. Ugelovost urcuje typ pouzitého materidlu,
konstrukce, provedeni a zpiisob tdrzby. Pri v¥béru obuvi je tieba bt na to, pro jaky tcel cheete obuv pouzivat. EN IS0 20345:2022, EN
150 1:2024 zna nérazu nejméné 200 J a i

Doporucené profese: tam, kde hrozi riziko padajicich predméti na nohu. Stavebnictvi, kovoprimysl, nékteré zemédélské price apod. EN ISO
20347:2022, EN 1SO 20347:2022/A1:2024 znaci pracovni obuv. Tato obuy je uréena pro pouZiti tam, kde uzivatel neni vystaven mechanickym
rizikim (ndrazu nebo st ch pracovnich podinkiich pfi soucasném zachovini cilivosti chodidla pfi vykonu price. Doporutené

vvhnvuje také ndsledujicim normam: EN 61340-4-3 - Elckuoslal\kaf swndardm Zkusebni metody pro specifické aplikace — obuv. EN 61340
541 ~ ochrana g ed jevy. Vicobeené pozadavky. ESD* obuv musi byt jednou za
sménu on.s(ovana m ESD testeru.

7iti. Pri naruseni obuvi (prodren,
nepfiméFené ztenteni mateiil, pmmuu opotiebent, &i deformace podewe pirini § izeni irovng ochrany a virobek
se stivi nevyhovujicim ve smyslu vy uvedengeh prévnich a technickych predpisi. Kromé zakladmch pozadavkii normy EN IS0 20347 nebo
EN ISO 20345 mohou byt na obuv Kladeny dal 7 jici se konkrétniho pouziti obuvi jsou znateny
symboly a/nebo kategoriemi (viz. tabulka). Tyto Kategorie znamenaji nejrozsirendjsi ombinace zahmujici jak zikladni, tak dodateéné
pozadavky.

Doporutuje se pouzivat antistatické ponozky. Je prclo nutné zajistit, aby obuy uzivatele v kombinaci s prostiedim byla schopna plnit

funkei odvadét § niboj a ochranu po celou dobu své Zivotnosti. Doporucuje se zavést viastni
zkouseni elektrického odporu a provadat je ,mvpmmdemym intervalech,
UPOZORNENI K CAsTEéNE VODIVE OBUVI

Cistecné elekiricky vodivd obuy se mé pouzivat tam, kde je nutné minimalizovat elektrostaticky néboj v nejkratsim mozném gase, naptiklad
g Titkami. né clektricky vodiva obuv by se neméla pouzivat, jestize nen dplné vylougeno riziko Grazu

paGorata pickone. BCHNKH THIIOBE OCHTYPABAT 3ALIITA CPELLY PHCK OT

WIH HETOCTATBIL, BITIOMHTEIHO CCAHIITE:

o Merammn inose (wanp. S1P, $3): JIeicTBIETO i B o-MaTKa cTenen ce e oT (OPMATA Ha OCTpIS MpeaMET/omacHoCTTa (Ramp.
JUHANETED, TEOMETPHS, OCTPOTA), HO MOKE 212 HE IOKDHBA LIATA JOHA HACT Ha CTHIATOTO NIOPAAH TEXHOTIOTHATA HA POMIBOACTBO Ha
oGyBKiL.

HO BCEKH OT TAX HMa Apyri

elektrickym proudem z clektrického zafizeni nebo soucstmi pod stiidavym neb napétim. Aby byla dvodivost
obuvi, je pro novou obuy stanovena mez elektrického odporu 100 ke

Behem pouzivini se clekiricky odpor obuvi vyrobené z vodivého materidlu mitze znatné zménit vlivem ohybini a znegisténi, proto je nutné
zajistit, aby vyrobek plnil poz funkei odvidéni niboje po celou dobu Zivotnosti. Proto se doporucuje, kde je to
nutné, aby uZivatel zaved! vlastni zkouseni clektrického odporu a provadé je v pravidelnych intervalech. Toto méfeni a dal3i nize uvedené
zkousky by se mély stit b&znou soudasti programu prevence pracovnich trazi.

Pokud je obuv nosena v podminkéch, kdy dochizi ke kontaminaci materidlu podesve litkami, které mohou zvySovat elektrick§ odpor obuvi,
méli by uzivatelé zkontrolovat elektrické vlastnosti obuvi vdy, pred vstupem do nebezpeeného prostoru.

Doporuduje se pouzivat ponozky rozptylujici elektricky naboj. Tam, kde se pouziv Gasteéné vodivi obuy, mél by byt odpor podiahy takovy,
a od\mvma’ funkee obuvi

emély mezi napinaci stélkou obuvi a chodidlem uZivatele vyskytovat Zidné izolatni soucdsti. V pipadé, Ze se mezi
napinaci il uzivarele umia jakakoli vozka (1. podsivkové stélky. ponozky). mély by se prezkouset elekirické viastnosti kombinace
obuv/vlozka
Podsivkové stélky: Je-li ochranni obuv vybavena vklidaci stélkou, zkouSen (ergonomické a ochranné vlastnost) bylo provedeno s touto
stélkou umisténou v obuvi. Obuv se smi pouzivat pouze s touto stélkou. Stelku je mozné nahradit pouze srovnatelnou stélkou dodavanou
vyrobeem piivodni obuvi nebo dodanou vrobcem stélek, které budou s predpoklidanou bezpetnostni (pracovni) obuvi o
Vistnost podic normy. U obu dodivané bez vklidactsélky bylo zkousent provedeno bes 1o tlky. Lze poutit pouze vilidae! sélky, eré
v kombinaci s touto bezpegnostni (pracovni) obuvi splituji viastnosti prislusné normy.

BT (BG) - MUHCTPYKIIMHU 3A NOTPEBUTEJIMN: 06yskcn cepusi: ISLANI
Tposerere Toma Tpe a 0By Tt jire 106pe.
W 1 OPM 13 OGYBKITE e MOKE 1 Gt TPHIINKA 8 HOCIETBAILA PEKIINLLLS.
OByBKiTe TpAGRA 13 CC HINOIIBAT CAMO B CPEAAT, 3 KOSTO CA NIpCAHAIANCHIL.

- Obysaiire 0GyBKHTE ¢ IOMOILTA Ha 0GYBATKA, OGYBKHTE C BPT3KH TPAOBA A0 CA PA3WLPIANIL, 30 1A He Ce HAMYITH FINATA A HACT.
- Yecto emensiite oByBKiTE, Haii-Bete B LAIOBHO BPEME, OPAI YCHICHOTO MIOTEHE Ha KDAKAT.
- Mpeanassaiite ofysie:

OT MEXAHIHO YBpEAIaHe, Haji-Bee O THBPIN IWTH OCTDH NPENETH,

OT HAMOKPAHE, AK0 OOYBKITE Ca H3PAGOTEHI OT KAKBETO  JA € B KOWKA, OCBH AKO HAMAT CICLHAHA BOLOYCTOl4ItEa

oGpaGorka,

OT KOHTAKT ¢ XHMMKATH (OCBCH aKO He ca TECTBAHW 3 XHMHECK YCTOIMHBOCT), KOHUCHTDHPAHH ACTEPIeHTH,

pasTROpHTEI 11 AP.
Baskno mpexynpeienne: H3GophT Ha NPABITIATE 0GYBKI TPAOBa 21 G/e OCHOBAH Ha NPENCHKA 1A pHCKoBeTe B3 Bamara padoria cpexa
1 A AKENAHATA CTENCH Ha 0xpana. PAGOTOATEAT ¢ OTTOROPCH 3 TO3M 1G0P I TPAORA i OMPEACAH H 30CPE MPABILIHIA THI OGYBKIL, PCAI
18 GbaaT minomsBar. Baiio ¢ WiGANHTE 3a H3TOTIBANE 0OYBKH 14 4 NOAXOAIH 33 HEOGXOTMMATA OXPANA i 32 CPEATA, B KOKTO Ce HOCAT,
AKO CPEATa, B KOATO IE CE HOCAT, He € H3BECTHA, MHOTO € BHO /1 CE HANPABH KOHCYITAINT MEAZY NDOIABATA 1 KYMYBata, 34 Ja ce
TAPANTHPAT MOAXOAANUITE OGYBKH, OKOTKOTO € BLAMOAHO. OCBEH TORA TPAORA A CHOOPAITE OGACKAOTO 1 APYIHTE JMHHN IPEANA3iIH
cpezeTsa ¢ yenoBiATa Ha paGoTa i ovaksans prick. Crenen wa oxpana, oGosuauapane: OGosasasariero CE 03asasa, ue Te3i 0GyBKil
orroRapa Ha mnckpanaTa Ha Pernavent (EC) 2016/425 otnoco mramiTe npeanasim cpescrsa. [len na ynorpeda: Hatenmero cnana o
11 KaTeropHs MM IpeAAH PAGOTHM CPEACTEA, dynrus e Ha KpaKkaTa o KOHTO MOTaT Aa Ghaar
TIDIHHEHI IDH LIOMOTYKH B Te3H PAGOTHH OGTACTH, 32 KOMTO Ca NPEAHASHATCHH. PASTITHATE LT OMPECAT THIA IMO3BAH MATEpHAT,
KOHCTpYKIIATa, HIPAGOTKATA 1 HaHHA Ha MOZUApTAKa. TTpi W3G0pa Ha OBy BKH TPAGE 112 CC OGPLIIA BHIMANHE HA TORA 32 KAKBH LIEAH HCKATE
a winoxssare oyskite. EN IS0 20345:2022, EN ISO 20345:2022/A1:2024 0Gosiasaa 00e301acsBaLi 00YBKH ¢ IPEATATHO GoMGe K0eTo
MOKe i@ WBpAH Ha yaap ot nowe 200 1  narwex ot nowe 15 kN. MpotheCHIL: TaM KBIETO Ce 0MaKBA MATANETO HA TEAKH
NIDEANETH BLPXY KpAKATA, KATO HATIDINC] . paGorara ¢ emiso i MeTas, cenckoto cronancrso. EN IS0 20347:2022, EN 1SO
20347:2022/A1:2024 oGosmasasa npodecHonain ofyski. Tesi 0ByBKil ca IPEAHAIHAMCHH 32 HAIOIIBAIC BB CPIN KACTO HOCHTEIAT He
Ce 3TATa Ha MEXAHIUHH PHCKOBE (YA HIH KOMIDECHA), B HODMAHH PAGOTHI YCIIOBI TIDH SAMA3BaHe Ha AyBCTBHTENHOCTTA Ha XoMaTa
nipit paGora. [10AX0MAII MPOGECHI: CEICKO CTONANCTRO, JCKATA IPOMHILLICHOCT, CepBI3HA ACHHOCT, NOAAPLAKA, IOTHCTHI, TPAHCTIOPT. AK0
oGyskata mva T makTorpay  ESD®, 13 orrosaps na nopure: EN 61340-4-3 - EACKIPOCTATHKA — CTAHAGPTHH HAIHTATCINH MCTOLH 31

WaSpanT T, paswep.,

unose (PS ian PL wam kareropust nanp. SIPS, S3L): Te MOraT Aa G114 110-1€KH, 10-PbBKABH 112 OCHTYPABAT [10-TOJAMO
NOKPITHE, HO YCTOHAMBOCTTA HA NPOGOAIGHS MOKE 14 BADMDA B NO-TO/AMA CTCICH B 3ABHCHMOCT OT (OPMATA WA OCTpHA
HIPEANET/ONACHOCTTa (1.¢. JUAMCTLD, TCOMETPIS, 0CTPOTa). B JABHCHMOCT OT OCHTYPEHATA JaULITa ce NpevTaraT aga Tia. Tun PS Moke
12 NP0 10-TTO/IXO/IAINA 3AUIITA CPELY MPEAMETH C TIO-MATBK AMETBD, OTKOMKOTO Tht PL.

EJIEKTPHYECKH CBOWCTBA - HE CE IIPIJIATA 3A EJIEKTPHYECKH H30IMPAILH OBYBKH CBIZIACHO

EN 50321-1:2018

TPEYIPEXKIEHNE 3A AHTHCTATHYHHUTE OBYBKH

AHTHCTATHIHHTE OGYBKM TPIOBA a CE W3NOMIBAT TAM, KBICTO € HEOGXOMMO JIa C CBEIE JO MIUHMMYM HATPYNBAHETO HA CTATHYHO

eteKTpitecTRO Hpes pasceiiBar Ha sapan, 3a s piciwT ot OT HCKPH, HAITID. 3ATATHAH BELICCTE

W H3IAPEHHS, 1 KBIETO PHCKET OT TOKOB YAGp OT eCKTp nox 2 pagoTHOTO MACTO.
obysKn chanasar MEZKIY KPAKa  SEMATA, HO MOKE 712 He OCHIYDAT IThTHA SQIIHTA. AHTHCTATHYHITE OGYBKH

He Ca IOZXOINI 32 PAGOTA BEPXY C/ICKTPHUCCKH HHCTAIAIIN TIOX HATIPCACHILC.

Ha obysin hoe 212 ce pOMEIH OT orbBarie, savbpesBaNe Wi Brara. Tesn

OBYBKH MOE 12 He AT DEHAZHAMSHHETO CH, aKD CE HOCAT BbB AMAAHa cpena, OGYBKIITe o7 Kiac | MOraT 72 a6copGHPAT ARarara 1

18 CTAHAT IPOBOINH BB BIAKKA H MOKPa cpeaa. OGyskite or kiac 11 ca yCTO/i4IBH Ha BIAra 1 MOKpA CPEAd 1 TPIGEA 22 Ce HAION3BAT, AKO

M@ ICK OT 100G YCTOBII.

Ao OGYBKITE CC HOCAT B YCIOBHS C BLIMOKIHOCT 32 JMLPCABINC Ha MATEPHAIA HA NOAMETKATA, NPEAH AQ BAANAT B ONACHATA 30iia

NOTpeBHTe ITe TPAOBA BIMHATH A POBEPABAT AHTHCTATHIHIITE CROICTE Ha ODyBKHTE

Korato e snomssat i rammaan obysi, cnnpormceto ua 10 TpsGRa 1A ¢ TakoBa, e 1 He ce 0GE3CITBA FAMITHATA (BYHKIIHA HA

odyaiarre. Tperop € msmosp: wopam.

Topazi ToBa ¢ HeoGxoMO 1 ce rapampa, ¢ OBYBKHTE Ha TIOTPEGHTEIIA, B KOMGHHALIIS C OKOTHATA CPEA, CA B CHCTORHHE 113 HIMBHSBAT

HeoGXomMaTa yRKIITA 32 pasceiiBane Ha eTEKTPOCTATINHIA 3aPA 1 OCHIYPABAHE HA AT MPE3 UEMH CH CKCTUIOATAIHONEH KHBOT.

KOETO 12 Ce H3BEPLIIBA YECTO HA PEAOBIH HITEPBATH.

penopbumTe o € 14 ce 1 eexTp)
HPE/IYIPEAKEHHE 3A YACTHYHO POBOJIMMH OBYBKH
YacTiHO e/1eKTPONOBOIMI 0DyBKH TPSOBA Aa C€ HIIIOIBAT, KOFATO € HeOGXOMMO A Ce CBEE 10 MHHHMYM eeKTPOCTATHYHIAT 3apsi 3
BB3MOAHO Haii-KPATKO BENe, HAPIME TpH PAGOT ¢ B3PHBOONIACHH BemeCTBa. UACTHAHO €EKTPONPOBOAMITE 00YBKH e TAGHA 1a ce
W3TOIIBT, 4KO PHCKET OT TOKOB YIAD OT ETeKTp wn W OCTORNHO

HATTBHO EAMMIHHDAK. 30 1 ce FAPAHTHPA, e O wacTiHo 32 HOBH 00y BRI IpasiHa cTOMHOCT
Ha eeKTpIECKOTO ChnpoTHBAEHHE oT 100 KQ.
Tlo npeve na ynotpeda a oGyBKiTe, OT MPOROJUAIIL MATEPHAL, MOKE 713 CE NPOMEHH FHATHTETHO

110pAI OrBBAHE H 3AMBPCABIHE, TAKA Ye ¢ HEODXOZMMO 2 CE FAPAHTHPA, e NPOLYKTHT HATLINABA HCOGXOMMAT yHKLIS 3 pasceiipane
Ha CTCKTPOCTATIHI 3apA1 D3 LIS Cit eKCTUIoATaIHOHeH &Mbot. [opas Toa ce mp . KoraTo ¢ na
Belte CBOS COGCTBEHO MAHTBAE Ha €eKTPHYECKOTO CHIDOTHBTEHHE H /1 O HISHPLIBA Ha PO HerTepBATH, Tewt HMEPBAHMA, KAKTO
W APYIUTE HIHTBAHIS, WIGPOCHH 10-101y, TPAGBA A3 CTANAT PyTHINA 4ACT OT IPOIPAMATA 32 IPEAOTBPATABANC 1A TPYAOBH YIONONYKH.

AKo OGYBKHTE Ce HOCAT B YCTOBIH, TDH KOHTO MATEPHATHT Ha NOIMCTKATA CE JAMBDCABA C BEHICCTBA, KOWTO MOFAT d YBETWiar
IRKTPHNECKOTO CHIIPOTHBIICHHE HA OOYBKHTe, IPE RIHINE B ONACHA J0HA IOTPEGHTINTE BHHALH TPAORA 13 IPORCPARAT CIEKTPHHECKIITE
cBojicTBa Ha 0GyBKHTE

TIpemopHHIHTEnHO © 1 Ce HANOMIBAT HOPATIH, KOWTO PAICCHBIT CCKTpHHCCKIA 3apat, KOraTo ce HAMOMIRAT HACTHAHO €CKTPONPOBONINI
OGyBKH, CHIPOTHBICHHETO Ha TI0XA TPAOBA 42 ¢ TAKORA, 4e 1A HE e 00CICILIBA JAMATHATA (YHKIUA Ha OGYBKIITE.

TIpi 3NOM3BAHE MEAY CTENKATA 1A OOYBKATA 1f CTBIATIOTO HA MOTPEGHTENS He TPIOB 12 MMA H3OTHpaU enemenTi. B cnyuaii ue Mexy
CTeKATA 32 ATTArAHE HA IONIBATENA CC NOCTARA HAKAKBA RACKKA (HAND. CTEIIKM, HODAN), CIIEKTPHYCCKHTE CROFICTBA HA KOMOHHALIATA
OGyBKa/BI0KKa TPHOBA 42 Ce TECTBAT.

Cresmicn: AKo SaIUITHITE 0GYBKI ca CHAGICHH ChC CTE/KA, TECTBANE (32 CPrOHOMIMHOCT I SAILNTHI CBOVICTA) Ce MIBBPIIBA ¢ TAM CTETKA,
nocraseia b ofysiite. OGYBKHTE MOTAT 44 Ce HAIOMIBAT CAMO C Tat CTenka. CTEIKATA MOKe 1 G1Je JAMEHEH CAMO Che CXOAHA CTEIIK,
JocTabeia ot na oGyski wan o7 12 CTEIIKI, KOATO TIPH ITIONIBAIE CHC CHOTBCTIATE LTI
(mpodhecHomaIIH) OGYBKII LiE OTTOBAP HATBIHO HA XaPAKTEPHCTHKITE Ha  crannapra. | Ipi 0ByBKH, Z0CTaBeHI Ge3 CTENK, HITHTBANETO ©
u3BBpLICHO Ge3 cTenka. MOraT 2a ce WANOAIBAT CAMO CTEIIKH, KOHTO B pr— oGyt
OTTOBAPAT 12 XAPAKTEPHCTIKITE HA CHOTBETHIA CTANIAPT.

HECKOIIbKO c0eB, Emotpopévo épua, Vedslojno usnje, Koza sa gornjim slojem, < Py s anumkat — oGyskin EN 61340-5-1 - — oxpania Ha wacTi o1 spcrns. OBuut
T POZADAY TERIST - Ve _ :
Beschichtetes Leder Uzari Grtiilmiis dori, Viseslojna koZa, Overtrukket lzeder, Cuero recubierto, OGokena koska, SYMBOL [DOPLNKOVE POZADAVKY/CHARAKTERISTIKA ESD™ o0ysku Tps0sa jta Gbaat TecTBaHM Be/HbK Ha cMana Ha ESD Tecr PEL= KASURTSIUHEND ISLAND. . - .
Ler i flere lag, Couro revestido, Spah]ader IlKipa 3 MOKpHTTsIM P Spodek obuvi odolny proti propichnuti (min 1100 N) - kovové vlozka, testovino hrotem @ 4,5mm Ha mmMau(new na no'r%eﬁn'renn: OBYBKHTE MOTAT /1a C& H3HO3BAT CMHCTBEHO CHIIACHO OMHCANATA el Ha ybnorpcsa. Ao 0ByBKiTE Ca 'S-;Eé:ﬁ: :;::n&;‘::i\i‘::‘i :;081'::1':“‘;:'i‘::;skdsulam'»I proovige jalatseid korralikult. Valesti valitud jalatsite tiiip, suurus, laius voi kuju ei
6. textilie, Texcrun, Tekstiil, Tekstiili, Textile, Textiel, Tekstil, tessuto, tekstilé, audums, Textil, textille, te k s ty | pL® Spodek obuvi odolny proti propichnuti (min 1100 N) - nekovovi viozka, testovano hrotem @ 4,5mm TIOBPEACHIt (HOPAIL MPODOACIANC, MPCKOMCPHO MITLUABANC HA MATEPUIIA, PUSKCBANC, MIHOCBANC I [CHOPMALILE HE MOIMCTKATE, Kasutage jalatseid nende kasutuseesmirgile vastavas keskkonnas
ia, textillic, materidl textil, Tiar, Yuopa, tkanina, tkanina, Textilie, Parga. ; P : : : HICBOBTE 4 T1.) HMBOTO Ha SAUITA CE HAMAIARA U IPONYTLT CTasa o v a pasi N e
Tekstil. Tela, Toxeri, TextiIM. Textil. Fabrik. Tekstl, Texer 4 d ps® [Spodek obuvi odolny proti propichnuti (min 1100 N) - nekovova vloZka, testovino hrotem @ 3mm Ocsert ocoBiiTe 1 nopya EN 1SO 20347 it EN 1SO 20345 Kbt 06yBKHTE MOe 212 HMA Dyt JOMBIRHTETHI - Pange jalatsid jalga kingalusika abil. Pacliega jalatsitel peavad seejuures paclad lahti olema, et kannaosa i saaks kahjustada.
ckstll, lea, Texcriun, 1€xtT V, lexti, Fabrik, lekstll, fexcruns = . . . [Elektricke viastnosti m omHacAmm ce 10 yiorpeGa 1a obysKiTe, ca 0GO3HA4EHH ChC CHMBOTH WA - Vahetage jalatseid sageli, eriti vihmase ilmaga voi kui jalad higistavad palju.
7. ostatni materialy, apyru Marepuai, ML}y\d materjalid, Mggl mqtenaallt, Autres matiéres, Overige materialen, . . KaTeropii (K TaGmuiaTa). Tesn KaTeropui ii-up KAKTO OCHOBHH, TaKa i - Kaitske jalatseid:
Ostali materijali, altri materiali, kitos medzlagos citi materiali, Méas anyag, |Céslcé||é vodiva obuv (max. odpor 100 k<) OB HITEHH H3HCKBAHHA. mehaaniliste kahjustuste eest,
other materials, pozostale materialy, ostatné materidly, alie materiale, pyrue marepwans, Yrohoutaiaxd, ostali A [Antistaticka obuv (rozsah odporu 100 k2 a2 1000 MQ) miirjaks saamise eest, kui jalatsid on valmistatud mis tahes liiki nahast ja sellel puudub spetsiaalne niiskumisvastane
materiali, cs&all materijali, Andere Matenallen, Digoar materiallar, Ostali " - tootlus;
materijali, Otros materialcs, Jlpyru matepujanu, Outros ‘materiais, Andra material, Andre materialer, Andre 2 Ddolnost prot nepiznivim prosifedim [CUMBOA JOMBAHNTEAHH HIHCKBAHILXAPAKTEPUCTHIH kokkupuute cest kemikaalidega (kui ci ole katsctatud jalatsite ).
. 2 - [Monverka yeroiiumza wa npoGosane (vt 1100 N) - meranna mioska, Tectsaia ¢ umn @ 4,5mm lahustitega jne.
‘materialer, Tnui marepianm z [HI lizolace spodku obuvi proti teplu a
£ — - Lo Mommersa ycrofianna ra npoGomsane (wm. 1100 N) - newerania aromsa, recraana ¢ anm © 4.5mm Tihelepanu! Oigete jalatsite valimiscks tuleb votta arvesse teic tdokeskkonna riskihinnangut ja soovitud kaitseastet. Selle valiku tegemise
Pry2 nebo kauguk, ryma st aysyi, Kumm voi kautSuk, Kumi tai kautsu, Gomme ou caoutchouc, Rubber of s A [rzolace spodku obuvi proti chladu = S s eest vastutab t56andja, kes on kohustatud miirama ja valima diget tiiipi jalatsid veel enne nende kasutamist. On oluline, et kandmiseks valitud
gummi, guma ili kaucuk, gomma oppure cauccid, guma arba kauciukas, gumija X S E [absorpce energie v oblasti paty (min. 20 1) ps [Moaerka yetoiitusa ua npoSoaatie (. 1100 N) - neverania pioia, tectsaa ¢ umn @ 3mm jalatsid sobiksid ndutava kaitsetaseme ja keskkonna jaoks, milles neid kantakse. Kui kandmiskeskkond i ole teada, on viiga olullnc. et miiiija
vai kaucuks, Gumi vagy kaucsuk, rubber, kaucz_u_k, guma a elbo kaucuk, Guma sau cauciuc, Pesnna i kayuyk, ————— D ja ostja peaksid voimalikult digete jalatsite valimiseks ndu. Vastavalt tsokeskkonnale ja eeldatavale riskile tuleb valida ka teie ja teised
Elactikonkaovtoovk, guma ali kavéuk, guma ili kau¢uk, Gummi oder [WR dolnéi proti vod — ‘ Kaitseaste ja mirgistus. CE-mirgis tihendab, et need jalatsid vastavad isikukaitsevahendeid kisitleva miruse (EL) ar
Kautschuk, Qalos va ya rezin, Sirova guma ili kau¢uk, Goma o caucho, I'yma nimn kayuyk, Borracha, Gummi, M chrana nirtu [acTiano mpopozsmn obyskk (Make. conpoTusachie 100 k<) 2016/425 nouetele. Toode kuulub mille pohiline funktsioon on jalgade kaitsmine
Gummi, Gummi eller kautsjuk, T'yma abo kayuyk AN chrana kotniku A lAnmcmwmu obyBKkn (anason Ha cenpotresenne ot 100 kQ 10 1000 MQ) vigastuste eest, mis voivad tekkida dnnetuste tdttu neis toovaldkondades, mille jaoks on toode méeldud. Kasutuseesmiirk sdltub kasutatud
" ‘materjali tiiibist, Jalatsite valimisel tuleb arvesse votta seda, millisel eesmiirgil te soovite
L. . . , . — 5 |Yeroitmmoct wa arpecisn cpen
(CZ - Na nékterych vzorech obuvi jsou pouZity reflexni prvky. Tyto prvky ale nebyly testovany dle EN 17353. ‘R dolnost proti profiznuti E jalatseid kasutada. EN 1SO 20345:2022, EN 1SO 2|l345 2022/A1:2024 tiihistab turvajalatseid, millel on kuni 200 J tugevust 165ki ja vihemalt
EN - Refloctive clement. od Tontwear desions, H these o b  been tested . sc dolnost krycl Spicky proti odicdn (Seuff cap) & H 30121151 Ha JHHOTO Ha OGYBKHTE Cpelily TOIUHHA 15 KN tugevust survet taluy tugevdatud ninaosa. Soovitatavad elualad: seal, kus esineb esemete jalgade peale kukkumise oht — ehitus,
Ei\! 973653“'3 elements are used on some footwear designs. However, these elements have not been tesf : ° : . — o TR —— ‘metallitstus, osad 65d pollumajanduses jne. EN 1SO 20347:2022, EN ISO 20347:2022/A1:2024 tihistab toojalatseid. Need jalatsid on
to EN 17353. L X L - . . SR dolnost proti uklouznuti na keramickych podiahovych dlazdicich s glycerinem 2 & & méeldud kandmiseks seal, kus kasutajat ei ohusla mchaxmhsed mdjud (165K Vi surve) — tavalistes Gdtingimustes, siilitades samal ajal 166
AZ - Bazi ayaqqabi novlorinda isiq oks etdiron elementlorden istifado edilir. Lakin bu elementlor EN 17353-0 miivafiq Vech  fwpar dolnost proti priniku a absorpei vody E |AGcopBupaie na eriepris B obnactTa Ha nerara (M. 20 J) tegemisel jalatalla tundlikk stus, teenindus, logistika, transport ,ne K‘.. mlamd
olaraq siaqdan kegirilmomisdir. - IWR IBooycrofimsoct on varustatud kollase_piktogrammiga ,,ESD‘ vaslamd need ka jirgmistele EN 61340-4-3
BG - B nsikon Moziei 00yBKH ¢a H3IIO/I3BAHH CBCTIOOTPA3HTE/IHH elleMeHTH. Te3n elleMeHTH 05aye He ca TeCTBAHI z [HRO dolnost proti teplu rakenduste jaoks — jalatsid. EN 61340-5-1 Kaitse
B cbotsercsie ¢ EN 17353, % o dolnost proti palivovym olejim — olcjc a uhlovodiky M [BaLLKTA Ha OPHATA YaCT HA CTBNAIOTO nihtuste cest. Uldnouded. ESD-jalatseid tuleb kord vahetuse jooksul katsetada ESD-testriga. Markus kasutajatele. ne Jaltseid voib kasutada
DA - Reflekterende elementer bruges pa nogle fodtojsdesigns. Disse elementer er dog ikke blevet testet i henhold til ™ FE— AN T —— mr;uh ‘\I'msnvall ecspoolkkxlrjeldarlud kasutuscesmirgilc. Jalalsllc Kahjustumiscl (f;ukl}:kuk; mu:m;msel materjali uljmmrasel uhen:mlscll
EN 17353. . I ® — — vilistalla ulumisel voi ine) viiheneb nende kaitsetase ning need ei vasta enam eespoo
* Musi se vybrat jedna ze tii moznosti YeroitunBoct Ha cpassane
ET Manedel alatsimudelitel on helkurdetailid. Neid detaile ei ole aga katsetatud vastavalt standardile EN 17353, ybrat j . nimetatud Sigusakiidele ja tehnilistele ceskirjadele. Llsz‘ks smndarmg« EN 180 20347 i EN 1S 20345 kehtestatud pohilistele nduetele
- i " Pronikani a absorpee vo 52,83, 3L, S38) se tyka pouze svrchnich materiali a nezarucuje plnou vodéodolnost celé obuvi,
oissakin on Kitetty osia, Nt osia o kuitenkaan ole tostatty standardin EN 17353 Pronikant a absorpes vody (WPA, S2, 53, 3L, S35) se jka p hich materialt o Jeodol ob sc VeToiitBoct Ha H3HOCBANE Ha TIOKpHTHETO Ha Hoca (Seuff cap) Viidakse jalatsitele csitada muid noudeid. Need jalatsite konkreetset Kasutust puudutavad lisanouded on tihistatud simbolitega ja/voi
mu.kalsesll. Hybridni obuv je oznacena ,SBH™ - " . A ——— Kategooriatega (vt tabelit). Need kategooriad tihendavad kbige levinumaid kombinatsioone, mis halmavad nii pohilisi kui ka lisanoudeid.
]I;];l »l%e;tgimes chaussures sont munies d’éléments réfléchissants. Cependant, ces éléments n’ont pas été testés selon KATEGORIE PRACOVNT A BEZPECNOSTN OBUVT Bpyx  (WPA® VeToiiunBocT Ha npoHHKBane u abcopGHpanc Ha Bota SUMBOL ILISANOUDED/OMADUSED
NL - Op sommige dellen worden acbruikt. Deze Zijn cehter niet getest TFida PoTadavy Rategori 01 £ 150 70743 Rategoric die ENTS0 30347 5 [HRO VCTOl4MBOCT Ha KOHTAKTHA TOMIHHA o [Labitorkekindel valistald (min 1100 N) — metallist sisedetail, katsetatud teravikuga, mille 1bimoot o]
ons } B buv (SB) Pracovni obuv (OB) Z 2 o VeTOiHBOCT Ha TOPHBHH MACITa - MAc1a W BHITICBOI0POIH b mm__ . . . . . . . .
volgens EN 17353. o o o X L o TaeboiT TSE abo OB ; "k‘l (d—’ — ’d‘“’;“' obuv (OB) | K = o [Labitorkekindel valistald (min 1100 N) — mittemetallist sisedetail, katsetatud teravikuga, mille [abimoot
HR - Na nekim uzorcima obuce koristeni su reflektirajuéi elementi. Naime, ovi elementi nisu testirani prema EN 17353, nebo feto Axadnl pozadavky LG Baspaane Ha crada fPL 4.5
IT - Su alcuni modelli di calzature si utilizzano elementi riflettenti. Tuttavia, questi elementi non sono stati testati {;‘:;’\l‘z:z‘;‘l’azia f;“‘ * TpabBa 2@ ce H30CPE CIIHA OT TPHTC BEIMOKHOCTH s [Labitorkekindel valistald (min 1100 N) — mittemetallist sisedetail, Katsetatud teravikuga, mille labimod(]
secondo la norma EN 17353. T | Antistatickd (A) st o1 P Mponnkearie 1 aGeopGpane Ha pona (WPA, 2, S3, S3L, S35) as camo 3 ppbXHITE MATEpHATH 1 HE FapaRTHpA ToiRa POAOYCTOMB0CH mm
BS - Na nekim uzorcima obuce Kkoriste se reﬂekum_]ucl elemenu Medutim, ovi elementi nisu testirani prema EN 17353. ‘Absorpee energie v oblasti paty (E) lia ranara obyska, [Elektrilised omadused
Ip.."al;all(%l\! k}l;‘l?:lSO;e baty Sviesg elementai. Ta¢iau $ie elementai nebuvo isbandyti Jako SI nebo OI, plus Xubpnnte obyski ca o6osHadern ¢ . SBH* [Osaliselt clektrit juhtivad jalatsid (max takistus 100 k<2)
1 Svrsek odolng proti pritiku a absorpei vod; s2 02 "
LV - Daziem apavu modeliem ir izmantoti atstarojosi elementi. Sie elementi nav testéti saskana ar EN 17353. (\;;};/e\) o protprin aromervo®y AT ETOP I PO ECHOMATHH H SATA TR OB S L jalatsid (takistus vahemikus 100 kQ kuni 1000 MQ)
HU - Egyes labbeli mintékon fényvisszaverd elemek vannak. Ezek az elemek az EN 17353 szabvény szerint nem Jako S2 nebo 02, plus 83 (kovové vlozka typu P) nebo 03 (kovova vlozka typu P) nebo = [Ebasoodsa keskkonna taluvus
voltak bevizsgilva. 1 Podesev odolni proti propichnuti podle typu | S3L (nekovova vlozka typu PL) nebo | O3L (nekovova vlozka typu PL) Kareropusi| Msuckpanus Kareropust corracio ENISO | Kareropusi cbrnacio EN ISO v: ™ alatsite talla kuumakindlus
MK - Ha opezniern Mozien Ha 06yBKH Ce KOpHCTAT peduieKTHpauki efeMenTi. MefyToa, OBHe elleMeHTH He ce Podesev s dezénem 53 (nekovova viozka typu PS) | nebo O3S (nekovovi vlozka typu PS) 20345 20347 £ — - -
recrparm criopen EN 17353 > Jako SB nebo OB, plus Samrian oGysku (SB) oGy (OB) z @ alatsite talla kiilmakindlus
DE - Bei einigen Schuhmodellen werden reflektierende Elemente verwendet. Diese Elemente wurden jedoch nicht I Eﬁ?ﬁt:ﬁif;m paty s4 04 Lo 11 :}1“2-‘5';3 ‘;fh T Ocnosin 33 sammTa = lLoc (min 201)
gemiB EN 17353 getestet. ‘Absos 3 Gacr R Veelkindlus
: ) . BT . rpee energie v oblasti paty (E) L atopena 061acT Ha nerata st o1
11‘1753)5'31’3 enkelte er det benyttet Disse erimidlertid ikke testet iht. EN Jako S4 nebo O4, plus S5 (kovova viozka typu P) nebo 05 (kovova vioZka typu P) nebo Awneraninaia (A) M [Poia kaitse
X Sev 4 proti propichnuti i Vo3 Vo Ha eneprita B oGnactTa Ha netara (E
PL - Na niektorych wzorach obuwia sg zastosowane elementy odblaskowe. Te elementy nie byly jednak testowane ! Eﬂjﬁfi fﬂi‘,’fﬁ.’f" provichtipodic bpu SStslgc(‘f.imif:ﬁﬁﬁp.";Lf’gfbo ne&s gégi]f.ilﬁtﬂ‘ﬁﬁiﬁ';;"% ) Karo S1wm O1, n:ugc © AN [Pahkluu kaitse
wedhug EN 17353, Jako S2 nebo 02, plus ) 1 Veoiiuisa Ha npomnKBane 1 acopGupane Ha Bosa s2 02 R Loikekindlus
PT - Alguns modelos do calgado dispdem de refletivos. Estes nio foram ensaiados conforme ! | Odolnost kompletni obuvi proti vod (WR) 6 0e ropua sact (WPA) - naosa katte sl cap) kalumiskindlus
EN 17353, . . R X Jako S3 nebo O3, plus 57 (kovova viozka typu P) nebo 07 (kovova vioZka typu P) nebo Karo S2 nmn 02, nioc 53 (eramna saokka mim P) wm | O3 (verama anokka T P) it - — Fra— pre P
RO - Pe unele modele de incaltaminte se folosesc elemente reflectorizante. Insa, aceste elemente nu au fost testate in 1 Odolnost kompletni obuvi proti vodé (WR) S7L (nekovovi viozka typu PL) nebo | O7L (nekovova vlozka typu PL) 1 éﬂowmuaﬁa npoGoxane noamerka cnopen tama | S3L é;csMemM‘-\ AORKA THIT PL) O;I': ( Ner(r)‘;nSHa BIOXKKA THIT libestatu libisemise kindlus
conformitate cu EN 17353, S7S (nekovovi vlozka typu PS) | nebo O7S (nekovov vlozka typu PS) oIMeTa € HpOTeTOp. it ‘““‘e;g’;““ RO Til ) it O3S (everanna Pealminfyy o\ [Vee libilaskvuse ja imamise kindlus

RU - Ha HE:I(OTOpl:]X MozIessX 00yBH HCTIONb3YIOTCS CBETOBO3BPAIIIAIONIHE HeMEHThI. OIHAKO 3TH 3IEMEHTBI He OblTH

kontakt adresa ; fersteller — K s —olago tinvam / Uvoznik/F

— kontakt adresa / Importador/fabricante: direccion de conlaclo / YBOBHMK / TIponsBoymTes - ajjpeca 3a KOHTaKT /
Importador/Fabricante — endereco de contacto / Imponor/'l'|llver1mre kontaktadress / Importgr/Eksportgr — kontak-
tadresse / Importgr/p: - prep/Bup — KOHTaKTHa ajipeca

0
M Podébradskd 260/59, Hloubétin, 198 00 Praha 9, Czech Republic

7. piktogram soucdsti obuvi / nukTorpama Ha yactire Ha 00yBKata / jalatsite osa piktogramm / jalkineen osan
piktogrammi / pictogramme des élements des chaussures / pictogram van delen van het schoeisel / plktogram dijela

obuce / pittogramma della parte delle calzature / avalynés daliy piktogs / apavu /acipd
részének piktogramja / pictogram for footwear part / pil 1 6w obuwia / stcastou obuvi /
pictograma componenti incilgiminte / cumBox dacteit 00yBH / EXOVOYQUUUUUEQOS g / piktogram

dela obutve / piktogram delova obuce / Piktogramm der Bestandteile des Schuhs / Ayaqqab hissasi iigiin piktogram
/Ideogram komponenti obuce /Myieorpam 3a fien Ha oGyBka / Pictograma de parte do calgado/ Pictograma de parte
do calgado / Piktogram 6ver skons delar/ Piktogram af fodtgjets dele/ Piktogram for del av fottgy / ITiktorpama
KOMIIOHEHTA B3y TTsI

8. piktogram druhu matridlu obuv / nukTorpama Ha Bija MaTepHai Ha 0GyBKata / |alalsl(e ‘materjali liigi plklogramm /
Jjalkineen materiaalilajin piktogrammi / pictogramme de la matiére des / voor onderdeel schoe-
isel / piktogram vrste materijala obuce / pittogramma del tipo di materiale della calzamm /avalynés medZiagos riiSies
piktograma / apavu materialu veida pik /acipd ik pik for footwear materidl

/ piktogram rodzaju materiatu obuwia / piktogram druhu materidlu obuvi / pictograma pentru tipul de material al
incilgimintei / cuvBon Matepmana 06yBi / ELZOVOYQUPNOTOVEIDOVGUMKOTTOVVTOdTATOS / piktogram vrste
materiala obutve / piktogram vrste materijala obuce / Piktogramm der Materialarten des Schuhs / Ayaqqabr materialt
iiiin piktogram / Ideogram vrste materijala obuce / Mineorpam 3a Matepujan Ha 0GyBKa / Pictograma do tipo de
material do calgado / Piktogram 6ver skons materidl / Piktogram af fodtgjets materialetype / Piktogram for fottgyets
ma&ena.llype /TlikTorpama BiLy Maﬁpla.ny B3YTTS

9. Sama/ﬂdpmna /Pdnu/Erd/Lm/Sene/Satu/Lotto/Pdm ija/Serija/Gydrtdsi tétel/Batch/Partia/Sarza/Lot/Maprus /
Taotida Karza /Sarza/Charge / Partiya / Sarza/ Cepwuja / Lote / Parti / Parti / Produktparti / TTaprist

* Toto znacent je pouZité pouze jako priklad, zdkaznik si musi porovnat znaCeni na Stitcich s ndvodem k pouZiti.

« Toa 0603HAYABAHE € TOCOYEHO CAMO KATO MPHMEP, KIMEHTHT TPSIGBA 1a CPABHH 0G03HAUABAHETO HA STHKETHTE ¢
VITHTBAHETO 32 YT

* See mirgistus on esnatud ainult néiitena, klient peab vordlema siltidel olevat méirgistust kasutusjuhendiga.

* Nimi merkinniit ovat vain esimerkkini, asiakkaan téytyy verrata tuotelapun merkintoji kiyttoohjeeseen.

* Ce marquage est indiqué a titre d’exemple, le client doit comparer le marquage sur les étiquettes avec le mode
d’utilisation.

* Deze aanduiding wordt uitsluitend als voorbeeld gebruikt. De gebruiker moet de

Bt ¢ EN 17353,
GR-Xe oplcpwa 07(55141 AOOTIKG GTON(E L. ﬂctocso, 0. oTOYE DL 0T Sev
£yovv dokipactsi aOupova pe T mpdtumo EN 17353, SK - Na niektorych vzoroch obuvi st pouzité reflexné prvky.
Tieto prvky viak neboli testované podl'a normy EN 17353,
SL - Na nekaterih modelih &evljev se uporabljajo odsevni elementi. Vendar ti elementi niso bili testirani v skladu z EN
17353.
SR - Na nekim uzorcima obuce koriste se reflektirajuci elementi. Medutim, ti elementi nisu testirani prema EN 17353.
ES - En algunos disefios de calzado se utilizan elementos reflectantes. Sin embargo, estos elementos no han sido
sometidos a ensayo conforme a la norma EN 17353.
SV - Pi vissa skotyper anvinds reflekterande element. Dessa element har dock inte testats enligt EN 17353.
UK - Ha fiesikix Moziessix B3yTTst enemenTH. ITpore 1i enemenTH He Gy
BHNPOOyBaHi BioBinHO 10 EN 17353

Oznameny subjekt (Notified Body), ktery vydal certifikét / Horudwmmpan opran (Notified Body), m3nan
ceprudurkara / Sertifikaadi vilja andnud teavitatud asutus (Notified Body) / Sertifikaatin antanut ilmoitettu laitos
(Notified Body) / Sujet notifi¢ (Notified Body) ayant délivré le certificat / De aangemelde instantie (Notified
Body) die de conformiteitsbeoordeling uitvoert. / Prijavljeno tijelo (Notified Body) koje je certifikat izdalo / Or-
ganismo notificato (Notified Body) che ha emesso il certificato / Sertifikatg iSdavusi notifikuotoji jstaiga (Notified
Body) / Pazinota struktiira (Notified Body), kas izsniedzis sertifikatu. / Atanusltvanyl kiallito bejelentett szervezet
(Notified Body) / Notified Body that issued the certificate / Podmiot upowazniony (Notified Body), ktory wydat
certyfikat / Ozndmeny subjekt (Notified Body), ktory vydal certifikat / Org'mlsmul notificat (Notified Body) care
acliberat certificatul / Hotuduuuposanneiii opran (Notified Body), ceprudukar / K

popéag (Notified Body), mov e£édwot o motomoutus / Priglaseni organ (Notified Body), ki je izdal polrdllo
(certifikat) / Obavesteno telo (Notified Body) koje je sertifikat izdalo / Benannte Stelle, welche die Bescheinigung
ausgestellt hat / Sertifikati taqdim edon salahiyyatli organ / Obavjesteno tijelo (Notified Body) koje je sertifikat
izdalo / Organismo notificado que ha expedido el certificado / Axpennnpano Testo (Notified Body) koe ro
uznano cepruduaror / Pessoa notificada (Notified Body) que emitiu o certificado / Anmilt organ (Notified
Body) som utfirdat certifikatet / Bemyndiget organ (Notified Body), der har udstedt certifikatet / Testorgan (Noti-
fied Body) som har utstedt attesten / Hornixosaruii oprau (Notified Body), o Bias ceprudikar.

SGS Fimko OY, Takomotive 8, FI-00380 Helsinki, Finland. Notified Body: 0598.

CS - Prohlaseni o shodé naleznete zde: www.canis.cz, u jednotlivych vjrobki v 1i$t€ - .Dokumenty*.

BG - Jlek1apauitsTa 3a CLOTBETCBHE MOUKE /12 HAMCPHTE TyK: WWW.CANIS.C2,3 BCCKH OTACIICH HPOAYKT B CCKLMATA
(OKyMEHTH"

ET Vastavusdeklaxalsloomd leiate siit: www.canis.cz, need on toodete j - juures lehel ,,Dokumendid*.

FI - Julistus tuottelden CE-merkinnisti [6ytyy sivuilta www.canis.cz, aina kunkin tuotteen ylivalikon kohdasta

“As|ak|r] ojat

FR

de ité est dis ible ici : www.canis.cz, a cot¢ des différents produits dans la barre «

Documems»
NL De confonmlellsverklanng kunt u hier vinden : www.canis.cz, bij de individuele producten in de lijst

op het label vergelijken met
de instructies voor gebruik.
* Ova oznaka koristena je samo radi primjera, kupac mora usporediti oznake na etiketama s uputama za Koristenje.

HR Izjave o sukladnosti movete pronaci ovdje: www.canis.cz,za pojedine proizvodeu sekeiji ,,Dokumenti*.
IT - Troverete le dichiarazioni di conformita qui: www.canis.cz per i singoli prodotti nella scheda “Documenti
LT - Atitikties deklaracijas rasite Cia: www.canis.cz, atskiry gaminiy uzduociy juostoje ,,Dokumentus™.

Lv- Atbllst'bas deklaracl]u alradlslel te: www.canis.cz, atseviskiem produktiem josla “Dokumenti*.

HU-A itt talalhato: www.canis.cz, az egyes termékek esetében a ,,Dokumentumok*

* Questa marcatura & utilizzata sol sempio, il cliente deve c la marcatura sulle etichett le
istruzioni per I'uso.

. Slh Zenklinimas panaudotas tik kaip pavyzdys, Klientas privalo pduknnu etiketéje ir

«Sis ‘markgjums ir izmantots tikai ka piemérs, klientam ja uz plal ar lietoSanas i

« Ez a jelolés kizdrolag példaként haszndlatos, a véisdrlnak magdnak kell dsszehasonlitania a cimkéken lithatd jeloléseket
ahaszndlati utasitdssal.

* This marking is used only as a sample. The customer should compare the marking on labels with the instructions for use.
* Niniejsze oznakowanie zostato uzyte jedynie jako przyktad, klient powinien poréwnac oznakowanie na metkach z
instrukcjg uzytkowania.

listaban.

EN - The Declaration of Conformity can be found here: www.canis.cz; for individual products, in the bar “Docu-
ments”.

PL - Deklaracj¢ zgodnosci mozna znalez¢ tutaj: www.canis.cz, a deklaracje dla poszezegélnych wyrobow sa w
zakladce ,,Dokumenty*.

SK - Vyhlasenie o zhode ndjdete tu: www. cz, u jednotlivych vyrobkov v liste - “Dokumenty”.

RO - Declaratia de conformitate poate fi gasitd la: www.canis.cz, corespunzitor fiecarui produs in fisierul ,,Docu-

Baoka Tin PS)

Trida I: Obuv vyrobeni 7 usné a jingch materidld, s vijimkou celopryzové nebo celopolymerni obuvi.

Trida I1: Obuv i (4. tvifend veelku) véeiné celopryZové (. veelku.

Zikladni pozadavek na odolnost proti uklouznuti na keramické dlazbé s laurylsulfitem sodnym (SLS) - bez symbolu.

Doplitkovy pozadavek na odolnost proti uklouznuti na keramické dlazbé s glycerolem — symbol SR

Pokud neni obuy zkousend na odolnost proti uklouznuti (napf. specialni obuy s hroty. kovovymi cvocky apod.). je oznatena znackou 0"
Tdrzba: Pred a po pouZiti obuvi prosim zkontrolujte, napf. zapinani a celistvost podrizky - poskozenou obuv vyfadte. Obuy z povrstvené,
lakované usné: negistoty omyvejte slabym mydlovym roztokem, otfete do sucha a pouzijte bezbarvy prostiedek uréeny k osetfeni a impregnaci
vrchového materidlu. Obu 7 vlasové usné a textilu: necistoty odstrafie pryzovym kartigkem a pfipravky, kicrou jsou uréeny pro viasové usné

Karo SB it OB, ninoc

I SatBopena o6aacT Ha neTara st o4
Awicraniaia (A)

1a erepris B oGnactra wa nerara (E)

Kato S4 nmn O4, moc: S5 (McTana paoAKa THn P) it

Veroiiisa na npoGozane noaveTka criopex tina | SSL (semeranna roka T PL)

Toaverka ¢ npoTexTop 1 S5S (HeMeTAHA BA0KKA THIT

05 (veranna BoAka T P) i
O5L (sewmeTama Biokka THIT
PL) i OSS (severanna
BroKa 1in PS)

[Kontaktsoojuse kindlus.

iittedlide (dlide ja siisivesinike) kindlus

[Redelil piisimine

“ Tuleb valida iiks kolmest voimalusest

Vee libilaskvuse ja imamise kindlus (WPA, S2, 3, S3L, S35) puudutab ainult pealismaterjale ega taga kogu jalatsi tiielikku veckindlust

Hiibrii itel on tihis ,.SBH*

a textil. DileZité je oSetfeni viasovjch usni vhodnou impregnaci ve spreji. zvySujici odolnost viici vode. Tyto materidly nikd:
Ostatni obuv Gistéte vodou, Setmym Eisticim prostiedkem a jemnym kartdéem. Nikdy nepouzivete litky jako alkohol, fedidla, benzin &i
jakékoli jiné chemické Fitky. Po vyzuti obuv skladujte na suchém misté pii pokojové teploté. Do uzaviené, zejména usiiové obuvi po vyzuti
patii napiniky-udrzi tvar obuvi. Pokud doslo k proniknuti vody do obuvi, nebo zvlhla vitini &st vlivem poceni nohou, suste ji zvolna, pfi
teploté nepresahujici 30 °C. Teploty nad 50 ‘C obuv poskozuji, proto ji nesuste na tepelném zdroji nebo v jeho bezprostredni blizkosti. Pred
susenim dejte obuv na napinky, popipadé vyplite obuv novinovgm papirem a v pritbehu suseni vihky papir nékolikrit vyméfite. Obuv pred
prvnim pouzitim naimpregnujte a oSetfete vhodnymi oSetfujicimi prostredky, dale pravidelné impregnujte vhodnjm krémem (sprejem) k tomu
uréengm

Skladoviini, preprava: V originil baleni, v istém, suchém a odvétraném prostied, bez kontaminace vihkem, nedistotami, plisnéni, popt
dalsimi Giniteli snizujicimi droveri ochrany. Nikdy neskladujte obuv pod t&zkymi predméty nebo v kontaktu s ostrymi predméty. Pro prepravu
pouzivejte vhodny ochranny obal, napf. pivodni krabici. PFi skladovéni za normlnich podminek (teplota a relativni vihkost) je doba
pouzitelnosti zpravidla 4 roky)

Karo 2 nn 02, moe
Bozoyeroiiunsoct na usiara oyska (WR)
Karo S3 mmn O3, mmoe

S6 06

S7 (metanna Brokka T P) win | O7 (vetanna piokka Trn P) win

[TOO JA TURVAJALATSITE KATEGOORIAD

NoSeni obuvi, Zivotnost: Tato obuv byla vyrobena 7 vysoce jakostnich materidli, ale v disledku podminck na pracovisti a e
nékteré ochranné vlastnosti postupné zrici. Vyrobce nemiize predvidat datum pouzitelnosti béhem pouzivéni. Dobu pouitelnosti mize
ovlivait mnoho faktori, napfiklad UV zifen, chlad, teplo, voda, sil a dalsi. V' pfipadé poskozeni bezpetnostnich &isti obuvi, nebo podesve ¢i
svrsku pouzijte novy par.
Upozornéni: Obuy nesmi byt upravovina.
Ziruka: Ziruka se vztahuje na vyrobni vady, nebo jiny rozpor s kupni smlouvou. Zanuka se nevztahuje na zmény vlastnosti obuvi, které
vanikly v pribéhu doby v dasledku opotiebeni, &i piirozené zmény vlastnosti materidlu, anbo na vady a nedostatky vzniklé nedodrzovnim
pravidel a zisad spravného pouZivini a ofetovini obuvi. Nevhodné zvoleny druh, velikost a Sifka obuvi nemiizou byt ditvodem k pozdjsi
reklamaci.
Likvidace: v souladu s platnou legislativou.
Odolnost proti uklouznuti: Vezméte na védomi, Ze stupeii protiskluzové ochrany je uréen typem obuvi, typem podlahové krytiny a
znegisténim. Vase obuv Vs nemitze ochrnit, nebo bude ochrana podstatné snizena pfi uklouznuti zpiisobenému velmi kluzkou podlahovou
krytinou (napiiklad znetisténi kuchyiiskjm nebo minerdlnim olejem apod.) Za takovjchto okolnosti je &asto jedinm feSenim bud zabranit
kontaminaci, nebo okamZité odstranit znegisténi. Také venkovni chiize po t&zkém nebo blitivém terénu miize ucpat dezén obuvi riznymi
nedistotami, jako je blito nebo Stérk. Znegisténi, které se nahromadilo ve vzorku podrazky, opotiebeni, poskozenim, degradaci v disledku
nékterym kontaminanta Zivotniho prostredi, & piekrotenim data Zivotnosti mitze podstatng ovlivnit odolnost proti uklouznuti.
Odolnost proti propichnuti: Jestlize je obuv vybavena vlozkou proti propichnuti, vezméte prosim na védomi, Ze odolnost obuvi proti
propichnuti byla méfena v laboratofi pomoci standardizovangch tmi a sil. Hieby mensiho priméru a vyssi statické nebo dynamicke zatizeni
riziko propichnuti zvySuji. Za takovych okolnosti by méla byt zvizena dalii preventivni opatfeni. V soucasné dob jsou v obuvi k dispozici tii
obecné typy vlozek odolnych proti proniknuti. Jedni se o typy z kovovych a z nekovovyich materidli, které musi byt vybrany na ziklade
posouzen rizik souvisejicich s praci. Viechny typy poskytuji ochranu proti riziku propichnuti, ale kazd§ z nich md jiné dalsi vyhody nebo
nevjhody, vetné téchto:
« Kovovy typ (nap. 1P, $3): Je méné ovlivnén tvarem ostrého predmétu/nebezpeci (nap. primé, geometrie, ostrost), ale kvili technikim
vyroby obuvi nemusi pokryvat celou spodni st chodidla.
« Nekovovy typ (PS nebo PL nebo kategorie nap. SIPS, S3L): Maze byt lehé, a poskytovat véssi pokryti, ale odolnost proti
propichnuti se mize vice li (. prameér, geometric ostrost). Z hlediska poskytované
ochrany jsou k dispozici dva typy. Typ PS miZe nabidnout vhodngjsi ochranu pred predméty meniho priméru, nez typ PL.

ELEKTRICKE VLASTNOSTI - NEVZTAHUJE SE NA ELEKTRICKY IZOLACNi OBUV PODLE EN 50321-1:2018.
UPOZORNENI K ANTISTATICKE OBUVI
Anistaticki obuv by se méla pouZivat tam, kde je nuiné minimalizovat akumulaci statické clekifiny odvidénim elekirostatického nboje, aby

| Booycroiitmsoct wa wanara obyska (WR) 7L (severanna mroaka T PL) | O7L (nemeranna niosa tim Klass Nouded Kategooria vastavalt ENISO | Kategooria vastavalt EN ISO
i STS (HemeTana BIOKKA THIT PL) i O7S (neveranna
PS) BrovKa n PS) Turvajalatsid (SB) Toojalatsid (OB)
Kareropus I: OGysKi, H3paGOTeRH OT KO  APYTH MATEDHAH, C HIKIOUEHIE Ha H3ILAIO ryMEHH IIH H3IAIO HOTHMEDHI 00YBIL. SB vi OB Pahilised
Kareropus 11: OGyBKi 31110 OT HOMIMEDH (e, WIAIO IO OT Kaysyk (T.e. w0 Nagu SB vdi OB, lisaks:
OGO HHGKBINE 5 YCTOIMIBOCT i HOCTLSBANS W KSPANIFII IHONL ¢ KATpIeD 5y iyt (SLS) - s cunino ! Kinnine kannaosa st o1
HICKBane 3 Al KepAMHSIH IVIONKH C ITHICPOT - CHMBOT SR Antistaatilised (A)
Am OGYBKITE He Ca TECTRAIH 32 YCTONMMBOCT Ha MO Tb3BaNE (HATD. CIELHAH OGYBKIH € IINTIORE, METATHI UITIIKH H TAL), Te ce L i (©)
oGosnatasar che aka 0" Nagu ST vdi OF, lisaks:
Toxapuaka: Ipein i ¢eA HOCSHE Ha 00YBKITE MO IPOBCPETE MPHMCPHO W enocTTa Ha 1 Vee libilaskvuse ja imamise kindel pealismaterjal s2 02
oGynkn e TpaGRA 1 ce maom3gat. OBYBKH OT MHOFOCIOINA JIAKHPANA KUK € NIOKDHTHE: HIMIHTE MPHCOTHSATA Che CAAG CANyHeH PasTaOp, (WPA)
JGbpuiere 1 WinomBaliTe Ge3BeTCH NpENApaT, NPEANAIHANEH 3 0GPAGOTKA I HMNPETHHPAHE 1A IOBLPXHOCTHHS Marepian. OBYBKH 0T Nagu S2vai 02, lisaks: S3 (metallist sisedetail, tip P) voi | O3 (metallist sisedetail, tiip P) v
BIYD M TCKCTILL: OTCTPAIICTE MPLCOTIHATA © Kay'YKOBA HCTA I NPEIAPATH, NPCIANAICHI 32 BEAYD i TeKeTivl. Bakiio ¢ beayput aa cc ! Libitorkekindel vilistald vastavalt tiibile S3L (mittemetallist sisedetail, tilip | O3L (mittemetallist sisedetail, tiip
TPETHPA € HOIXOALL MMITpErHHpaL Cripei, Hitkora e fiTe kpey 3a 0GyBKi 3a T3 MaTepHAIH! Mustriga vilistald PL) voi 38 (mittemetallist PL) v3i O3S (mittemetallist
Touncrere Apyrite ofyBKi ¢ BOLa, i IPEMApar i Meka ueTka. HHKOra He H3NOMIBAIITE BELICCTBA KATO A7IKOXOM, PA3PCAITCIH, GeH3Hi Wi sisedetail, tiip PS) sisedetail, tiiip PS)
Apyri ximvieckn Bemmectsa. Ciex ChOysane chXpansBaiiTe O0YBKHTE Ha CyXo MACTO i CTaiia TeMmepaTypa. B sarsopen, naii-beve Nagu SB voi OB, lisaks:
Benypenit ofyBiit ¢ A06pe A e CIATAT yCTPOJiCTB 32 OIrbBaHE. AKO B OYBKHTE ¢ IPOHMKHAIA BOAA, I CA HOTHA, CYILICTE T GABHO, pH I Kinnine kannaosa s o4
TeMnepaTypa, KoATo e HaxxBbprs 30°C. Temneparypata ax S0°C HOBpEAa 00YBKHTE, 3ATOBA HE IH CYIICTE BLXY HSTONHHIL HA TOMTHIA Antistaatilised (A)
11 B HeroBa HemocpeaCTBea Gmisoct. llpe cymere moCTaBeTe oGYBKITE Ha OGTEratH W HAITBIHETE OGYBKHTE ¢ xaprins L ®)

W emensiiTe MOKpATA XapTis MAKOIKO TH N0 BpeME HA IpoLeca Ha cymene. [lpean mLproTo oGysane mumpernupaiite odyskara
H3N03BAIITE NOIXOAIIH CPEACTBA 38 MOLAPHAKA, CIEA TOBA PEAOBHO HMIPETHHPAIITE ¢ NOTXOAIL KDEM, NIPEHAANEH 32 LEnTa,
Craamparie, Tpancnopt: B opHrHQINA ONAKOBKA, B THCT, CYXa 1 cpea, Ges or Baara, . MyXbaH,
CBEHTYAO APYTH (PAKTOPH, KOHTO HAMAJABAT HHBOTO 12 OXPaia. HHKOTa He ChXpANSBAIITE OBYBKITE 0K TCAKH IPCAMCTI ITH B KOITAKT ¢
ocTpi npeveTH. H3noBaiiTe MOIXOIAINA AIINTHA ONAKOBKA 3 TPAHCTIOPTHPANE, HATD. OPHIHATHATA KyTis. KOraTo ce ChXpanssat npi
HODMAIHH YCAOBIA (TEMTIEPATYDA I OTHOCHTEHA BAAHOCT), CPOKBT Ha TOTHOCT OGHKHOBEHO € 4 rOMHM
Hocene na ofysKuTe, cpok na ymotpeda: Tesi o0ysKi ca W3AGOTCHI OT BHCOKOKAMCCTBCHH MATCPHATH, HO TIOPALH YCTOBHATA Ha
PaGOTHOTO MACTO 1 I3HOCBAETO W HAKOW OT SAUIITHATE CHOVICTA MOCTEMEHHO ce ryGAT. IPONIBOTITE AT He MOKE 1a NPEABHIN CPOKA Ha
TOMHOCT 10 Bpeme Ha yNOTpesa. MHOrO (JKTOH MOFAT A0 OKAAAT BAMAHHE BEXY CPOKA HA TOIHOCT, KATO HATIDHMEP YATPABHONCTOBHTE
BN, CTYBT, TOMTHHATA, BOAATA, COITA 1 APYTH. B Cysaii 1 OBPEA HA AUIMTHHTE YACTH HA OOYBKATA - NOAMETKATA IWIH FOPHATA YACT,
wnoBAIITE HOB QT
Bumvanne: OGysirte ne TpaGEA A2 GhAaT MOMBHLHPAII.
Tapasmus: Iapaniuiara ce 0THACH 210 MPON3BOICTBEHH JCEKTH I 210 IPYTO HEChOTBETCTBHE C J0r0BOpa 3a noKyrika. Iapariuisa ne ce
OTHACA 10 NPOMCHIT KA XAPAKTCPHCTHRITE HA OOYBKIITE, KOITO BR3HHKRAT B TCHCHHE HA BEMCTO B PE3YATAT OT HEHHOTO H3HOCBAHE I OT
CCTECTREHM HIMEHEHHS HA XAPAKTCHCTHKHTE Ha MATCPHAIA, WIH AC)eKTH i HEIOCTATHI, BBIMHKHAIN OT HECIAIBANETO HA IPABIIAT W
NIDHHIAITE 1A IPABITHATA YIOTPEGA M TPIDAH 32 00YBKHTe. HENpaBiuiio mGPAHMAT MO, PATME H IIHPOTIA Ha OGYBKIITE He MOFaT Ja
6% AT MPIAIHA 32 MOJABAHETO HA PEKIAMALIS,
JTMKBIAAUASE: CHIIACHO BATIAHOTO JKOHOJATEICTRO.
Veroiiumpoct na moxxrb3Bane: Hvaiire MpEiBIA, Y CTEMEHTA Ha JAIINTA OT MOTXTHIBANE CC ONEIETA OT BIUIA Ha OGYBKNTE, BITa Ha
110/10BOTO IOKPITHE i O MEpCABANETO. BauiTe 00YRKH He MOTAT 243 Bi 3AULHTAT W1 JULATATA Iiie Ghie IMAHTEINO HaMATEHA B Caysail
P MHOTO XTh3aBa 110108 HACTILTKA (HATp. 3AMBPCABANC ¢ TOTBAPCKD I MUNEPATHO Mac:io 1 p.) [Tpi Takmsa

se vylougilo nebezpeci zapéleni jiskrou, napf. hoflavjch litek a par, a pokud neni na pracovisti iplné vylougené riziko trazu
proudem z elektrického zafizeni pod napétim. Antistatickd obuv vytvafi odpor mezi chodidlem a zemi, ale nemusi poskytovat iplnou ochranu.
Antistatickd obuy neni vhodnd pro préci na elekirickych instalacich pod napétim. Elektrick§ odpor antistatické obuvi se mize vyrazné zménit
ohjbinim, znecisténim nebo vibkosti. Tato obuy nemusi plnit svou urcenou funkei, pokud se nosi ve vihkém prostiedi. Obuv tidy 1 mize

absorbovat vihkost a ve vlhkém a mokrém prostiedi se mitze stit vodivou. Obuy tiidy II je odolnd viici vihku a mokru a méla by byt pouzita,
pokud riziko takovych podminek existuje.

Pokud je obuv noSena v podminkiich, kdy dochizi ke kontaminaci materidlu podesve, méli by uzivatelé kontrolovat antistatické vastnosti
obuvi vzdy ped vstupem do nebezpetného prostoru.

‘Tam. kde se pouziva antistaticki obuv. by mél byt odpor podlahy takovy., aby se nezrusila ochrann funkce obuvi

»

OGCTOATEICTBA €/HCTBEHOTO PENICHHE HECTO € HIH /1d HE Ce /10MTYCHE JaMBDCABAIE, HTH JAMBPCABAHETO /1a CE OTCTPAHH HE3A0aBHO. Chitlo
“TaKA XOACHETO 12 OTKPHTO 110 TPYHH WU KATHH TEPCHI MOAS A3 3AIYILIA IPOTEKTOPA Ha OOYBKHTE C PAVINHHI JAMBPCHTEIIN, KTO KaJl Il
4AKD. 3aMBDCABANETO, KOETO CC € HATPYNA/o B WIAKATA HA MOIMETKATA MOAIN WSHOCBANE, NOBPEAA, JETPATAINA, JTAQIA ce Ha
OnIpEEeHH 3AMBDCHTEIIN OT OKOIIHATA CPEA, I NPERINABANE HA CPOKA Ha YNIOTPE(a, MOAE JHAHTEINO A2 IOBINAC HA YCTONHBOCTTA Ha
nomxb3Bane,

i na ca  BIOAKA MPOTITB OGO, MO, HMAIITE MPEBILL, e YCTOMHBOCTT Ha
obynkite Ha © mvepena B ¢ nowourra na AOpHILM 1t Ll ¢ no-vaurbk

Nagu $4 v3i 04, lisal
Liibitorkekindel vilistald vastavalt tiiiibile
Mustriga vlistald

S5 (metallist sisedetail, tiip P) voi
S5L (mittemetallist sisedetail, tiiip
PL) voi 58 (mittemetallist
sisedetail, tiiip PS)

05 (metallist sisedetail, tiip P) voi
O5L (mittemetallist sisedetail, tiiiip
PL) vdi OSS (mitiemetallist
sisedetail, tiiip PS)

Nagu S2vai 02, lisaks:
Kogu jalatsi veekindlus (WR)

S6

06

Nagu S3 V51 03, lisaks
Kogu jalatsi veekindlus (WR)

S7 (metallist sisedetail, tiiip P’
STL (mittemetallist sisedetail, tii
PL) voi S7S (mittemetallist

07 (metallist sisedetail, tiip P) voi
O7L (mittemetallist sisedetail, tiiip
PL) v3i O7S (mittemetallist

sisedetail, tiiip PS)
Tklass: nahast ja teistest materjalidest valmistatud jalatsid, tud ileni kummist voi poltmeerist jalatsid

11 Klass: iileni poliimeerist (st iihes tikis vormitud). sealhulgas e kummist (st thes tikis jalatsid

Oluline ndue naatriumlauritlsulfaadiga (SLS) kaetud keraamilistel porandaplaatidel libisemise kindluse kohta — siimbol puudub.

Lisandue libisemise kindluse kohta — simbol SR.

Kui jalatsite libisemiskindlust ei ole katsetatud (niiteks ogadega, metallist nuppudega jne spetsiaalsed jalatsid), on need tahistatud mirgiga

sisedetail, tiiip PS)

Hooldamine. Enne ja parast kasutamist kontrollige niiteks kinnitusi ja talla korrasolekut, kahjustunud jalatsid korvaldage kasutusest.
Kattekihiga, lakitud nahast jalatsid — peske mustus maha ndrga seebilahusega, piihkige jalatsid kuivaks ning kandke neile pealismaterjali
hooldamiseks ja impregneerimiseks moeldud vérvitut vahendit. Karedast nahast ja tekstiilist jalatsid — cemaldage mustus kummiharja ning
karedate nahkade ja tekstili jaoks moeldud vahenditega. Karedaid nahku on oluiine t66delda sobiva pihustatava impregneerimisvahendiga.
mis suurendab nende veekindlust. Neid materjale ei tohi mitte kunagi kreemitada!

Muid jalatseid puhastage vee. leebe pesuvahendi ja pehme harjaga. Mitte kunagi firge kasutage selliseid aineid nagu alkohol. Iahustid, bensiin
voi mis tahes muud kemikaalid. Pirast jalatsite jalast dravotmist hoidke neid kuivas kohas stesse, eriti

tuleb panna kingavenitid, mis siilitavad jalatsite kuju. Kui jalatsitesse on tunginud vesi voi nende sisemus on niiskunud jalgade higistamise
ttu, laske neil acglaselt kuivada temperatuuril mitte ile 30 °C. Temperatuur iile 50 °C kahjustab jalatseid, seetdttu drge kuivatage neid
soojusallikal cga selle vahetus liheduses. Enne kuivatamist pange jalatsitesse kingavenitid voi tiitke jalatsid ajalehepaberiga ja vahetage
kuivatamise Kiigus niiskeks saanud paber mitu korda vilja. Enne esmakordset Kasutamist impregneerige jalatscid ja to6delge neid sobivate
hiljem i neid regulaarselt selleks meldud sobiva kreemiga.

JUHAMETEP H 10-TOZEMH CTATHYIH I UHAMINHI HATOBAPBANNS YBCTHIABAT PHCKA OT Tpn Takisa Tpaia 1
Ce MPCIBIIAT JOMIHATENHN NpEANa3HN Mepii. 1loHaCTORIIEM B OGYBKHTE ce MPEATATAT TpH OGUUI THNA BIOKKH, YCTORNNBH Ha
npoGokane. Te ca IPAGOTEHH OT METAIHI 1 HEMETAIHI MATEPHAIH, KOWTO TPAGBA 12 Ce HIGHPAT B3 OCHOBA HA OLICHK Ha CEEDIAMTE ¢

iilitag puhtas, kuivas ja hea Keskk kus puuduvad niiskus, mustus,
alitus ja muud Kataeaset Vihendavan Tegurid. Mite Kunagi frge sfliage faltsid rskete esemete al 61 KokKupuuics eravate ssemeteg




‘Transportimiseks kasutage sobivat pakendit, néiteks ja suhteline niiskus) silitamisel
on kasutusaeg reeglina 4 aastat.

Jalatsite kandmine ja kasutusaeg. Need jalatsid on valmistatud korge kvaliteediga materjalidest, kuid (6

tingimustes

kuivauksen aikana, Ennen ensimmistd kiyttokertaa kyllistd jalkineet ja kisittele ne sopivilla hoitoaineilla ja toista kyllistys siinndllisesti
siihen tarkoitetulla kenkivoiteella.
Varastointi, kulj ;

kulumise t3ttu kaovad neil jirk-jargult moned kaitscomadused. Tootja ei saa kasutamise ajal ette niha
voivad mdjutada paljud tegurid, niiiteks UV-kiirgus, kilm, soojus, vesi, sool jne. Jalatsite turvadetailide, vilistalla voi peali
votke kasutusele uus jalatsipaar.

Tiihelepanu! Jalatseid ei tohi kohandada.

Garantii: Garantii holmab ainult ja muid vastuolusid Garantii ei holma j usi, mis
aja jooksul kulumise vi materjali omaduste loomuliku muutumise (3tu, samut vigasid ega puudusi, mis on tekkinud jalatsllc bige kasutamise
ja hooldamise reeglite eiramise tottu. Valesti valitud jalatsite tiiip, suurus vi laius ci saa olla hilisema pretensiooni esitamise aluseks.
Likvideerimine: kooskolas kehtivate digusaktidega.

Libisemiskindlus. Arvestage sellega, et libisemiskindlus soltub jalatsite tiiibist ning porandakatte tiiibist ja médrdumisest. Viga libedal
porandakattel (niteks kui see on saastunud toidu- vGi mineraaldliga jne) ei saa jalatsid teid Kaitsta voi siis on nende pakutav kaitse oluliselt
viiiksem. Sellistes tingimustes on sageli ainus lahendus kas viltida saastumist vdi siis korvaldada saaste kohe. Ka villjas raskel vai porisel
maastikul liikudes voib jalatsite muster minna tiis mitmesugust mustust, niiteks pori vi kruusa. Talla mustrisse kogunenud mustus, kulumine,
kahjustumine, monede keskkonda saastavate ainete mdjul tekkinud lagunemine voi kasutusaja illetamine voib libisemiskindlust oluliselt
mojutada.

Libitorkekindlus. Kui jalatsid on varustatud Iibistuskindlate sisedetailidega, arvestage sellega, et j:

dikohal valitsevate tingimuste ja letus: i pubtaassa, kuivassa ja mulelemssa tilassa, ei kosteuden, epipuhtauksien, homeen tai
ja pikkust. Kalbli muiden ikentivien tekijiden kcskaan siilyta jalkineita raskaiden esineiden alla tai
kahjustumisel kosketuksissa teriviin _esineisiin. Kyt sopivaa suoj rasiaa. jalkineet

(limpitil Kosteus) on Yieensi 4 woua
Jalkineiden Kiyttd, kgmmm Nimi jalkineet on valmistettu emlaln mutta tydpaikan ja
on tekkinud kulumisen jotkin vilhitellen Valmistaja ci voi arvioida tarkkaa Kiytoikiid kiyton aikana.

Kiyttoikiidn vaikuttavat monet tekijit, esimerkiksi UV-siteily. kylmyys, kimpo, vesi, suola yms. Jalkinciden suojaosien, ulkopohjan tai
pillisen vahingoittuessa on jalkineet vaihdettava usiin,

Huomautus: Jalkineisiin ei saa tehdi muutoksia.

‘Takuu: Takuu kattaa valmistusviat ja muut ostosopimuksen vastaiset seikat. Takuu ei kata jalkineiden ommmsuukslen muutoksia. jotka ovat
syntyneet ajan kuluessa kulumisen tai materiaalin ‘muutoksen i vikoja tai puutteita, jotka johtuvat
jalkineiden oikean kiytto- ja hoitotavan siintdjen ja periaatteiden laiminly6nnisti. Virheellisesti valittu Jalkmccn tyyppi. koko tai leveys ei ole

YY

voimassa olevan 6n mukaisesti

Ulkopohjan luistamattomuus: On otettava huomloon, etti jalkineen ja_lattiapéillysteen tyyppi ja likaisuus vaikuttavat ulkopohjan
Hyvin liukkaalla i ruoka- tai likaamalla yms.) lattialla ¢i ole mahdollista varmistaa jalkineen

site libitorkekindlust on mdodetud
laboris standardsete teravike ja joududega. Viiksema libimdoduga naclad ja suurem staatiline voi koormus
libitorkeohtu. Sellistes tingimustes tuleb kaaluda ka teiste ennetusmeetmete rakendamist. Pracgu kasutatakse jalatsite juures kolme peamist
tiiipi libistuskindlaid sisedetaile. Tegu on eri tiipi metall- ja mittemetallmaterjalidega, mis tuleb vilja valida (66ga seotud ohtude hindamise
alusel. Igat iilipi siscdetailid kaitsevad libitorkeohu eest, kuid igal tiiibil on oma eelised ja puudused, millest osasid on kirjeldatud allpool.
« Metallist sisedetail (niteks S1P, $3): terava eseme kujul (niiiteks libimdddul, geomeetrial, teravusel) ja ohul on sellele viiiksem moju,
kuid jalatsite valmistamise tehnoloogia tttu i kata see kogu jalatalda.
« Mittemetallist sisedetail (PS vdi PL vdi niiiteks kategooriad SIPS, S3L): voib olla kergem ja clastsem ning kaitsta suuremat pinda, kuid
libitorkekindlus sGltub rohkem terava eseme kujust (nt libimodust, geomeetriast, teravusest). Pakutava kaitse seisukohast on saadaval kaht
tiilpi sisedetailid. Tiitip PS vdib viiiksema libimddduga esemete korral pakkuda paremat kaitset kui titip PL.

ELEKTRILISED OMADUSED — EI HOLMA EN 50321-1:2018 KOHASEID ELEKTRILISELT ISOLEERIVAID JALATSEID,
MARKUSED ANTISTAATILISTE JALATSITE KOHTA
Antistaatilisi jalatseid tuleb kanda seal, kus tuleb staatilise elektri tekkimist minimeerida elektrilangu frajuhtimisega, et viltida sidemete
pohjustatud sittimisohtu, niiiteks tuleohtlike ainete ja aurude puhul, samuti siis, kui t66kohal ei ole tiielikult vilistatud pinge all oleva
elektriscadme pohjustatud elekirilGigi oht. Antistaatlised jalatsid tekitavad jalatalla, famaa vahele takistuse, kuid i pruugi pakkuda tiielikku
kaitset. jalatsid ei sobi inge all olevate jalatsite voib oluliselt
muutuda paindumise, saastumise voi niiskuse mojul. Need jalatsid ci pruugi niiskes Keskkonnas Kandrisel oma ctendhtud lesannet tia
I klassi jalatsid voivad niiskust imada ning muutuda niiskes ja mirjas keskkonnas jubtivaks. I1 klassi jalatsid taluvad niisket ja miirga keskkonda
ning neid tuleb kanda siis, kui esineb selliste tingimuste oht.
Kui jalatseid kantakse tingimustes, kus vilistalla materjal saastub, peab kasutaja kontrollima j
ohtlikule alale minemist.
Seal, kus kantakse antistaatilisi jalatseid, peab poranda takistus olema selline, et see ei rikuks dra jalatsite kaitsefunktsiooni. On soovitatay
kanda antistaatilisi sokke.
Seetdttu tuleb tagada, et kasutaja jalatsid suudavad konkrectse keskkonna korral kogu oma kasutusaja Juoksul fita oma ctteniihtud ilesannct
juhtida ira elektrostaatilst laengut ja pakkuda kaitset. Soovitatav on sageli, llida
ARKUS OSALISELT ELEKTRIT JUHTIVATE JALATSITE KOHTA

Osaliselt elektrit juhtivaid jalatseid tuleb kanda seal, kus on vaja elektrostaatilist laengut minimeerida voimalikult 1
plahvatusohtlike ainete kiitlemisel. Osaliselt elektrit juhtivaid jalatseid ei tohi kanda, kui ei ole tielikult vilistatud vahelduv - v alalispinge
all olevast elekiriseadmest voi detailidest saadava elekirilodgi oht. Jalatsite osalise elektrijuhtivuse tagamiseks on uute jalatsite korral
kehtestatud elekritakistuse piiriks 100 ki
Kasutamise ajal voib clektrit jubtivast materjalist valmistatud jalatsite elektritakistus paindumise ja midrdumise mojul oluliselt muutuda.
Seetdttu tuleb tagada, et toode juhiks elektrostaatilist laengut ndutaval viisil fira kogu kasutusaja jooksul. Sellest lihtuvalt soovitatakse kasutajal
vajaduse korral ise regulaarselt clektritakistust mdota. See modtmine ja allpool kirjeldatud katsed peavad saama 66onnetuste ennetamise kava
tavapiraseks osaks.
Kui jalatseid kantakse tingimustes, kus vilistalla materjal saastub ainetega, mis vdivad jalatsite elektritakistust suurendada, peab kasutaja
kontrollima jalatsite elektrilisi omadusi iga kord enne ohtlikule alale minemist.
Soovitatav on kanda hajutavaid sokke. Seal, kus a
et see ei rikuks dira jalatsite aitsefunktsiooni.
Kandmisel ei tohi jalatsi pinsoli ja kasutaja talla vahel olla mingeid muid isolatsioonimaterjale. Kui pinsoli ja kasutaja vahele pannakse mis
tahes ese (st voodrimaterialist sisctallad, sokid),sis tuleb jalatsie elekirilised omadused koos sellega e Konrollida

sisetallad. Kui on varustatud sisetallaga, siis on katsetatud selle
sisetallaga, mis on asetatud jalatsisse. Jalatseid voib kasutada ainult koos selle sisetallaga. Sellised eetallad v villja vahetada ainult teiste
vorreldavate sisetaldade vastu, mille on taminud jalatsite tootja voi siis sisetaldade tootja, kelle toode vastab koos ette nihtud turva- voi
tisjalatsitega kandmisel tiielikult standardiga noutavatele omadustele. Kui jalatsid tamnitakse ilma eemaldatavate sisetaldadeta, siis on jalatseid
ka katsetatud ilma nendeta. Kasutada tohib ainult selliseid eemaldatavaid sisetaldu, mis vastavad koos nende turva- voi 6jalatsitega kandmisel
asjakohase standardiga noutavatele omadustele.

atsite antistaatilisi omadusi iga kord enne

ikese aja jooksul, nditeks

elekiritjuhtivaid jalatseid, peab poranda takistus olema selline,

FI- OHJEITA sal
Lue timi ohje huolellisesti. Kokeile jalkineita ennen niiden kaytiod. Virheellisesti valittu jalkineen tyyppi, koko, leveys tai muoto ei ole
ysilsyia syy myShempian reklamatioon.
Kiiyti jalkineita vain niiden kilytt6tarkoituksen mukaisessa ympiristossi.
- Kiiyti kenkiilusikkaa kengiin jalkaan laittamiseen ja avaa nauhoja riitiviisti kantapéfiosan vahingoittumisen valttimiseksi.
- Vaihda kenki uscin varsinkin sin ollessa kostea ti jalkojen hikoillessa voimakkaast.
- Suojaa jalkineita:
mekaaniselta varsinkin kovien tai terivien esineiden aiheuttamalta vahingoittumiselta,
kastumiselta, jos jalkineet on valmistettu millaisesta tahansa nahasta, ellei niiti ole erityisesti kiiitelty vedenpitiviksi,
Kemiallsilta ainilta (ellijalkineitaole testaamalla odettu kemiallsa aineita Kestaviksi), vikevilt pesuaineil, iuottimilta jne.
i i itiisi perustua tydympiriston riskien arviointiin ja va
nantaja, jonka velvollisuutena on valita oikea jalkinetyyppi jo ennen niiden kilytté. On tirkei
sopivat vaadittuun suojaukseen ja ympiriston, missi niiti kiiytetiin. Ellei Kiyttdympiristoi tunneta etukiiteen, on hyvin tirkedi
asiasta myyjin Kanssa, jott i vois mabdollisuuksin mukaan neuvoa sopivien alkinciden valionassa. Myt muut ydvaateet ja
skeihin. Suojausluokka, merkinnit: CE-merkinti osoittaa, it nimi
jalkineet tiytivit henkﬂonsuojalmla koskevan asetuksen lEU) 2016/425 vaatimukset. Kiyttitarkoitus: Tuote kuuluu luok
joiden on suojata jalkaa vahingoilta, jotka ovat mahdollisia niissé tydolosuhteissa, joihin
tuote on tarkoitettu. Kiyttotarkoitus miiri kiytetyn materiaalin tyypin, jalkineen rakenteen, mallin ja hoitotavan. Jalkineita valittaessa on
ofettava huomioon se, millaiseen tarkoitukseen jalkincita tullaan kiiyttimiin. EN ISO 20345:2022, EN 1SO 20345:2022/A1:2024 tarkoittaa
vihintidin 200 J iskun ja vihintiin 15 kN puristuksen kestivilli turvakirjelli varustettua turvajalkinta. Suositeltu kiytt: sicll, missi on
vaarana_esineiden putoaminen jalalle. jotkin jne. EN ISO 20347:2022, EN 1SO
H34T2022IA2024 kit ytltinets. N lkineton kot dyion il missh Kiiyttiji eiviit uhkaa mekaaniset riskit (isku
tai vall silyessii tyotd tehtiessi. Suositeltu kiytto: maataloustydt, kevyt
teollisuus, knuaamnl oltotyoh, Iogitiks, kuletusyst ne. Jos alkineet on merkity kelaisella ESD" piktogrumilla, tyavat ne my5s
seuraavien standardien vaatimukset: EN 61340-4-3 - Staattinen sihkd - crityisille jalkineet. EN
£1340.5-1 - Saattinen sihkd - clektrnisten komponentien suajoaminen statiselia bkl Vieist vasimukeet, \ESD Jalkinet 5ytyy
kerran tybvuoron aikana testata ESD-testauslaitteessa.
Huomautus kiyttijalle: Jalkineita saa kiyttii vain edelli kuvatun kilyttdtarkoituksen mukaisesti. Jalkineiden vahingoittuessa (reid,
materiaalin liiallinen oheneminen, halkeilu, kuluminen tai ulkopohjan muodonmuutokset, saumojen ratkeilu yms.) niiden suojaustaso
heikkenee eivitki ne enid vastaa edelli esitettyjen lainsiadanndllisten ja teknisten mériysten mukaisia vaatimuksia. Standardin EN 1SO
20347 tai EN ISO 20345 perusvaatimusten liséksi voi tuotteeseen kohdistua muitakin vaatimuksia. Nimii jalkineiden konkreettista kiyttoi
koskevat lisévaatimukset on merkitty symboleilla ja/tai luokilla (ks. taulukko). Némi luokat tarkoittavat sekii perus- etti lisévaatimukset
sisiltivid laajimpia mahdollisia yhdistelmi.

itettava

tai se on . Tiillaisessa tapauksessa on yleensii ainoa ratkaisu joko estii kontaminoituminen tai
puhdistaa latta vilittomisti. Myds Kytetticssi jalkincita ulkona raskaassa tai kuraisessa maastossa voivat crilaiset epapuhlaudcl Kuten kura
Ikineen pohjakuvioinnin. Ulkopohjan kuviointiin kerdantynyt lika, kuluminen, vioittuminen, ympiristdstd tulevan lian
aiheuttama hajoaminen ja tuotteen kestoiiin ylittyminen voivat olennaisesti heikenti jalkineen luistamattomuutta.
Naulaanastumissuoja: Jos jalkincessa on pistonkestivi pohjallinen, on otettavahuomioon, etti jalkincen pistonkestivyys on mitattu
laboratoriossa standardisoituja piikkeji ja voimia Kiyttien. Piencmmin halkaisijan omaavat naulat ja suurempi staattinen iai dynaaminen
viit pistoriskid. Tillaisissa olosuhteissa on harkittava muitakin ennalta ehiiisevid toimenpiteiti. Turvajalkincissa kiytetiin
nykyisin kolmen eri tyypin pistonkestivi pohjallisia. Ne on valmistettu joko metallista tai ei-metallisista materiaaleista, jotka on valittava
tydhon liittyvien riskien arvioinnin perusteella. Kaikki tyypit suojaavat pistolta, mutta jokaisella niisti on omat etunsa ja huonot puolensa
mukaan luettuna seuraavat:
 Metallinen tyyppi (esim. S1P, $3): Teriiviin esineen muoto/vaarallisuus (esim. halkaisija, geometria, terévyys) vaikuttaa siihen vihemmén,
mutta jalkineiden valmistusteknitkan vuoksi i pohjallinen valttamiiti peiti jalan koko alaosaa.
« Ei-metallinen tyyppi (PS tai PL tai esim. luokka SIPS, S3L): Voi olla kevyempi ja joustavampi ja voi peittii suuremman alucen, mutta
pistonkestivyyteen vaikuttaa enemmin teriviin esineen muoto/vaarallisuus (esim. halkaisija, geometria, teriivyys). Pohjallisten antaman
suojan suhteen on valittavissa kaksi tyyppid. Tyyppi PS voi antaa paremman suojan pienemmin halkaisijan omaavilta esineilti kuin tyyppi

SAHKOOMINAISUUDET - EI KOSKE STANDARDIN EN 50321-1:2018 MUKAISIA SAHKOA ERISTAVIA JALKINEITA.
ANTISTAATTISIA JALKINEITA KOSKEVA HUOMAUTUS
Antistaattisia jalkineita on kiytettivi silloin, kun on tarpeen minimoida staattisen sihkon kertyminen johtamalla sihkévaraus pois, jotta
voitaisiin climinoida csim. palavien ainciden ja hoyryjen ayttymhvaaraklpmaﬂa ja silloin, kun tydpaikalla ei voida tiysin poistaa jannitteisten
alkincet resistanssin jalan ja maan vilille, muta eivit viltimitti
suojaa. Antistaattiset jalkineet eiviit sovi osissa 0 jalkineiden
voi jalkineiden taipumisen, kosteuden vail vuoksi muuttua Kostea
ymp jalkineilla vilttimitti ole vaadittuja ominaisuuksia. Luokan I jalkincet voivat absorboida kosteutta ja kosteassa tai
miiissi ympanswssa niisti voi tulla sihkod johtavat. Luokan II jalkineet kestivit kosteutta ja mirkyytté ja niita pitéisi kaytta silloin, kun
Jaiset olosuhteet voivat aiheuttaa vaaran
Kiytettiessi jalkineita olosuhteissa, joissa ulkopohjan materiaali kontaminoituu, pitiisi kiyttijin tarkastaa jalkineiden

®

Classe I: Chaussures fabriquées en cuir et d*autres matiéres, excepté les chaussures tout caoutchouc ou tout polymére.
Classe II: Chaussures tout polymére (c’est-i-dire, formées en bloc) y compris tout caoutchouc (¢’est-i-dire, vuleanisées en bloc.)

Exigence de base relative 4 la résistance contre le glissement sur des dalles céramiques avec laurylsulfate de sodium (SLS) — sans symbole.
Exigences supplémentaires relatives 4 la résistance contre le glissement sur des dalles céramiques avee glycérol - symbole SR
Si les chaussures ne font pas I"objet d’un essai de résistance au glissement (par exemple, des chaussures spéciales avec pointes, clous

métalliques etc.). elles sont marquées « @ »

Entretien : Avant et aprés ['utilisation des chaussures, controlez, par exemple, les attaches ot I'intégrité de la semelle — écartez les chaussures
endommagées. Chaussures en cuir enduit et vemi : lavez les impuretés avec une solution savonneuse légére, séchez et utilisez un produit
incolore destiné au traitement et & I'imprégnation de la matiére de dessus. Chaussures en daim et textile : enlevez les impurctés & I'aide d’une
brosse en caoutchoue et de produits destinés aux daims et textile. 11 est important de traiter les daims & I'aide d’une imprégnation appropriée
en spray qui permet d"améliorer la résistance  I'eau. N’appliquez jamais de eréme sur ces matiéres |

Nettoyez les autres chaussures 4 I'eau, avec un produit de nettoyage délicat et une brosse souple. N'utiliscz jamais des substances telles
qu'alcool, dissolvants, essence ou toute autre substance chimique. Stockez les chaussures retirées dans un endroit sec. 4 température ambiante.
Afin de garder la forme des chaussures, insére? des embouchoirs dans les chaussures fermees, en pm.cuner lorsqu'il agit des chaussures en
cuir. En cas de pénétration d’cau dans les ch d'h la partic s pieds, séchez-les lentement
4 une température inférieure 4 30°C. Les supéricures a 50°C Jes chanssures par conséquent, ne les séchez pas sur
une source de chaleur ou & sa proximité immédiate. Avant de faire sécher les chaussures, mettez-les sur un embauchoir ou remplissez-les de
papier journal cn rcnlplacﬂnt plusicurs fois le papier humide. Imprégnez les chaussures avant la premiére utilisation et traitez-les avee des
produits de soin adéquat, puis imprégnez-les réguliérement avec une créme (spray) adéquate prévue 4 cet effet

Slocknge,lrnnspnr( Dans I’emballage d"origine, dans un environnement propre, sec et aéré, sans contamination par Ihumidité, les impuretés,
les moisissures ou par dautres facteurs susceptibles de réduire le niveau de protection. Ne stockez jamais les chaussures en dessous des objets
Tourds ou en contact avec des objets tranchants. Utilisez pour le transport un emballage de protection adéquat, par exemple, le carton d"origine.
Lcrsquc les chaussures sont stockées dans des conditions normales (température et humidité relative), la durée d’uilisation est en général 4

Port des chaussures, dure de vie : Ces chaussures ont 66 fabriquées  partir de matiéres de haute qualité, mais compte tenu des conditions
sur le lieu de travail et de I'usure, certaines propriétés de protection s’estompent. Le fabricant n’est pas en mesure de prévoir la date
utilisabilité pendant utilisation. La durée dutilisabilité peut étre influencée par de nombreux facteurs, tels que rayons UV, froid, chaleur,
cau, sel, etc. En cas d’endommagement des parties sécurité des chaussures ou de la semelle ou de la tige, utilisez une nouvelle paire de
chaussures.

Avertissement : Il st interdit de modifier les chaussurcs.

Garantie : La garantic s'applique aux défauts de fabrication ou 4 tout autre litige avee le contrat de vente. La garantie ne applique pas aux
changements des propriétés des chaussures, survenus pendant la durée de garantie suite 4 I'usure ou aux changements naturels des propriétés
de la matiére ou aux défauts ou imperfections consécutifs aux non respect des régles et des principes d'utilisation et d’entretien corrects des
chaussures. Le type, la pointure ou la largeur des chaussures mal choisis ne peuvent pas faire I'objet d"une réclamation ultéricure.
Liquidation : en conformité avec la Iégislation en vigueur.

Résistance au glissement : Notez que le degré de protection anti-glissement est déterminé par le type de chaussures, par le type de revétement
de sol et par la pollution. Vos chaussures ne peuvent pas vous protéger ou la protection sera considérablement réduite en cas de glissement di
i un revétement de sol trés glissant s exemple, salissures provoquées par de I"huile de table ou minérale ctc.). Dans ce cas de figure, la scule
solution consiste souvent & empécher la ou & supprimer les salissures. La marche 4 Pextérieur sur un terrain
Tourd ou boueux peut elle-aussi boucher e dcssm des chaussures par diverses impuretés, boue ou gravier. Les impuretés accumlées dans le
dessin de la semelle, 'usure, I dued I'un des de oul de la durée
de vie peuvent avoir un impact considérable sur la résistance au glissement.

Résistance & I perforation : Si les chaussures sont équipées d’un insert contre la perforation, notez que la résistance des chaussures 4 la
perforation a éé mesurée dans un laboratoire & Iaide des pointes et des forces standardisées. Les clous de faible diamére et des charges
statiques ou dynamiques plus importantes augmentent le risque de perforation. Dans ce cas, il convient de prévoir d’autres mesures de

ominaisuudet aina ennen vaaralliscen tilaan menoa.
Kiiyteltiessi antistaattisia jalkineita pitiisi lattian res
Kilyttd antistaattisia sul
On varmistettava, ctti jalkineet kykenevit niiden i tiyttiméan varauksen pois johtamiselle asetetut
vaatimukset ja antamaan va duun 1 sojan koko kiiyttdikinsi ajan. On suositeltavaa, etti kilyttiji suorittaa sihkdisen resistanssin tarkastukset
itse sinndllisin ja Iyhyin vi
SAHKOA OSITTAIN JOHTAVIA JALKINEITA KOSKEVIA HUOMAUTUKSIA
Siihkdi osittain johtavia jalkineita on kilytettivi silloin, kun on tarpeen minimoida sihkdstaattinen varaus mahdollisimman Iyhyessd ajassa
esimerkiksi Kisiteltiessi ijihtivid aincita. Sihkoi ositain johtavia jalkineita i piisi Kiyti, elle vaihto- ai tasajinnitieisten sihkslaittciden
tai niiden ji ole tiysin pois suljettu. Jalkineiden osittaisen sihkon johtavuuden varmistamiseksi
on uusien jalkinciden sahkGisen resistanssin rajaks asetettu 100 kQ.
Sihkdd johtavasta materiaalista valmistettujen jalkineiden sihkdinen voi kiyton aikana muuttua huomattavasti jalkineiden
taipumisen ja likaantumisen vuoksi ja siksi on et tuote tiy varauksen pois, asetetut
koko kiytisikinsii ajan. Siksi on suositeltavaa, etté tarvittacssa kiiytiji suorittaa sihkisen resistanssin tarkastukset itse siannolisin viliajoin.
Niiiden mittausten ja muiden alempana esitettyjen kokeiden pitiisi kuulua tydtapaturmien ehkdisyn yleisiin rutiineihin
Kiiytettiessii jalkineita olosuhteissa, joissa ulkopohjan materiaali voi kontaminoitua aincilla, jotka voivat lisiti jalkineiden sihkdisti
resistanssia, pitéisi kittijin tarkastaa jalkineiden sihksiset ominaisuudet aina ennen vaaralliscen tilaan menoa.
on Kiiytt purkavia sukkia. K; i osittain johtavia jalkineita pitisi lattian resistanssin olla sellainen,
ettei se heikennii jalkineiden suojaominaisuuksia.
Kiyton yhteydessi ci Jalkmcen sisipohjan ja jalan vilissi pmm olla mitiin eristivid osia. Jos sisipohjan ja jalan vilissi kiytetidn millaista
tahansa vzhkena( sukka), pitisi sihkdiset tarkastaa.

on varustettu ji on testaus ja i suoritettu ndiden
Kaneea, Talkineita s kiiyttii vain niiden pohjallisten kanssa. Pohjalliset saa vaihtaa e Jalkmecn tai pohjallisten valmistajan toimittamiin
vastaaviin pohjallisiin, jotka yhdessi turvajalkineiden (tydjalkineiden) kanssa tiyttavit tiysin vastaavan standardin vaatimukset. llman
irtopohjallisia toimitetut jalkineet on myds testattu ilman néitd pohjallisia. Niissi voidaan kiyttid vain irtopohjallisia, jotka yhdessi niiden
turvajalkineiden (tydjalkinciden) kanssa tiyttivit vastaavan standardin vaatimukset.

tanssin olla sellainen, ettei se heikenni jalkineiden suojaominaisuuksia. On suositeltavaa

ER - INSTRUCTIONS POUR UTILISATEURS — série de chaussures : ISLAN]
Lisez attentivement ces instructions. Essaye? les chaussures avant utilisation. Un type de chaussure, une taile, une largeur ou une forme
incorreets ne peuvent pas éire i lorigine d'une réclamation ultéricure.

Utilisez les chaussures dans I’ i leur désignation.

- Pour mettre les chaussures, utilisez un chausse-pied, pour les chaussures & lacets, défaites-les pour ne pas endommager le talon,
- Changez souvent de chaussures, en particulier par temps pluvieux ou si vos pieds transpirent excessivement.
- Protégez les chaussures

de I'endommagement mécanique,

du trempage si les chaussures sont équipées de n'importe quel type de cuir et ne sont pas protégées par un traitement

imperméabilisant spécial,

du contact avec des produits chimiques (lorsque la résistance aux produits chimiques n'est pas testée), des détergents

concentrés, dissolvants ete.
Avertissement important : le choix de bonnes chaussures devrait étre basé sur I'évaluation des risques dans votre environnement de travail
et sur le degré de protection exigé. Za tuto volbu je zodpovédny zaméstnavatel, je povinen urtit a zvolit sprévny typ obuvi jesté pred jeho
pouzitim. Il est important que les chaussures choisics conviennent pour la protection demandée et I’environnement dans lequel elles seront
portées. Si I"environnement dans lequel elles seront portées n’est pas connu, une discussion entre le vendeur et acheteur est nécessaire pour
les chaussures. Vos vétements et autres EPI doivent également étre adaptés aux conditions de travail et au risque présumé. Degré
de protection, Le marquage CE signifie que ces chaussures répondent aux exigences de I’Arété (UE) 2016/425 relatif 4 la protection
personnelle. But d*utilisation : Le produit reléve de la catégorie 11 des moyens de protection personnels, dont la principale fonction est la
protection des pieds des blessures susceptibles de survenir en cas d’accident dans les zones de travail pour lesquelles elles sont destinées. Le
but d'utilisation est déterminé par le type de matiére utilisée, le design, la conception et le mode dentretien. Lors du choix des chaussures, il
est nécessaire de déterminer dans quel but vous souhaitez les utiliser. EN 1SO 20345:2022, EN ISO 20345:2022/A1:2024 marque les
chaussures de sécurité avee bout dur résistant 4 un choc d’au minimum 200 J et & une compression d’au minimum 15 kN. Pro
recommandées: avec risque de chute d’objets sur les pieds. Batiment, métallurgie, certains travaux agricoles, ete. EN ISO 20347: zozz EN
1SO 20347:2022/A1:2024 marque des chaussures de sécurité. Ces chaussures sont destinées 4 utilisation dans des endroits sans exposition
aux risques mécaniques (choc ou compression), dans des conditions de travail ordinaires en conservant la sensibilité de la plante du pied lors

prévention. les chaussures sont disponibles avec trois types d'inserts résistants & la perforation. Il agit de types en matiéres
‘métalliques ou non métalliques qui doivent étre chosis en évaluant les risques relatifs au travail effectué. Tous les types offfent une protection
contre le risque de perforation, mais chaque type présente dautres avantages ou inconvénients, y compris les suivants

« Type métallique (par ex. SIP, $3) : Moins impacté par la forme de I'objet tranchant/danger (par exemple, diamétre, géométrie, acuité),
mais, compte tenu des techniques de fabrication, il peut ne pas couvir tout le dessous du pied.

« Type non métallique (PS ou PL ou catégorie telles que SIPS, S3L) : Peut étre plus Iéger, flexible et offrir une couverture plus grande,
mais la résistance & la perforation peut varier plus en fonction de la forme de I'objet tranchant/danger (¢’est-A-dire, diamétre, géométrie,

. Deux types sont disponibles en fonction de la protection offerte. Par rapport au type PL, le type PS peut proposer une protection plus

adéquate contre des objets de plus petit diamétre.

PROPRIETES ELECTRIQUES - NE S’APPLIQUE PAS AUX CHAUSSURES ISOLANTES ELECTRIQUES EN 50321-1:2018.

AVERTISSEMENTS RELATIFS AUX CHAUSSURES ANTISTATIQUES

Les chaussures antistatiques devraient étre utilisées pour minimiser Iaccumulation de I'électricité statique en éliminant I charge

électrostatique. pour évier le risque d’inflammation par étincelle de substances et de vapeurs inflammables et lorsque le risque d*électrocution

par un dispositif électrique sous tension n’est pas complétement exclu sur le lieu de travail. Les chaussures antistatiques créent une

entre e pied et e sol, mais peuvent ne pas offi une protction complte Les chnussurcs annslanqucs ne conviennent pas au travail sur des
ctriques sous tension. La changer cause de la flexion,

e Tencrassement ou de Ihumidit. Ces chaussures peuvent ne pas remplir I fonction prévuc si elles sont portées dans un environnement

humide. Les chaussures de classe I peuvent absorber I'humidité et devenir conductrices dans un environnement humide ou mouillé. Les

chaussures de classe II résistent & humidité et devraient étre utilises en cas de présence de risque de telles conditions.

Si les chaussures sont portées dans des conditions avee contamination de la matiére de la semelle, I'utilisateur devrait controler les propriéiés

antistatiques des chaussures avant d’entrer dans une zone d risque.

Dans les endroits d"utilisation des chaussures antistatiques, la résistance du sol ne doit pas altérer la fonction de protection des chaussures. Il

est recommandé dutiliser des chaussettes antistatiques.

11 est done nécessaire de veiller a ce que les chaussures de I'utilisateur en combinaison avee I'environnement soient capables de remplir la

fonction exigée, 4 savoir, déliminer la charge électrostatique et de fournir une protection pendant toute la durée de vie. Il est recommandé de

réaliser ses propres essais de résistance électrique 4 des intervalles réguliers.

AVERTISSEMENT RELATIF AUX CHAUSSURES PARTIELLEMENT CONDUCTRICES

Les chaussures & conductivité lectrique doivent étre utilisées pour minimiser la charge électrostatique le plus rapidement possible, par exemple,

lors de la manipulation de produits explosifs. Les chaussures partiellement conductrices ne devraient pas étre utilisées lorsque le risque

d’électrocution par un dispositif électrique ou par des piéces sous tension alternative ou continue n’est pas complétement exclu. Afin d’assurer

une conductvité partelle des chaussures, une limite de résistance électrique des nouvelles chaussures a &¢ fixée i 100 k2.

Au cours de Dutilisation, la résistance électrique des chaussures fabriquées dans une matiére peut é changer suite

aux flexions et Iencrassement, par conséquent, il est nécessaire de veiller i ce que le produit remplisse la fonction exigée d'évacuation de la

charge électrostatique pendant toute Ia durée de vie. Il est donc recommandé, lorsque cela est nécessaire, de mettre en place ses propres essais

de résistance électrique et de les réaliser aux intervalles réguliers. Cette mesure et dautres essais mentionnés ci-dessous devraient faire partie

du programme de prévention des accidents de travail.

Si les chaussures sont portées dans des conditions avec contamination de la matiére de la semelle par des substances susceptibles d’augmenter

la résistance électrique des chaussures, Iutilisateur devrait controler les propriétés antistatiques des chaussures avant d’entrer dans une zone &

risque.

1l est recommandé d"utiliser des chaussettes dispersant la charge électrique. En cas d'utilisation des chaussures ices. la
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I | Andistatisch (A) 4 o4 Hibridna obuéa oznatena jc sa , SBH~
Absorptie van energie in E)
‘Als S4 of O4, plus S5 (metalen inlegzool (ype P) of | OS (metalen inlegzool P) of [KATEGORIJA RADNE I SIGURNOSNE OBUCE
Perforaticbestendige zool per type SSL (nict-metalen inlegzool type | OSL (nict-metalen inlegzool type — -
b Schoenzool met prgoﬁel e PL) of $58 (nieumemeﬁ inleggnl PL) oftoss (nielrmelnlcﬁﬁnlegiol Klasa Zahtjevi Kategorija prema EN 180 20345 | Kategorija prema EN 180 20347
oo b e P _ _ Sigurmosna obua (SB) _ Radna obuéa (OB)
AR STor0% i il [SBiliOB Osnovni sigurnosni zahtjevi
1 ; $6 06 Kao SB ili OB, plus

Waterbestendigheid van de gehele schoen (WR)
Als S3 of O3, plus
Waterbestendigheid van de gehele schoen (WR)

S7 (metalen inlegzool type P) of
STL (niet-metalen inlegzool type

Zatvoreno podrucje pete

PL) of 7S (niet-metalen inlegzool | PL) of O7S
type PS) type PS)

Klasse I: Schoeisel van leer en andere materialen, met uitzondering van schoeisel volledig van rubber of volledig van polymeer.
Klasse II: Schoeisel volledig van polymeer (d.w.z. in zijn geheel gegoten) inclusief volledig van rubber (d.w.z. in zijn geheel

Basisvereiste voor slipweerstand op keramische tegels met natriumlaurylsulfaat (SLS) geen symbool
Aanvullende cis voor slipweerstand op keramische tegels met glycerol - symbool

Als het schoeisel niet is getest op slipweerstand (bijv. speciaal schocisel met spljkers, metalen noppen, etc.), wordt dat aangegeven met het
"0"-teken.
Onderhoud: Controleer v66r en na gebruik van de schoen, bijv. de sluiting en integriteit van de schoen — verwijder beschadigd schocisel.

07 (metalen inlegzool type P) of 1 s () st o1
Apsorpcija energije u podrugju pete (E)
inlegzool Kao SI ili OL, plus
1 Gonjiste otpomo na prodiranje i apsorpeiju vode s2 02
Kao S2ili 02, phus S3 (mctaln ulozak viste P) i | O3 (metalni ulozak viste P) i

S3L (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL) | O3L (nemetalni ulozak vste PL)
ili $38 (nemetalni ulozak vrste PS) | ili O3S (nemetalni ulozak viste PS)

1 Potplat otporan na probijanje prema vrsti
Potplat s dezenom
Kao SB ili OB, plus

Zatvoreno podrudje pete
I | Andistatiena (A) 4 o4
Apsorpeija energie u podruju pete (E)

Schoeisel van gecoat gelakt leer: het vuil verwijderen met een dunne zeepoplossing, drogen en een kleurloos middel gebruiken ter

en impregnatie. Schocisel van bontleer en textiel: het vuil verwijderen met cen rubberborstel en middelen dic voor bontleer en textiel bestemd

zijn. Het is belangrijk om vachtleer te behandelen met cen geschikte sproei-impregnatie om de waterbestendigheid te verhogen. Behandeld
deze materialen nooit met créme!

De overige schocisel met water, cen zacht wasmiddel en cen zachte borstel schoonmaken.

Gebruik nooit stoffen zoals alcohol, verdunners, benzine of andere chemische stoffen. Bewaar de schoen na gebruik op een droge plek bij

Plaats een in afgesloten, met name leren schoeisel - zo blijft de vorm van de schoen behouden. Als er water
in de schoen is gekomen, of als de binnenzijde door transpiratie van de voeten vochtig is geworden, droog deze dan langzaam bij cen
temperatuur die niet hoger s dan 30°C. Een temperatuur boven de 50°C beschadigt de schoen, droog hem daarom niet op of in directe nabijheid
van cen warmicbron. Leg de schoenen voor het drogen op spanners, vul de schoenen indien nodig met krantenpapier en verwissel het natte
papier verscheidene keren fijdens het drogen. Voor het cerste gebruik de schoenen impregneren en verzorgen met geschikic

daama regelmatig i met een daarvoor bestemde geschikte créme (spray).

Opslag, transport: Bewaren in de originele verpakking, in een schone, droge en omgeving, zonder door vocht,
vuil, schimmel of andere factoren dic het beschermingsniveau verlagen. Bewaar schoenen nooit onder zware voorwerpen of in contact met
scherpe voorwerpen. Gebruik voor het transport een geschikte beschermende verpakking, bijvoorbeeld de originele doos. Bij opslag onder
normale en relatieve isde ‘meestal 4 jaar.
Dragen van de schoen, levensduur: de schoenen zijn gemaakt van hoogwaardige materialen, maar als gevolg van omstandigheden op de
werkplek en slijtage gaan sommige beschermende eigenschappen geleidelijk verloren. De producent kan de datum tot waarop de schoenen
gebruikt kunnen worden niet van te voren aangeven. Veel factoren kunnen de gebruikstermijn beinvloeden, zoals UV-straling, kou, hitte, water,
zout en meer. Gebruik bij beschadiging van de veiligheidsonderdelen van de schoenen, van de zool of van het bovendeel een nieuw paar
schoenen.
Let op: De schoenen mogen niet worden aangepast.
Garantie: De garantie heeft betrekking op of andere met het De garantie geldt niet voor
veranderende eigenschappen van de schoen die in de loop der tijd ontstaan als gevolg van slijtage of natuurlijke verandering van de
cigenschappen van het materiaal, of door gebreken en onvolkomenheden die ontstaan door het niet naleven van de regels en richtlijnen voor
het juiste gebruik en onderhoud van het schoeisel. Een onjuist gekozen type, maat en breedte van het schoeisel kan geen reden zijn voor een
latere reclame
Verwijdering: in overcenstemming met de geldende wetgeving.
Slipweerstand: Besef dat de mate van antislipbescherming wordt bepaald door het type schoen, het type vioerbedekking en het soort
verviling. Uw schoenen kunnen u niet beschermen of de bescherming wordt aanzienlijk verminderd indien het uitglijden wordt veroorzaakt
door een zeer glad vioeroppervlak (bijvoorbeeld verontreiniging met kcukelmhe of minerale olie, enz.). In dergelijke omstandigheden is vaak
de enige oplossing te voorkomen of de direct . Ook door buiten in zwaar of modderig terrein te
lopen, kan het profiel van het loopvlak van de schoen verstopt raken met varschilonde oorien vuil, zoals modder of grind. Verontreiniging dic
zich heeft opgehoopt in het reliéf van de zool, slijtage, schade, aantasting als gevolg van milicuverontreiniging of het overschrijden van de
levensduur kan de slipweerstand aanzienlijk beinvloeden.
Perforatichestendigheid: Als de schoen is voorzien van een perforaticbestendige binnenzool, houd er dan rekening mee dat de
perforaticbestendigheid van de schoen in cen laboratorium is gemeten met behulp van gestandaardiscerde spijkers en krachten. Spijkers met
cen kleinere diameter en hogere statische of dynamische belastingen verhogen het risico op perforatie. In dergelijke omstandigheden mocten
aanvullende voorzorgsmaatregelen worden overwogen. Er zijn momenteel drie algemene typen perforaticbestendige inlegzolen in schoenen
beschikbaar, welke kunnen worden onderscheiden in metalen en niet-metalen inlegzolen. Op basis van een inschatting van de risico's die aan
het werk zijn verbonden moet uit deze types een keuze worden gemaakt. Alle typen bieden bescherming tegen het risico van perforatic, maar
elk type heeft ook andere extra voor- of nadelen:

« Metalen type (bijv. SIP, $3): Dit type wordt minder beinvloed door de vorm van het scherpe voorwerp of van het gevaar (bijv. diameter,
geometrie, scherpte), maar bedekt mogelijk niet de hele onderkant van de voet vanwege schoenfabricagetechnicken.

o Niet-metalen type (PS of PL of categorie bijv. SIPS, S3L): Dit type kan lichter en flexibeler zijn en meer dekking bieden, maar de
weerstand tegen perforatic kan meer variéren, afhankelijk van de vorm van het scherpe voorwerp of van het gevaar (d.w.z. diameter,
geometrie van het scherpe voorwerp). Wat betreft de geboden bescherming zijn er twee typen beschikbaar: het PS-type kan cen betere
bescherming bieden tegen objecten met een kleinere diameter dan het PL-type.

ELEKTRISCHE EIGENSCHAPPEN - NIET VAN TOEPASSING OP ELEKTRISCH GEISOLEERDE SCHOENEN VOLGENS EN

OPMERKING BIJ ANTISTATISCH SCHOEISEL

résistance du sol ne devrait pas altérer la fonction de protection des chaussures.
Lors de Putilisation des chaussures, aucune picce isolante ne devrait étre placée entre la premiére pour montage et la plante du pied de
I'utilisateur. En cas d"insertion de n’importe quel insert (premiére de doublure, chaussures) entre la premicre pour montage, il convient de
festr les propridtés lectriques de la combinaison chaussure/insert
Semelles de doublure : Si | équipées d’une semelle intérieure, |
ont é1¢ réalisés avec cette semelle premiére dans les chaussures. Les chaussures doivent étre utilisées uniquement avee cette semelle. Celle-ci
peut étre remplacée par une semelle comparable, fournie par le fabricant des chaussures d*origine ou par un fabricant de semelles qui répondront
parfaitement avec les chaussures de sécurité (de travail) aux propriétés exigées par la norme. En cas de chaussures fournies sans semelle
intérieure, les essais ont é1é réalisés sans cette semelle. I est possible d’utiliser uniquement des semelles intérieures qui répondent en
combinaison avee ces chaussures de sécurité (de travail) aux propriétés exigées par la norme,

It été t

ch schocisel zou daar gebruikt mocten worden waar de accumulatic van statische elekiriciteit tot een minimum beperkt dient te
worden door de elektrostatische lading af te voeren om het risico van ontsteking door vonken te elimineren, b.v. bij brandbare stoffen en
dampen, en als op de werkplaats het risico van een letsel door elektrische stroom uit elektrische apparatuur niet geheel itgesloten kan worden.
Antistatisch schoeisel creért weerstand tussen de voet en de grond, maar hoeft geen volledige bescherming te bieden. Antistatisch schoeisel is
niet geschikt voor werkzaamheden aan onder spanning staande elektrische installaties. De elektrische weerstand van antistatisch schoeisel kan
aanzienlijk wijzigen als gevolg van buigen, vervuiling of onder invloed van vocht. Dit schoeisel hoeft niet de beoogde functie te vervullen
wanneer het in een vochtige omgeving wordt gedragen. Schoeisel van de klasse I kan in een vochtige en natte omgeving de vocht absorberen
en geleidend worden. Schoeisel van de klasse 11 is bestand tegen vocht en nattigheid en zou gebruikt moeten worden wanneer er een risico op
dergelijke omstandigheden bestaat,

Als de schoenen worden gedragen in omstandigheden waarbij verontreiniging van de zool optreedt, moeten gebruikers altijd de antistatische
cigenschappen van de schoenen controleren voordat ze een gevaarlijke ruimte betreden.

Bij gebruik van schoenen dient de zodanig te zijn dat de beschermende functie van de schoenen niet teniet wordt
‘gedaan. Aanbevolen wordt om antistatische sokken te gebruiken.

Daarom is het noodzakelijk ervoor zorg te dragen dat de schoenen van de gebruiker, in combinatie met de omgeving, in staat zijn om de vereiste
functie van het afvoeren van elektrostatische lading te vervullen en zo tijdens de gehele levensduur bescherming te bieden. Aanbevolen wordt
om zelf vaak en met regelmatige tussenpozen tests van de elektrische weerstand uit te voeren.

'WAARSCHUWING VOOR DEELS GELEIDEND SCHOEISEL

Deels elekiriciteitgeleidende schoenen moeten worden gebruikt als de elekirostatische lading in de kortst mogelijke tijd moet worden
geminimaliseerd, bijvoorbeeld bij het werken met explosieve stoffen. Deels elektriciteitgeleidende schoenen mogen uitsluitend worden
gebruikt als het risico van een elekirische schok door elekirische apparatuur of onderdelen daarvan onder wissel- of gelijkspanning volledig is
uitgesloten. Om er zeker van te zjn dat de schoenen deels geleidend zijn, is voor nieuwe schoenen een elektrische weerstandsgrens van 100
KkQ ingesteld.

“Tijdens het gebruik kan de elekirische weerstand van schoenen die gemaakt zijn van geleidend materiaal aanzienlijk veranderen als gevolg van
vervorming en vervuiling, zodat het noodzakelijk is om ervoor te zorgen dat het product tijdens de gehele levensduur de vereiste functie van
het afvoeren van elektrostatische lading vervult. Daarom wordt aanbevolen dat de gebruiker, waar nodig, zelf met regelmatige tussenpozen
elekrische weerstandstests uitvoert. Dergelijke metingen en de andere hieronder vermelde tests moeten een vast onderdeel zijn van het
programma om arbeidsongevallen te voorkomen.

Als schoenen worden gedragen in omstandigheden waarbij verontreiniging van de zool optreedt met stoffen di de clekirische weerstand van
de schoenen kunnen verhogen, moeten gebruikers altijd de elekirische eigenschappen van de schoenen controleren voordat ze een gevaarlijke
ruime betreden.

Aanbevolen wordt om sokken te gebruiken dic de elektrische lading afvocren. Bij gebruik van deels geleidende schoenen moet de
vloerweerstand zodanig zijn dat de beschermende functie van de schoenen niet teniet wordt gedaan

Tijdens het gebruik mogen er zich geen isolerende bestanddelen bevinden tussen de spanningsbrandzool van de schoen en de voet van de
gebruiker. Indien er een inlegzool (d.w.z. gevoerde inlegzolen, sokken) in de spanningsbrandzool van de gebruiker wordt aangebracht, moeten
de elekirische cigenschappen van de combinatie schoen!inlegzool worden getest

Gevoerde inlegzolen: Indien de veiligheidsschoenen zijn voorzien van een inlegzool zijn de testen (op ergonomische en beschermende
uitgevoerd met deze inlegzool in de schoen. De schoenen mogen alleen met deze inlegzool gebruikt worden. De inlegzool mag

A de I'exécution du travail. Professions recommandées: agriculture, industrie Iégére, services, travaux d’entretien, logistique, transport, etc. Si ‘
PYMBOLL [ISAVAATIMUKSETOMINAISUUDET — les chaussures sont équipées d'un pictogramme aune < ESD ». clles répondent Cgalement aux normes siivanies - EN 6134043 - _ NL- INSTRUCTIE VOOR GEBRUIKERS — schoenmodel: ISLAND.
w (min. 1100 N) - testattu @ 4,5 mm pikilli ~ méthodes dessa sandard pour applicatons spéeifiques — chaussures. EN 61340-5-1 - lectosttique — protecton des Lees de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig door. Probeer het schoeisel uitvoerig voor gebruik. Een onjuist gekozen type schoen, de verkeerde
pL® ja (min. 1100 N) - llinen pohjallinen, testattu © 4,5 mm piikilli rigences générales. 1 estnéessaie de tester Les chaussures « ESD » une fois par maat, breedte of vorm van de schoen zijn geen redenen voor een latere reclamatie.
= e (min, 1100 N) - ci-metallinen pobjallinen. tosatta 03 e poste sur e testeur ESD. Avertissement destiné i 'utilisateur: Les ch; tétre A des fins cité - Gebruik het schoeisel in een omgeving waarvoor het bedoeld is.
min. ) - ei-metallinen pohjallinen, testattu @ 3 mm piikilld Un dos chaussures (usure, amincissement disproportionné de la matiére, rupture ou déformation de la semelle, cm,ochﬂgc - Trek de schoen aan met behulp van een schoenlepel en veterschoenen met losse veters, zodat het hielgedeelte niet breekt.
[Sihkdiset ominaisuudet des coutures ete.) entraine une baisse du niveau de protection et le produit ne convient plus & I'utilisation aux termes de la réglementation - Wissel het schoeisel regelmatig, vooral bij regenachtig weer of verhoogd zweten van de voet.
c 100 k) juridique et technique mentionnée ci-dessus. Hormis les exigences principales de la norme EN ISO 20347 ou EN 150 zom les chaussures - Bescherm de schoen tegen:
peuvent faire I'objet d autres exigences. Ces exigences complémentaires, qui concemenl I"utilisation concréte des ch: sont marquées mechanische schade,
A [Antistaatiiset jalkineet 100 k€2 - 1000 MQ) par des symboles ct/ou par d Voir tableau). C e plus répanducs, mcluant les exigonces nat worden als de schoen is gemadkt van leer, enij de schoen een speciale waterdichte behandeling heeft ondergaan,
o Sictokyky de base ainsi que les exigences complémentaires. contact met chemicalién (indien nict getest op
g enz.
'—g HI LAmpdi eristiivi pohjarakenne SYMBOLE [EXIGENCES SUPPLEMENTAIRES /CARACTERISTIQUE Belangrijke kennisgeving: de keuze van het juiste schoeisel moet zijn gebaseerd op een inschatting van de risico's in uw werkomgeving en
g ylmyytt cristiva pobjarakenne . — = ~ - het verciste niveau van bescherming. De werkgever is voor deze keuze verantwoordelijk en hij is verplicht om nog voor het gebruik ervan de
3 - o P [Semelle résistante  la perforation (min 1100 N) — insert métallique, testé avec une pointe @ 4.5mm juiste soort schoenen vast te stellen en te kiezen. Het is belangrijk dat de gekozen schoenen geschikt zijn voor de vereiste bescherming en de
E [Kantaosan iskunvaimennus (vahintién 20 J) Lo [Semelle résistante 4 la perforation (min 1100 N) - insert non métallique, testé avec une pointe O 4,5mm situatie waarin ze worden gedragen. Als de situatie niet bekend is, is het van groot belang dat er overleg plaatsvindt tussen verkoper en koper
WR Vedenpitivi ps@ Semell 3 Ia perforati 1100 N al - p—— 3' om ervoor te zorgen dat, indien mogelijk, de juiste schoenen worden gedragen. Ook is het noodzakelijk om uw kleding en andere PBM af te
” ETe——— emelle résistante a la perforation (min ) - insert non métallique, testé avec une pointe @ 3mm stemmen op de werkomstandigheden en het te verwachten risico.
[Propriétés électriques Niveau van bescherming, aanduiding: Het kenmerk CE betekent, dat deze schoenen voldoen aan de vereisten volgens de Verordening (EU)
AN Nilkkasuoja 3 Charssres & conductivié partle (rsitan ko 2016/425 met betrekking tot de persoonlijke beschermingsmiddelen.
= iomes 58 particlle (résistance max. ) Beoogd gebruik: Het product valt onder categorie 11 van persoonlijke beschermende uitrusting, waarvan de basisfunctie bescherming van de
s A [chaussures (plage de résistance 100 k2 & 1000 MQ) voet tegen letsel is, dat kan optreden bij ongevallen in werkomgevingen waarvoor het bedoeld is. Het gebruikte type materiaal, het ontwerp,
sc [Turvakiirjen suojaus hankaukselta (Sc"““P) 2 Rasitance & un enviromnement défavorable de implementatie en de wijze van onderhoud wordt bepaald door doelmatigheid. van de schoen dient u erop te letten voor welk
R [Ulkopohjan vliaineen ollessa glyseriini e i ent 4cf doel u e schoen wenst ¢ gebruiken. EN IS0 20345:2022, EN 150 20345:2022/A1:2024 heef betrekking op veilgheidsschocisel met cen
N - - S H [Isolation du semelage de la chaussure de la chaleur veiligheidsneus dic bestand is tegen cen impact van ten minste 200 J en cen compressie van ten minste 15 kN. len beroepen: daar waar
[WPA et hylkivé El lisolation du semelage de Ia chaussure du froid het gevaar bestaat van voorwerpen die op de voeten vallen. enkele . cd. ENISO
) T —————— Z e e— - 20347:2022, EN 1SO 20347:2022/A1:2024 heeft betrekking op werkschocisel. Dit schocisel is bestemd voor gebruik op plaatsen, waar de
2 DO i E [Absorption d*énergie dans la zone du talon (min. 20 1) gebruiker niet is blootgesteld aan mechanische risico's (stoten of onder normale bij gelijkijdig behoud
£2Fo ljyi ja hiilivetyja kestava ulkopohja © lwr [Résistante a 'ean van de gevoeligheid van de voetzolen bij de verrichting van werkzaamheden. Aanbevolen beroepen: landbouw, lichte industrie, service,
B 3 i - 5 onderhoudswerkzaamheden, logistick, verkeer ¢.d. Indien het schoeisel uitgerust is met het gele pictogram "ESD", voldoet het ook aan de
o vaﬁ:{’m S e dmlsi:":lgs:;kka'“" tySskentelyyn M Protection de I'empeigne Volgende normen: EN 61340-4-3 - Elektrostatica-standaard testmethoden voor specificke toepassingen - schoeiscl. EN 61340-5-1 -
AN [Protection de la cheville van tegen Igemene vereisten. . ESD* schoeisel dient
Vettihylkivyys (WPA, S2, 53, S3L, S35) koskee vain paillismateriaaleja ciki takaa koko jalkineen tiylta vedenpitivyytti. = [Résistance & Ia coupure en keer per plocgdienst getest worden op de ESD tesier.
Fiybridijlkineen merkintd on LSBT = de schoenen mogen uitsluitend worden gebruikt in overeenstemming met het boven beschreven gebruiksdoel.
- Résistance de I'embout protecteur (Scuff cap) Beschadiging van de schoenen (versleten, overmatig dunner worden van het materiaal, gebarsten, slijtage of vervorming van de zool, rafels

[rvi

- JA TURVAJALKINEIDEN LUOKAT

Luokka | Vaatimukset

Turvajalkineet (SB) Tydjalkineet (OB)

EN ISO 20345 mukainen luokka [EN 1SO 20347 mukainen luokka
B)

[Résistance au glissement sur des dalles céramiques avee glyeérine

van de naden, enz.) leidt tot vermindering van het beschermingsniveau, waardoor het product niet meer voldoet aan de bovenvermelde

[Résistance 4 la pénétration et I'absorption d*eau

[HRO [Résistance a la chaleur de contact

technische Naast van de normen EN ISO 20347 of EN ISO 20345 kunnen er nog andere vereisten
aan het schociscl worden gesteld (ic abel). Deze aanvullende vereisten betreffende het conerete gebruik van het schoeisel worden aangeduid
met symbolen en/of categorieén. Deze categorieén omvatten de meest uitgebreide combinatie van zowel basale als aanvullende vereisten.

alleen worden vervangen door een vergelijkbare inlegzool die wordt geleverd door de fabrikant van de originele schoenen of door een fabrikant

va len die samen met de )schoenen volledig zullen voldoen aan de eigenschappen conform de norm. Bij schoenen die

wovden gelcverd zonder inlegzool zijn de tests zonder inlegzool uitgevoerd. Er mogen alleen inlegzolen worden gebruikt dic in combinatic
voldoen aan de van de betreffende norm.

HR - UPUTE ZA KORISNIKE - serija obuée: ISLAND.
Pazljivo procitajte ovaj naputak. Prije uporabe obucu dobro isprobajte. N dabrana vrsta obuce, neispravna velicina, Sirina ili oblik
obuce nece bt razlog za njenu kasniju reklamaciju.
Obucu nosite u prostoru prema namjeni za koju je odredena.

- Cipele obuvajte koristeci Zlicu za obuvanie, cipele s vezicama obuvajte razvezane da se ne potrga petni dio.
- Obuéu esto mijenjajte, narocito kada je kisno vrijeme ili povecano znojenje nogu.
- Obuéu iitite:

od mehanickih ostecenja.

da se ne smoti ako je obuca izradena od bilo koje vrste koze, ako nema posebnu nepromocivu obradu,

od dodira sa kemikalijama, (ako nije testirana na otpornost od kemikalija), od koncentriranih deterdzenata, otapala itd.

Kao S4 ili
1l | Potplat otporan na probijanje prema vrsti
Potplat s dezenom

Kao S2ili 02, plus.

Otporost kompletne obuce na vodu (WR)
Kao S3ili O3, plus.

1 Otporost kompletne obuce na vodu (WR)

S5 (metalni ulozak vrste P) ili 05 (metalni uloZak vrste P) ili
SSL (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL) | OSL (nemetalni ulozak vste PL)
ili S5 (nemetalni ulozak vste PS) | ili O3S (nemetalni ulozak vste PS)

S6 06

S7 (metalni ulozak vrste P) ili 07 (metalni uloZak vrste P) ili
S7L (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL) | O7L (nemetalni ulozak vste PL)
ili $7S (nemetalni ulozak vrste PS) | ili O7S (nemetalni ulozak vrste PS)

Klasa I: Obuca izradena od koe i drugih materijala, izuzev obue sasvim od gume ili polimera.
Klasa II: Obuéa od potpunog polimera (j. oblikovana u cjelini) ukljuéujuci potpunu gumu (. u cjelini
Osnovni zahtjev za otpornost na Klizanje na keramickim plogicama s natrijevim lauril sulfatom (SLS) - bez simbola.
Dodatni zahtjev za otpornost na klizanje na keramickim plocicama s glicerolom - simbol S|
Ako obuca nije isprobana na otpomost na lizanje (npr. posebna obuéa sa Siljcima, metalnim nitnama i 1), oznadena je sa 0"
Odrzavanje: Prije i nakon koristenja obuce molimo provjerite npr. kopcanje i cjelovitost dona — otecenu obuéu prestanite nositi. Obuca od
viseslojne lakirane koze: prljavtinu perite slabom otopinom sapuna, obriite suhom i koristite bezbojno sredstvo namijenjeno za obradu i
impregnaciju gomjeg materijala. Obuca od viaknaste koze i tekstila: prljavslmll uklonite gumenom Eetkom i proizvodima namijenjenim za
kosu, kozu i tekstil. Vazno je tretirati k uspreju, &ime se povecava otpomost na vodu. Nikada ne kremirajte
ove materijale!
Ostalu obuc Gistite vodom, blagim deterdzentom i mekanom Eetkom. Nikada nemojte koristiti tvari kao 3to su alkohol, razrjedivad, benzin
ili bilo koje druge kemijske tvari. Nakon skidanja obuce spremite je na suhom mjestu pri sobnoj temperaturi. U zatvorenu, posebice koznu
obucu nakon skidanja je potrebno staviti zatezace - zadrzavaju obiik cipele. Ukoliko je u cipele usla voda ili je unutarnji dio postao vlazan
uslijed znojenja nogu, susite je polako na temperaturi koja ne prelazi 30 °C. Temperature iznad 50 °C obuéu ofteéuju, stoga je nemojte susiti
na izvoru topline ili u neposrednoj blizini. Prije susenja stavite cipele na zatezate, ili cipele napunite novinskim papirom te tijekom susenja
mokri papir nekoliko puta zamijenite. Prije prve uporabe obucu impregnirajte i njegujte prikladnim sredstvom za njegovanje, kasnije redovito
impregnirajte prikladnom kremom koja je 24 to namijenjena,
uvanje, prijevoz: U originalnom pakiranju, u istoj, suhoj i prozratenoj prostoriji, bez onetiséenja od vlage, prljavitine, plijesni il drugih
cimbenika koji smanjuju nivo zastite. Obucu nikada nemoite drati ispod teskih predmeta ili u dodiru s otrim predmetima. Za prijevoz koristite
prikladnu zaStitnu ambalazu, npr. izvornu kutiju. Kada se sprema pod normalnim ujetima (temperatura i relativna vlaznost) rok trajanja je
obiéno 4 godine)
Nokenje obuée, vijek trajanja: Ova obuca izradena je od visokokvalitetnih materijala, ali uslijed uvjeta na radnom miestu i habanja neka
Zatitna svojstva postupno se gube. Proizvodag ne moze predvidjeti rok trajanja tijekom uporabe. Mnogi Cimbenici mogu utjecati na rok
trajanja, kao §to su UV zracenje, hladnoca, toplina, voda, sol i drugo. U slucaju oste¢enia sigurnosnih dijelova obuce, potplata ili gomjista,
Koristite novi par.
Napomena: Na obuci se ne smiju praviti preinake.
Jamstvo: Jamstvo se odnosi na nedostatke iz proizvodnje ili na drugi sukob s ugovorom o kupnji. Jamstvo se ne odnosi na promjene svojstva
obuée koje su nastale tijekom vremena uslijed habanja ili pnmdmh promiena svojstava materjala e na nedosttke Koji su se pojavli zbog ne
postivanja pravila i nacela za ispravno koritenje i vrsta, velicina i Sirina obuée nije razlog za kasniju
reklamaciju.
Zbrinjavanje: u skladu s vaze¢om legislativom.
Otpornost na klizanje: Imajte na umu, da je i stupanj zastite od klizanja odreden prema vrsti obuce, tipu podne obloge i onetiséenju. Vasa
obuca ne moZe Vas zaititi ili e zastita biti znagajno smanjena u slutaju klizanja uzrokovanog na vrlo skliskoj podnoj oblogi (primjerice,
onediséenje kuhinjskim ili mineralnim uljem i sL.). U takvim okolnostima Gesto je jedino riesenje ili sprijeciti oneciscenje ili necistoéu odmah
ukloniti. Takoder, hodanje vani po teskom ili blatnjavom terenu moze zacepiti dezen cipele raznim ostacima, poput blata ili Sljunka. Neistoa
koja se nakupila u uzorku potplata, troSenje, otecenje, degradacija zbog nekih onegiscenja iz okolisa il prekoratenje roka trajanja znacajno
mogu utjecati na otpomost na klizanje.
Otpornost na probijanje: Ako je cipela opremljena uloskom protiv probijanja, imajte na um, da je otpornost cipele na probijanje izmjerena
u laboratoriju pomocu standardiziranih Siljaka i sila. Cavli manjeg promjera i veca staticka ili dinamicka opterecenja povecavaju rizik od
probijanja. Pod tim okolnostima trebalo bi uzeti u obzir druge preventivne mjere opreza. Trenutagno su u obuéi dostupne tri opéenite vrste
ulozaka otpore na probijanje. Radi se o vrstama od metala i ne metala, koje se moraju odabrati na temelju procjene rizika povezanih s radom.
Sve vrste pruzaju zastitu od rizika od probijanja, ali svaka ima razlicite dodatne prednosti ili nedostatke, ukljucujuéi ove:
« Metalna vrsta (npr. S1P, $3): Manje je pod utjecajem oblika ostrog predmeta/opasnosti (npr. promjer, geometrija, ostrina), ali zbog tehnike
proizvodnje obuce mozda nece pokriti cijeli donji dio stopala.
« Nemetalna vrsta (PS ili PL ili kategorija npr. SIPS, S3L): Mogu biti laksi, fleksibilniji i Sttiti vece podruje, naime, otpornost na
probijanje u vecoj mieri moze ovisiti o abliku oStrog predmeta/opasnosti (tj. promijer, geometrija, odtrina). $to se tice zastite dostupne su
dvije vrste. Vrsta PS moze ponuditi bolju zatitu od predmeta manjeg promjera, nego vrsta PL.

ELEKTRICNA SVOJSTVA - NE ODNOSI SE NA ELEKTRICNO IZOLOVANU OBUCU PREMA EN 50321-1:2018.

NAPOMENA ZA ANTISTATICKU OBUCU

Antistaticka obuca treba se koristiti tamo gdje se staticko mora umanjiti naboja. Time bi se
izbjegao rizik od iskrenja, primjerice kod zapaljivih tvari i para, odnosno ako rizik od clekiriénog udara od clektricne opreme nije u potpunosti

iskljugen. Antistaticka obuca stvara otpor izmedu stopala i tla, ali mozda nece pruziti potpunu zastitu. Antistaticka obuca nije prikladna za rad
na elektriénim instalacijama pod naponom. Elektriéni otpor antistaticke obuce moze se znacajno promijeniti zbog savijanja, prijavitine ili
vage. Ove cipele mozda nece obavljati svoju predvidenu funkeiju ako se nose u vlaznom okruzenju. Obuéa prve klase moze apsorbirati viagu
i postati vlazna u mokrim i vlaznim uvjetima. Obuca II Klase otporna je na vlagu i mokru i treba je koristiti ako postoji rizik od takvih uvjeta,
Ako se obuca nosi u uvjetima u kojima je materijal potplata kontaminiran, korisnici bi uvijek trebali provjeriti antistaticka svojstva obuce prije
ulaska u opasno podrucje.

“Tamo gdje se koristi antistaticka obuca, otpomost poda mora biti takva da se zastitna funkeija obuce ne ponisti. Preporuca se nositi antistaticke
carape.

Stoga je potrebno osigurati da je obuca korisnika u_ kombinaciji s okruZenjem sposobna ispunjavati potrebnu funkeiju rasprsivanja
elektrostatickog naboja i pruzati zastitu tijekom cijelog Zivotnog vijeka. Preporuca se uspostaviti vlastito ispitivanje elektriénog otpora i Gesto
ga provoditi u redovitim intervalima

NAPOMENA NA DJELOMICNO VODLJIVU OBUCU

Dielomiéno elektricki vodjivu obucu potrebno je koristiti tamo gdije je potrebno minimalizirati elekrostaticki naboj u najkracem moguéem
vremenu, primjerice pri rukovanju s cksplozivnim tvarima. Dielomicho clekiricki vodijiva obuca ne smije se koristiti ako u potpunosti nije
iskljucen rizik od strujnog udara od elektricne opreme il ili naponom. Kako bi se osigurala
dielomicna vodjivost obuée, za novu obuéu odredena je granica elektriénog otpora 100 k<

“Tijekom noSenja elektricni otpor obuce izradene od vodljivog materijala znagajno se moze promijeniti zbog savijanja i oneciséenja, stoga je
potrebno osigurati da proizvod ispunjava potrebnu funkciju rasprsivanja elektrostatskog naboja po cijeli Zivotni vijek. Stoga se preporuca, da,
tamo gdje je potrebno, korisnik uvede vlastto ispitivanje elekiricnog otpora i da ga provodi u redovitim intervalima. Ovo mjerene i druga
dolje navedena ispitivanja trebala bi postati redoviti dio programa prevencije ozljeda na radu.

Ako se obuca nosi u uvjetima u kojima je materijal potplata kontaminiran tvarima koje mogu povecati elektriéni otpor obuce, korisnici bi
uvijek trebali provieriti elekiricna svojstva obuce prije ulaska u opasno podrutje

Preporuca se nositi Garape koje rasprsuju elektriéni naboj. Tamo gdie se korist djelomicna vodjiva obuca, otpornost poda trebala bi biti takva,
da se zaititna funkcija obuce ne ponisti

Tijekom noSenja izmedu zateznog uloska cipele i stopala korisnika ne smije postojati nikakva izolacija. Ako se bilo koji ulozak stavi izmedu
zateznog uloska cipele (t. podstavljeni ulosci, carape), trebalo bi ispitati elektriéna svojstva kombinacije obuce/uloska.

Podstavljeni uloSei: Ako je zaiitna obuca opremljena unutamjim uloskom (ergonomska i zatitna svojstva), ispitivanie je izviseno sa tim
potplatom koji se nalazi unutar cipela. Obuéa se mora nositi jedino sa takvim uloskom. Ulozak se moze zamijeniti samo sa usporedivim
uloskom od strane ¢a izvomne obuce ili i od strane ulozaka koji ¢e u potpunosti zadovoljiti
karakteristike norme sa pretpostavljenom zatitnom (radnom) obucom. Za cipele isporutene bez unutarnjeg uloska, ispitivanje je obavljeno
bez tog uloska. Mogu se koristiti samo unutamji ulosci koji u kombinaciji sa ovom zasfitnom (radnom) obucom ispunjavaju svojstva
pripadajuce norme.

IT - INFORMAZIONI PER L’UTENTE - linea di calzatus
Si prega di leggere attentamente questa guida. Prima dell"utilizzo provate per bene le calzature. Una tipologia di
Tatagli,lrghezza o forma rata dell calzatura non pud ssere motvo di futur eclami
Utilizzate le calzature nell’ambiente per il quale sono state prodotte.
- Calzate le calzature utilizzando il calzascarpe, le calzature stringate con le stringhe slaceiate per evitare di rompere I parte del tallone.
- Altemate spesso le calzature, soprattutto quando il tempo & piovoso o in caso di maggiore sudorazione dei piedi.
- Proteggete le calzature:

SLAND.

Izature scelta scorrettamente,

Ltaill | SB tai OB Perus 2 o Résistance aux huiles de combustion — huiles et hydrocarbures Bitno upozorenje: odabir ispravne obuce treba biti zasnovan na procjeni opasnosti na Vasem radnom miestu i od potrebnog stupnja zastite. dai dan
Kuten SB @i OB, plus Fl - ol 5 SYMBOOL IAANVULLENDE EISEN/KENMERKEN Za ovu apeiis odzovoran jo poskodavac, abvesan f odredii | odabat spravmu st obuce o5 prife Kortena . Bitng Jo dajo obuca pris e ammollo, s calzatura & prodota con qualsas o di pelc, 3 meno che non abia una speciale fnitra
1 Suljettu kantaosa st o1 . . . aintien sur une ceherle pe [Perforatiebestendige zool (min. 1100 N) - metalen inlegzool, testspijker met @ 4,5 mm odabrana 7a nosene prikladna 7a potrebu zasttu f okruzenc u kojem se nosi. Ukoliko okruzenje za nosenje nije poznato, vilo je bitno da se impermeabile,
Anisatioen (4) 1l st nécessaire de choisir I'une des trois possibilités e B erforaticbtondiee sool (i 1100 N p— ———v izmedu prodavatelia i kupca izvisi savietovanie koje ée osigurati da se, ako je to moguce, odabere ispravna obuéa. Radnim wvtima i rima del contatto con sostanze chimiche (a meno che non siano testate per la resistenza agli agenti chimici), detergenti
Kantaosan (o] Lapéné Tabsorption d’cau (WPA, 2, 3, 3L, S35) concement uniquement la matiére e dessus et ne garantissent pas la résistancel erforaticbestendige zool (min. ) - niet-mefalen inlegzool, tetspiker met 0 4,5 mm iku takoder je neophodno prilagoditi Vasu odjecu i drugu OZO. Stupanj zastite, oznake: Oznaka CE znati da ova obuca concentrati, solventi ecc. . X
1 Kuten S tai O1, plus s2 02 i I'eau totale de Ia chaussure entiére. Ps® [Perforatiebestendige zool (min. 1100 N) - niet-metalen inlegzool, testspijker met @ 3 mm ispunjava zahtjeve Uredbe (EU) 2016/425 koji se odnose na zastitu. Svrha primjene: Proizvod spada u Il kategoriju osobne zastitne radne Avviso importante: la scelta delle calzature corrette dovrebbe essere basata sulla stima dei rischi nel vostro ambiente di lavoro e sul grado
Vetti hylkivi pi Hinen (WPA) Les chaussures hybrides sont marquécs « SBH » E— opreme, njegova osobna funkeija je zstita nogu od povreda do kojih mo7e doci u slucaju nesretnog slucaja na takvim radim mjestima za koju richiesto di protezione. II datore di lavoro ¢ responsabile di questa scelta ed & tenuto a stabilire e selezionare il tipo corretto di calzatura prima
Kuten S2 tai 02, plus S3 (tyypin P inen) tai 03 (tyypin P inen) tai - _ cktrische jeista Svihu odreduje tip koristenog materijala, konstrukcija, izvedba i nain odrzavanja. Prilikom odabira obuce potrebno je del suo utilizzo. E importante che la calzatura scelta da indossare sia adatta alla protezione richiesta e all'ambiente in cui viene indossata. Se
1 Naulaanastumissuoja tyypisti riippuen S3L (tyypin PL ei-metallinen 3L (tyypin PL ei-metallinen ATEGORIES DE CHAUSSURES DE TRAVAIL ET DE SECURITE b)eels geleidend schoeisel (max. weerstand 100 kQ) voditi brigu o tome, za koju svrhu Zelite obuéu koristiti. EN ISO 20345:2022, EN ISO 20345:2022/A1:2024 znaci sigumosna obuca sa Tambiente in cui sard indossata non & noto, & molto importante che venga effettuata una consultazione tra il venditore e I'acquirente per
Kuvioitu ulkopohja pobjallinen) tai S38 (tyypin PS ci- | pohjallinen) tai O3S (tyypin PS Classe | Exigonces Catégories selon EN IS0 20345 | Catégories selon EN 1S0 20347 I [Antistatisch schoeisel (weerstandsbereik 100 k@ fot 1000 MQ) zastitnom kapicom koja je otporna na udarce najmanje 200 1 i stiskanje najmanje 15 kN. Preporugene profesije: tamo gdje postoji opasnost od garantire che la calzatura sia il pi corretta possibile. Inoltre ¢ necessario adattare i vostri indumenti ¢ gli altri DPI alle condizioni di lavoro ¢
metallinen ci-metallinen Chaussures de sécurité (SB) Chaussures de travail (OB) El pada pledmela na nogu. Gradevinarstvo, metalna industrija, neki poljoprivredni radovi i sl. EN ISO 20347:2022, EN ISO al rischio previsto. Grado di protezione, marcatura: Il marchio CE significa che la calzatura & conforme ai requisiti del Regolamento (UE)
Kuten SB (ai OB, plus Toall [SBonOB Exigences de sécurité de base 5 [Weerstand tegen ongunstige omgeving 12024 znaci radna obuca. Ova je obuéa namijenjena uporabi tamo gdie korisnik nije izlozen mehanickim opasnostima (udarcu 2016/425 relativo ai dispositivi di protezione individuale. Scopo di tilizzo: 1 prodotto rientra nella 11 categoria dei dispositvi di protezione
I Suljettu kantaosa st o4 Comme SB o OB, plus 5 b fsolatic van de onderkant van de schoen tegen warmic ili kompmsu,),  normalnim uvjetima rada uz istovremeno zadrzavanje osjetljivosti stopala prilikom obavljanja rada. Preporucene profesije: individuale Ia cui funzione di base & la produzione dei piedi dalle lesioni che possono verificarsi in caso di incideni in quelle condizioni di
Antistaattinen (A) Talon ferm 2 laka mdu;.,,,g sen.s, radovi odrzavan, Iogisiks, prjevoz sl - Ako j obua opremlens zutm piktogramom  ESD', maci lavoro per le quali & destinato. Lo scopo determina il tipo di materiale utilizzato, la costruzione, la lavorazione e la modalita di manutenzione
Kantaosan (E) 1 Anustauquc (*) s1 o1 2 [ct flsolatie van de onderkant van de schoen tegen kou da ispunjava sljedece 340-4-3 - Elektrostati tandardne metode ispitivanja za specificne aplikacije — obuca. EN 61340-5- Quando si sceglie la calzatura ¢ necessario prestare attenzione allo scopo per il quale intendete utilizzare le calzature. EN I1SO 20345:2022,
Kuten 84 tai O4, plus 85 (tyypin P tai 05 (tyypin P j tai Absorption d’énergie au talon (E) £ E [Energic-absorptic in het hielgebied (min. 20 J) I - Elektrostatika - za§ma clckuamekm sastavnih dijelova pnjc clektrostatickih pojava. Opéi zahtjevi. ,,ESD* obuéa sc jedan puta u smjeni EN IS0 20345:2022/A1:2024 indica le calzature di sicurezza con una punta di sicurezza resistente a un impatto di almeno 200 J e una
| Naulaanasumissuoja tyypisti riippucn SSL (tyypin PL ci-metallinen 5L (tyypin PL ci-metallinen Comme S1 0w O1, S bk mora testirati na ESD testeru. compressione di almeno 15 kN. Professioni raccomandate: ovunque sussista il rischio di caduta di oggetti sul piede. Edilizia, industria
Kuvioitu ulkopohja pohiallinen) tai SSS (tyypin PS ci- | pohjallinen) tai OSS (tyypin PS I | Tige résistante & Ia pénétration et absorption d"cau s2 02 je za korisnike: obuca se smife koristiti iskljucivo u smislu gore opisane svrhe primjene. Kada je obuca otecena (prorezana, metalmeceanica, alcuni lavori agricoli ecc. EN 1S0 20347:2022, EN IS0 20347:2022/A1:2024 indica le calzature da lavoro. Queste calzature
metallinen Il i (WPA) M Middenvoetbescherming tanak material, pucanje, habanje ili deformaciia potplaa, paranie Savova, itd,) smanjuje se stupan; zatie i proizyod posiaje sono destinate soltanto alle situazioni in cui Imeme mon & esposto ai rischi mleccamcn <mcndcm7 0 sch\;cc?mmm) nelle normali cc"dllzmm
Kuten S2 tai 02, plus G . neodgovarajuéi u smislu gore navedenih zakonskih i tehnickih proj m osnovnih zahtjeva standarda EN 1SO 20347 ili EN ISO 20345 ilavoro, per bil del lavoro. Professioni ura,
! Koko jalkineen vcpdcnpuavyys (WR) 6 06 §:;‘,‘;;‘]2 ,S:Sf;:‘a% " t:spe,fmuo“ en fonction du type | 53 (insert métallique de type P) ou 03 (insert métallique de type F) AN [Enkelbescherming 22 obu ~ej mogu prlmjeijwah drugi zahtjevi. Ovi dodatni mhﬁef“ usvezi konkretne pnmJJene obuce oznateni su simbolima i/ili kategorije industria leggera, assistenza, lavori di mznu‘enzw"e~ logistica, trasporti ecc. Se e calzature sono dotate del pittogramma giallo ,ESD", significa
Ruten S3 @i O3, plus ST GyonP @ 07 i [ I | Semelled dossin SIL (nsert non métalligue de tpe | 3y oo 1Ml e CR [Snijbestendigheid (vidi tablicu). Ove kategorije znate najprosirenije kombinacije koje obuhvaéaju kako osnovne tako i dodatne zahtjeve. che rispettano anche le seguenti norme: CEI EN 61340-4-3 - Elettrostatica — Metodo di prova normalizzato per applicazioni specifiche -
. Koko jalkineen vedenpitivyys (WR) STL (tyypin PL ci-metallinen 7L (tyypin PL er-metalinen PL) ou 38 d(e“f;: ’r‘,g’; métallique |50 PL) ou 038 (insert non sc [Slijtage van de veiligheidsneus (Seuff cap) f:l‘z’;‘:‘l:‘: ‘é‘sﬂDE"gc"’V';"O“ :ss‘m E:Z‘v‘;“’;"’s‘c\f“‘c’s";:“‘gg‘g": dd‘ed‘"*"’“’;:_‘;;‘ i':v“v'i‘::‘“ dai fe“l‘.’:‘e‘:l‘ “]':“;:I‘Z‘:::fr‘c’ P;:Z“"'c‘";‘:‘s‘cf":‘:;';zk:
P °"Jaﬂ":;")i:::f7s (vypin PS ci- | pohjallinen) tai O7S (tyypin PS Comme SB 0w OB pius i métallique de type PS) SR [Slipweerstand op keramische vioertegels met glycerine SIMBOL. PODATNI ZAHTJEVKARAKTERISTIKA nel senso dello »:upu di impiego sopra descrito, In eavo di danneggiamento delle calzature (cg:sumu, assottigliamento
u OB, plus > — — Po— «
ool T Nohasi o s sl valmon Tl o ottt ket s Fokopalymecrs ol | T P o o Boven [y par centand tegen doondngen en sbeorberen van water = otplat otporan na pmbu‘an_!e (min 1100 N) - metalni u}cz,ak, testirano s|ljk0.m ©4,5mm riona de; n;z(edn?le,‘ roturs s o qeronnznﬁne dciecllla“snolz estems, cuciture s(rz‘ppag“ecc.)‘ ha I\!n%od\_\zz nddnzﬁone del g‘:rr\;:lfsn:)l
Luokka II: Kokopolymeeriset (so. yhteni kappaleena valetut) jalkineet mukaan luettuna kokokumiset (so. yhteni kappaleena vulkanisoidut) Antistatique (A) ad pL® otplat otporan na probijanje (min 1100 N) - nemetalni uloak, testirano Siljkom © 4,5mm D St e e e o e o
jalkineet sorption d"énergie au talon (E) HRO eerstand tegen hittecontact ps® IPotplatotporan na probijanje (min 1100°X) - nemetali lozak. estrane Sjkom 0 Smm oppure le calzature possono essere soggette ad altri requisiti. Questi reguisi agguniv el lfuso conereto dele
imus ulkopohjan viliaineen ollessa natriumlauryylisulfaatti (SLS) - ei symbolia Comme S4 ou O4, plus 05 (insert métallique de type P) 2 ko tand tegen stookolic - olié P proben - . calzature sono mareati dai simboli (vedi tabella) efo dale categoric. Q pid estese che includono
ulkopohjan lui i villiaineen ollessa glyseroli — symboli SR. Semelle résistante & la perforation en fonction du type | S5 (11sert métallique de type P) ou ou N S e e o [Plekiritna svojstva sia requisi dfbase che quelisupplementari
Ellei jalkineiden luistamattomuutta ole testattu (esim. piikeilli, ms.), on niissi merkintii 0", 1| Semelle a dessin SSL (insert non métallique de type | (1 i1 cort non metallique de LG [Laddergrip Ic pjclomicno otporna obuca (maks. otpor 100 k&)
Hot: kst conn liniden KinG s ilkcen cim,Kinniys j pobian ey poisty vingoitunet kit K&y Lkl PL) ouSSS (insert pon méalliave | yype L) ou 0SS insert non +TFen van de drie opties moet worden geselecteerd A e 00K 100N SIMBOLO REQUISITI/CARATTERISTICHE AGGIUNTIVI
pinnoitetusta nahasta valm-atelut jalkineet: pese _pois miedolla pyyhi jalkineet kuivaksi e type PS) métallique de type PS) g bsorptic van water (WPA, 52, 53, S3L, 535) is alleen van tocpassing op dc bovenmaterialen en garandeert geen volledig El o nitatieka buca (spon otpora 2 ) pe stente alle forature (min 1100 N) - inserto in metallo, testata con punta di diametro 4,5mm
nahasta ja tekstiilisti valmitet |alkmeel Comme 52 ou 02, aterdic " " POe R 2 tpomnost na nepovoljna okruzenja 5
poista cpipuhtaudet kulmharjalla janukkapintaisele nahale a teksiilill tarkoiteuilla valmisteilla. On tirkei kisiteli nukkapintainen nahka 1| Résistance de la chaussure compléte i I'cau (WR) se 06 ;:;':f,',ﬁ:::},‘we,s\;;':: :,',’,eg]:d:ﬁz":\';, SBI ERT izolacija donjeg dijela cipele od opline LY tente alle forature (min 1100 N) - inserto non in metallo, testata con punta di diametro 4,5mm)
sopivalla Al koskaan kiyti voidetta niihin materiaaleihin! Comme 3 ou 03, plus . . 07 Gmvert mém,‘que e D) s g - Ps® [Suola resistente alle forature (min 1100 N) - inserto non metallico, testata con punta di diametro 3mm
Puhdista muut jalkineet vedelld, hellivaraisella puhdistusaineella ja pehmeilli harjalla. Ali koskaan kiiyt alkoholia, livottimia, bensiinid tai Résistance de la chaussure compléte & Ieau (WR) ;; li '?seﬂ;\eta‘hqy‘e ﬁie lyv; P‘l ou [CATEGORIE WERK- EN VEILIGHEIDSSCHOENEN H [c1 tpornost donjeg dijela cipele na hladnou Propricta clettriche
mitiéin muita kemiallisia aincita. Siilyti jalkineita kuivassa paikassa huoncenlimpitilassa. Kyt suljctuissa, varsinkin nahkajalkincissa insert non métallique de type i . - o
kenkiitukia - ne siilyttivit jalkineen miodon. Jos jalkineisiin nnplmey(ynyl Vetti tai _]og midon ssiouat ovat kostuncet jalkojen Hikotlun vuoksr ! PL) ou S7S (insert non métallique ?vpe(,',L; :“"8"7;' f,‘n‘::ﬁ“;;‘e Klasse | Eisen Categorie volgens EN 15(2; 0345 | Categorie volgens E'\'((',Slg 20347 g E [Apsorpeija energije u podrucju pete (min. 20 1) catzatura conduttiva (resistenza massima 100 k<)
kuivaa ne hitaasti limpétilassa, joka i yliti 30°C. Yli 50°C limpétila vahingoittaa jalkineita, siksi dla kuivaa niita limpolahteen paalli tai sen de type PS) ‘métallique de type PS) [WR tporna na vodu
villittomissi liheisyydessd. Laita jalkincisiin ennen kuivausta kenkituet tai tiyti ne sanomalehdilld ja vaihda kostunut paperi useamman kerran M [zastita gomjeg dijela stopala

»




profesijos: ten, kur gresia daikty kritimas ant kojos - statybos pramoné, metaly apdirbimas, kai kurie Zemés tkio darbai ir pan. EN ISO

- [Calzatura antistatica (intervallo di resistenza da 100 kQ a 1000 MQ) 20347:2022, EN SO 20347:2022/A1:2024 apibrézia darbo avalyng. i avalyné skirta naudoti ten, kur vartotojui negresia mechaninio poveikio =k'?9v i CE apzimé ¢, ka sic apavi atbilst Regulas (ES) 2016/425 prasibam par individualo aizsardzibu. vegyszerekkel (ha nem vizsgiltik a sagot), tsmény valo szabvany 8 A talpbetét nélkiil szllitot labbelik esetében a vizsgilatokat talpbetét nélkiil végezék el. Csak olyan talpbetétek
3 rizika (smiigio arba suspaudimo), jprastinémis darbo salygomis, kartu islaikant pédos jautrumg darbo metu. Rekomenduotinos profesijos: LietoSanas mérkis: Darba vai aizsargapavu gadijuma pmduku pieder individualo aizsardzibas lidzeklu Il kategorijai, kuru galvena funkcija Fontos. a megfeleld labbeli virhato valamint az clom védelmi osztaly alhatok a biztonsagi egyiitt, amelyek a vonatkozo szabvany jellemzinek.
£ Rosisonza agli amblent difficl s ki, gl ramone,Sris mongs, pieos i oty g, ransprts e pan. e vy tr plonspiktograma ir kajas aizsardziba pret savainojumiem, kas var rasties negadijumos tajas darba jomas, kam ti ir paredzéti. Merki nosaka izmantota materidla fiiggvénye. Ezért a vlasztisért a munkaltatd felelds, orcles o elyes libbeli tipust még haszndlat eldtt megielolni és kivilasztani. Fontos
g isolamento del fondo della calzatura dal calore LESD*, reiskia, kad atitinka Siems EN 613404-3 - bandymy metodai veids, izpildijums un kopSanas veids. zvéloties apavus, janem vrd tas, kidam mériim velaties apavus izmantot. EN 15O szempont, hogy a viseléshez ivélasztott ldbbeli a sziikséges védelemnck és annak a amelyben viselik. Ha a viselési
g avalyné. EN 61340-5-1 - Elektrostatika — elektroniniy jtaisy apsauga nuo elektrostatiniy reiskiniy. Bendrieji reikalavimai. ,,ESD* mlyne 20345:2022, EN 1SO 20345:2022/A1:2024 apzimé drosibas apavus ar droSibas purngalu, kas iztur pat 200 J triecienu un vismaz 15 kN Smyezet nem ismert, nagyon fontos, hogy az eladé és a vevs ko Konzultdciora k= ljn sor annak érdekében, hogy Iehetdség szerint a EN - INSTRUCTIONS FOR USERS - footwear line: ISLAND.
z @ [solamento del fondo della calzatura dal freddo privalo bii vien karta per pamaing patikrinta ESD testeriu. saspietanu. [eteicamas profesijas: tur, kur pastav draudi, ka kads prieksmets varétu nokrist uz kajas. Buvnieciba, metalurgija, dazi megfeleld libbelit biztositsik. Az On é s igazodniuk kell a és a varhatd Please read these instructions carefully. Try the footwear properly before use. Unsuitably selected type of footwear, improper size or width or
2k di energia nella zona del tallone (min. 20 J) Ispéjimai vartotojui: avalyné turi bl naudojama ik pagal aukiciau apraSyta naudojimo paskir. eigu avalyné yra pareista (iSdilusi, per lauksaimniccibas darbi u.tml. EN 1S 20347:2022, EN ISO 20347:2022/A1:2024 apzimé darba apavus. Sie apavi ir paredz&ti izmantosanai Kockivathor. Vedelmi oty Joks: A CE ellésat lons hogy a bbeli megielel o 30161425 EU rendelet ssemelyi vedelomre vonatkozo shape of foowea can' b an ngument forate s
< Wk [Resistente all'acqua daug suplonéjusi medziaga, jtrukusi, ar padas, su & siiilémis ir pan.) apsaugos lygis sumazéja s tur, kur lietotdjs nay paklauts mehaniskiem draudiem ('"ﬂ‘enam vai spiedienam), parastos darba apstiklos, vienlaikus saglabjot pedas jutibu, - Rendeltetésszerdi hasznélat: A termék a személyvédelmi eszkozok II osztdlydba tartozik. L funkeidja alib adott Use the footwear in an environment for the purpose it is meant for.
neatitinka teisiniuose aktuose ir i nustratyty imy. Be pagrindiniy EN 150 20347 arba EN ISO 20345 veicot darbu. leteicamas profesijas: laul viegld rpnicciba, apkopes darbi, logistika, transports u.tml. Ja uz apaviem - Puton the footwear using the shochorn and laced footwear with unlaced shoelaces to prevent breaking the heel part.
[Protezione del collo del piede standarty reikalavimy gali biti keliami ir kiti Papildomi . susije su konkre imu, Zymimi simboliais attodas dreltena pikiogramma “ESD", ti izpilda arf $adu normu prasibas: EN 61340-4-3 - Elektrostatika - -3.dafa: Standarttest@Sana Kivile &5 apolisinak modJa hatérozza meg. A libbeli Kivilszisakor mindig tartsa szem el husy mire sceretné a ibbelit hasenilni. Az - Change the footwear often, particularly in rainy weather or at increased sweating of feet.
e Ibrotezione dol mallcolo it/arba kategorijomis (zr. lentele). Sios kategorijos nurodo dazniausiai naudojamus derinius, mpxmz\nélus ir specidliem - Apavi. EN 61340-5-1 - Elektrostatika. 5-1.dala: Elekironisko ierieu aizsardziba pret elektrostatiskim parddibam. EN ISO 20345:2022, EN ISO 20345:2022/A1:2024 szabviny olyan biztonsigi libbeliket jelol, amelycknek az ormmerevitéje legalibb 200 1 - Protect the footwear against
i § Vispirigas prasibas. . ESD” apavi eizi mainas ik jtest@ ar ESD testera palidzibu iitésnek és legaldbb 15 kN Gsszenyomisnak képes ellenllni. Javasolt munkakdr: oft ahol a libra hullé targyak esésének veszélye all fenn. Mechanical damage;
CR [Resistenza al taglio Bridinajums lietotajam: Apavus var izmantot tikai un vienigi icprieks aprakstitajam lietoSanas merkim. Apavu defektu gadijuma (nodilums, Epitkezés, fémipar, némelyik mezigazdasigi munkak, stb. Az EN ISO 20347:2022, EN 1SO 20347:2022/A1:2024 szabviny az ormmerevitd Getting wet if the footwear is made of any type of leather, unless i has a special watetproof treatment:
— - " . - - = ionals materila biczuma zudums, argjas zoles plisums, nolietodands vai deformacija, uvju irsana u.tml.) samazinds aizsardzibas élkiils Kalabbeliket jeloli. Ezt a labbelit ott alkalmas hasznlni, ahol a felhaszndl nincs kitéve mechanikus rizikonak (iitkozés é - ; : i . ’
C [Resistenza della punta di rivestimento alI’abrasione (Scuff cay . neproporciond " ums, arcja »l o ds fja, Suvj nélkili munkaldbbeliket jeld abbelit o s haszndlni, ahol a felhaszndld nincs kitéve mechanikus rizikonak (iitk6zés és Contact with chemicals (unless tested for chemical resistance), concentrated detergents, solvents, ete.
. 2 ot 0 PENKLAS PAPILDOMI REIKALAVIMAVCHARAKTERISTIKA fimenis, un produkts vairs neatbilst mingtajiem tiesibu aktiem un tehniskajam normam. Papildus normas EN 1SO 20347 vai EN 1SO 20345 tomorités), dltaldnos munkakorben, ha a talp érzékenysége meg van maradva a munka elvégzése kizben. Javasolt munkakorok: mezdgazdasigi Important notice: The choice of correct footwear should be based on the assessment of the hazards in your working environment and the
R [Resistenza allo scivolamento su piastrelle in ceramica con glicerina - radirimui atsparus padas (min 1100 N) — metalinis jdéklas, isbandyta @ 4,5mm smaigaliu pamatprasibam apaviem var tkt izvirzitas af citas prastbas. Sis papildu prastbas, kas atticcas uz konkrZtu apavu izmantoan, ir apzimtas ar munkak, konnydipar, szervizek. karbantartas, logisztika, forgalom, stb. Ha a libbeli sirga JESD" piktogrammal rendelkezik, a kovetkezd required Tevel of protection. The emplover is responsible for (e chofce and 1 also requird to determine and o choose comeet footweat type
[parte pL® [Pradarimui atsparus padas (min 1100 N) - nemetalinis jdéklas, isbandyta @ 4,5mm smaigaliu simboliem (skat.tabulu) un/vai kategorijam (2. tabula). Sis kategorijas nozime visizplatitakas kombinacijas, kas aptver gan pamata, gan papildu szabvényoknak is megfelel: EN 61340-4-3 - Elektrosztatika- standard vizsgalati mdszerek specidlis alkalmazsok esetére — libbeli before its use. It is important that the footwear selected for use is suitable for the protection required and the environment in which it is used.
uperior[WPA® Resistenza alla penetrazione e all’assorbimento dell’acqua ey Torads - " 0N alints ideklas, SSbandya 03 il prasibas. EN 61340-5-1 - alkatrészek tiinetekkel szembeni védelme. Altaldnos kévetelményck. .ESD™ If the environment in which the footwear is going to be used is unknown, it is very important that the buyer consults the purchase with the
> radirimui atsparus padas (min ) - nemetalinis déklas, isbandyta O 3mm smaigaliu bl setéhen miisakonkent egyszer ESD tesrteres clendrzsre van szt . - seller to ensure that preferably a correct footwear is bought. It is also necessary to adapt your clothing and other PPE to the working conditions
[HRO [Resistenza al calore di contatto [Elektrinés savybés ISIMBOLS IPAPILDU PRASTBAS/RAKSTUROJUMS Tijékozllam a felhasznalok réxTém al ldbbeli kizdrolag a fémlh mertetet rendeltetésszerii hﬂsz';ﬂl‘aﬂ‘al &da szhangban viselhets. Ha aki:'hbeh and anticipated risk. Level of protection, marking: CE mark means that the footwear meets the requirements of the Regulation (EU) 2016/425
2 Arcia = al - megsérill (kilyukads, az anyag talzott clvékonyodiisa, trés. a talp, a varratok stb. kopdsa vagy deformdlédisa), a védelem szintje csokken, és regarding personal protection. Purpose of use: The product comes under the Category I of personal protective equipment, the basic function
il Resistenza allolio combustbile — oli ¢ idrocarburi . E Js df’"“‘ Iaidi avalynt (maks. vorta 100 k€Y) . P '}“fj? zole AU pret caurduriany (min. 1100 ) me“hfel'k'"'“' [eoes arasment 0 45mm atermék a fent emlitett jogi és miiszaki eldirésok értelmében nem felel meg a kdvetelményeknek. Az EN ISO 20347 vagy az EN ISO 20345 of which is protection of feet against injury, which may occur at accidents in work areas and spaces, for whlch itis meant. For each purpose of
G [Stabilita sulla scala 2k [Antistatiné avalyné (atsparumo diapazonas nuo 100 k2 iki 1000 MQ) pL® [Argja zole izturiga pret caurdursanu (min. 1100 N) — nemetala ieliknis, testéts ar asmeni @ 4,5mm szabviny alapkovetelményei mellett a libbelivel szemben tovibbi kivetelmények is timaszthatok. Ezek a libbeli konkrét alkalmazsira use, another type of footwear is suitable, Purpose is the type of material used, desi
© E necessario selezionare una delle tre opzioni £ |Atsparumas nepalankiai aplinkai s [Aréia zole izturiga pret (min. 1100 N) - nemetala icliktnis, testets ar asmeni @ 3mm vonatkozo kwscszﬂo kbvetelményeket szimblumok (lisd az tibldzatot) cs/vazy eszmlyok (2. tablazat) jelolik. Ezek az osztalyok a footwear, it is important to be sure for what purpose you use the footwear. EN |so '20345:202, EN |so 20345:2022/A1:2024 indicates samy
M L & v > alap és kiegészit magukba foglalo footwear with a safety toe cap capable to withstand an impact of at least 200J and a compression of at least 15kN. Recommended areas of
La penetrazione e Passorbimento dell’acqua (WPA, S2, S3, S3L, S35) riguardano solo i materiali superiori e non garantisce la completa] g [Bato apatios izoliacija nuo karscio [Elekriskas ipastbas sc: building industry, metal industry, some agricultural work, ctc. EN IS0 20347:2022, EN ISO 20347:2022/A1:2024 indicates
el ‘:,C“ intera ca‘lzmum. - = Z la [Bato apacios izoliacija nuo saltio : baléjl elektrovadosi apavi (maks. 100 kQ) SZIMBOLUM KIEGESZITO KOVETELMENYEK/ JELLEMZOK work footwear. This footwear is designed for use where the user is not exposed to mechanical hazards (impact or compression) in normal
¢ calzature ibride sono contrassegnate con 2 " " . N ! ° ! .
£k [Energijos sugérimas kulno srityje (min. 20 1) A Antistatiski apavi (pretestibas diapazons no 100 kQ lidz 1000 MQ) pe [Talpiitsziiris elleni védelem (min. 1100 N) - fém talpbetét, 4,5 mm O tiiskével tesztelve :’;Z:t‘:f ii’{.‘f{',ﬁ'.‘;w.““'fnii‘fn‘f‘e"'ﬁi,'ﬁfi°"$§ﬁil§§n°'§fl° lf;f::.ew :ﬁi:’ :'rkmg Ef;;g“xﬁ:cje:r::s:i{&r;:?fggl;'s °;‘“5.'L°f3'n'31€;0"3'§
[CATEGORIE DI CALZATURE DA LAVORO E DI SICUREZZA - pre . PRSI . " - v g g 3 g s
T Atspari vandeniui [lzturiba pret nelabveligu vidi pL® elleni védelem (min. 1100 N) - nem fém talpbetét, 4.5 mm  tiskével tesztelve following standards: EN 61340-4-3 ~ Electrostatics-standard test melhods mr specific applications  Footwear. EN 61340-5-1 - Electrostatics
Classe | Requisiti Categoria secondo EN 1SO 20345 | Categoria secondo EN ISO 20347 . a psw stsztrds olloni védelom (min. 1100 N) - nom fém talpbetét, 3 mm @ tiskével tesztel — Protection of electronic devices from phenomena. — Gene “ESD” footwear must be once per shift tested for
Calzatura di sicurczza (SB) Calzatura da lavoro (OB M [Pedos apsauga IHI |Apavu apaksdalas izolacija pret karstumu clleni védelem (min. ) - nem fém talpbetét, 3 mm O tiiskével tesztelve e
Toppure | SB oppure OB Requisiti di sicurezza di base AN ulksnies apsauga [ct pavu apaksdalas izolacija pret aukstumu é Notice to users: The footwear may be used exclusively in accordance with the above described purpose of use. If the footwear gets damaged
I R Atsparumas pjovimui E [Encrgijas absorbesana papéza dala (min. 20 J) : [Vezetékepes talp (max. ellenllds 100 k) (it is wom through, shows excessive thinning of material, it is cracked, wom, or has a deformed sole, bursting scams etc.) the level of protection
Come SB oppure OB, pit - — " - is decreasing and the product becomes unsuitable according to the legal and technical regulations specified above. In addition to basic
. Zona del tallone chiusa st o1 s¢ {Avalynés nosics atsparumas dilimui (Scuff cap) [WR {Apavu S antisztarikus dbbeli (llendlls tartomany 100 kQ -akir 1000 M) of the standard EN 1SO 20347 (EN ISO 20345) other requirements may be imposed on footwear. Those additional requirements
Antistatica (A) ; SR [Atsparumas slydimui ant keraminiy grindy su glicerinu M [Pédas pacluma aizsardziba = [Ellenllds a zord komyezetekkel szemben that may relate to a concrete use of the footwear are marked with symbols and/or categories (see the table below). The categories show the
di energia nella zona del tallone (E) . 2 - most widespread combinations including basic and additional requirements as well.
Come SI oppurc OL, pit WPA" Atsparumas vandens jsiskverbimui ir absorbeijai AN [Potites aizsardziba T eleg elleni szigetelés
1 Tomaia resistente alla penetrazione ¢ s2 02 HRO D Karseiui CR [lzturiba pret sagrieSanu 2 la [Hideg clleni szigetelés lSYMBOL [ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS/CHARACTERISTICS
all di acqua (WPA) £ - sc [Parkljosa purngala izturfba pret noberSanu (Seuff ca 2k [Energia elnyel6 sarok (min. 20 1) = ; ; i ; ;
‘Come S2 oppurc 02, pit S3 (inserto metallico tipo P) oppure | 03 (inserto metallico tipo P) oppure 2 [FOo Msvmmas ‘mazutui — alyvoms ir angliavandeniliams 1j03a pi xr . P " ( ol \p) . gl : Y_ saro P! [Sole resistant to perforation (min. 1100N) — metal insert, tested with @4.5mm spike
| Suola resistente alla perforazione secondo il tipo | S3L (inserto non metallico tipo PL) | O3L (inserto non metallico tipo PL) LG i ant kopéciy SR llzturiba pret paslidesanu uz keramikas gridas flizém ar glicerinu [WR [Teljes labbeli vizllo [pL [Sole resistant to perforation (min. 1100N) — non-metal insert, tested with @4 Smm spike
Sucla con battistrada re oppure " Pasirinkti vieng i trijy galimybiy . adens iesiks i M [Lébfejvédelem © ista " on-metal insert, tested wi 3
$35 (insetto non metallico tipo PS) | O3S (inserto non meallico tipo PS) oturiba pret idens iesiiksanos un absorbeiju v ps: [Sole resistant to perforation (min. 1100N) — non-metal inser, tested with @3mm s
3 - Vandens jsiskverbimas ir absorbeija (WPA, 52, S3, S3L, S38) lictia tik virsutines medziagas ir negarantuoja visos avalynés atsparum AN Bokavédelem [Electrical propertics
gwwdsfi oppure SB' piit vandeniui [zturiba pret saskares karstumu oy ] e lectrical properties
| s a
B A‘r’:;lntm: (Z’)‘e e il 04 Hibridin¢ avalyné yra pazyméta , SBH™ lizturiba pret degviclas clam — cllas un ogladenrazi futond spemben] eente ic [Partally conductive footwear (max. resistance 100kQ)
di energia nella zona del tallone (E) ARBO IR APSAUGINES AVALYNES KATEGORIJOS Ssants uz pieslicnamam Kipnem B¢ i1 kopdsvédelem (Seuff cap) I Antistatic footwear (resistance range 100K (0 1000MQ)
g\mlm 349‘;’?\:& 1C|)4 pn; il ig E:\seﬂo memlhm‘ﬂlilw P: 099;{6) gg S:ﬁeﬂo memlhm‘ulll’y P: "PP}:‘S Klasé Reikalavimai Kategorija pagal EN ISO 20345 | Kategorija pagal EN SO 20347 * Jaizvelas viena no trim iespgjam o SR glicerines kerdmia padiélapokon § [Resistance 0 inimical environment
uola resistente alla perforazione secondo il tipo inserto non metallico tipo inserto non metallico tipo § alyné S . S— . elsbrésl o - . . Z
T | Suola con battstrada oppure oppure Torbail TSEarba 0B Ansauginb avalint (SB) 1 Darko svalynt (OB). Tdens iesiksanas un absorbeija (WPA, S2, S3, S3L, S35) attiecas tikai Uz virsdjiom materialiom un negaran pilfigu visu apavil IWPA! [Felsrész ellendll a viz behatolsinak és abszorpcionak (WPA) : [Heat insulation of outsole complex
E— — S5 (inserto non metallico tipo PS) | 0SS (inserto non metallico tipo PS) Kaip SB arba OB, plius ;“‘;xj’;‘:"zi’a o oSBT = [HRO |A talp kontakt hével szembeni cllenllisa z @ old insulation of outsole complex
“ome S2 oppure 02, pitt i s El oo - £ abst " n
1 Impermeabilita delle calzature complete (WR) 6 06 1 xiﬂ::“;::f ;““S s1 o1 _ 2 o Olajallotalprész z E [Energy absorption of scat region (min. 20J)
Come S3 oppurc O3, pit §7 (inserto metallico tipo P) oppure [ O7 (inserto metallico tipo P) oppure Energijos absorbeija_kulno srityier (E) [DARBA UN DROSTBAS APAVU KATEGORIJAS © LG [Létran tarto képesség R Water resistance
1 Impermeabilita delle calzature complete (WR) S7L (inserto non metallico tipo PL) | O7L (inserto non metallico tipo PL) Kaip SI arba OL, plius. Klase Prasibas Kategorija atbilstosi EN ISO Kategorija atbilstosi EN ISO * A hirom lehetdségbol egyet kell kivalasztani etatarsal protection
X oppure | . oppure 1 Virsus atsparus vandens jsiskverbimui ir vandens s2 02 3 20347 — F TR —) S = — — - N Ko protect
_ ] 1§78 (inserto non metallico tipo PS) | 078 (inserto non metallico tipo PS) absorbcijai (WPA) Drosibas apavi (SB) Darba apavi (OB) bﬁlz‘::g‘;'“zm és vizdllo képesscg (WPA, 82, 83, 83, S3L. $39) esalca fels6 anyagokra vonatkozik, & nem garantilja a teljes cipd telje - e profection
Classe I: Calzature in cuoio ¢ altri material, escluse le calzature in gomma o Kaip S2 arba 02, plius S3 (P tipo metalinis jdéklas) arba | O3 (P tipo metalinis jdéklas) arba Tvai Il SB vai OB DroSibas A hibrid [abbeli _SBIT jel8léssel van ellatva, R ut resistance
Classe II: Calzature interamente polimeriche (ovvero sagomate intere), comprese quelle interamente in gomma (ovvero interamente L Pradirimui atsparus padas pagal tipg S3L (PL tipo nemetalinis jdeklas) | O3L (PL tipo nemetalinis jdeklas) Ka SB vai OB, plus » J sC [Scuff cap abrasion
Padas su rastu arba S35 (PS tipo nemetalinis arba O3S (PS tipo nemetalinis Aizvérta papeza zona [A MUNKA- ES BIZTONSAGI LABBELIK KATEGORIAT " P :
Requisiti di base per la resistenza allo scivolamento su piastrelle di ceramica con sodio lauril solfato (SLS) - senza simbolo. ide idéklas) ! Antistatiska (A) st o1 ou _ . 5020385 srerind 5020347 srerind SR [Slip resistance — on ceramic tile floor with glycerine
Requisito aggiuntivo di resistenza allo scivolamento su piasirele di ceramica con glicerolo - simbolo SR Kaip SB arba OB, plius Energiias Ssana papéza dali (E) sztaly | Kovetelmények AzEN 'k on {k“‘""" AzEN 'k on ,;kmn"" pper [WPA® Resistance to water penetration and absorption
Se la calzatura non ¢ testata per la resistenza allo scivolamento (ad es. calzature speciali con punte, borchie metalliche ecc.), & contrassegnata M Su uzdaru kulnu - o4 K& S vai Ol plus i B M R o8 R0 Resistance 1 hot contact
sistance to hot contac
con il marchio 20" Antistatiné (A) 1 Virspuses noturiba pret idens iestkSanos un s2 02 Tvarv il | SBvazy OB B (Ti; unka libbeli (OB) | o
Manutenzione: Prima ¢ dopo Tuso della calzatura si prega di controllare ad es. la chiusura ¢ l'integrita della suola — scarlate le calzature Energijos absorbeija_kulno srityier (E) uznemsany (WPA) s ll MO8 apvetd biztons: 3 Fo [Resistance to fuel oils  oils and hydrocarbons
danneggiate. Calzature in cuoio stratificato, verniciato: lavare lo sporco con una soluzione saponata delicata, strofinare per asciugare ¢ Kaip S4 arba O4, plius S5 (P tipo metalinis jdéklas) arba | OS (P tipo metalinis jdéklas) arba Ka S2 vai 02, plus S3 (P tipa metala ielikinis) vai 03 (P tipa metala icliktnis) vai o hay OB, plusz ) |[Ladder grip
utilizzare un prodotto incolore per il trattamento e I'impregnazione della tomaia. Calzature in cuoio con pelo ¢ in tessuto: rimuovere lo sporco " Pradirimui atsparus padas pagal tipg S5L (PL tipo nemetalinis jdéklas) | OSL (PL tipo nemetalinis jdéklas) 1 Argjas zoles aizsardziba pret caurdursanu (P) | S3L (PL tipa nemetala ielikinis) vai | O3L (PL tipa nemetala icliktnis) vai 1 Aot k'“zl ibbeli (A s1 o1 T Ome oTthe Three shallbe chosen
con una spazzola di gomma ¢ prodotti appositi per cuoio con pelo ¢ tessuti. I importante trattare il cuoio con pelo con un impregnante spray Padas su rastu arba S58 (PS tipo nemetalinis arba 0SS (PS tipo nemetalinis Reljefa apavu argja zole S38 (PS tipa nemetala ieliktnis) 038 (PS tipa nemetla ieliktnis) ntisztatikus 14 i i ii l) eten (B a
apposito per aumentare la resistenza all'acqua. Non trattare mai questi materiali con la cremal idéklas) idéklas) Ka SB vai OB, plus oka teriletén (E) and absorption (WPA, S2, S3, S3L, S3S) only applies (o the upper d does not guarar pl
Pulire le altre calzature con acqua, un detergente delicato ¢ una spazzola morbida. Non usare mai sostanze come alcool, solventi, benzina o Kaip S2 nebo 02, plius Aizverta papéza zona Mint Sl vagy Ol plusz fhe whole footwear.
altre sostanze clulxlmche. Dopo I'uso l;p(;nete le calzature in un luogo :sscriutlo a tmpersurs ag\b'i‘ente. Dclpu T'uso nerl;c calzatL:imlﬁhluse. 1 Visos avalynés atsparumas vandeniui (WR) S6 06 1 ‘Antistatiska (A) s4 04 1 Felsérész ?”e"?&:\‘f behatoldsanak és s2 02 Hybrid footwear shall be marked “SBH™
soprattutto in quelle in cuoio, ¢i vanno le forme per scarpe - mantengono la forma della calzatura. Se ha avuto luogo uninfiltrazione dell acqua Kai — — Energii 2a dala (E
A oo ! atura. 5¢ . p S3 nebo O3, plius S7 (P tipo metalinis jdéklas) arba | O7 (P tipo metalinis jdéklas) arba nergijas paptza dala (E) Mint 2 vogy 02, I 53 (P lipust Tom beids O3 (7 tipast Tom boiet
nella calzature, oppure Ia parte interna & diventata umida a seguito della sudorazione del piede, asciugatela lentamente, ad un temperatura non | Visos avalynés atsparumas vandeniui (WR) S7L (PL tipo nemetalinis jdéklas) | O7L (PL tipo nemetalinis jdéklas) Ka S4 vai O4, plus S5 (P tipa metala ieliktnis) vai 05 (P tipa metala ielikinis) vai | Rtsrtrissal ssembent elendllo tlp tipusonként | S3L (PL s mem | f;ne‘:e:;g)yva o3L ((P]_":i“‘s:gﬁe""élneféli ‘lj‘f:if‘) [WORK AND SAFETY FOOTWEAR CATEGORY
superiore ai 30°C. Le temperature superiori ai S0°C danneggiano le calzature, per questo non asciugatele su una fonte di calore o nelle sue arba S7S (PS tipo nemetalinis arba O7S (PS tipo nemetalinis 1 Argjas zoles aizsardziba pret caurdurSanu (P) | S5L (PL tipa nemetala ielikinis) vai | OSL (PL tipa nemetala ieliktnis) vai szott iArofelii PP P b e " v 5m beté Class Requirements Category according to EN 1SO 20345 | Category according to EN IS0 20347
'Po. P M feliil 838 (S fém b 03S (PS tipust fém b a gory 8 8ory 8
immediate vicinanze. Prima dell*asciugatura mettete le calzature nelle forme per scarpe, eventualmente riempite le calzature con della carta di i : ) i S (pso et S (P & e 1cuns) intizott jirofelilet 38 (PS tipusii nem fém betét) | vagy O3S (PS tipusi nem fém betét) ccord d
8 8 a- " T scarpe, even . i idéklas) idéklas) Reljefa apavu argja zole S5 (PS tipa nemetala icliktnis) 0SS (PS tipa nemetala icliktnis) Safety footwear (SB Work footwear (OB}
giomale ¢ durante I"asciugatura sostituite pii volte la carta umida. Prima del primo utilizzo impregnate e trattate le calzature con dei prodotti Time Aval e . o r—r \ Ka 52 vai 02, plas Mint SB vagy OB, plusz T Ts8er08 (—)B e B
per la cura, in seguito impregnate periodicamente con una crema adatta allo scopo. e Y'k‘e ‘s"l os i kit . Ziagy, iSskyrus visish ‘E‘L'“'"‘? arba polimering avalyne. 1 Visu apava izduriba pret ddeni (WR) 6 06 o | Zart sarokeész s4 o4 or ToSH o OB o1 asic safety
Stoceaggio, trasporto:Nella confezione originale, in un luogo pulito, asciutto ¢ ventilato, al riparo dalla contaminazione con I'umidita, la asé: VisiSkai polimeriné avalyné (4. visa iskaitant guming (4. visa _ = . . S S Antisztatikus libbeli (A) ike SB or OB, plus
sporcizia, le muffe o rispettivamente gli altri Mon che riducono il grado di protezione. Non riporre ma la calzatura sotto oggetti pesanti o a Pagrindinis reikalavimas dél atsparumo slydimui ant keraminiy plyteliy su natrio laurilsulfatu (SLS) ~ be Zenklo, KaS3vai O3, plus 7 (P tipa metila iclikinis) vai O7 (P tipa metila iclikinis) vai a boka teriiletén (E) ! Closed heel part st o1
contatto con oggetti appuntiti. Per il trasporto, utilizzare un imballaggio protettivo adatto, ad esempio la scatola originale. Se conservato in Papildomas reikalavimas dél atsparumo slydimui ant keraminiy plyteliy su gliceroliu — zenklas SR o ! Visu apavu izturiba pret adeni (WR) S7L (PL tipa nemetla ielikinis) vai | O7L (PL tipa nemetala ieliktnis) vai Mint S4 vagy O4, plusz 5 (P tipusi fém betét) vagy 05 (P tipustt fém betét) vagy Antistatic (A)
condizioni normali (temperatura ¢ umidi rclalwa) Ja durata di conservazione ¢ di regola di 4 anni) Jeigu avalyné néra iSbandyta del atsparumo slydimui (pvz. speciali avalyné su spygliais, metalinémis smeigémis ir pan.). yra pazymeta _ _ 75 (PS tipa nemetila clikinis) 075 (PS tipa nemetila clikinis) I | Auszrissal szembeni ellendllé talp tipusonként | SSL (PL tipusd nem fém betét) vagy | OSL (PL tipusi nem fém betét) Energy absorption in the heel part (E)
Utilizzo delle calzature, durata: Queste calzature sono state prodotte con materiali di alta qualita, ma a causa delle condizioni sul luogo di Zenklu & I klase: Apavi, kas raZoti no adas un citiem materialiem, iznemot apavus, kas izgatavoti pilniba no gumijas vai pilniba no polimeriem. Mintizott jarofeliilet S5 (PS tipusit nem fém betét) | vagy OSS (PS tipusi nem fém betét) Like S or OL plus .
lavoro e I'usura alcune proprieta protettive vengono gradualmente meno. Il produttore non pud prevedere la data di scadenza durante I'uso. PrieZiiira: Prics naudodami batus ir po naudojimo juos visada patikrinkite, pvz. baty uzsegima (uzvarstyma) ir pado biklg — apgadinta avalyng 11 klase: Pilniba no polimériem izgatavoti apavi (t.i., vienoti veidoti), tostarp pilniba no gumijas izgatavoti apavi (t.i., pilniba vulkanizzti). Mint S2 vagy 02, plusz I Upper resistant to water penetration and s2 02
Mol fattori possono influenzare la durata di conservazione, come raggi UV, freddo, calore, acqua, sale ¢ altro ancora. In caso di danni alle ismeskite. Avalyné i§ sluoksniuotos, lakuotos odos: nesvarumus plaukite silpnu muiluotu tirpalu, nusausinkite ir naudokite bespalve priemone, Pamatprasibas izturibai pret paslidesanu uz keramikas flizem ar natrija laurilsulfatu (SLS) — bez simbola. 1 A teljes labbeli vizalld (WR) S6 06 absorption (WPA)
parti di sicurezza della calzatura o alla suola o alla tomaia utilizzare un nuovo paio. i“‘"“ ”‘g““l'(‘e‘ medziagai %"?‘“m“k" e o b irtekstiles “?”l!y“ : ga““k‘{igl‘““‘““d‘.je}’e‘?"“ “dl’"e“"’“e'“‘5~ Papildu prasiba izturibai pret paslidésanu uz keramikas flizem ar glicerinu — SR simbols R Mint S3 vagy 03, plusz S7 (P tipusit fém betét) vagy 07 (P tipust fém betét) vagy 'F“ki‘fzv‘:'_cil"f"“‘hs foration resistan S3 (P-type metal insert) or 03 (P-type metal insert) or
Attenzione: La calzatura non devono essere manomessa. urios yra g_lﬂos verstai odai ir tekstilei. ersta‘o lg yra svarbu prizidréti tinkamu impregnavimo purskalu, padidinan¢iu odos atsparuma Ja apaviem nav testéta izturiba pret paslidésanu (piem., speciali apavi ar radzém, metala kniedem u.tml.), tie ir apziméti ar zimi “@’ 1 Adteljes libbeli vizallo (WR) S7L (PL tipusi nem fém betét) vagy | O7L (PL tipust nem fém betét) 1 don :a sole perforation resistance, S3L (P-type non-metal insert) or 3L (PL-type non-metal insert) o
Garanzia: La garanzia copre i difetti di fabbricazione, oppure le altre divergenze rispetto al contratto di acquisto. La garanzia non si applica vandeniui. Siy medziagy nickada netepkite kremu! . . o . Kopsana: Pirms un péc lietosanas parbaudlel picm., apavu aizversanu un zoles vesclunmu - bojatus apavus izmetit. Apavi no parklatas, lakotas 7S (PS tipusii nem fém betét) | vagy O7S (PS tipust nem fém betét) lepending on type 35 (PS-type non-metal insert) 038 (PS-type non-metal insert)
ai cambiamenti nelle proprieta delle calzature verificatesi durante il tempo e causate dall’usura, o dai cambiamenti naturali delle proprieta el Kita avalyng valykite vandeniu, Svelniu plovikliu ir minkStu Sepetéliu. Nickada nenaudokite tokiy medziagy, kaip alkoholis, skiedikliai, adas: nefirumus nomazgdjiet ar vieglu zi idumu, noslaukiet sausus un izmantojiet bezkrasainu lidzekli, kas paredz3ts virsmas materiala T oszily Birbol & mis anyagokbol Keszalt Hbbalik, Kivéve  teljsen gumibsl vagy polimerbal készil ibbeliket Footwear sole with pattern.
materiale, oppure ai difetti ¢ alle carenze derivanti dal mancato rispetto delle regole e dei principi per un uso ¢ una manutenzione corrett delle benzinas ar bet kokias kitas chemines medziagas. Avalyng laikykite sausoje vietoje, kambario temperatiiroje. Tam, kad uZdara avalyné, kopsanai un impregnésanai. Raupjo (pluksnamo) adu un tekstla apav nofiit nctirumus ar gumijs suku un Mdackliem, kas parcdz2t 1L sl Tejesen polmer bl @z gssben ot b, beeérve  iesen (azaz caéssben vulkanizdlt Libbeli), Like SB or OB, plus
calzature. Una tipologia, grandezza ¢ larghezza dellc calzalure scelte in modo errato non possono essere motivo valido per successivi reclami. ypatingai pagaminta i3 odos, islaikyty savo forma, bitina naudoti baty jdéklus formai palaikyti. Jeigu j avalyne pateko vanduo arba jos vidus raupjajam (plaksnainajam) adam un tekstilam. Ir svarigi s adas ar piemérotu Tidzekli, kas paliclina to izturibu T e B e P s el g I Closed heel part o o4
in conformith con la Sudréko nuo kojy prakaitavimo, dziovinkite is Iéto, ne aukstesnéje kaip 30°C temperatiiroje. Aukitesné nei S0°C temperatira avalynei kenkia, pre (SLS) fara mazo k vonatkozd alapyetd kbvetelmény - nincs szimbolum. Antistatic (A)
Resistenza alo scivalamentos Tencre conto del nnmhmlgrado i protezione antiscivolo dipende daltpo di calzatura, dal tipo di ivestimento todél jos nedziovinkite ant Silumos Saltiniy arba arti ju. Prics dziovinant batus uzdekite ant jtempéjy. i reikia, pripildykite batus laikrasciu ir Parcjos apavus it ar iden, saudsig iSanas 1dekli un saudAgu suku. Nekad neizmantojet s vilas i alkohols, Sidinddi,benvins ﬁg"cleg;‘j‘L“e”"“{“"‘P°lk°l'(‘ vald . sallésigira ‘“’“T‘k,‘;‘l““l I“l Py ;“;':ki‘:(]“f olum kel b, akkor "0 eloléssel Energy absorption in the heel part (E)
del pavimento e dalla sporcizia. La calzatura potrebbe non proteggervi o la protezione sard significativamente ridotta se scivoli a causa di dziovinimo metu kelis kartus pakeiskite Slapig popieriy. Prie§ pirmajj naudojimg avalyng impregnuokite ir naudokite tinkamas priezitros kimiskas vielas. P& novilkSanas uzglabjiet apavus sausd vietd legtos, ipasi adas c noauSanas jdievieto el e evisvdsmentesség szempontibOl (pl specidlis 1bbelk tiskekhe, fémszegecsekhel sto), akkor 10 jelflésse Like S or O4, plus S5 (P-type metal insert) or 05 (P-type metal insert) or
rivestimenti del pavimento molto scivolosi (ad es. sporco con alm da cucina o mmmle ece.) In tali circostanze, spesso 'unica soluzione & priemones, taip pat reguliariai impregnuokite avalyng specialiai tam skirtu tepalu. X . apavu stiepgji - saglab o apav | formn Ja apavos iekluvis Tdens, vai arf kaju svSanas rezult@a Kluvusi mitra to ‘ekgpnse. laujiet tiem izzat oot Hopmiiator ol e P To peidan 3 T2bbeT Boks T n T Tabbelit sel | Footwear sole with perforation resistance, | g1 (p v non-metal insert) or OSL (PL-type non-metal insert) or
prevenire la oppure rimuovere noltre, camminare all’aperto su terreni difficili o fangosi Laikymas, transportavimas: Laikyi originalioje pakuotéie, Svarioje, sausoje ir védinamoje patalpoje, neuZterstoje drégme, purvu, pelésiu ar kas ira, kas parsniedz 50° C. apavus boja, tapéc tos nezavjiet uz siltuma avota vai a tiesa tuyuma : Haszndlatot elot és ezt kbvetden, kérjik, el e"of;ﬁze Epe ula libbelt Slését és a lp sTnel e'lﬁsegel - a séril iha el selfiezze depending on type 55 (PS.type nonometal insert) 05 (PS-type non-metal nsert)
pud ostruire il b.mmmdn delle scarpe con vari detriti come fnngo o ghiaia. La ;porc\ll.\ che si & accumulata nell’impronta della suola, il Kitais apsaugos lygi mazinaniais veiksniais. Nickada nelaikykite avalynés po sunkiais daiktais arba taip, kad liestysi su astriais daiktais. Pirms Zavasanas iclieciet apmm ~I|epeju\ eventuali piebaziet apavus ar avizu papiru un Zavesanas laika mitro papiru vairakas reizes apmainiet. Sle““ylcz seket 'IT'US“ e:"y ;’ Z‘Z“PP;"::IU ttal “l’t‘;ll‘ki“”’lz'?- :; ]“SZ“M?" a el 56 Footwear sole with pattern > Y
ad alcuni ambientali o i della durata del ciclo di vita possono influire in Gabenimui naudokite tinkamg apsauging pakuote, pvz. originalig dézuts. Laikant jprastomis sqlygomis (temperatira ir santykin oro drégme), Pirms pirmas lietoSanas apavus impregngjiet un apstradajiet ar kopsanas lidzek|iem, pec tam regulari impregngjiet ar piemérotu, tam paredzstu czel regndlisira késziilt szintelen cipdipol6 terméket, Szdlas borbol és textilbdl készilt labbeli: tivolitsa el a | Like 52 or 02, plus 6 o6
mods smmm“vo Sl resitonms allo schvolament tinkamumo naudoti laikas paprastai yra 4 metai. ke szennyeziidéscket gumikefével é a szdlas bore és texiliikra tervezets termékekkel. Fontos, hogy a sdlas bért megfeleld spray impregnidloval Whole footwear water resistance (WR) E
Resistenza alla perforazione: Se la calzatura ¢ dotata di una soletta antiforatura, si prega di notare che la resistenza alla perforazione della Avalynés dévéjimas, naudojimo trukmé: Si avalyné buvo pagaminta iS aukstos kokybés medziagy. tatiau dél darbo sqlygy it Uzglabi Originalaja iepakojum, sausi un vedindta vidé, bez mitruma, netfrumiem, pelgjuma un citu lidzeklu, kas mazina herelje g virdlosie novellse irdekhen, Ereket i Ay gkl SOM 1 e Dl assmdlion alkoholl. hiit6L bonsint vasy mis veasi Like 3 or O3, plus S7 (P-type metal insert) or 07 (P-type metal insert) or
calzatura ¢ stata misurata in laboratorio utilizzando mandrini e forze standardizzati. Chiodi di diametro it piccolo e carichi statici o dinamici palaipsniui prarandama dalis apsauginiy savybiy. Gamintojas negali numatyti tamavimo laiko datos "“dOJI"‘O metu. Tarnavimo laikg gali pakapi, radita piesamoj Nekad apavus zem smagiem pricksmetiem vai saskaré ar asiem pricksmetiem. e agzka[ Migiin loretts a lyébbel;,é‘ tirolia sz(’)b‘;hé‘m énsékioten és szngh'el o A zirt K ]gnbm bibal kiszﬁ“ Ia’bbchkbegg lcvélcliiat 1 Whole footwear water resistance (WR) S7L (P-type non-metal insert) or O7L (PL-type non-metal insert) or
pit elevati aumentano il rischio di forature. In tali circostanze, dovrebbero essere prese in considerazione ulteriori misure preventive. paveikti daug veiksniy, tokiy kaip UV spinduliuoté, Salts, Karstis, vanduo, druska ir kt. Jei alynés dalys arba padas asanai izmantojiet piemérotu aizsargiepakojumu, piem., origindlo Karbu. Uzglabdjot normalos apstaklos (temperatira un relativais yaso i A 7S (PS-type non-metal insert) O7S (PS-type non-metal insert)

Attualmente, esistono tre tipi generali di solette resistenti alla penetrazione disponibili nella calzatura. Si tratta di tipi in materiali metallici ¢

non metallici che devono essere selezionati sulla base di una valutazione dei rischi legati al lavoro. Tutti i tipi forniscono protezione contro il

rischio di forature, ma ognuno ha diversi vantaggi o svantaggi aggiuntivi, tra cui

« Tipo di metallo (ad es. S1P, S3): E meno influenzato dalla forma el oggetto appuntito/pericolo (ad es. diametro, geometria, affilato), ma
date le tecniche di produzione delle calzature potrebbe non coprire I'intera parte inferiore del piede

« Tipo non metallico (PS oppure PL o categoria ad esempio S1PS, S3L): Puo essere pii leggera, piil flessibile ¢ fornire una maggiore
copertura, ma la resistenza alla perforazione pud variare di pii a seconda della forma dell’oggetto appuntito/pericolo (ovvero diametro,
geometria, appuntito). In termini di protezione fornita, disponibili due tipi. Il tipo PS pud protezione piit ad:

di diametro inferiore rispetto al tipo PL.

PROPRIETA ELETTRICHE - NON APPLICABILE ALLE CALZATURE ELETTRICAMENTE ISOLANTI SECONDO LA
NORMA EN 50321-1:2018.

AVVISO SULLE CALZATURE ANTISTATICHE

Le calzature antistatiche andrebbero utilizzate in quelle situazion in cui & necessario minimizzare Paccumulo di elettricita statica scaricando
Ia carica elettrostatica per evitare il pericolo d*ignizione di una scintilla, ad esempio di sostanze ¢ vapori infiammabili, oltre che nelle situazioni
in cui nel posto di lavoro non ¢ del tutto escluso il rischio di scosse elettriche derivanti da apparecchi elettrici sotto tensione. Le calzature
antistatiche creano una resistenza tra il piede ¢ il suolo ma possono non garantire una protezione completa. Le calzature antistatiche non sono
adatte al lavoro su impianti elettrici sotto tensione. La resistenza elettrica delle calzature antistatiche pud essere significativamente alterata
dalla flessione, dalla sporcizia o dall’umidita. Queste calzature potrebbero non svolgere la funzione prevista se indossate in ambienti umidi.
Le calzature di classe I possono assorbire I'umidita ¢ in un ambiente umido e bagnato possono diventare conduttive. Le calzature di classe IT
sono resistenti all umidita ¢ all'umidita ¢ all'umidita e devono essere utilizzate in presenza del rischio di tali condizioni.

Se le calzature vengono indossate nelle condizioni in cui si verifica la suola, gli utenti

sempre le proprieta antistatiche delle calzature prima di entrare in una zona pericolosa.

La dove vengono utilizzate le calzature antistatiche Ia resistenza del pavimento dovrebbe essere tale da non interferire sulla funzione protettiva
delle calzature. Si consiglia di utilizzare calze antistatiche.

I quindi necessario garantire che le calzature di chi le indossa, in combinazione con I'ambiente, siano in grado di svolgere la funzione di
dissipazione statica richiesta e fornire protezione per tutta il suo ciclo di vita. Si consiglia di introdurre delle prove inteme della resistenza
elettrica e di eseguirle frequentemente ad intervalli regolari.

AVVERTENZA SULLE CALZATURE PARZIALMENTE CONDUTTIVE

Le calzature parzialmente conduttive elettricamente dovrebbero essere utilizzate quando ¢ necessario ridurre al minimo le cariche
clettrostatiche nel pit breve tempo possibile, ad esempio quando si maneggiano sostanze esplosive. Le calzature parzialmente conduttive non
devono essere utilizzate a meno che non sia completamente escluso il rischio di scosse elettriche da apparecchiature elettriche o componenti
in tensione alternata o continua. Al fine di garantire la conduttivita parziale delle calzature, viene fissato un limite di resistenza elettrica di 100
kO per le nuove calzature.

Durante I'uso, la resistenza elettrica delle calzature in materiale conduttivo pud cambiare in modo significativo a causa della flessione ¢ della
contaminazione, quindi ¢ necessario garantire che il prodotto soddisfi a funzione di dissipazione della carica statica richiesta per tutto il suo
cielo divita. Pertanto si consiglia ove necessario all utente di introdure delle prove intere dela esistenza clettica e di escguirle ad intervali
regolari. Queste misure unitamente alle altre prove di cui sotto dovrebb parte I programma di degli infortuni
sul lavoro.

Se le calzature vengono indossate nelle condizioni in cui si verifica la contaminazione del materiale della suola con sostanze che possono
aumentare la resistenza elettrica della calzatura, gli utenti dovrebbero controllare sempre le proprieta elettriche delle calzature prima di entrare
in una zona pericolosa.

Si consiglia di utilizzare calzini che dissipano la carica elettrica. La dove vengono utilizzate le calzature parzialmente conduttive la resistenza
del pavimento dovrebbe essere tale da non interferire sulla funzione protettiva delle calzature.

Durante I'utilizzo tra la soletta di tensione delle calzature ¢ il piede dell’utente non ci dovrebbe essere nessun componente isolante. Nel caso
in cui venga inserito un qualsiasi sottopiede tra la soletta il piede delI'utente andrebbero nuovamente testate le propriet elettrica della
combinazione calzatura/fodera

Solette e sottopiediz Se le calzature di sicurezza sono dotate di un sottopiede rimovibile, allora i test (della proprieta ergonomica e protettiva)
sono stati eseguiti con questo sottopiede inserito nella calzatura. Le calzature vanno indossate soltanto con questa soletta. La soletta pu essere
sostituita solo da una soletta comparabile fornita dal produttore originale di calzature o fomita dal produttore di solette che soddisfera
pienamente le prestazioni standard con le calzature di sicurezza (da lavoro) previste. Per le calzature fomite senza soletta ¢ stata effettuata una
prova senza questa soletta. Possono essere utilizzate solo solette che soddisfano le caratteristiche della norma pertinente in combinazione con
queste calzature di sicurezza (da lavoro).

LT - ARTOTOJO VADOVAS - avalynés serij
Idémiai perskaitykite § vadova. Pries naudojima avalyng tinkamai pasimatuokite. Netinkamai parmkm avalynés rasis, netinkamas avalynés
dydis, plois a forma negali bit skundo tekimo prizastini.
Avalyng naudokite pagal paskirtj. jai skirtoje aplinkoje.
- Audamiesi avalyne, naudokite baty Sauksta, o avalyne su raisteliais, kad nepazeistuméte kulno dalies, aukites tik su atristais raisteliais.
- Avalyng daznai keiskite, ypatingai lietingo oro metu arba jei yra padidéjes kojy prakaitavimas.
- Saugokite avalyng:
nuo mechaniniy pazeidimy,
nuo sulapimo, jei avalyne pasmta i bet Kokios ries odos, jei ji neturi specialaus vandeniui atsparaus apdorojimo,
(jei atsparumas chy ikliy,

tirpikliy i t..
Svarbios pastabos: tinkamos avalynés parinkimas tur biti atliekamas, atszvelgiant | numatoma rcika, susijusia su Jasu darbo aplinka, i

apsaugos laipsnj. is privalo nustatyti ir parinkti tinkama avalynés tipg pries jos dévéjima.
Svarbu, kad avéti pasirinkta avalyne atitikty rclkalaujamq apsauga i aplinka, urioje ji dévima. Jei dévjimo aplinka nezinoma, labai svarbu,
kad pardavéjas ir pirkéjas pasikonsultuoty, kad bity galima sitikinti, ar tai tinkama avalyné. Taip pat savo drabuzius ir kitas AP biitina
pritaikyti prie darbo salygy ir numatomos rizikos. Apsaugos Klasé, #ymejimas: Zenklas CE reitkia, kad §i avalyné atitinka ES Reglamento
N 2016/425 deél saugiy asmeniniy apsaugos priemoniy reikalavimus. Naudojimo paskirtis: Gaminys priklauso Il-ai darbiniy asmeninés
apsaugos priemoniy kategorijai, o jy pagrindiné savybé yra kojy apsauga nuo suzeidimuy, istikus nelaimingiems atsitikimams tose darbo srityse,
kurioms ji yra skirta naudoti. Avalynés medziagos rusis, konstrukeija, modelis ir priezitiros bdai priklauso nuo avalynés paskirties. Renkantis
avalyne, bitina atsizvelgti  tai, kokiu tikslu norite avalyng naudoti. EN ISO 20345:2022, EN 1SO 20345:2022/A1:2024 apibrézia apsauging
avalyne apsauginé avalyné su kojy pirsty apsauga, atsparia minimaliai 200 J smagiui ir minimaliai 15 kN suspaudimui. Rekomenduotinos

arba virius dévékite nauja avalynés pora.
Ispéjimas: Avalynés negalima modifikuoti.

Garantija: Garantija taikoma gamybos defektams arba kitiems pirkimo sutarties neatitikimams, pavyzdziui. Garantija netaikoma avalynés
savybiy pokyciams, susidariusiems dél nusidévéjimo arba dél nataralaus medziagy savybiy pasikeitimo, arba defektams, susidariusiems dél
taisykliy, teisingo naudojimo ir priezitros principy nesilaikymo. Netinkamas avalynés riies, dydzio ir plotio pasirinkimas negali bii vélesniy
pretenzijy priezastimi

Likvidavimas: pagal galiojancius teisés aktus.

Atsparumas slydimui: [sidémékite, kad apsaugos nuo slydimo laipsnj lemia avalynés rasis, grindy dangos riis ir neSvarumai. Jusy avalyné
jisy neapsaugos arba apsauga gerokai sumazés, jei paslystuméte dél labai slidzios grindy dangos (pavyzdziui, uzterSimas maistiniu alicjumi
arba mineraline alyva ir pan.) Tokiomis aplinkybémis daznai vienintelé iseitis yra arba uzkirsti kelia uzterSimui, arba nedelsiant pasalinti
uitersimg. Be to, vaikstant lauke sunkiu ar purvinu reljefu, baty protektorius gali uzsikimsi jvairiomis Siukslémis, purvu ar Zvyru. UzterSimas,
susikaupes pado raste, susidévéjimas, pazeidimas, degradacija dél kai kuriy aplinkos terSaly arba eksploatavimo trukmes virsijimas, gali labai
paveikti atsparumg slydimui
Atsparumas pradarimui Jei bate yra vidpadis nuo pradirimo, jsidémekite, kad baty atsparumas pradirimui buvo isbandytas laboratorijoje,
naudojant standartizuotus smaigalius ir jégas. Mazesnio skersmens vinys ir didesné statiné ar dinaminé apkrova padidina pradarimo rizika,
‘Tokiomis aplinkybémis reikéty pagalvoti apie papildomas apsaugos priemones. Siuo metu yra trys jprasti atspariy jdékly tipai. Tai tipai,
pagaminti i§ metaliniy ir nemetaliniy medziagy, kurios turi biti parenkamos jvertinus su darbu’ susijusia rizika. Visi tipai apsaugo nuo
praditrimo pavojaus, tatiau kickvienas turi skirtingus papildomus pranasumus arba trikumus, jskaitant Siuos:

Metalinis tipas (pvz. SIP, $3): Jj maziau veikia astraus daikto forma / pavojus (pvz., skersmuo, geometrija, astrumas), tatiau dél avalynés
gamybos technikos gali neuzdengti visos pédos apacios.

Nemetalinis tipas (PS arba PL arba kategorija pvz. SIPS, S3L): Gali biti lengvesnis, lankstesnis ir labiau dengiantis, tatiau atsparumas
pradarimui gali skirtis labiau, nuo astraus daikto . skersmens, adtraus daikto geometrijos). Teikiama
apsauga gali bit dviejy tipy. PS tipas gali pasialyti tinkamesng apsauga nuo mazesnio skersmens objekty nei PL tipas.

ELEKTROS SAVYBES — NETAIKOMA IZOLIACINEI AVALYNEI PAGAL EN 50321-1:2018.

NURODYMAI DEL ANTISTATINES AVALYNES

Antistatiné avalyné turéty biiti naudojama ten, kur bitina sumazinti statins elektros kaupimasi, iSsklaidant elektrostatinj kriv, kad biity
isvengta uzsidegimo del kibirkiciy, pvz. degiyjy medziagy ir gary, ir kai darbo vietoje néra visiskai paalintas elektros smaigio del elektros
jtampos pavojus. Antistatiné avalyné sukuria pasiprieSinimg tarp pedos ir Zemés, tatiau negali suteikii visiskos apsaugos. Antistatiné avalyne
netinka elektros instaliacijos darbams veikiant jtampai. Antistatinés avalinés elektros varzy gali zymiai pakeisti jos sulenkimas, purvas ar
drégme. $i avalyné gali neatlikti numatytos funkcuos jei avima drégnoje aplinkoje. I klasés avalyné gali sugerti drégme ir tapti laidi drégnoje

i drégmei ir vandeniui i turéty biit naudojama, jeigu kyla tokie pavojai,

Jami  pavojinga zona, visada turi patikrinti

imas jos padas, naudotojai, pri
avalynés antistatines savybes.

mitrums), lietderigas izmantosanas laiks parasti ir 4 gadi.
Apavu valkisana, darbmits: Sic apavi ir razoti no augstas kvalitates materidliem, bet darbavietas nosactjumu un nolictoSans rezultata tic
pakipeniski zaudé daZas aizsardzibas pasibas. Razotajs nevar paredzet lietderigs izmantosanas beigu datumu lictosanas k. Lictderigas
izmantosanas laiku var ictekmét virkne faktoru, pieméram, UV starojums, aukstums, karstums, adens, sals un citi. Apavu drosibas dalu vai
irgja zoles jeb virsmas bojajumu gadijuma izmantojiet jaunu pari.

Bridinajums: Apavus aizlicgts parveidot.

Garantija: Garantija atticcas uz razosanas defektiem vai citam pretrunam ar pirkSanas - pardosanas ligumu. Garantija neatticcas uz tadu apavu
ipasibu_ mainu, kas radusies nolietosands laika vai rezultata, ka ari uz materiala ipasibu dabiskajam izmainam, vai ari uz defektiem un
trikumiem, kas radusies pareizas apavu izmantoSanas un kopSanas noteikumu un principu neieverosanas dél. Nepareizi izvelets apavu veids,
izmérs vai platums nevar bit par vélaku sidzibu pamatu.

r speka esoso likumdosanu.

turiba pret pasHacsanu: Nemiet 15, ko aizsardzTbas pret pasTidsSanu pakipi nosaka apavu veids, gdas scguma veids un netiba, Jisu
apavi Jis nevarés aizsargat, vai arf aizsardziba biit ievérojami samazindia, pashdol uz seviski slidena gridas seguma (pieméram, ja grida

kovetden helyezzen simfit - a segitségiikkel tartosan megdrizhetd a libbeli eredeti forméja. Ha viz keriilt a libbelibe, vagy a belsd része
izzadist kivetien megnedvesedett, lassan és 30°C-t meg nem halado himérsékleten sziritsa. Az S0°C feletti homérsékletek kirosan hatnak a
libbelire, ezért soha ne sziritsa hoforrsra helyezve, sem annak kozvetlen kozelében. Sziritas elétt helyezze a lbbelit a feszitére, vagy toltse
meg a cipéket djsigpapirral, és a sziriis sorin (6bbszor cserélic ki a nedves papirt. Haszndlat elétt impregnlja a libbelit, majd kezeljc le
megfeleld cipdapolo megfeleld, ¢ célra szint védskrémmel.

Tirolis, szllitis: Eredeti csomagolisban, tiszta, szraz és jol szell6zd penésatdl, esetleg a
védelem szintjét csskkentd mas tényez6kil mentes dllapotban, Soha ne tarolja a libbelit nehéz tirgyak alatt vagy éles tirgyakkal érintkezve.
Szillitishoz mindig megfeleld véds csomagolist, pld. az eredeti dobozt haszndlja. Norml krilmények kozott (homérscklet és relativ
piratartalom) torténd trolas esetén az eltarthatosagi idd dltaliban 4 év).

Alibbeli viselése, élettartama: Ez a libbeli kivilo mindségi anyagokbol késziilt, de a munkahelyi korillmények és az elhasznlodds miatt a
Véds tulajdonsdgok cgy része fokozatosan esdkken. E miatt a gydrt6 nem tudja megjosolni az életiartamot hasznlat sordn. Az élettartamot sok
tenyez befo]yamlhalja, pl. a UV-sugirzés, hideg, meleg, viz. s6 és dalok. Ha a libbeli biztonségi részei vagy a talp vagy felsd része sériilt,
haszniljon 0 prt

Alibbelit nem szabad javitani.

piesarnota ar virtuves vai minerdlellu w.tml.). $ados apstaklos biezi vienT; djums ir vai nu noverst ai
netirumus likvidet. Arf staigaSana arpus telpam pa smagu vai dubainu apvidu var parklat apavu reljefu ar dazadiem nerirumiem, piemram,

Jétﬁllés‘ Awldlhls gyartasi hibakra vagy az adasvételi szerz6désnek ellentmondo koriilmények esetére. A jotallas nem vonatkozik a labbeli
dsaira, amelyekre nem az anyag kopdsa vagy tulajdonsigai természetes viltozdsa, tovibbd a. libbeli

dubliem vai granti. Nefirumi, kas sakrdjusies aréjas zoles reljefa, nolietosanas, nodilums, degﬂdacua dazadu vides iedarbibas

rezultats, ka ari lietderigas izmantoSanas laika parsnicgSana, var bitiski fespaidot izturibu pret pa

Izturiba pret caurdurSanu: Ja apaviem ir ieliktnis caurdursanas noversanai, pemiet, ladzu, véra, py apavu izturiba pret caurdursanu tika

andartizetu asmenu un speku palidzibu. Mazaka diametra naglas un lielaka a vai dinamiska slodze paaugstina

caurdurSanas iespgju. $ada situdcija biitu jaapsver papildu profilaktiski pasikumi. Sobrid apaviem ir pieejami tris veidu parastie ieliktni, kas

izturig pret caurdursanu. Runair par metala un nemetala mateialu el veidiem, kas jaizvelas, pamatojoties uz (0 risku novertéjumu, kas

istit ar darbu. Visu veidu ieliktni sniedz aizsardzibu pret caurdursanu, tatu katram no tiem ir savas priekSroctbas un tritkumi, proti:

« Metila ieliktni (piem., SIP, $3): Tos mazik ietekm as prieksmeta forma/bistamiba (piem., diametrs, geometrij: s
vera apavu raZoSanas tehniku, tie var neparkIat visu pedas apakidalu.

+ Nemetala icliktni (PS vai PL, vai tadas kategorijas ki, piem., SIPS, S3L): Tic var bit vieglaki, clasfigaki un parklatlilaku laukumu,
tacu izturiba pret caurdurSanu var vairak at3kirties atkariba no asa pricksmeta (t.i., diametra, g asuma). No

u, nemot

rendeheésssen hasomalatira 4 erelésére vomatkord szabilyok és alapelvek figyelmen kiviil hagyasa kovetkeztében keriilt sor. A rosszul
Kivilasz1ot tipus, méret és szélesscég nem képezhei késbbi reklamicio tirgyit.
a vonatkozd j

Csiiszisallésag: Vegye figyelembe, hogy a estszisillosig mértéket a libbeli tipusa, a padidburkolat tipusa és a szennyez6dés hatérozza meg.
Alibbeli nem tudja megvédeni Ont, vagy a védelem jelentdsen csikken a nagyon esiiszos padidburkolat okozta csiszis esetén (pl. f5z6- vagy
asvinyi olajjal valo szennyezdés stb. ; liyen kérilmények kozott gyakran az cgyetien megoldis vagy a szennyezodés megeldzése, vagy a
szennyezdés azonnali eltavolitisa. A nehéz vagy séros terepen valo szabadtéri gyaloglds is eltomitheti a cipd jérfeliiletének mintjit
kiilonbozd tormelékkel, példaul sirral vagy kavicesal. A talpmintiban felhalmozodott szennyezidés, kopds, sériilés, bizonyos komyezeti
szennyezédések okozta romlds vagy az élettartam tallépése jelentésen befolyasolhatia a estszisallosigot.

Atszirodissal szembeni ellenillis: Ha a cip sitzrisgitld talpbetéttel van ellitva, ke, vegye figyelembe, hogy a cipé szirdsillosigit
tiskék és erok alkalmazdsaval mérték. A kisebb dtmérgjii szegeckés a nagyobb statikus vagy dinamikus

sniegtds aizsardzibas skatupunkta ir picejami divi veidi. PS veida ielikinis var piedavat piemérotaku aizsardzibu pret mazika diametra
prickSmetiem neka PL veida iclikinis.

ELEKTRISKAS IPASIBAS - NEATTIECAS UZ DIELEKTRISKAJIEM APAVIEM ATBILSTOSI EN 50321-1:2018.
INFORMACIJA PAR ANTISTATISKAJIEM APAVIEM

Antistatiskie apavi bitu jaizmanto tur, kur nepieciesams mazint statiskds elektribas akumulaciju, aizvadot elektrostatisko ladinu, lai noverstu
dzirksteles izraisitu, picm., uzlicsmojosu viclu un izgarojum aizdegSanos, ki arf tad, ja darbavictd nav pilnifbd nov@rsts elekrotraumas giSanas
tisks no_elekiojericém zem spricguma. Antisatiskic apavi rada pretesibu siap pedu un zemi, facu var nesnicgt piliigu aizsardzibu.

Jei dévima antistatiné avalyné, grindy atsparumas turi bii toks, kad nebiity panaikinta apsauginé avalynés funkcija. miveti
tines kojines.

itina uztikrinti, kad naudotojo avalyné, kartu su aplinka, galéty atlikii reikiamg elekirostatinio kravio iSsklaidymo funkeija ir teikty
apsauga visq savo cksploatavimo laikg. Rekomenduojama patiems atlikti elektrinés varzos bandyma ir atlikti ji daznai reguliariais intervalais.
PASTABOS DEL DALINAI LAIDZIOS AVALYNES
Dalinai elekirai laidzia avalyne reikia dévéti ten, kur bitina kuo trumpesnj laikq sumazinti elekirostatinj krivi. pavyzdziui, dirbant su
sprogiosiomis medziagomis. Nereikety dévéti dalinai elekirai laidzios avalynés, jeigu nebuvo visiskai pasalintas elektros smiigio pavojus dél
hekizos rangos arba daly, veikiangiy intama arba nuelating tampg, Sickiant it daling avalynes fiduma, naujai avalynet stryts 100
kQ elektros varzos riba.
IS lidios mediagos pagamintos avalynés dévéimo metu eleklriné varza gl laba pasikeist G enkimo iruzterSimo, todélbiina uzirind,
kad gaminys visa laika atlikty reikiam: funkeija. Todél kad vartotojas,
jei reikia, pats atlikty elektrinés varzos bandyma ir atlikty jj reguliariais intervalais. Sis bandymas ir km Zemiau iSvardyti tyrimai turéty tapti
nuolatine traumy darbe prevencijos programos dalimi.
Jei avalyné dévima tokiomis sqlygomis, kai pado medziaga yra uZtersiama medziagomis, kurios gali padidinti avalynés elekiring varza,
naudotojai, pries jeidami j pavojinga zona, visada turi patikrinti avalynés elektrines savybes.

Rekomenduojama miveti kojines, kurios iSsklaido elekiros krvi. Jei naudojama pusiau laidZioji avalyné, grindy atsparumas turi bii toks, kad
nebiity panaikinta apsauginé avalynes funkeija.

Dévéjimo metu tarp avalynés ftempimo vidpadzio ir naudotojo pédos neturi biti jokios izoliacijos. Tuo atveju, jei tarp naudotojo jtempiarnojo
vidpadzio yra jdedamas bet koks jdéklas (t. y. pamuSaliniai jklotai, kojinés), turi bati ir vidpadziy
savybés.

iklotai: Jei gje avalyngje yra jklotas, bandymai ir apsauginés savybés) buvo atlikti su Siuo
avalyne jdétu jklotu. Avalyng galima naudoti tik su Siuo jklotu. [klotas gali biti pakeistas tik j analogiska originalios avalynés gamintojo
tiekiamg arba vidpadziy gamintojo tiekiamy jklota, kuris visiskai atitiks standarto charakteristikas su saugos (darbo) avalyne. Avalynés, kuri
tickiama be Sio jkloto, bandymai buvo atlikti be Sio jkloto. Galima naudoti tik tokius jklotus, kurie kartu su Sia apsaugine (darbine) avalyne
atitinka atitinkamo standarto charakteristikas.

LV - LIETOSANAS INSTRUKCIJA - apavu sérija: ISLAND.
Riipigi izlasict o pamacibu. Pirms lictosanas apavi ir pienacigi ina. Nepieméroti izveléts apavu veids, neparcizs izmérs, platums vai
forma nevar bit par iemeslu vélakam sadzibam.
Apavus apauj ar apavu lipstinas palidzibu, Sporgjamus apavus ar atsietim auklam, lai nesalauztu papcza dalu.
i jamaina, Tpasi lietain laik vai paaugstinatas kiju sviSanas gadijum.

no mehniskiem bojjumiem,
1o izmirkSanas, ja apavi razoti no jebkada veida adas, un tiem nay specialas apstrades pret izmirksanu,
no saskares ar kimikalijam (ja apaviem nav testéta izturiba pret kimikalijam), koncentratiem mazgaSanas idzekliem,
skidinatajiem utt.
Svarigs noradijums: pareizai apavu izvélei jabalstas uz riska novértéjumu Jasu darba vidé un no nepieciesamds aizsardzibas pakapes. Par So
izvali atbild darba devajs, tam ir pienakums noteikt un izveleties pareizu apavu veidu vel pirms to izmantoSanas. Ir svarigi, lai valkasanai
izvéletic apavi sniegtu nepieciesamo aizsardzibu un atbilstu videi, kura tos valkd. Ja nav zinama valkasanas vide, ir oti svarigi. lai pardevjs
un pircéjs apspriestos un izlemtu, kuri apavi ir pieméroti. Darba apstakliem un sagaidamajam riskam japielago ari Jusu apgerbs un citi IAL.

apavi nav pieméroti darbam ar elektroiekirtam zem sprieguma. Antistatisko apavu elekiriska pretestiba var ievérojami mainities
to locRanas, piesamosanas vai mitruma iedarbibas rezultata. $adi apavi var nepildit savu funkeiju, ja tos valka mitra vide. I klases apavi var
absorbét mitrumu, un mitrd vidé tie var klat elekirovadosi. 1 klases apavi ir izturigi pret mitrumu un slapjumu, un tie biitu jaizmanto gadijuma.
ja pastav Sadu apstaklu varbiitiba.

Ja apavi tick valkati apstaklos, kuros tick picsarnots argjas zoles materials, lictotdjiem bitu jakontrol¢ apavu antistatiskd
pirms dosans bistamaja telpy
Tur, kur tiek izmantoti antistatiskie apavi, gridas pretestibai jabit tada, lai netiktu apdraudéta apavu aizsardzibas funkeija. Teteicams izmantot
antistatiskas zekes.

‘de i svarigi nodrosindt, lai lietotaja apavi kombini
tie sniegtu aizsardzibu visa savas lietderigas izmantosanas laika. e
veikt to biez reguliros intervilos.

BRIDINAJUMS PAR DALEJI ELEKTROVADOSIEM APAVIEM

Dalgji eleklm»aduén apavi jaizmanto tur, kur nepiecieSams samazint elekirostatisko ladinu, cik vien iespSjams 752 laika spridi, piemrarm,
vielim. Dalgji apavi nebitu jaizmanto, ja nav pilniba noversta iespéja git elektriskas strivas

recionu darbi o clektrorekiram vai dalam, kas nav atslégtas no mainstravas vai lidzstrivas sprieguna. Lai nodrosinatu apavu dalgju

elektrovadamibu, jauniem apaviem tiek noteikta 100 k2 elektriskds pretesfibas robezveriiba.

IzmantoSanas laiki apavu, ks izgatavoti no clektrovadosa materiala, liekanas un netibas de] var ievérojami maintics clektnska pretestiba,

pasibas ik reizes

ar vidi spétu pildit nepiccicsamo furikeiju — izklicdet elektrostatisko ladinu, un lai
am lictotdjam ieviest pasam savu clektriskds pretestibas testéSanu un

terhelés noveli az atszrodas kockazatat.

Ilyen koriilmények kozott tovibbi megeldz intézkedéscket kell fontolora venni. A libbelikben jelenleg harom ltaldnos tipusi dtszirodis

biztos talpbetét all rendelkezésre. Ezek fémbdl és nem fémbil késziilt tipusok, amelyeket a munkival kapesolatos kockizatok értékelése alapjan

kell kivilasztani. Mmden tipus védelmet nyujt az étszirddis veszélye ellen, de mindegyiknek tovibbi elonyei vagy hitrinyai vannak, t5bbek

kozott a kivetkez

o Fém tipusi (pld 'SIP, 53): Kevésbé befolydsolja az éls tirgy/ veszeély alakja (pl. dtmerd, geometria, lessée), e a cipbgyértés technikik
miatt elfordulhat, hogy nem fedi le a labfej teljes also részét.

« Nem fém tipusi (PS vagy PL vagy a pld. S1PS, S3L kategéridk): Kinnyebbek, rugalmasabbak és nagyobb fedettséget biztosithatnak, de
az iszirodis clleni védelem az éles tirgy/ veszély alakjitol (pl. dtmérd, geometria élessége) fliggden jobban eliérd Iehet. A nyijtott védelem

Ketféle tipus dll ésre. A PS tipus 8bb védelmet nydjthat a kisebb dtmérdji térgyak ellen, mint a PL tipus.

ELEKTROMOS TULAJDONSAGOK - NEM ALKALMAZHATO AZ EN 50321-1:2018 SZABVANY SZER
ELEKTROMOSAN SZIGETELO LABBELIKRE.

FIGYELMEZTETES ANTISZTATIKUS LABBELIK HASZNALATAHOZ.
Antisztarikus 1dbbelit ott kel hasznlni, ahol a érdekében az liés
kell i a stat pl. gyilékony anyagok és gézok esetében, és ahol a munkahelyen nem
lehet teljesen kizimi a feszilltség alatt 4116 elektromos berendezések okt framie Kockizatit. A antsstatikus 1ibbels ellendllist hos litre
a lib és a talaj kzbtt, de nem biztos, hogy teljes védelmet nyljt. Az antisztatikus ldbbeli nem alkalmas fesziliség alatt il clekiromos
valo Az Iibbelik elektromos ellendllasa jelent6sen megvaltozhat hajlitas, szennyezédés vagy
nedvesség hatisir. Ezck a cipok nedves kémyezetben viselve nem feiétlenil litjik el rendelietésszerti funkeidjukat. Az 1. oszilyba tartozo
Iibbelik nedvességet szivhatnak magukba, és nedves és lhatnak. A I1. osztilyba tartoz libbelik ellenillnak
anedvességnek és a vizes komyezetnck, és akkor kell haszndlni Sket, ha fenill a ilyen Korillmények kockizata.
Ha a libbelit olyan Koriilmények kziit viselik, ahol a talp anyaginak eldfordul, a fe
libbeli ‘mieldtt belépnek a veszélyes teriiletre.

mindig ellendrizniik kell a

1adé| nepieciesams nodrosint, lai produkts visa lietderigas laika pilditu
funkeiju. Tade] tur, kur tas nepiecieSams, ir ieteicams, lai lietotajs uzsaktu pats savu elektriskas pretestibas testeSanu un »elkm to regularos
intervalos. Siem mérijumiem un citiem, zemak noraditajiem, testiem, jak|st par parastu darba traumu profilakses programmas sastavdalu.

Ja apavi tiek valkiti apstaklos, kuros zoles materials tiek piesarnots ar vielam, kas var paaugstinat apavu elektrisko pretestibu, pirms katras
dosanas bistama telpa lietotajiem biitu jakontrol@ apavu elektriskas ipasibas.

Teteicams valkit zekes, kas izkliedz elekirisko ladinu. Tur, kur tiek izmantoti daleji elektrovadosi apavi, gridas pretestibs
aizsardzibas funkcija netiktu apdraudeta.

Lictosanas laika starp apavu saistzoli un lietotaja pedu nevajadzetu atrasties nekadam izolacijas sastavdalam. Gadijuma, ja starp saistzoli un
lietotaja pedu tiktu novietots jebkads ielikinis (L.i, ieliekamas starpzoles, zekes), bitu japarbauda apavu un ieliktna kombinacijas elektriskas
Tpasibas.

Ieliekamas starpzoles: Ja aizsargapavi ir aprikoti ar iznemamu starpzol, testSana (ergonomiskas un aizsardzibas ipasibas) tika veikta ar S0
starpzoli, kas ielikta apava. Apavus atlauts izmantot tikai ar So starpzoli. Starpzoli atlauts aizstat tikai ar salidzinamu starpzoli, ko piegadajis
originalo apavu piegadatajs vai ko piegadajis starpzolu raZotajs, un kuras ar attiecigajiem drosibas (darba) apaviem pilntba izpilda attiecigas
normas prasibas to ipasibam. Apaviem, kas piegadati bez ielickamas starpzoles, testi veikti bez Sis starpzoles. Atlauts izmantot tikai ielickamas
starpzoles, kas kombindcija ar Siem droibas (darba) apaviem pilniba izpilda attiecTgas normas prastbas to Tpastbam.

ibat tadai, lai apavu

HU - FELHASZNALOI UTMUTATO - libbeli csalad: ISLAND.
Kcuuk ﬁgyelmesen olvassa ¢l a Felhasznaloi Gtmutatét. A haszndlatba vétel clétt megfeleléen plobaha ki a labbelit. A cipd nem megfelels
‘méretének, szélességének vagy alakjanak kivalasztisa nem lehet a késGbbi reklamicio ok:
A hbheht a rendeltetésének megfelelé komyezetben hasznalja.
- A sarokrész kimélése érdekében a l'hbeln upukan.nl segitségével huzza fel, a flizos labbelit kikotott fiizokkel.
- Alabbeliket gyakran véltogassa, k idéjaris vagy izzadisra fokozottan hajlamos 14b esetén.
- Ovjaalibbelit:

a mechanikai sériilésektol,
az atnedvesedéstdl, ha a labbeli barmilyen tipusi bérbél késziilt, kivéve, ha specialis vizallo kezeléssel van ellatva,

»

Antisztatikus libbeli hasznilata esetén a padio ellenllsinak olyannak kell lennie, hogy a libbeli védsfunkcioja ne semmisiiljon meg. Ajénlott
az antisztatikus zoknik viselete.

Ezét biztositani kell, hogy a viseld libbelije a komyezettel egyiitt képes legyen elltni az ¢ ésének és a védelemn

a sriikséges funkeidjit a7 egész elttartama alat, Afinlot az elektroms ellenllis dncllenérzdsénck bevezetése & rendsreres iddkbzonként
torién gyakori elvégzése.

ASZABALYOZOTTAN VEZETOKEPES LABBELIKRE VONATKOZO FIGYELMEZTETES

A libbelit olyan kell hasznilni, ahol a lehets legrovidebb idén beliil minimalizalni kell
az elektrosztatikus feltoliddést, példul robbandsveszélyes anyagok kezelése esetén. A szabdlyozottan elekiromosan vezetdkeépes libbelit csak
akkor szabad haszndlni, ha a vilto- vagy ceyenfeszilisée alat 110 elekiromos berendezések vagy alkatrészek dltal okozott dramiités veszélye
teljesen A libbeli biztositdsa érdekében az Gj libbelikre 100 k2 clektromos ellendllsi
hatérértéket imak eld.

A hasznlat sorin a vezets anyaghol kesziilt libbelik clekt llendlldsa a ha miatt jelentésen megvé ezért
biztositani kell, hogy a termék teljes élettartama alatt teljesitse az elektrosztatikus to) Acs clvezetésének eldirt funkcmjat Ezért ajanlott, hogy
sziikség esetén a felhaszndlo maga végezze el az elekiromos ellendllés vizsgélatdt, és rendszeres iddkozonként ismételie meg. Ezeknek a
méréseknek és az alibb felsorolt egyéb vizsgdlatoknak a munkabaleset megeldzési program rutinszerii részévé kell valniuk.

Ha a ldbbelit olyan korillmények kozott viselik. ahol a talp anyaga olyan anyagokkal szennyezett, amelyek novelhetik a libbeli clektromos
ellendllisit, a felhaszndldknak mindig ellendrizniiik kell a ldbbeli elektromos tulajdonségait, mielit veszélyes teriiletre Iépnek.

Ajinlott olyan zoknikat hasznlni, amelyek elvezetik az elekiromos t6ltést. A szabilyozottan vezetdképes libbeli haszndlata esetén a padlo
ellendlldsanak olyannak kell lennie, hogy a libbeli véddfunkcioja ne semmisiljon meg.

Hasznlat kozben a cipd merevitdbetétie és a viseldjénck libtalpa kizott nem lehetnek szigeteld elemek. Abban az esetben, ha bérmilyen
talpbetétet (pl. bélést, zoknit) helyeznek a felhaszndld merevits talpbetétje kozé, a cips-betét kombindicid elektromos tulajdonsigait meg kell
vizsgilni.

Bélésanyagok: Ha a védolibbeli talpbetétiel van ellitva, a és védelmi a libbelibe helyezett
talpbetétel végeziék cl. A libbelit csak ezzel a talpbetéitel lehet haszndlni. A talpbetétet csak az eredeti cipd gydrtdja vagy cgy olyan
talpbetétgyirtd dltal szallitott hasonld talpbetétre lehet cserélni, amely a tervezett biztonsigi (munka)libbelivel teljes mértékben megfelel a

Class I: Footwear made of leather and other materials, excluding solid-rubber or solid-polymer footwear.
Class II: Solid-polymer footwear (i.¢. moulded in the whole). including solid-rubber footwear (i.c. vulcanised in the whole).

Basic requirement for slip resistance on ceramic floor with sodium lauryl sulphate (51_5) o symbol.

Additional requirement for slip resistance on ceramic floor with glycerol — SR syml

I the footwear is not tested for slip resistance (e.g. special footwear with spikes. menl studs. etc.). it is marked with the symbol “0”
Maintenance: Before and after use, please check the fastening and the integrity of the sole — discard damaged footwear. Footwear made of
coated, lacquered leather: Clean dirt with a mild soap solution, wipe dry, and use a colorless product designed for the care and impregnation
of the upper material. Footwear made of napped leather and textile: Remove dirt with a rubber brush and products specifically designed for
napped leather and textiles. It s essential to treat napped leather with a suitable spray impregnation to increase water resistance. Never apply
creams to these materials!

Clean other footwear with water, a gentle cleaning agent, and a soft brush. Never use substances such as alcohol. thinners, petrol, or any other
chemical substances. After you take the footwear off, store it ina dry place at the room temperature. Shoe trees should be put in closed footwear,
in particular leather footwear, afier taking it off — they keep the shape of the footwear. If water gets into the footwear, dry it slowly at the
temperature not exceeding 30°C. Temperatures above 50°C damage footwear therefore do not dry it directly on a heat source or in its close
proximity. Before drying, place the footwear on the tensioners or fill the footwear with newsprint and the wet paper replace several times
during the drying process. Before first use, impregnate and treat the footwear with suitable care products and periodically impregnate with a
suitable cream (spray) designed for this purpose.

Storage, transport: In original package, in clean, dry and ventlated area, without contamination by damp, dirt, moulds or other agents
decreasing quality of protection. Never store footwear under heavy objects or in contact with sharp objects. Use suitable protective packaging
for transport, e.g. the original box. The shelf life is usually 4 years. provided the footwear is stored under normal conditions (temperature and
relative humidity ).

Using your footwear, service life: This footwear has been manufactured from high quality materials. but due to workplace conditions and
wear and tear, some of the protective properties are gradually lost. The manufacturer cannot predict the expiry date during use. The expiry date
can be affected by many factors such as UV radiation, cold. heat, water, salt, and others. If the safety parts of the footwear or the sole or upper
are damaged, use a new pair.

‘Warning: The footwear must not be mod
Warranty: The warranty applies to manufacturing defects or other contradictions with the purchasing contract. The warranty does not apply
to changes in the footwear properties that arise over time as a result of wear, natural changes in material properties or defects and faults caused
by not observing the rules and principles for correct use and maintenance of the footwear. An incorreetly selected type, size or width of footwear
are insufficient grounds for later claims.

Disposal: In adherence to current legislation.

Resistance against slipping: Take into account that the anti-skid protection degree is determined by the type of the footwear, type of the floor
covering, and extent of dirt. Your footwear cannot profect you, or the protection is significantly reduced in the event of a slip caused by a very
slippery floor covering (e.g. contaminated with cooking or mineral oil etc.). In such circumstances, the only solution is often cither to prevent

oceurrence of or to remove the Also, outdoor walking on heavy or muddy terrain can fil the tread
of the footwear with various contaminants such as mud or gravel. Slip resistance can be affected by
in the tread of the outsole, wear, damage, due to certain or exceeded expiry date.

Perforation resistance: If the footwear s equipped with an anti-perforation insole, please note that the perforation resistance of the footwear

has been measured in a laboratory using standardized spikes and forces. Studs of smaller diameter and higher static or dynamic load increase

the risk of perforation. In such circumstances, additional precautions should be considered. Currently, three general types of perforation-

resistant insoles are available for the footwear. These are metal and non-metal types, which must be selected on the basis of an assessment of

work-related hazards. All types provide protection against the hazard of perforation, but each has other additional advantages or disadvantages,

including the following:

« Metal type (e.g. SIP, S3): Is less affected by the shape of the sharp object/hazard (e.g. diameter, geometry, sharpness), but may not cover
the entire bottom of the foot due to footwear manufacturing techniques.

« Non-metal type (PS or PL or a category, ¢.g. SIPS, S3L): May be lighter, more flexible and provide more coverage, but perforation
resistance may vary more depending on the shape of the sharp object/hazard i.c. diameter, geometry, and sharpness). Two types are available
in terms of the protection provided. The PS type may offer more suitable protection against smaller diameter objects than the PL type.

ELECTRICAL PROPERTIES — DOES NOT APPLY TO ELECTRICALLY INSULATING FOOTWEAR ACCORDING TO

EN 50321-1:2018.

ADVICE CONCERNING ANTISTATIC FOOTWEAR

Antistatic footwear should be sed where it is necessary to minimize the accumulation of static elcetricity by dissipating clectrostatic charge

to prevent the risk of ignition from a spark, such as in the presence of flammable substances and vapors, and where the risk of electric shock

from live electrical equipment cannot be fully eliminated. Antistatic footwear creates resistance between the foot and the ground but may not

provide complete protection. Antistatic footwear is not suitable for work on live electrical installations. The electrical resistance of antistatic

footwear can be tered by bending, or moisture. This footwear may not perform its intended function if worn in

a damp environment. Class 1 footwear can absorb moisture and may become conductive in wet and damp conditions. Class I footwear is

resistant to moisture and wet conditions and should be used where the risk of such conditions exists.

If footwear is worn in conditions where contamination of the sole material occurs, users should always check the anti-static properties of the

footwear before entering a hazardous area.

In places where antistatic footwear is used, the resistance of the floor should achieve a value which allows preservation of the protection

function of the footwear. It is recommended to use antistatic socks.

I is therefore necessary to ensure that the wearer's footwear, in combination with the environment, is capable of performing the required

function of dissipating clectrostatic charge and providing protection throughout its service lfe. It is recommended that sclf-testing for electrical
esistance s introduced and carried out at frequent intervals.

NOTICE ON PARTIALLY CONDUCTIVE FOOTWEAR

Partially electrically conductive footwear should be used, where it s necessary to minimise electrostatic charge in the shortest possible time,
for example when handling explosive substances. Partially electrically conductive footwear should not be used unless the risk of clectric shock
from eleetrical equipment or components under AC or DC voltage is completely eliminated. To ensure that footwear is partially conductive,

an electrical resistance limit of 100k€2 is specified for new footwear.

During use, the electrical resistance of footwear made of conductive material can change significantly due to bending and soiling, so it is
necessary to ensure that the footwear performs the required function of dissipating electrostatic charge throughout its service life. It is therefore

recommended that where necessary. the user should introduce their own electrical resistance testing and carry it out at regular intervals. These

measurements and the other tests listed below should become a routine part of an occupational accident prevention programme.

If footwear is used in conditions where the sole material is contaminated with substances that may increase the electrical resistance of the

footwear, users should always check the electrical properties of the footwear before entering a hazardous area.




‘The use of socks that dissipate electrical charge is recommended. Where partially conductive footwear is used. the resistance of the floor should
be such that the protective function of the footwear is not nullified.

In use, there should be no insulating components between the tension insocks of the footwear and the wearer’s feet. If any inserts (ic. lining
insocks, socks) are placed between the user’s tension insocks, the electrical properties of the footwear/insert combination should be tested.
Lining insocks: If the protective footwear is equipped with insocks, testing (ergonomic and protective properties) has been performed with
these insocks placed in the footwear. The footwear may only be used with these insocks. The insocks may only be replaced by a comparable
insocks supplied by the manufacturer of the original footwear or by insocks manufacturer which, with the intended safety (work) footwear,
will fully meet the characteristics of the standard. For footwear supplied without insocks, testing was carried out without the insocks. It is only
allowed to use the inserting insocks which, in combination with the safety (work) footwear, meet the characteristics of the relevant standard.

PL - INSTRUKCJE DLA UZYTKOWNIKOW — rodzaj obuwia: ISLAND.
Prosimy tg instrukejg. Przed buwic nalezy dobrze . 3 obuwia,
wielkost, rerokosc albo kialt obuwia ni move by przyezyng poznicjsze) reklamacii
Obuwie nalezy uzywaé w érodowisku zgodnic z jego przeznaczeniem.
- Obuwic nalezy zakladaé przy pomocy lyzki do butow, buty sznurowane z rozwiazang sznuréwka, aby nic doszlo do zlamania czeici
pictowej.
- Obuwie nalezy czgsto zmien
- Obuwie nalezy chronié
przed uszkodzeniami mechanicznymi,
przed przemoczeniem, jezeli obuwie jest wykonane 7 jakiegokolwick rodzaju skéry i nie ma specjalnego,
nieprzemakalnego wykoficzenia,
przed kontaktem z chemikaliami (jezeli jego odpornosé na chemikalia nie byla testowana) skoncentrowanymi $rodkami
pioracymi, rozpuszczalnikami itp.
Waine ostrzezenie: wybor whasciwego obuwia powinien by oparty na oszacowaniu ryzyka w Pafistwa Srodowisku pracy i od wymaganego
stopnia achrony. Za ten wybor ponosi odpowiedzialnos¢ pracodawea. Powinien on okredlié i wybraé prawidlowy typ obuwia jeszcze przed
jego uzyciem. Waine jest, aby obuwie wybrane do noszenia bylo whasciwe dla wymaganego stopnia ochrony i $rodowiska, w ktérym jest
uzytkowane. Jezeli rodzaj rodowiska, w kiérym bedzie noszone nie jest znany, to bardzo wazne jest przeprowadzenic konsultacji miedzy
sprzedawea, a kupujacym, ktorej celem jest dobor g0 obuwia. Do warunkéw pracy i ryzyka trzeba
rownie? przystosowat Paiistwa oduez ochronng i inne Srodki ochrony indywidualncj. Stopiei ochrony, znakowanie: Oznaczenic CE

zwlaszeza podezas deszczowej pogody, czy tez w czasie nadmiemego pocenia sig nég.

potwierdza, ze to oby magania osobistej. Cel wyrob nalez
do 1. kategori roboczych rodkon ochrony indywidualnej, kidrych podstawowa funkeja jest ochrona nog przed porncniani mogacych
wystapic w razie wypadku w tych sferach pracy, do ktorych jest przeznaczona. Celem jest rodzaj ‘materialu,

antyelektrostatycznego moze sig znacznie zm\cmac' podezas jego zginania oraz przy zanieczyszezeniu albo wilgoci. To obuwie moze nie

spelnia¢ swojej okreSlonej funkeji, jezeli nosi si¢ je w $rodowisku wilgotnym. Obuwie Klasy I moze absorbowaé wilgoé i moze staé s

przcwodmcym  rodowiska wilgoimym i mokaym. Obuwie Kasy 1 et odpom na wilgoé | diafanic wods, Powinno byé stosamanc wiedy.

iedy istnicje ryzyko wystapienia takich warunkow.

Jml. obuwie jest noszone w takich warunkach, e dochodzi do zanieczyszczenia materialu podeszwy, to zawsze przed wejsciem do przesirzeni

jego powinni obuwia.

‘Tam, gdzie korzysta si¢ z obuwia antyelcktrostatycznego, rezystancja podiogi powinna by¢ taka, aby nie naruszala funkji ochronnej obuwia

Zaleca sig korzysta¢ z antyelektrostatycznych skarpet.

Dlatego trzeba zapewni, aby obuwie uzytkownika w polgczeniu ze Srodowiskiem bylo zdolne do spelnienia wymaganej funkeji, ktora jest
adunku i aby ono ochrong przez caly czas swojej Zywotnosci. Zaleca si¢ wprowadzié

wlasciwe badanie rezystancji i czesto okresach czasu.

OSTRZEZENIA DOTYCZACE OBUWIA PRZEWODZACEGO CZESCIOWO

Obuwie czgsciowo przewodzgce elekirycznie ma byé stosowane tam, gdzie trzeba ¢ ladunek jak

‘mozliwym czasie, na przyklad przy operowaniu materialami wybuchowymi. Obuwie czgsciowo przewodzace elektrycznie nie powinno byé

uzytkowane, jezeli nie jest calkowicie wykluczone ryzyko porazenia pradem elekirycznym z urzadzenia elekirycznego albo czesei bedaeych

pod napicciem stalym albo Aby bylo czgsciowe obuwia, jest dla nowego obuwia ustalona granica

rezystancji elektryeznej o wartosci 100 kQ.

Podezas uzytkowania rezystancja elekiryczna obuwia wykonanego z materialu przewodzicego moze si¢ znacznie zmieniaé pod wplywem

giccia i zanieczyszezenia i dlatego trzeba zapewnic, aby wyrdb spelnial wymagana funkej¢ odprowadzania ladunku elektrostatyeznego przez

caly czas swojej zywotnosci. Dlatego zaleca sic, jezeli to konieczne, aby uzytkownik wprowadzil wlasciwe badanie rezystancji elektrycznej i

czgsto wykonywal je w systematycznych okresach czasu. Te pomiary i inne, nizej wymienione badania powinny si¢ staé biezgca czeseia

programu zapobicgania wypadkom przy pracy.

Jeieli obuwic jest noszone wtakich warunkach, 7 dochodz do zanieczyszczenia materialu podeszwy substancjami, kiore mogy zwickszyé

rezystancjg elekiryczng obuwia, to zawsze przed wejsciem do przestrzeni ich powinni elekiryezne

whasciwosci obuwia.

Zaleca si korzystaé ze skarpet rozpraszajacych ladunek elektryczny. Tam, gdzie korzysta sie z obuwia przewodzacego czgsciowo, rezystancja

podiogi powinna by¢ taka, aby nie naruszala funkcji ochronnej obuwia.

Przy korzystaniu z obuwia pomigdzy wkladka napinajaca podszewke buta, a stopg uzytkownika nie powinny wystepowaé zadne elementy

izolacyjne. W przypadku, gdy miedzy wkiadky napinajacy podszewke, uzytkownik umiesci jakakolwick inng przekladke (tj. futrowke albo

skarpete), to powinny zostaé sprawdzone wiaciwosci elektryczne tej kombinacji obuwie/wkladka.

Whkladki podszewkowe (futréwka): Jezeli obuwie ochronne jest wyposazone w wyjmowang wkladke napinajaca podszewke, to badania

(wlasciwosei ergonomicznych i ochronnych) powinny byé wykonane razem z g whladky wlozona do obuwia. Obuwie wolno uzytkowaé

wylaeznie z tg wkladka. Wkladke mozna zastapié tylko p whladkg pre produccnta g0 obuwia albo

przez producenta wkladek, ktora bedzie 7 poziomem zapewniaé w pelni

wdrazania i sposob konserwacji. Przy wyborze obuwia, jest to niezbedne dla zapewnienia celow, dla kiorych cheesz uzywaé butow. EN 1SO
20345:2022, EN 1SO 20345:2022/A1:2024 oznacza obuwic bezpicczne 7. pcdnosk!em ochmnnym odpomym na udewenle oy 40200
i Scisniccie z sila co najmniej 15 kN. Zalecane zawody: tam, gdzie istnicje zagro;
przemysl metalurgiczny, niekidre prace rolnicze itd. EN1S0 20347:2022, EN 150 20347.2022/A1:2024 oznacza obuwle obocze. Obumic o

do uzytku tam, gdzi y naryzyka yeh warunkach
pracy z topy podzas pracy. Zalecane zawody: rolnictwo, przemyst lekki, serwisy,
prace konserwacyjne, logistyka, transport itp. Jeli but jest wyposazony w z6ity piktogram "ESD", jest zgodny z nastepujacymi normami: EN
61340-4-3 - Elekirostatyka-standardowe metody bada dla konkretnych zastosowa - Obuwie. EN 61340-5-1 - Elektrostatyka - Ochrona
urzadzei od zjawis Wymagania ogolne. "ESD" obuwie musi by¢ raz na zmiang badane testerem ESD.
Ostrzezenie dla u? ikw: obuwie moze byé wylgeznie w rozumieniu wyzej wymienionego celu zastosowania. Przy
naruszeniu konstrukeji obuwia (rozdarcie, nadmieme zmnicjszenie grubosci materiatu, pekniecie, zuzycie albo deformacja podeszwy,
rozprucie szwow itp.) dochodzi do obnizenia poziomu ochrony i wyrob staje sig niewlasciwym w znaczeniu wyzej wymienionych przepisow
prawnych i technicznych. Oprocz podstawowych wymagani normy EN ISO 20347 (EN SO 20345) na buty moga byé nakladane dalsze
wymagania. Te dodatkowe wymagania dotyczqee konkretnego zastosowania obuwia sg oznaczone symbolami i/lub kategoriami (patrz tabelka).

wlaciwosci wymagane wedlug normy. Dl obuwia dostarczanego bez wyjmowanej wkladki bmdama byly wykonane ber ] whladii. Mos
zastosowa tylko takie wyjmowane wkladki, ktére w kombinacji z tym obuwiem zZapewniaja wias
wymagane wedlug normy.

SK - INSTRUKCIE PRE UZIVATELOV - rad obuvi: ISLA!
Pregitajte si pozorne tento navod. Pred pouZitim obuv riadne vyskasajte. Nevhodne zvoleny typ obuvi, nesprévna velkost, Sirka alebo tvar
obuvi nemézu byt' dsvodom na neskorsiu reklamaciu.

azanymi Snirkami, ab
- Obu Easto striedajte, hlavne v dazdivom poasi, alebo pri zvy3encj potivosti noh.
- Obuv chriiite pred ‘mechanick§m poskodenim,
premécanim, ak je obuv vyrobend z akéhokol'vek druhu usne, ak nemé Specidlnu nepremokavi ipravu,
pred stykom s chemikiliou (ak nie je testovani na odolnost proti chemikdliam), koncentrovanymi sapondtmi,
rozpistadiami atd’.

®

 Kovovy typ (napr. SIP, $3): Je menej ovpl § tvarom ostrého (napr. priemer, geometria, ostrost), ale
2 dovodu technik vjroby obuvi nemusi pokryvat celi spodni ast chodidla.

« Nekovovy typ (PS alebo PL alebo kategérie napr. SIPS, S3L): MoZe byt Tahsi, pruznejsi a poskytovat vidie pokrytie, ale odolnost profi
prepichnutiu sa mdze viac 1iSit v zdvislosti od tvaru ostrého predmetu/nebezpecenstva (t. j. priemer, geometria, ostrost). Z hladiska
poskytovanej ochrany sii k d|spnzicn dvatypy. Typ PS mdZe poniknut' vhodnejiu ochranu pred predmetmi mensicho priemeru, neZ typ PL.

ELEKTRICKE VLASTNOSTI - NEVZTAHUJE SA NA ELEKTRICKY IZOLACNU OBUV PODIA EN 50321-1:2018.

UPOZORNENIE KANleTATlCKEJ OBUVI

Antistatickd obuv by sa mala pouzivat’ tam, kde je nutné minimalizovat’ akumuliciu statickej elektriny odvidzanim elektrostatického ndboja,

aby sa vylatilo nebezpecenstvo zapilenia iskrou, napr. horavych litok a pir a kede nie je Uplne vylitené riziko trazu elektrickym pridom

z elektrického zariadenia pod napitim. Antistaticka obuv vytvara odpor medzi chodidlom a zemou, ale nemusi poskytovat' iplnit ochranu.
ntistatickd obuy nie je vhodnd na pricu na elektrickych instalicidch pod napitim. Elektricky odpor antistatickej abuvi sa moze vyrazne

zmenit ohybanim, zneistenim alebo vlhkostou. Této obuy nemusi plnit'svoju uréent funkeiu, pokial sa nosi vo vihkom prostredi. Obuy triedy

I'méze absorbovat vihkost a vo vihkom a mokrom prostredi sa moze stat’ vodivou. Obuy triedy Il je odolnd proti vihku a mokru a mala by

byt pouziti, ak riziko takych podmienok existue.

Ak sa obuv nosi v podmienkach, kde dochdza ku kontamindicii materidlu podosvy, mali by pouzivatelia kontrolovat antistatické vlastnosti

obuvi vzdy pred vstupom do nebezpecného priestoru.

Tam, kde sa pouziva antistaticki obuv, by mal byt odpor podiahy taky, aby sa nezrusila ochrannd funkcia obuvi. Odporica sa pouzivat

antistatické ponozky.

Je preto nutné zaistit, aby obuv pouzivateTa v kombindcii s prostredim bola schopni plnit’ pozadovant funkeiu odvidzat elektrostatick§ niboj

aaby poskytovala ochranu po cely Zas svojej Zivotnosti. Odporica sa zaviest vlastné skissanie elektrického odporu a vykonivat ho Gasto

v pravidelnych intervaloch.

UPOZORNENIE TYKAJUCE SA CIASTOCNE VODIVEJ OBUVI

Ciastocne elekiricky vodiv obuy sa md pouzivat tam, kde je nutné minimalizovat'elektrostaticky niboj v najkratsom moznom case, napriklad

pri manipulicii s vybusnymi litkami. Ciastoéne elektricky vodiva obuy by sa nemala pouzivat, ak nie je uplne vyligené riziko trazu

elekirickym priidom z elektrického zariadenia alebo sudastami pod striedavym alebo jednosmemym napitim. Aby bola zaistend Giastocni

vodivost’ obuvi, je pre novit obuy stanovend medza elektrického odporu 100 k€

Pocas pouzivania sa elektricky odpor obuvi vyrobencj  vodivého materidlu moZe znacne zmenit vplyvom ohybania a znegistenia, preto je

nutn zaistit, aby virobok plnil pozadovand funkeiu odvédzat elektrostaticky niboj po cely cas Zivotnosti. Preto sa odportia, kde je to nutné,

aby pouzivatel zaviedol vlastné skisanie elektrického odporu a vykonival ho v pravidelngch intervaloch. Toto meranie a dalsie nizsie uvedené

skasky by sa mali staf beznou sugastou programu prevencie pracovnych trazov.

Ak sa obuv nosi v podmienkach, kde dochédza ku kontaminiicii materidlu podosvy litkami, ktoré mozu zvySovat elektricky odpor obuvi, mali

by pouzivatelia skontrolovat elekirické vlastnosti obuvi vzdy pred vstupom do nebezpecného priestoru.

Odporica sa pouzivat’ ponozky rozptylujice elektricky niboj. Tam, kde sa pouZiva ciastogne vodivi obuv, mal by byt odpor podlahy taky,

aby sa nezrusila ochrannd funkcia obuvi.

Pri pouzivani by sa nemali medzi napinacou stielkou obuvi a chodidlom pouzivatela vyskytovat’ Ziadne izolatné sicasti. V pripade, 7e sa

medzi napinaciu stielku pouZivatela umiestni akkol'vek vlozka (t. j. podsivkové stielky, ponozky), mali by sa preskiat’ elektrické viastnosti

kombinicic obuv/vlozka.

Podsivkové stielky: Ak je ochranna obuv vybaveni vkladacou stielkou, skianie (ergonomické a ochranné vlastnosti) bolo vykonané s touto

stielkou umiestnenou v obuvi. Obuy sa smie pouzivat iba s touto stielkou. Stielku je mozné nahradit iba porovnatefnou sticlkou dodévanou

vyrobeom povodnej obuvi alebo dodanou virobeom stielok, ktoré budi s predpokladanou bezpecnostnou (pracovnou) obuvou plne spiiat

viastnosti podfa normy. V pripade obuvi doddvanej bez vkladacej stielky bolo skisanic vykonané bez tejto stielky. Je mozné pouzit’ iba

vkladacie stielky, ktoré v kombinicii s touto bezpecnostnou (pracovnou) obuvou spiiaji vlastnosti prisusnej normy.

RO - INSTRUCTIUNI PENTRU UTILIZATORI - linia de inciltiminte: ISLAND.

ichidarea: in conformitate cu legislatia aplicabils.
Rezistenta Ia alunecare: Fiti constienti de faptul ca nivelul de protectie impotriva alunecdri este determinat de tipul de incaltaminte, de tipul
de pardosea si de murdarire. Incalamintea dvs. nu va poate proteja sau protectia va fi semnificativ redusd in cazul unei alunecdri cauzate de o
pardoseald foarte alunccoasi (de exemplu, contaminarea cu ulei de gitit sau ulei mineral etc.) in astfel de circumstane, singura solufie este
adesea fie de a preveni contaminarea, fie de a indeprta imediat contaminarea. De asemenea, mersul in aer liber pe terenuri grele sau noroioase
poate infunda profilul de pe talpa incaltamintei cu diverse impuritati, cum ar fi noroi sau pietris. Murdaria care s-a acumulat in profilul de pe
talp, uzura, deteriorarea, degradarea datoratd anumitor contaminanti din mediul inconjuritor sau depasirea duratei de viafa utila pot afecta
semnificativ rezistenta la alunecare.
Rezistenta I perforare: In cazul in care incalfimintea este echipatd cu o insertic anti-perforare, va rugim s refinefi cd rezistenta la perforarc
a incalfmintei a fost misurati intr-un laborator, folosindu-se domuri si forfe standardizate. Cuiele cu diametrul mai mic i fortele statice sau
dinamice mai mari cresc riscul de perforare. In astfel de circumstante, ar trebui s se ia in considerare masuri de precautie suplimentare. in
presen. e tipuri generale de inserii rezistente la penetrare disponibile in incalfaminte. Este vorba de tipuri din materiale metalice si
nemetalice, care trebuie alese in baza unei evaluiiri a riscurilor asociate cu tipul de munca. Toate aceste tipuri oferd protectie impotriva riscului
de perforare, dar fiecare are alte anumite avantaje sau dezavantaje, inclusiv urmatoarele:
« Tipul metalic (de exemplu, SIP, S3): Este mai putin afectat de forma obiectului aseutit/pericolului (de exemplu, diametru, geometrie,
ascutime), dar este posibil sd nu acopere intreaga talpd a piciorului din cauza tehnicilor de fabricare a incaltamintei.
* Tipul nemetalic (PS sau PL, ori, de exemplu, categoria S1PS, S3L): Poate fi mai usor, mai flexibil si sd ofere o acoperire mai mare, dar
rezistenta la perforare poate varia mai mult in functic de forma obicctului ascutit/pericolului (de exemplu, diametrul, geometria, ascutime).
Din punct de vedere al protectiei oferite, sunt disponibile doud tipuri. Tipul PS poate oferi o protectie mai adecvata impotriva obiectelor cu
diametru mai mic decat tipul PL.

PROPRIETATI ELECTRICE - NU SE APLICA INCALTAMINTEI IZOLANTE ELECTRICE IN CONFORMITATE CU EN 50321~

ATENTIOI\ARE PRIVIND INCALTAMINTEA ANTISTATICA

Inclgamintea antistaticd trebuie utilizati atunci cand acumularea de electricitate staticd trebuie reducd la minimum prin disiparea sarcinii
electrostatice, in scopul de a elimina riscul de aprindere prin scnteie, de exemplu a substantelor si vaporilor inflamabili si atunci cind riscul
de elcclmculale de la echipamente electrice sub tensiune nu este complet eliminat Ia locul de munc. Incaliamintea antistaicd erecazi o
rezistend intre talpa piciorului si n ent

1n=lalaln electrice sub tensiune. Rezistenta locrricd a incal{amintei antistatice po'\\e G modmcal semnificatiy prin indoire, murdzmre sau

K ii ke ©
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Ecan osym, He NOWLIA HCNbITaNNA Ha
.1). oma sakon «@»
¥xon: Jlo # 1I0CAE HCTOB30BANIA TIPOBEPHTE 0BYBb, HAPHNEP KPEILIEHHE M USIOCTHOCTS OIOMIBSI; BHOPOCKTE NOBPEAJICHITYIO 00yBb.
OByBi 3 KOWI C IOKPLITHEM, JAKHPOBAHHOI KOAM: JArASHCHIA CMOIITE CHABKIM MELTLHBIM PACTBOPOM, BITPHTE HACYXO H HCTIOMb3YiiTe
GecueTHoe cpeCTBO A1 0GPAGOTKI it MPOMHTKH MaTepHana Bepxa. OGYBh I3 BOPCOBOTi KOAH H TEKCTIUIA: 3ArPASHEHIIA YIATHTE ¢ TIOMOIIbIO
PSIIOROT NIETRN 1 CPEACTS, TDCNASIANIILIX U1A BOPCOBOTi Ko 1t TexeTinna. Bk BOCOBYIO KOKY
cnpeen s mponHTKH, Hikorza ne TH MaTEpHATEI KpEMOM!
OcTanbHyio 0GyBb HCTHTE BOZOI, IAAAMIN MOIOLIIM CPE/ICTBOM H MATKO/ IeTKOf. HUKOr1a He Homonb3yiiTe Takie BelmecTsa, Kak Crpr,
pacTROPHTE:N, GeH3MA 1IN TOGHE APYTHE XinMireckie BemecTna. TI0CIE TOrO, KaK Bbi CHIMETE 0OYBh, XPAHHTE & B CyXOM MECTe NpH
KommaTHOii TeMmeparype. KOTOAKH CeyeT nosemars b . B UACTHOCTH, . TIOCIIC € CHATHS — OHH COXPASIOT
(bopvy ofymir. B cyuac nomaiaiin n 0Gyh BOIN LI DH HAMOKAII BHYTDEIICii IACTIT OT 110Ta MEICHHO MPOCYIINTE €e mpit
ne ii 30° C. ypa mhite 50 °C 00yBb, 110ITOMy HE CYUIHTE €@ HA HCTOUHHKE TEIUTa I B
HerocpeICTBEHIOf Ga300TH O Hero. TIOMECTITE 0BYBb Ha KOIOIKH 111 HANOTHIT CC FAICTANII IEPE CYIIKOTE i HECKOTLKO P BO BPE
ey evensitre Mokpyto Gywary. Hepex nepasin oGysp
YXoaa, a TakKe niep Kpenon (crpeen), s 10f e,
Xparienre, TpancnopTHpOBKa: B ODHIHHATSHOI YIIAKOBKe, B WHCTOM, CyXOM H NDOBETDHBACNOM TOMELICHH, 03 SarPASHE IS BAArofi,
IPAIBIO, TUICCEHbIO 1M DYTHNI ([mm!pnwu CHIDKAIOIUIMI KAYIECTRO 3a1UNThI. HHKOTIA HE XPAHITE 00YBb IO THACTBIMI IPCAMETAMI IWTH
B KOHTAKTE C OCTPHIMIT JALATHYIO YIAKOBKY, HATPHMCP OPHIHHAILHYIO
KopoG. i xparert ycnosmx( i CPOK TOAHOCTH OGO COCTaBMAET 4 rOKa).
‘mauneii odysH, cp Gbi: Ira by Outa s HO BeACACTBMHE YCORHiE
Ha paGOEM MECTE I H3HOCA HEKOTOHIE SALMTHBIE CROTICTR He MoweT aary
HCTeteHII CPOKA TOTHOCTH B MpOTeCe HEMOT30RarIA. Ha CPOK TOTHOCTIH MOXET BTHATS NHOKECTEO (GAICTOpOB, Hampiep Yooy erre,
0101, Te1L10, Bota, coith 1 nposice. TTpi NOBPEALeHIH FAUHTHEIX HaCTeli 0GyBM, 0101LIBA Wl BEPX HEli HACTH HCTIOL3YIITE HOBYIO IApY.
Obyss e
TapanTus: TapanTia PACTIPOCTPAHACTCA HA IPON3ROICTREHHbIE ADEKTHI I HHBIE PACXOAIEHIIS ¢ 10TOBOPOM KYILTH-TPOLAKH, HATHMED.
Tapantis He PACTPOCTPANACTCA HA HIMCHCHHS B CBOTICTBAX OOYBH, KOTOPHIC BOSHHKAIOT C TCYCHHEM BPEMCHH B PE3yIBTATE M3HOCA,
CCTECTBERHBIX H3MCHERTT KapRTEpICTI MarepiaTa edexTos it i W IpHHITTO
P

BEIIBAHEIX
PABILILHOIO HCHIONRIOBANIA 1 YXOAd % oﬁynm Ml He NPHHUMACM IPETCHIMH BRHLY HCNPARIISHO BHIODAHHOIO THIA 0OYBH,
HeTOXOTALITD paepa i HpI 06

c

> (wanpusiep, OGyRb ¢ LIMIAMH, METALIHECKHMI

datorita umiditaii. Este posibil ca aceastd incalfiminte si nu-si indeplineasca functia previzuta dacd este purtatd in medii umede.
din clasa T poate absorbi umezeala si poate deveni conductiva in medii umede si ude. Incalfamintea din clasa a I1-a este rezistenti la umiditate
si umezeala si ar trebui s fie utilizata atunci cand existd riscul unor astfel de conditi

de contaminare a materialului talpii, utlizatorii trebuie s verifice intotdeauna proprietatile
antistatice ale incaltamintei inainte de a intra intr-o zon periculoasd.

Acolo unde se utilizeazi inciliaminte antistaticd. rezistenta podelei ar trebui i fie astfel incét functia de protectic a incalfimintei si nu fie
anulatd. Se recomanda utilizarea de sosete antist
Prin urmace, este noosar o s asgure el inciminen purtitoruh, n combinafe cu medinl Inconjustior, o fe capail i 1

Veroftomnocn s cuomaseuio: Tpivirre K caenerntio, or THIOM 0yBi, THIOM
TOKPEITIS 1 3arpssHeney. Baima oGyBh HE CMOACT BAC JAUUITHTS IWIH AT GYACT SHAMHTESHO CHUACHA DI CKOTBACHIH i OuCHS
CKOMB3KOM mOTy (HATpHNCp, BN KD L1 MITISDUTIIN NGCTON 1 7 ). B TaKinx 0GCTOATETHCTBAX CMHCTBEHHBIM
peteren Hep pA3MeHIS, 2100 ero Kpowe T0ro, X004 10 TsAe0 it

functia necesard de disipare a incarcaturii electrostatice si si ofere protectie pe toatd durata de viati a acesteia.
autotestarea rezistentei electrice, care sa se efectueze frecvent si la intervale regulate.
ATENTIONARI PRIVIND INCALTAMINTEA PARTIAL CONDUCTOARE
Tncalamintea partial conductoare de electricitate ar trebui sd fie utilizata atunci cand este necesar ca incérctura electrostaticd si fie redusd la
minimum in cel mai scurttimp posibil, de exemplu, atunci cind se manipuleaza substante explozive. Incalfamintea partial conductoare de
trebuic: let eliminat riscul sau tensiune
de curent alternativ sau continuu. Pentru a asigura conductivitatea partiali a in 'I!Ammlel, se specificd o limita de rezistenta electrica de 100
kO pentru incalfamintea noud.
in timpul utilizrii, rezistenta electricé a incalfamintei fabricate din material conductor se poate modifica semnificativ din cauza indoirii si a
murdiririi, astfel incat este necesar sd se asigure ¢ produsul indeplineste funcia necesard de disipare a incirciturii electrostatice pe toata
durata de viatd a lui. De aceea, se recomand ca, atunci cind este necesar, utilizatorul s& implementeze propriile teste de rezistentd electrica si

IPA3HOI MECTHOCTH MoKeT xacophn Banieii 0By p ar TaKIMI Kak TA3b 1T TpaBHil. arpssnciis,
B HAKOMIBINCEA B YTIYGICHIX MOTOMIB, MSHOG, nox i i
ii cpenst i cpoka city Gkl MoryT BT Ha
C mpoxony: Eciit 06y cHaﬁ)KeHa BCTABKOM LIS 3ALUIT OT NPOKOTIOB, MpOCHM npuﬂm K CBEIEHII0, SIT0 CONpOTHRIEHI
oGyt nporoxy 13 5 o u yerui. LLINNb! MEHbUIETO AAVETDA 1t G01CE BICORHE
CrammCCre 1A T GNIECKHE HATDYAKI TomIAIOT P npokor, Tipn ki creayer
JbIX Mep B nacrosniee npenst TP OCHOBHbIX THIIA BCTAROK, YCTOFMHBHIX K NpOKOTa. Pesth
et 0 Berapkax i3 u KOTOpbIC AOIKH! GLiTh BHIGPaIb Ha OCHOBE OLCHKH ICKOB,

cmammBX ¢ paGoToii. Bee THIH OGCCICHMBAIOT SAIINTY OT PHCKA NPOKOTA, HO KNI M3 HIX HMEST APyrie AOTONHHTCTBHBIC
NIPCHMYIIIECTBA WITH HEJIOCTATKH, B HACTHOCTH:
o Merammeckwii Tun (wanpivep, S1P, $3): Ha wero membiie nanser (Gopya 0CTPOro NPEAMETA/OMACHOCTH (HATDHMED, HAMETD,
EOMETpHS, 0CTPOTa), HO I3-32 TEXHOJIOTHH H3FOTOR/ICHIS 0OYBH OH MOKET HE TIOKPHIBATH BCIO HIDKHIOI HaCTh CTOMH,
ii T (PS wam PL, wanp., S1PS, S3L): Moker Guith Goriee serkinn, riGkiny 1 obecrieunpats Gorbiee

“Te kategorie stanowig najbardziej tawienia zarowno jak rowniez dodatkowe wymagania. ) - - T e T L I - . . 1 ca, atu it ¢
Dilesité upozornenies vofta sprivncj abui by mala byt zalozend i posiden ik vo Vasom pracovion prostrdi i pozadovanon stupni Citifi custnfi aceste |n>truc\;um Probati bme(mcalhmmlca inainte d]e a0 cumpira. “Tipul de incaltaminte ales in mod neadecvat, marimea sile efccmczed la inervale .egul.:e. Accasts misuritoare, precum i celelalte teste enumerate mai jos, ar trebui s fie componente firesti ale HOKPBITH, H0 YCTOTIHBOGTE K TDOKOaM MOKET BAPbIADOBATLCA B SABHCHMOCTI OT (JOpMbI OCTPOTO TpCAMCTA/ONACHOCTH (T €. ANaNCTPa,
' ochrany. Za tito vol'bu je zodpovedny zamestnavatel, je povinny uréit a zvolit spravny typ obuvi este pred jej pouzitim. Je dolezité, aby obuy greyitlafimea sau forma incdlaminte, nu pot f un motiv pentru o reclamaie ulterioard unui program de prevenire a accidentelor de munca i
YMBOL 'YMAGANIA DODATKOWE/CHARAKTERYSTYKA by bola vhod: vad i die. v ki Ak i Tmi dolezi Folosii o incalfiminte destinatd in mod expres pentru mediul in care activai. in cazul in care inciltamintea este purtatd in conditii de contaminare a materialului talpii cu substante care pot creste mzlstcn)a electricd a TCOMETpHH, OCTPOTL). C TOUKH 3peitita oGecricuHaeMoli SAIKTL cyuecTsyeT ABa Tina. THit PS MOKCT 06ecrieuhTs y41lyio 3autHty o
vybrand na nosenie bola vhodn na poZadovanti ochranu a prostredie, v ktorom sa nosi. Ak nie je znime prostredie nosenia, je velmi dolezité, A
- [Spod obuwia odporna na przeklucia (min. 1100 N) - wkladka metalowa, testowano grotem @ 4,5mm aby medzi predivajicim a kupujicim prebehla konzulticia, kiord zaisti, Ze bude pouZitd, ak je fo moZné, sprivna obuv. Pracovnym - Incillfafi inciligmintca folosind o limb, avand sireturile desficute cit mai mult, astfel incdt calediul s3 intre cat mai usor: incalfamintei, utilizatorii trebuie & verifice intotdeauna proprictatile electrice ale incaltamintei inainte de a intra in zona periculoa :
b 1Spod obuwia odporna na przeklucia (min. 1100 N) - wladka niemetalowa, estowano grotem 0 4,5 podmienkam a predpokladanému riziku je taktie% nutné prispdsobit VA% odev a ostatné OOP. - Schimbafi frecvent incalimintea, mai ales pe vreme ploioasi sau dacé picioarele transpira abundent. Se recomanda si folosirea unor sosete care sd disipeze incdrcitura electricd. Acolo unde se utilizeaza incalfmintea partial conductibils, IEKTPHUECKHE CBOWCTBA - HE PACTIPOCTPAHSETCSl HA JUIEKTPHYECKYIO OYB CODIACHO EN 50321-
5 . Stupeit ochrany, znaenie: Oznatenie CE znamend, Ze tito obuv spiita poziadavky Nariadenia (EU) 2016/425 tjkajuce sa osobnej ochrany. - Protejali mcal\ammm tezistenta podelei ar trebui sA fie astfel incat functia de protectie a incaliamintei si nu fie anulat. 12018,
ps" [Spéd obuwia odporna na przeklucia (min. 1100 N) - wkladka niemetalowa, testowano grotem @ 3mm Uel pouitia: Vyrobok spad do Il. kategéric osobnych ochranngch pracovnyeh prostriedkov, ktorych zdkladnou funkeiou je ochrana noh mpotriva deterioririlor mecanice, . In impul utilzarii, nu ar trebui s existe componente izolatoare intre branful de tensiune al inealamintei si piciorul purtitorulu. In cazul in TIPEYIPENEHHUE 1151 AHTHCTATHYECKOH OBYBH
Wiasciwosel clekiryczne pred poraneniami, ktoré mou nasta? pri nehodch v tych pracovngch oblastiach, pre ktoré je urdens. Utelovost uréuje typ pouzitého materidl, |mpmma imbibiri cu apd, daci inciliamintea este fabricatd din orice tip de piele, cu exceptia cazului in care are un e onf)c fel insertie (de cxc:)nplu. branfuri, soscte) este plasatd intre branful de tensiune al trebuie testate clectrice Wymn, oA HCTOTMSORTICR B TOx. ey, Kor
- Konstrukciu, prevedenic a sposob iidrZby. Pri vybere obuvi treba dbat na to, na aky el choete obuv pouzivar. EN 1S0 20345:2022, EN 1SO tratament special impotriva apei, ale combinaiei incaliaminte/brant. ;
Jobuwie przewodzace czsciowo (maks. rezystancia 100 kQ) 1:2024 oznatuje bezpes " 3pickou odolévajiicou ndrazu najmenej 200 j @ sdacﬂ,,u najmenci | 5 kN de contactul cu substante chimice (dacd nu a fost testatd rezistenta chimica), detergenti concentrati, solventi etc. Branturile: Daca inciltimintea de protectic a fost previzuti cu un bran detasabil, probele (vizind caracteristicile de protecie si crgonomic) et mpgkyri“nme et paGosem weore A A e mpmc:;‘"i‘;'i‘;"’pﬁ:ﬁ'f:;” i
L Jobuwic antyelekrostatyczne (zakres rezystancii 100 k2 do 1000 M) Odporttané profesie: tam, kde hrozi riziko padajicich predmetov na nohu. portanti: alegerea corectd a incdlfiminte ar trebui s se bazeze pe aprecierea riseurilor din mediul de lueru al dvs. si pe gradul au fost executate cu acest brant aflat in alfa poate fi i numai cu acest brant. Branful poate fi inlocuit numai e "Gyms cosmaer ety cronof . soutel, Ho. MoXST He
H " P apod. EN ISO 20347:2022, EN ISO 20347:2022/A1:2024 oznacuje pracovnii obuy. Této obuv je uréen prc pouzmc fam, ke wgivatl nie je cu un brant comparabil, fumizat de producitorul original al incaltamintei sau de un pwducawv de branturi, care i indeplineasca pe deplin i 6 5
% (0dpomosc na niekorzystne warunki Srodowiskowe g & Sigurants (e huora), La o furmizati firk bran] detasabil, testares a fost OO SaHTH. 0GYBb HE MOZXOIT 1A PaGOTE B nox
2 vystaveny mechanickym rizikém (nérazu alebo stlaceniu), v beznych pracovnych podmienkach pri sicasnom zachovani citlivosti chodidla pri i rivind le sigurant ucru) umizata fird bran; detasabil, testarea a fos! PR a—— CHATLCA MpIt SGe, SArpASHENHN 11 BOSACHCTBIN AT, Fra 0GyBh MOET
I [izolacja spodu obuwia od ciepla prici. Odpordand profesi: pofnohospodirsto, ahky priemysel.opravovne, ideZirske price,logisik, doprava apod. Ak e obuy vybaven pemm mediul in care este purtatd. Tn cazul in care nu se cunoaste mediul n care va fi purtatd, este foarte important ca vinztorul si cumpritorul efectuatd fard acest braf. In combinafie cu aceasta incalfiminte de siguranfa (de lucm) pm i utilizate numai branfuri care indeplinesc e DO Co0H QyHKAL A ROV 55 BAKHON Cene. Oyes KTacca | Moo BmTHBATS ATy 1 CTAHOBMTSCR SHeKTPONPOBOTASH
= i olacia spodu obua od zimna Zltym "ESD", i nommim: EN 6134043~ & testovacie metédy pre Specifické si se consulte pentru a se asigura ¢, dacd este posibil, se alege incaltamintea corectd. Conditiilor de lucru si riscurilor presupuse trebuic caracteristicile standardului relevant. 2o ool coper epene. Oyon. xracon T1 yoroitmtss 1 arare. m CHPOD . AOTRH HOTONSSOPATRCH, o CYmCCITYE DHOK
= S plikiicic - obuy, EN 61340-5-1- - ochrana b mi javmi, Vieobeené poadavky. "ESD" adaptaté si imbricamintea, precum si celelalte EPP ale dvs. Gradul de protectie, marcarea:Marcajul CE inseamnd ci acesti pantofi BOSHIKHOReHIR TaKi YeAOmI -
ZE |Absorpcja energii w strefie pigty (min. 20 1) obuy musi byt raz 74 pracovni Zmenu otestovand na ESD tsteru. o o ) indeplinese ceriniele Regulamentului UE 2016425 privind proteeiia personali. Scopul utilizdriiz Acest produs se incadreazi in categoria a Il T MY 6yl 3 YCI0BES, KO3 TPOHCNOIE S0P TCPILI OIS, HOTROMIEN AOTS OSHIEIHO TPODEPATS
: o o Upsorcl pe i, O gt s e e i sty s rn, e Sy e s e sy e s g il o s ke e B i s e o o
- Stendenie materidlu, prasknutie, opotrebovanie i deformacia podosvy, péranie $vov a pod.) dochidza k znizeniu trovne ochrany ) - 10 6 106
chrona podbicia a vjrobok sa stava nevyhovujiicim v zmysle vysie uvedenych pravnych a technickjich predpisov. Okrem zikladngch poziadaviek normy EN si de modul de intrefinere. La alegerea mcal;amume: trebuie si se {ind cont si de scopul pentru care aceasta va fi inirebuinfatd. EN 1SO RU - UHCTPYKIMH JUISA [TOJIb30BATENEN — aunust oﬁynn: ISLAND. ) e VB, o o2 JOIKHO GhITE TAKMM, 4TOGH! 3aulHTHAs YHKLUA 0GyBH He
AN chrona kostki 1SO 20347 & EN 1SO 20345 mo7u byt na obuv kladené dalsie poziadavky. Tieto dodatocné poziadavky tykajice sa konkrétneho pouzitia 20345:2022, ENISO cu bombeu rezistent la un impact de 200 J i rezistenti la presare BHUMETEILHO HPOUTHTE JaHHYI0 WHCTPYKLtO. TIpHMepkte obysh 10 Hadaia Tan oGysi, Hlostomy HEOGXOIMO NO3AGOTITLCA O ToM, 110G OGyBl & coueramun ¢ [ Lm‘m(m
— obuvi sit oznatené symbolmi a/alebo kategériami (vid tabulka). Tieto kategoric znamenaji najroziirencjie kombindcie zahfajice jednak de cel putin 15 kN. Profesii recomandate; scolo unde exist sl de ciders & abicetelor pe picior. Construcfi, indusiria grea, unele activitifi HCOOTBETCIBY IO pASNICP. LIpHA 11 GO OB e MOTYT G IO nociEAyouel pekana. OIS ThESyeuI0 DI a6 Sy s
dpornosé na przecigeie Zikladné, jednak dodatoené poziadavky. agricole 5.a.m.d. EN 1SO 20347:2022, EN IS0 20347:2022/A1:2024 indic incaltamintea de lucru. Aceastd i este 0GYBb B CPEAC 110 HASHACHIIO. "eﬁmm nonery » A poBomTh 6 s ¢ HocronI ATEpRION.
C dpomos¢ nasadki noska na przetarcie (Seuff cap) acolo un‘mle uulllzaml:ulfnu este expus la riscuri mecanice (i s prem:..e), ndcoml:m nnrmalle de‘ lucru cu asigurarea :;ne.‘mmmul tilpilor - Eauesamt obym ¢ N noxCuKs, & 06y co wmyprav — i HEIOMA THHKa. MPENYIPEAEHHE O ACTHIHO EKTPOMPOBOIAIER OEYBI
SR lodpornosé na pos sig na plytkach p 2 gliceryng SYMBOL [DOPLNKOVE POZIADAVKY/CHARAKTERISTIKA in timpul “°"‘=:“= 7;‘?;:\;‘”;’"“;”;:‘;;?“2%?. ‘:m‘l"i“"so‘:z‘s’;‘;“" d":f ;;":‘?‘":a‘z;i‘eggf‘:;’:r“:ggﬁ“;] ‘;354""" § ’él"e‘dm'st;:é:z“ l‘““;:;i B 333‘:‘:2::“:;’;?:: 0COOCHHO B YCTOBHAX AOHVTHBOH MOTOL! HIIH MPH MOBBIICHHOM MOTCHHH HOT. Yactario 0ByBb 10KHA B TEX CITyHasX, KOIZIa TpeGyeTes MHNHMIISHPOBATE YICKTPOCTATHYECKHIT 3aps
oA lOdpornosé na przenikane § absorpeje wody = [Spodok obuvi odolny proti prepichnutiu (min 1100 N) ~ kovové viozka, testované hrotom @ 4,5 mm standard de testare pentru aplicatii specifice . incaltiminte. EN 61340-5-1 - Electrostatica - protectia dispozitivelor electronice impotriva MeXaHIIECKIIX TOBpEICHHT, e oy Do HT:E'Q,‘Ke:”,’fof::ff;;m opaena e obymp He Jomitia
RO dpomodé na kontakt z gorgoym podlozem b [Spodok obuvi odolny u (min 1100 N) _ nekovova viozka, testované hrotom 0 4,5 mm fenomenclor electrostatice. Cerinje generale. .incélfimintea ESD" trebuie s fic testatd o datd pe schimb cu testerul ESD. TIPOMOKAHIIA, Gt 0GYBl, H3TOTORCH 113 1100 BILIA KO H HE HNECT CIICLIATbHION BOL0OTTATKIBalOCHi 06paoTki, . N ° . 8 nowot oGyen
D = . —— - iri pentru utilizatori: Incalia poate fi i i exclusiv in sensul scopului de utilizare descris mai sus. fn KOHTAKTa ¢ (ccm ne na croiikocts), Mot oo 100 om
% 2 fFo dpomosc na oleje napedowe — oleje i weglowodory Ps [Spodok obuvi odolng prepichnutiu (min 1100 N) - nekovovi vlozka, testovan hrotom 0 3 mm incila (zgrieturi, subfiere neplicutd a materialului, cripare, uzurd sau deformare a (alpii, rupturi pe cusaturi etc) scade gradul de CPEACTBAMI, PACTBOPHTCIAMI I T. 1. B uponcece P b S TP MOKCT SHEITCALHO HONCHITECH BCACACTBIG
R e [Utezymywanie sic na drabinic [Elckirické viastnosti prcmcnc si produsul devine neconform in sensul reglementrilor legale si tehnice specificate mai sus. Pe lingd cerintele de baza impuse de Bawnoe npi BiGope ii oGyt OUHIITS pHEKi B Banieii paGO‘iii cPEA 1 TpeGyeMbii ypoReith samTi, P ———————— A mcﬁymm wﬂkum oo et
Ny b e e = | E—— E—— norma EN 1S0 20347 sau EN ISO 20345, este posibil ca asupra incalgimintei sa se impund si alte cerinte. Aceste cerinte suplimentare, care se 3a 9107 BRG0P OTRCUACT KoTopii 03N THI OBYBI €1l TIEPEA €€ IPHMEHEHHEN. SapAta 5 Tetemie ncero cpoka cyGn. Horowy ssesr Tt Toonomn
alezy wybra¢ jedng z trzech mozliwosci iasto&ne vodivé obuv (max. odpor ) referd la utilizarea concretd a incal{imintei, sunt desemnate prin simboluri sau prin categorii (a se vedea tabelul). Acese categorii reprezinti Baskio, 4T06bI 00yBb, BLIGPaHHAs /U1s HOLICHHS, COOTBETCTBOBANA TpeByeMOii 3aLlUTe I Cpejie, B KOTopoii ee Heronb3yior. Ecu He u3secTia . to usmepeitie 1 npym [sh— nmwm"m ke,
Przenikanic i absorpeja wody (WPA. 52, 53, S3L, S35) dotyczy tylko materialow wierzchnich i nic zapewnia pelnej wodoszezelnosei caleg A [Antistaticka obuv (rozsah odporu 100 k€ az 1000 MQ) cele mai frecvente combinatii, care includ atit categoriile de baza cit si pe cele suplimentare. cpema ouEHb BaKIO  npozaBno ii oGysin. K ROt 1T oMM 40T '
uwia z — " yeronHsM paGors W pHcky fomka akke Bawa ogexa i apyrne CH3. Vposems saumrer, i .
Oburwie hybrydowe jest oznaczone . SBH™ £ [Odolnost proti nepriaznivim prostrediam SIMBOL ERINTE / CARACTERISTICI SUPLIMENTARE mapkuposia: Mapkuposka CE o3auaet, uro anas ofysb cootsercrsyer tpeGosamism Pernaventa (EC) 2016425 o cpeactsax c;;‘;@i;x::::;’;::";cﬁzf‘nxﬁ“;ﬂ;:’M':‘;:';:‘:pg:f;’;':‘;‘n;:';:::;;: cmolicron oyant epen sxoront b omacryie sony
& zolicia spodku obuvi proti teplu it sanurer Hean : TpotykT oTHoCHTCA K KaTeropin 11 CpEACTS MHIBHIYATSHOIH SAIWITH, 1 €10 OCHOBHOT
V; = [zoldcia s u obuvi proti chladu “ N - 1
£ ™ S b alp rezistent a nepitur (min, 1100 N) - nsrfic nemelalc, estad cu un v de 045 mm B arepiaa, i oy, ocod ot o a v\ SUEIEEAC O 2%‘;'3?.‘: Q?L;‘I,L‘EZ;L;)li;.i'n2e..Z‘mﬁéﬁ'%i.i“i.ﬁ':&ll"fiﬁ‘iﬂ;y“.oﬁﬁx xowonenos. Ecan wexay o
Klasa | Wymagania Kategorie wedlug EN IS0 20345 | Kategorie wedlug EN 1SO 20347 S E {Absorpcia energie v oblasti pity (min. 20 J) 5o Malod reziotontd Ia ntepd 00N - — PR npu BRIGOpE OOYBH BaKHO MOHHMATH, U4 KaKoii 1em ona Gyter nenombsosathes. EN 1SO 20345:2022, EN 1SO 20345:2022/A1:: 2024 CreAbROlE GO 1 CTONO TOIOMTET, MOVCIIACT KO- MG BRIAKY (1. ©. HOCTAIOHC CTEH, HOSKN), CICTYCT TPOBCpITS
Obuwie (SB) Obuwie robocze (OB) ® 0doln proti vode alpd rezistentd la infepaturi (min. ) - insertie nemetalicd, testatd cu un varf de O 3mm coxepuT © 3AWHTHOI OBYBH ¢ NOMHOCKOM, CNI0COGHOI BECPAATE yaap e Mewee 200 [l 1 cxarie e weree 15 KH. S lionn KOO o "" et nporep
Talbo I1 | SB albo OB ieczen Conductibilitate electrica M, i ’ . " .
e O W Fy——— ebilioeclesicd Eomsemmie el TN, DIc somioxen pICK NaGHis IPCIMCIDR b Moy, CrpoTeibiss npowsientoen, Creanion: Ecn S o6y, CHIGKEH BKIBINOR CTCILKOT, T0 HETITaNI (rONOMIIIECKIC i SIuTIie CRofersa)
Jamknicta strefa piety N rana clenk [incalta partial i (rezistentd max. 100 k) ”’ aGoteh obymn Ml oGy o ese ran 1o ¢ 3T0if cTeBKOH, ii B 0Gym. OGyBh MOHO HCTIOTEIORATS TOTHK ¢ ITOii CTEBKOF. Bosvoria saveia T01bk0
rana Clenka 3 e i
I | Antyelekirostatyezne (A) st ot — s A fincaliaminte antistaticd (interval de rezistenta de la 100 k2 pind la 1000 MQ) e ek (anEre i OREIC). M oA yeomsTe PaGom 1p Moft crensoi, OPHIHHAIBHOT OOy Wk CTEICK, KOTOPLL C I} ii
‘Absorpeia enerii w strfie pisty (E) R [0dolnost proti prerezaniu k) - - J— B o, T oy TR B restaarian Gesonackoil (paGovieii) oByBbio GYIYT MOTHOCTHIO COOTRETCTRORATH TpeGORAMILIM cTaizapTa. JLis oByBi, NOCTaRIsENOli Oe3 BiTaHOl
IpC strefic pi & [Rezistentd la medii nefavorabile A P pa g 9 2k g CTCIBKH, HCHBITAHMS TPOBOMILTHCE Ge3 3TOf CTenbKi. MOKHO HCMOMBI0BATS TOBKO CTEINBKH, KOTOPHIE B KOMGHHAINMH ¢ TOH 3atuTHOl
Jako ST albo O, plus sc Jodolnos? kryos picky prot odiera (ST cap) £ — - — cepBHCHbIE PAGOTH, JOTHCTHKA, TPANCTOPT W T. 1. Eciin oBys eToii ii «ESD, onia (patioehy e
I | wierzch odporny na przenikanie i absorpcje wody s2 02 -~ Ddolnost proti - Alazdiciach s ghycerinom i [Talpd a incaltmintei izolatd impotriva caldurii EN 61340-4-3 - MCTOTHY HCTBITAHMT LA CTICHHATHHEX CAYYaCH MPHMCHEHIA — 0yBb. EN P apr
(WPA) . - = £ o [Talp a incalfamintei izolatd impotriva frigului 613405-1 - e, OBuue OByss ESD ao:mkHa EL - OAHTIEY. I'lA TOYY. XPHETEY. - oe1pd vrodnpdrov: ISLAN
Jako S2 albo 02, plus $3 (wkladka metalowa typu P) albo 03 (wkladka metalowa typu P) albo e PA' [Odolnost proti prieniku a absorpcii vody A Tnbsorbi — —— 200 NPOXOHTH. nponcpky Ha Tectepe ESD omm pas Ka»um cmeny.| I'lpuMe'u)me 279 moab3oBateneii: OByBh MOKET HCTIONTb30BATHCS Awpiote mpooekrikd aurés T odnyie gpfong. Tpw m ypiion. SoknGoTe Ta VTOSHUaTE KavoviKd. O akutddinhu erikeyuévoe Torog
|| podeszwa odpoma na przcklucie wediug typu S3L (wkladka niemetalowa ty) O3L (wkladka niemetalowa typu - RO olnost proti ému teplu 3 sorbtie a energiei in zona calediului (min. :  oncannoii BhIe nETBIO e oGy pasphi, upesviep: . uéyebo, to mArog 1 10 oyfipa Tov vrodnudtay dev ymopody va anotekésouv ASyo i petayevétepn
Podeszwa z bieznikiem PL) albo S38 (wklzdka memelalowa PL) albo O3S (wkladka E N " " - - - £ WR Rezistentd la apa MarepHaa, Tpeuml-m, H3HOC, JehOPMALMS NIOJOWIBLL, PACXOA/CHHE LIBOB U T. ), YPOBEHL 3aLUMTLL CHIKACTCH, H M3JE/IHE NepecTaer K“‘“WE)\\“
typu PS) typu PS) £ o lolnost’ proti palivovym olejom —oleje a uhfovodiky ” Protectic pentru aba piciord! VIOBICTROPSTS YIIOMSHYTHIM BHILIIC PABOBHIM 1 Hopuay. B K OCHOBHBIM cranzapra EN ISO 20347 TavrodARATE Vi T (PTICHOTOETE O TEPIBIAOV AVEAOYE HE TO GKOTG Tiat Tov omofo Tpoopilovrar,
Jako SB albo OB, plus = LG idrzanie na rebriku rotectie pentru laba piciorului Jumn EN 1O 20345 K 0Gys moryT cst n Apyrite KOTOpbIE MOTYT GbiTh CBA3AHE - Ta unodijuata va T QOpite e KoK TOGENATOS, Ta Sed ROBIHATA HE RVpEVA KOPSOVIA, Tiat Ve aotpanei T0 GTéato Tov THijuatog
zamknieta strefa pigty 0 P P [aN [Protectie pentru glezna cnocoBom oGysit, CHMBOZAMH W/ KaTeropHAMH (cM. TaGIHILA). KaTeropiis otoGpaaior g prépvas. ) o i i . o
n Antyelektrostatyczne (A) 4 04 Je nutné vybrat jednu 2 troch mofnost R [Rezistent la taicre HauBosIee PACIPOCTPAHEHHEIE KOMOHHAIINH, BKITIOUAS OCHOBHBIE 1 JIOTONHHTEbHbIE TPEGOBAHI. - Tavrodipora va T evadkiooete GugviLedika oe Bpoxepd kapo, fi o& avinpévn epidpwon v Toddv.
‘Absorpea energii w strefie piety (E) Prenikanic a absorpeia vody (WPA. 52, 3, S3L, S35) sa tyka iba zvrskovych materidlov a nezarucuje Uplnt vodovzdomost celej obuvi, stent - N mpootatedets T TamobTous:
Jako S4 albo O4, plus S5 (wkladka metalowa typu P) albo | 05 (wkladka metalowa typu P) albo Hiybridna obuv je oznatena ,SBH" sC [Rezistenii a varfului la frecare (Scuff cap) lcumBON [TOMOIHUTEILHBIE TPEBOBAHHSI/XAPAKTEPHCTHKA "’:0’ '3‘.‘::;:;; WE‘:E S ot civa Koo K6 oRoWBROT Tl Sépuetos, £y dey Hovy o]
podeszwa odpoma na przeklucie wediug typu S5L (wkiadka niemetalowa typu | OSL (wkladka typu SR Rezistenta la alunccare pe pardoseli din gresie ceramica cu glicerina [Mlonomma, yorofamsan K npoxoan (v, 1100 1) — MeTanacexan soransa, Hcnmrane mmmow 0 4.3 - <
I | Podeszwa z bienikiem PL) albo $58 (wkiladka niemetalowa PL) albo 0SS (wkladka [KATEGORIE PRACOVNEJ A BEZPECNOSTNEJ OBUVI a—— P e Y P d adiifpoyn emelepyaoia, mpo v enagr and ynukés ovoleg (edv dev Exovv eheyyel yia avioyf vavet ppKdY oVGIHY),
typu PS) typu PS) fwpar Rezistentd Ia patrunderea si absorbtia apei CUTURVOEVE ATOPPUTAVIKG, SICAVTIKE 0VGie KA.
ST O P! P Trieda | Poziadavky Kategoria podra EN IS0 20345 Kategoria podl'a EN 1S0 20347 i oL [Monousa, yerofiumas k npokonan (s, 1100 H) — HeMETALINCCKA BCTABKA, HCIBITANA LIHTION Enpaveuci onpsioon: nerhoyh Tov Karimoy vrodnidrov 8 rpéret va BaoiCerar oty aiokéymon Tov KhOY oTo Kb cag
0 52 albo 02, plus obuv (SB s 4 obuv (OB — » it RGN e ! e , Ja Tpume v Paolsers - e o
1 : . 6 06 uv (SB) racovnd obuy (OB) HRO Rezistenta la cldura de contact . reppikhov epyucia K 1o emBuunTd Pubud Tpostaias. Ta my emhoy v eivon veshuvog o epyodomg, rogpeobTar va Kadopioe kat
odpornos¢ kompletnego obuwia na wodg (WR) Talebo 1T | SB alebo OB Zikladné i e ——— . bs [Monousa, ycrofiumaas k npokona (. 1100 H) — HeMETalIINCCKAR BCTARKA, HCIBITAHA LITIOM Vo enhEZe1 0 GwoTS ToTO LMOBNATOS EKBRG MY T Yo, Eivat CTHGYTIKS, GOTE Te YTOSaTa Tov ETOéyovTal v opeboty, e givar
Jako 83 albo O3, plus 87 (wkladka metalowa typu P) albo | O7 (wkiadka metalowa typu P) albo ‘Ako SB alebo OB, plus 5 i § By Kaxdha Yo TV amarTobpivy mpocTasi Kk 70 aeptpdkiov oo omoio gopuovra. Edv 10 nepipdkiov gpriang 85y sivan yvwoto, siva ok
|| edpomosé kompletnego obuwia na wodg (WR) S7L (wkladka niemetalowa typu |- O7L (wkladka niemetalowa typu I Uzavreté oblast pity st o1 LG entinere pe scard Priextpitueckie caoiicrna omMpavTK Vo SieireTan Sirfotheuon JETAZH TO IO Kat Tov @y0pucTi, N omoi 0a cucpukioet, ST av cive SuvaTov, va giv T 60T
PL) albo S78 (wklz}gl;)a niemetalowa PL) albo O7S (thl\)dsk)n Antistatickd (A) “Trcbuic sclcotatd una dinre cele tref opfiuni c Fiseromo prI—— 1020w umoByuaca v BTGNS GRapAIEITo Va TpOOUpYGOEE i POy ous Kat @A o ORI mpOOTIOTuS G5 WIS epyais Kt ooy
typu typu Absorpcia energie v oblasti pity (E) — - - — E " : Kivduvo. BaOpég H oruavon CE onuaiver, 6t to vrédnpa avt mhipoi s aratiiceis tov Kavoviouot
Klasa I: Obuwie wykonane ze skory i innych materialow z wyjatkiem obuwia w calosei gumowego albo polimerowego. “Ako S! alebo O1, plus Patrunderea si absorbtia apei (WPA, S2, 83, S3L, S35) se aplica numai la materialele de pe partea superioard si nu garanteaziy N ! o0GymL, (anason o1 100 KOM — 1000 MOM) (EE) 2016/425 otk e Ty aropuki tpootasic. Tkomos zpioceg: Torpoiov sumintet ot T1' Kamyopia Tov aToikeY HEGoY TposTasias,n
Klasa II: Obuwie w calosci polimerowe (tj. formowane jako calos¢) lacznie z ym w calosci z gumy (4. jako 1 Zyrsok odolny proti prieniku a absorpeii s2 02 Impermeabilitatea completd a intregii Inciliiminte. < . KipUL ASITOVpPYia TOV 00N GiVa 1) APOOTAGiA TN TOBIOV AT TPVATIOHOISTOV B JEOPOGAY Vit TPOKDYOVY KuTd T BidpKEIG T
calosd), vody (WPA! Incaltamintea hibridd este marcata , SBH® 3 u IR CPEAL] Gtoug pOVS EpYasiag Tia Tovg omoiovs TpoopiCetar. H oromyom kaDcph,El w0 s.&og 0V VAKOD TOV ZPNOOTOLETaL, TOV
Podstawowy warunek dotyczacy odporosci na pos sig na plytkach p 2 siarczanem “Ako 52 alcbo 02, plus — — I _ g o [Msonstus noouss: oGy o narpesanis Geduaoys, T cpupuoy] Kat Tov Tpémo Guvtiipnons. Kurd Ty exdoy drov mpine: va SaopahiCeTan, 1o o0 oxond
(SLS) ~ bez symbolu. Podosva odolnd proti prepichnutiu podfa $3 (kovovd vlozka typu P) alebo 03 (kovovi vozka typu P) alebo [CATEGORIE DE INCALTAMINTE DE LUCRU $I DE SIGURANTA g emOvpeiteva zpo1HOTOUoETE Ta vrodiata. To apéTure EN 1SO 20345: zuzz EN 150 20345:2022/A1:2024 vrodemeries Vrodiipate
1 proti prepi P 3L (nek lozka typu PL) alebo | O3L (nek lozka typu PL) aleb g [Hsonstus nozouss: oBysi or xonoza
Dodatkowy warunck dotyczgey odpomosci na plytka 2 gliceryng — symbol SR. typu (nekovova vlozka typu PL) alcbo (nekovova vlozka typu PL) alcbo Clasi | Cerinte Categoriain “,,,ﬁ,,m,mc W EN | Categoria in conformitate cu EN B asguisios s kidvppa Sutitov aopudsios avo va aviég og Kpobon toukiyiotov 200 J ka oF ouprison toukdyiotov 15 KN,
Jezeli obuwie nie jest badane na odpornosé na poslizgniecic sl(; (na przyklad obuwic spccjalm. z kolcami, éwickami metalowymi itp.), to Podosva s dezénom 838 (nekovovi vlozka typu PS) 03$ (nekovova viozka typu PS) N 1SO 20345 1S0 20347 g E [Morsiowenie sueprii B oGnactit nstkn (Mun. 20 JhK) 1 EAIOTO: GTIOD VIGAPKEL KIVEUVOG TTHOTS aVTIKEEVEY 6Ta 1031, Otkodopnan, Popryavia petdliov, Hepikég aypoties
jest oznaczone znakiem 0" “Ako SB alcbo OB, plus. aminte de siguran(i (SB) incalgiminte de lucru (OB R Y —— epyoois, kin. To npérumo EN 1SO 20347:2022, EN ISO 20347:2022/A1:2024 vmoseikvie vrodiijita spracios. Ta vnodijpasa
Konserwacja: przed i po uzyeiu obuwia prosimy o sprawdzenie zapigcia i szczelnosei zelowki — uszkodzone buwic nalezy wycofac 7 Uzavret oblast pity TeanTl [SB s OB Cerinte generale privind siguranta N veat ya piion, 6mov o zpiioTIg eV extibizat G EVIKDGS KGOS (oDyKpOVOT) f Cupisa), oTIg Kavovikis GuvdiiKeg
uzytkowania. Obuwic z powlekanej, lakicrowanej skory naturalnej: zanieczyszczenia zmywa sig stabym roztworem mydlanym, wycicra do i Antistatickd (A) S4 04 Ca SB sau OB, plus aIILITa MOBEMa CTOMb! EpYOOing KaTé TNV TPéOVOE SIUTPNON TNG EVACONGIUG TOV TEMIATOS KATA TV EKTEREGT TIG EPYEOING. EOVIGTOEVE ETaYYEMIOTE: ycmpylu,
sucha i aplikuje bezbarwny Srodek przeznaczony do piclegnacji i impregnacji materialu, 7 kiorego jest wykonany wierzch. Obuwie 7e skéry ‘Absorpeia cnergic v cblas“ pity (E) Zon a etleiuin inchi [AN Bamurra somxex ehagpi Popyavia, vapeoiss aépPic, spraciss cuvtiipnons. HpoBIuOTINNY, peTagop, KA. Edv T vrodiuara sivat somlopEva s &
2 krotkim wlosiem i materialow tekstylnych: usuwa sic gumowa i do skéry “Ako S4 alebo O4. - U | Antstates s1 o1 _R Neron Kinpvo sikovSypapt «ESD. wapo kan 1o axbhovl mporma: EN 61340-4-3 - Hhsxtpootarici - Tomonouuévor psodor oy ylu
2 krdtkim wlosiem i do materialow tekstylnych. Wazna jest piclegnacja skéry  krotkim wlosiem za pomoeg impregnatu w spreju, co zwigksza Podosva odolnd pm" pmplchnmm podra S5 (kovovi viozka typu P) alebo 05 (kovovi vlozka typu P) alebo ‘Absorbiie a energie in zona cilcdiului (E) CTOMMIBOCTD K IPOPESANIIG ¢ oupuoyéc - vnodiuara. EN 61340-5-1 - H raik] - [pootasia tov ey .
jej odpomosé na wodg. Tych materialow nigdy nie konserwujemy kremem! L S5L (nekovovi viozka typu PL) alebo | OSL (nekovovi viozka typu PL) alebo PTIETRTS sC [Veroiismnocts nocka K uerupasiio (Scuff cap) Quuvoevo. Fevikég anamioe). T ESD* vrodiuara mpétet va kéyrovion pia gop avi: papdia oto EAA tester. Hposdonoinon yua tovg
Pozostale rodzaje obuwia czyscimy woda i delikatnym Srodkiem do czyszczenia za pomocy mlekkm uumeukl ngdy nie korzystamy Podosva s dezénom $58 (nckovova vlozka typu PS) 05 (nekovova viozka typu PS) 1 Caputa mz|szé.1pni \a patrunderea i absorbia apei 52 02 kR " P - I —— ApROTES:T0 VROdUATANROPODY Va. YpTIoHLOROMOOY NGOV KaTh TV £VVold TOV GYaQEROHEVOL GKOROD ypiionc. Zé mepintwon widoiwanc
2 takich substancji jak alkohol, benzyna lub “Ako S2 alebo 02, plus (ea) g L . (xpifil, vaspBoraxi Aéxruvan Tou ko, porpis, B0p | RApAIGRQEN TS G6)IS, EOLONE TOV pugOY KAT.), T0 exinso
wsuchym miejscu, w pokojowej. Do ko buwia po 1dj; unAIczy wlozyL pr.\wuﬂ.\ zachowaia | Odolnost Kompletue obuvi profl vod s6 06 - - — - - Bepx  [wpa® VeroliuBocTs K MORHKHOBEHHO 1 aGcopGiI BOxs! POCTAGIS EOVETaL Kat T0 APOTV KdiOTATA ) GUHOPOOVHEVO KT TV EWOL TGV IVTER VORODETIKGY Kal TEXVIKGY KAVOVIGHGY.
Kstalt obuvia. Jezeli doszlo do preenikniccia wody do obuia, ub zwilia sig wewngtrng czeSc ze weeled na nadierne pocenie s s6p. (w;;'"’ ompieme] ebuviprott vode Ca 82 sau 02, plus . §3 (insertie metalic tip P) sau O3 (insertie metalic tip P) sau RO Neror Autéc o1 mpéoferes arartiioeis mov oyetidoviat e T 7o Tov sivat e otpora kat / 1§ Tig
1| Talpa rezistents la perforare in functie de tip S3L (inserfie nemetalica tip PL) sau | O3L (inserfie nemetalica tip PL) sau 2 CTOifHBOCTS K KOHTAKTHOMY Terty - ' i p 6
nalezy je suszyé powoli w 3 nad 50-C sg szkodliwe dla obuwia, dlatego nie nalezy go — — i ! sertie atip sertie - g KaTyopieg O1 KaTIyopieg auTéS oMivoLY T0VG TO Tov 00 1g ﬁuon(sg Kabg Kkt Tig
suszyé na zrodlach ciepla lub w ich bezposrednim poblizu. Przed suszeniem buty zakladamy na napinacze, ewentualnic wypelniamy papicrem Ako 83 alebo O3, plus 7 (kovovi viozka typu P) alebo 07 (kovova viozka typu P) alcbo Talpd cu profil $38 (insertic nemetalicd tip PS) | O3S (insertic nemetalici tip PS) g = [Fo VCTOfiNHBOCTS K TOILMBIIBI MACAAM — MACIA I YIICBOI0pOLb TpooBeTeS anatioeis
szyé odiact k”l’ ;m* posre po . ed suszel ch Y i Yy ipinacze, ewentuainic wype o pa s* © 1 Odolnost’ kompletnej obuvi proti vode STL (nekovova vlozka typu PL) alebo | O7L (nekovova viozka typu PL) alebo Ca SB sau OB, plus K =
produktdo pielegnac takse malesy regulamie mpregnowac stosownym kiemem prsesmacrony e e e pregnaci 2 odpoviednicgo MR $78 (nckovovd viozka typu PS) te b p |Zondacllciuluiinchisd s4 04 Lo oo e [EvMBOAO [ENITMAEON AIIAITHEEI/XAPAKTHPIETIKA
P P ‘g“" ;mpn T preg! . czy“;’m \“Lhymp‘ Wemymwyunym mij\m ber skazenia prrez wilgot Trieda I: Obuv vyrobend z usne a inch materidlov, s vinimkou celogumovej alcbo celopolymemcj obuw Antistatica (A " HeoBXOHMO BLIGPATS OHIT 13 TPEX BAPHAITOB ! AEOD
nieczystosci, plesnie, ewent. dalsze czynmkl { obnizajace poziom ochrony. Obuwia nigdy nic od cigzkimi albo Trieda II: Obuv (.J. tvémend veelku) vrdtane celogumove; (. k). Absorbfic » enerpiei in zons eflciiului (E) - — Tl W aGeopGuums soasi (WPA, S2, 53, S3L, S35) 0THOGHTES TOABKO K MATEpHATaM BepXa i HE TapaHTHPYeT Moy e fE6a avbscruc o¢ tdgpnion (Mot 1100 ) - perahduc néuo, Sokipaouévo e axfda 0 4.5 mm
w kontakeie 7 ost i transportu ochronne, na przykiad oryginalne pudelka. Zikladna poZiadavka na odolnost proti posmyknuttu na keramickej azbe s laurylsulfétom scdnym (sn_s; bez symbolu. Ca 4 sau 04, S5 (inserfie metalica tip P) sau 05 (inserfie metalica 0 P) sau sceit ofym, - o7t v oz Sukeprion (eRdgomo 1100 N) — pn ool mépa, Sompaonévo ps axida O 4.5 mml
& e Doplnkovi poziadavka na odolnost’ proti posmyknutiu na keramickej dlazbe s glycerolom — symbol 11| Talpa rezistent la perforare in functie de ti S5L (inserfie nemetalica tip PL) sau | OSL (inserfie nemetalica tip PL) sau om0
7) v.anmkac i wilgotnosé wzgledna) czas przydatnosei do uzycia wynosi z reguly 4 lata) Pl P proti posmyl il gl yml p: P i P P TuGpusias 0Gyss obosnatactes «SBH» = B P p et T A =
anym“e obuwia, 7 §&: To obuwic zostalo . 2 mmfnz,ow) o W:’ok,yq jakosei, ale Ka skuék Wmm%oj, na m)mw,sku Ak nic je obuv skitsana na odolnost proti posmyknutiu (napr. Specidina obuv s hrotmi, kovovymi c\'oékaml apod.), je oznatend znatkou Talpi cu profil 58 (insertic nemetalicd tip PS) 0SS (insertie nemetalica I|p PS) P V' ps® [Eoha avbextii oe didtpnon (eh,,Gxioto 1100 N) - un petarduci agkuo, dokyacpévo pe axida @ 3mm
. i 0" Ca S2 sau 02, plus — [HAextpixés ionTeg
pracy i zuzywania si¢, nicktore z jego wladciwosci ochronnych ulegajg pogorszeniu. Producent nie moze ¢ daty kofi X . _ R _ . 1 L n U S6 06 [KATEFOPHH PABOYET 1 3ALINTHON OBYBI PIRES Domee:
do uzytkowania w czasie korzystania z obuwia. Na czas P,Zydmosc, do wrylkowania moze wplywaé wile czymikow, ma preykiad Udrzbas pred & po pousiti Gbuvi prosim skontroluje zapinanie & celistvost podtizky — poskodents obuy vyrade. “Obuy Z povisivenci, Rezistenta la apd a inclimintei complete (WR) ] ) 1 c epis arimo vroom (o aveiotaan 100 k)
promicniowanic UV, zimno, goraco, woda, sa1 i inne. W ra czgsci obuwia ojcgo albo podeszwy lakovancj usne: necistoty umgvajte slabym mydlovym roztokom, utrite dosucha a pouzite bezfarcbny prostricdok uréeny na oSetrenic Ca S3 sau 03, pl S7 (insertie metalica tip P) sau 07 (insertie metalica tip P) sau Kaace | Tpebosanms Kateropus b coornercroun c EN | Kareropusi 6 coorsercranm ¢ EN o L . -
lub wierzchu, nalezy skorzystac z nowej pary butow. a impregndciu zvrskového materidlu. Obuv z vlasovej usne a textilu: negistoty odstréiite gumovou kefkou a pripravkami, ktoré st urcené na 1 Rezistenta la apa a incaltamintei complete (WR) S7L lmscr\le ncmemllca up  PL) sau | O7L (insertie nemetalicé tip PL) sau 1S0 20345 1S0 20347 oA lAmcruum médnpa (sbpog avriotaon 100 kQ wg 1000 MQ)
Ostrzezenie: Obuwie nic moze byé przerabiane. vlasové usne a textil. DoleZité je osetrenie vlasovyeh usni vhodnou impregndciou v spreji, zvySujiicou odolnost’ proti vode. Tieto materidly 07S (insertic nemetalica tip PS) Samyrrras obyss (SB) Pacowas o6yss (OB) £ [Avrogh vaves v dvopevi nsprpaliovray
Gwarancja: gwarancja obejmuje wady produkcyjne oraz inng niezgodnoé¢ z umowa kupna. Gwarancja nie obejmuje zmiany wlasciwosci nikdy nekrémujte! o ) B ) o . Clasa I: Incaltaminte fabricata din piele si din alte materiale, cu empua mmuammm tabncme integral din cauciuc sau din polimeri. Tumnll | SB uwm OB Ocuoubie Him T B P —
obuwia, ktére powstaly w przeciagu czasu w wyniki zuzycia czy tez naturalnej zmiany wiasciwosci materialu lub na wady i braki wynikle z Ostatni obuv istite vodou, Setmym Cistiacim prostriedkom a jemnou kefkou. Nikdy nepouzivajte litky ako alkohol, riedidld, benzin ¢ caltaminte fabricati integral din polimeri (adica tumata in intregime), inclusiv incaltaminte fabricata integral din cauciuc (adica Kax SB i OB, nioc g all HEpovs MHATOS s Deppomrog
nieprzestrzegania regul i zasad wlasciwego uzytkowania oraz pielegnacji obuwia. Niewlasciwie obrany rodzaj, rozmiar i szerokos¢ obuwia nie akékolvek iné chemické litky. Po vyzuti obuv skladujte na suchom mieste pri izbovej teplote. Do uzavretej, hlavne usfiovej obuvi po vyzuti vulcanizati in intregime) | SakphiTas 0B1aCTh TR s o1 jrael [Mévao tov ki pépovg Tov vmodipatos katd Tov Kpbov
mogg byé powodem pozniejszej reklamacji. patria napinaky - udria tvar obuvi. Pokial doslo k preniknutiu vody do obuvi, alebo zvlhla vniitorna Cast’ vplyvom potenie noh, suste ju Cerinfa de baza pentru rezistenta la alunecare pe plici ceramice cu sulfat de cu lauril-sulfat de sodiu (SLS) - fara simbol. Amucmmecm (A) £ p - " Po— p
4 by i & \ hujiice] 30°C. Toploty nad 50 °C obuv poskedzui =it on tepeinom sdrc Alebo » 16k b " : imice cu & 2k Aroppoenon evépyetag oy mepioz g tépva (e, 20 1)
Utylizacja: zgodnie z obowigzujacym ustawodawstwem zvolna pri teplote nepresahujiicej Teploty nad 50 °C obuv poSkodzujt, preto ju nesulte na tepelnom zdroji alebo v jeho bezprostredne Cerinfa suplimentari pentru rezistenfa la alunccare pe pléci ceramice cu glicerol - simbol SR eprimm B ofmaci mskn (E) g - :
Sciwosci przeciwposli mieé §wi ¢, 7e stopiei ochrony przed poslizgnicciem si¢ jest zalezny od typu obuwia, rodzaju blizkosti. Pred susenim dajte obuv na napinaZe, popripade vyplite obuv novinovym papierom a v priebehu susenia vihkj papier niekolkokrit Cu exceptia cazului in care incalfdmintea este testati e rerisnta Ia alunecare (de exemplu, incal(imintea speciali cu crampoane, Kax B 01, noc [WR Aveopi oto vepd
wykladziny podlogowej i mdzﬂju zanicczyszezen. Obuwie nie zdola Pafistwa ochroni¢ albo ochrona bq;dm duzo mnicj skuteczna przy vymeiite. Obuv pred prvym pouZitim naimpregnuite a oetrite vhodnymi oSetrujcimi prostriedkami, dalej pravidelne impregnujte vhodngm, capse metalice etc.), aceasta este marcatd cu semnul ,,0° 1 Bepx, YCTOluMBELi K NPOHHKHOBEHHIO s2 02 M INpootasia tapood
logi (na olejem itp.) Czgsto k tomu urtenfm krémom (sprejom). Tntrefinerea: Va rugam ca inainte si dupa ce afi folosit incaltamintea sa verificati de ex. inchiderca acesteia §i integritatea tlpii - climinati din abeopGiui Bozbt (WPA) AN e ——— Py
w takiej synuaqu jedynym rozwiazaniem jest albo zapobice zanicczyszezeniu, albo natychmiast je usunaé. Réwnicz si¢ po reprava: V baleni, v ¢istom, suchom a vyvetranom prostredi, bez kontamindcie vihkom, ne¢istotami, pleshami, uz incil(mintea deteriorati. Incilaminte din picle naturali stratificatd, lcuit: spilati murdaria cu o solufie usoard de sapun, stergeti pini la Kax S2 i 02, nmoc S3 (Merammeckas scrapka tina P) | O3 (MeTaliieckas BeTaBka Tina P) lpocTaoia Tov AoTpaye
cigzkim albo blotnistym terenie moze wypelni¢ bieznik obuwia réznymi nieczystosciami, jak bloto albo zwir. Zanieczyszezenia, ktore prip. dalSimi Sinitelmi znizujicimi troven ochrany. Nikdy neskladujte obuv pod tazkymi predmetmi alebo v kontakte s ostrymi predmetmi uscare si utilizafi un produs incolor conceput pentru tratarea §i superior. incalfaminte din piele intoarsa i material Hosousa, erosnssn xnposor. i kr [aveoxn évaves coyiparog
nagromadzily si¢ w biezniku podeszwy, jej zuzycie, uszkodzenie, degradacja na skutek nicktorych skazen Srodowiska naturalnego, lub Na prepravu pouZivajte vhodnf ochranny obal, napr. pavodnii Skatufu. Pri skladovanf za normélnych podmienok (teplota a relativna vihkost) textil: indepirtati murdarie cu o perie din cauciuc si folositi produse concepute pentru piele intoarsd si textile. Este important ca pielea intoarsa 1 3ABHCHMOCTH OT THI S3L (nemeranmmcckan rerapka Tna | O3L (HemeTaecKas BTaBKa THIIA iS¢ [Aveioraon mg xakvmmns axpis évavet me B (Scuff cap)
prackroczenie okresu Zywotnosci moga w zasadniczy sposob ograniczyé odpomosé na poslizgniccie si¢. je Iehota pouzitelnosti spgavu?la 4 roky) X . i . s fic tratata cu un spray de impregnare adecvat, care creste rezistenta la apa. Nu dati cu crema niciodata aceste materiale! Tozowsa ¢ npemkmpeM PL) wit S3S (Hemeraimmseckas PL) win O3S (Hemetanmmueckas 5 = i
Odpornodé na przcklucie: Jezeli obuwie jest k przed jego to prosimy pamita, ¢ ta Nosene obuvi, ivotnost': Této obuv bola vyrobend z vysokoakostnych materilov, ale v ddslediu podmienok na pracovisku a opotrebovania Curdfafi celelale tpur de incalfaminte cu apd, cu un deurgent slab si cu o perie moale. Nu folositi mclcdxtx substante cum ar fi alcoolul, BeTapka Tina PS) BeTapka Tna PS) ISR Avroy T ohicOnon o Kepakd Thaxidia Sanédov e yhukepivy
odpomosé obuwia na przeklucie byla W za pomoca trzpieni i sit. Groty o mnicjszej érednicy i o sa nicktor¢ ochranné vlastnosti postupne stricajii. Vyrobea nemoze predvidat’ ditum pouzitelnosti pocas pouzivania. Lehotu pouzitelnosti i pistra loc in Kax SB 1 OB, naoc fTo mavel o P . .
wigkszym obeigzeniu statycznym albo dynamicznym znacznie zwigkszaja ryzyko przebicia. W takiej sytuacji powinny by¢ rozwazone mze ovplyvnit vea fakiorov, napriklad UV Ziarenie, chlad, teplo, voda, sof a dalsi. V' pripade poskodenia bezpeénostych casti obuvi alebo i special in cca din picl, o tcbuf itroduse fanurs - menfin forma incliminti. n cazul n care in nealminic o o | Baxperras obuacts mamar s o4 épog |V fveoxh om Sreiaduan K aroppognon vepod
dodatkowe $rodki zapobiegawcze. Aktualnie w obuwiu sa do dyspozycji trzy ogélne typy wkladek odpornych na przeklucie. Chodzi tw o typy podobvy & zviSku pouite novy pér. pitruns apd sau dacé aceasta s-a umezit in urma transpirafiei picioarclor, uscafi-o incet, la o temperatura care nu depiseste 30°C. Temperaturile Awmnerammecia (4) P—s 5 i
c ! ; ; [ O P vovat. ] Y Avtozd an6  Beppomra enapic
2 materialow metalowych i niemetalowych, ktére musza byé dobrane na podstawie oceny ryzyka zwiazanego z praca. Wszystkie typy pozornenie: Obuv je zakézané upravovat. . X . | . X peste 50°C deterioreazi incalfamintea, de aceea nu o uscafi pe surse de cildurd sau in imediata apropiere a acestora. Inainte de a usca ameprim B ofacti wrkn (E) — - P— —
zapewniaja ochrong przed ryzykiem przeklucia, ale kazdy z nich ma jeszcze inne zalety albo niedoskonalosci, lcznie z nastepujacymi Zaruka: Ziruka sa vztahuje na vyrobné chyby alebo iny rozpor s kiipriou zmluvou, Zéruka sa nevatahuje na zmeny viastnosti obuvi, ktoré incaltamintea, introducefi sanuri in ca sau umplefi-o cu hirtie de ziar, pe care ar trebui si o schimbafi de mai multe ori pe parcursul uscari. Kak S4 1w O4, wiioc S5 (MeTazItCCKan BeTaBka Tiia P) | OS (MeTaLlieckas BCTaBKa Tiia P) vty Katd tov Aadibv kuvaipov — éhaa Kka vipoyovivdpuras
« Typ metalowy (na przykiad SIP, $3): Jest mniej zalezny od ksztaltu ostrego przedmiotu/zagrozenia (na przyklad srednicy, geometrii, VZ';'kdhj priebehu 5:%\" v d’osldedkn’ om;uebovejgm, prirodzenej Zynen')y Ylwnn;ndmmﬂ?ln ,ﬂ:‘ebi na IV;‘M}Y a Eedosmky V{'{‘k“;‘% inainte de prima utilizare, impregnai incal(@mintea si tratati-o cu o solutie speciald, repetand ulterior periodic aceastd operatiune folosind o Tlonousa, yeToitumpas K npokoy, B wn wn Kpazévrag om oxiha
ostrodci), ale ze wzgledu na technologie produkeji moze nie pokrywaé calej dolnej powierzchni stopy. Redodcfiavanin prividicl o 2isd sprivneho powivania a ofetrovania obiuvi. Nevodne zvaleny drub, veTkost a Hirka obivi nemiz by? cremd adecvatd . I | sasucnoct or mima SSL (Hemeraieckas erapka THna | OSL (HeMETALINCCKas BCTARKa Tilia i am5 TS tpeg endioy
ovodom na neskorsiu reklamiciu. Deporitarea, transportul: in ambalaj original, intr-un mediu curat, uscat i aerisit, firé a fi contaminati cu umezeald, impurititi, mucegai sau TlozouBa ¢ NPOTEKTOPOM PL) wn S58 (nemeraznyeckas PL) iin 058

« Typ niemetalowy (PS albo PL, albo kategoria na przykiad SIPS, S3L): Moze by¢ lzejszy, bardziej elastyczny i zapewniaé wigksze
pokrycie, ale odpornosé na przeklucie moze si¢ bardzo roznié w zalezmosci od ksztaltu ostrego przedmiotu/zagrozenia (4. Srednicy,
‘geometrii, ostroéci). Z punktu widzenia $wiadczonej ochrony do dyspozycii sa dwa typy. Typ PS moze zapewnié lepszy ochrong przed
przedmiotami o mnicjszej Srednicy niz typ PL.

WLASCIWOSCI ELEKTRYCZNE — NIE DOTYCZY OBUWIA IZOLUJACEGO ELEKTRYCZNIE WEDLUG 50321-1:2018.
OSTRZEZENIA DO OBUWIA ANTYELEKTROSTATYCZNEGO

Obuwie antyclektrostatyczne powinno byé uzywane tam, gdzie konicezne jest mozliwosci

statycznej przez odprowadzenic ladunku clekirostatycznego fak, aby wykluczyé zagrozenic znpalema spowodowanego iskra, na przyklad
substancji palnych i par i ,ml. na stanowisku pracy nie jest catkowicie pradem 2 urzadzenia

pod napi¢ciem. O

stanowi rezystancig micdzy stopa, aziemia, ale nie musi zpewnié pelnej ochron,

Obuwie antyelektrostatyczne nie jest przeznaczone do pracy przy instalacjach elekiryeznych pod napigeiem. Rezystancia elekiryczna obuwia

Likvidicia: V silade s platnou legislativou.

Odolnost’ proti posmyknutiu: Vezmite na vedomic, 7 stupefi protismykovej ochrany je uréeny typom obuvi, typom podiahove] krytiny
a znetistenim. Vasa obuy vis nemdze ochrénit alcbo bude ochrana podstatne znizen pri poSmyknuti spasobenom velmi kizkou podiahovou
krytinou (napriklad znedistenie alebo olejom a pod.). Za takychto okolnosti je asto jedingm riesenim bud zabranit
kontamindcii, alebo okamzite odstranit' zneéistenic. Aj chodza vonku po tazkom Glebo blatvom terine mo%e upchat’ dezén obuvi roznymi
negistotami, ako je blato alebo Strk. Znegistenie, ktoré sa nahromadilo vo vzorke podrizky, opotrebovanie, poskodenie, degradicia v dosledku
niektorych kontaminantoy Zivotného prostredia ¢i prekrogenia ddtumu Zivotnosti mzu podstatne ovplyvnit' odolnost’ proti posmyknutiu.
Odolnost" proti prepichnutiu: Ak je obuv vybaven viozkou proti prepichnutiu, vezmite, prosim, na vedomie, 7 odolnost’ obuvi proti
prepichnutiu sa merala v laboratoriu pomocou Standardizovanych tffiov a sil. Klince menSicho priemeru a vyie statické alebo dynamické
zatazenie riziko prepichnutia zvySuji. Za takych okolnosii by ste mali zvizit dalsie preventivne opatrenia. V' siiéasnosti st v obuvi k dispozicii
cobeené typy vloziek odolngch proti preniknutiu. Ide o typy 7 kovovyeh a z nekovovych materidlov, kioré je nuiné vybrat na ziklade
posiidenia rizik sivisiacich s pracou. Vietky typy poskytuji ochranu proti riziku prepichnutia, ale kazdy z nich md iné dalSic vyhody alebo
nevyhody vrdtane tychtor

intea sub obiecte grele sau in contact cu obiccte ascutite. Utilizati

cualti agenti de s i
un ambalaj de protectie adecvat pentru transport, de exemplu, cutia originala. Atunci cind incl{imintea este depozitata in conditii normale

(temperaturi i umiditate relativa), termenul de valabilitate este de obicei de 4 ani
Purtarea incltimintei, durata de viatis Aceastd incal{aminte a fost confectionata din materiale de inalta calitate, insd, datorita condifiilor
de la locul de muned si datorita uzurii, unele proprietdfi de protectie se pierd in timp. Producdtorul nu poate prevedea termenul de valabilitate
pe parcursul utilizarii. Termenul de valabilitate poate fi influentat de multi factori, cum ar fi radiatiile UV, frigul, caldura, apa, sarea si altele.
In cazul in care componentele de sigurantd ale incaljamintei, talpa sau ciputa sunt deteriorate, folositi o pereche nou

Atentie: Se interzice modificarea incalfamintei.

Garantia: Garanfia se raporteaz la defectele din fabricatie, sau la alte contradictii cu contractul de cumparare.Garantia nu se raporteazi la
modificari ale proprietatilor incal(imintei aparute in decursul utilizrii, la modificari naturale ale proprietatilor materialelor sau la defecte si
insuficiente aparute ca urmare a nerespectarii regulilor si principiilor de utilizare si de intrefinere corecta a incalfamintei. Alegerea unui tip, a
unei mirimi si a unei litimi neadecvate, nu poate constitui un motiv de reclamatie.
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M E— " astits gomies dela sopal £ A |Antistatische Schuhe (Widerstandsbereich 100 k€2 bis 1000 MQ) FMVenin is sortlorina va gozlonan risko uygunlasdinimas: vacibdir. Miihafiza soviyyosi, markalanmasi: CE nisani ayagqabilann fordi
O S1 101, ooy e, . £ Widerstandsfihigkeit gogen unginstiges Umfeld mihafiz il> bagh Nizamnamanin (Al) 2016/425 talablarina cavab vermasi demakdir, Istifada maqsadiz Mahsul fardi qoruyucu vasitalarin It
1 Avo pépos avdexud o omcomm Ky, s2 02 AN Zascita gleznja AN [Zastita za skocni zglob 2 asasinda tomin olunur, onun da asas funksiyas nazarda tutuldugu is yerlori va orazilorinda badbaxt hadiso bas verdiyi halda
Tov vepow (WPA) R dpornost na rez R tpomost na sefenje @ H fIsolierung der Schuhunterseite gegen Hitze ayaglari xasaratdon gorumaqdir. Har bir istifade magsadi iigiin ayaqqabilarin uygun névlori vardir. Magsad istifada olunan materialin novii,
Onog $21 02, plus S3 (etaiuxd éveto thmov P) 1 | O3 (petadduasd évieto tomov P) i - - - 5 | lsolicrung der gegen Kilte dizaymi, totbiqi vo ona Xidmot metodudur. Ayaqqabt segarkon, ayaqqabilar hansi moqsada itifada etdiyinizo omin olmag vacibdir. EN 1SO
. Toha aviexmivii o& Suizprion avi Thro S3L () peTakhixG évleto omov | O3L () peTakhind évero Tomoy B¢ dpornost proti obrabi konice (Scuff cap) sC tpornost zastitnog vrha cipele na abrazije (Scuff cap) s - a0 20345:2022, EN 1SO :2022/A1:2024 gostorir ki, i mn burun hissasinin tohlikasizlik Grtiyi an az 200] zarbayo
Toha pe orédio PL) ] 3 (4 petakhind évdeto | PL) ) O3S (un petakhid évdeto SR dpornost na zdrs na keramicnih talnih ploscicah z glicerinom SR tpornost na klizanje na keramickim podnim ploticama sa glicerinom £ m (mind. 20) va an az 15 kN silmaya doziimliidiir. Tovsiya olunan pesalar: tikinti sonayesi, metal sonayesi, bazi kand tasarriifati islori va 5. EN ISO
5 Timov PS) ﬂ. 8 - - i - . S WR [Wasserabweisend 20347:2022, EN IS0 20347:2022/A1:2024 is ayaqqabilarina isaro edir. Bu ayaqqabi isloyorkon ayaglarin hossashigim qoruyub saxlamagla
Onwg SB 1 OB, ou PA dpornost na prodiranje in absorpeijo vode ™ [weA' [Otpornost na prodiranje i apsorpeiju vode M — inin normal is soraitinda mexaniki tohliikolara (tasir vo ya sixilma) moruz qalmadig yerlorda istifada figiin nozordo tutulmusdur,
Khewoti) meptoyi épvag - [HRO dpornost proti kontaktni toploti HRO tpornost na kontaktnu toplotu senschutz lunan pesolor: kand tosarriifati, yiingiil sanaye, emalatxanalar, tamir, logistika, nagliyyat va s. Ayaqqabi sart rongli piktogramla tachiz
" | Aveotanan () S4 04 = o Iomost na kuriin olia - olia i oalkovodik s o [T —— laN [Knochelschutz cdlllmsdus‘» "ESD" asafidaki standartlara uygund 61340-4-3 - Xiisusi totbiqetmolar fgiin elektrostatikaya aid standart test fisullari -
evépyeinc o mepioy e grépvac (E) 2 pornost na kurilna olja - olja In oghjikovodike g F tpornost na loZ ulja - ulja i ugljovodonike R Ayaqqabr. EN 61340-5-1 - Elektrostatika - Elektron cihazlarmn elektrostatik tasirlordan qorunmast. - Umumi talablar. "ESD" ayagqabilari ESD
Onwg 4 1 04, v S5 (evaiiawd Evlero womou P) | OF (reraiind évdoro omon P 7 LG stati na lestvi LG tajanje na merdevinama - - simageis ligin bir nonada bir dofa yoxlanilmalidr.
" Eoha aviexni oz Suizpnon avi thro SSL () peTakhixd éveto omoy | OSL () peTakhixd évbeto Tomoy * Izbrati je treba eno od treh moznosti * Treba izabrati jednu od tri mogucnosti sC Widerstandsfihigkeit der Schuzkappe gegen Abrieb ("Scuff Cap") ml1 iy \vaqqabr sirf yuxanda g(l\slanlsr: ;suf:d; mlaqssdms uygun olaraq 1s||fada edns bilar I ayaqqabist zodolonarso
% i A A . _ _ — _ | _ — _ _ _ _ ‘material an artiq catlamg, althi khnalmis va ya
Toha pe oyidto PL) | S58 (rﬂ ::f;s‘;\'m évbeto | PL) R 055&:2 or:)‘;‘;h)k‘m évbeto Prepustnost in absorpeija vode (WPA, 52, 53, 3L, §35) se nanasa samo na zgomje materiale in ne zagotavlja popolne vodotesnosti Prodiranje i apsorpeija vode (WPA, S2, S3, S3L, S3S), tice se samo gornjih materijala i ne garantuje potpunu cele cipele, SR ! ! ﬂ“f_ mit Glyzerin Vo 5.) milhafiza saviyyasi azalir vo mohsul yuxanda qeyd edilmis hiiqugi va texniki n.zam,.amb,a sason |5||f3(|3y3 yararsiz olur. EN 1SO
Onog 527,02, oov celotnega Cevlja —~ Hibridna obuéa oznacena je sa . SBH™ [Widerstandsfihigkeit gegen das Eindringen und Absorbieren von Wass 20347 (EN ISO 20345) standartinin asas toloblarina alava olaraq, ayagqabilara digar talablor da tatbig edil bilar. Ayaqqabilarin konkret
1 Aviog 670 vep6 00 Thip . (WR) S6 06 Hibridna obutev je oznatena s, SBH . & HRO [Widerstandsfahigkeit gegen Kontaktwérme istifadosi ilo alagoli ola bilocok alava taloblor simvol va/va ya kategoriyalarla geyd edilmisdir (cadvalo baxim). Kateqoriyalar asas va alava
L = C [KATEGORIJA RADNE 1 ZASTITNE OBUCE 2 : taloblar da daxil olmagl is yayilmis birlasmalori gostarir.
Orowg 537,03, oov ST (etaiaxo évOeto throv P) 1| O7 (petaidaro evleto throv P) 1 [KATEGORIJA DELOVNE IN ZASCITNE OBUTVE _ _ 2 Fo Widerstandsfihigkeit gegen Heizol - Ole und Kohlenwasserstoffe loblor do daxl olmadla, an gens yaytimiy birlosmalart gostorir
1 Avioyi 610 vepd Tov mhiipovg vrodipatog (WR) STL () petardaxd évieto Tomov 6 évBETo TO Razred | Zahteve Kategorija po EN 1SO 20345 Kategorija po EN 1SO 20347 Razred Zahtevi Kategorija prema EN 1SO 20345 | Kategorija prema EN ISO 20347 7 " - - Pm—
PL) 0 S7S () pecadbasd év0eto | PL) 7 OTS (un petaidaxtd évieto Vamostna obutev (SB) Delovna obutev (OB) Zastitna obuéa (SB) Radna obuca (OB) LG [Halt auf Leiter ISAN PLAVO TOLOBLOR/XUSUSIYYOTLOR
Timov PS) imov P! Talill | SBaliOB Osnovne varnostne zahteve Lili 11 SBIili OB Osnovni i zahtevi *Eine von drei Optionen muss ausgewahlt werden o Al desilmoya davambidie Gmin. 1100N) ~ meal i1k, G4 5mm oIl i uela alato smaqdan Kesiilmisdir
Kamyopia I: Yrodnpata karaoxevaciéva ard Séppa kot (ko vhixd, pe euipeon T vrodipata and Kaovtcodk i mokupepi. Kot SBali OB, plus Kao SBili OB, plus ‘Wasserdurchlissigkeit und Wasserabsorption (WPA, S2, S3, S3L, S38) gilt nur fur das Obermaterial und garantiert keine L(a)
Kamyopia II: Yrodijuara ané mokvuepés (3. akipas oyuaniopiva) ovpmepiappavopévey and kaovtovk (3nk. mhijpwg 1 Zaprto podrogje pete s1 o1 1 Zatvoreno podrutje pete s1 o1 s gesamten Schuhs, L@ |Althg desilmaya davamlidir (min. 1100N) - qeyri-metal iglik, @4.5mm 6lgiilii iti uclu alatla sinaqdan isdir PL(a)
Antistaticna (A) Antistaticka (A) <ind mit "SBH" Iltha degilmays davamiid — = o -
— ¢ . " . . o &1 desilmaya davamlidir (min. 1100N) — qeyri-metal iglik, @3mm 6l¢iili iti uelu alatla sinaqdan kegirilmisdir
Buoukn araimon yia avioy oty oAo0non ot Kepaptk TAuKidiu pe AvpuAODEIKS VETpIO (SLS Yopis avpporo. Absorpeija energije v predelu pete (E) Apsorpeija energije u podrugju pete (E) s bl
TIpocbem anaimon 71 avtoy) omy okicnen o kepupikd Thaxidu pe yhokepiv - oopporo Kot S1 ali O1, plus Kao S1ili OL, plus o ; [KATEGORIEN VON ARBEITS- UND SICHERHEITSSCHUHEN (Elekurik xiisusiyyotlor
Gy o vRodita Sev vy shepglei s pog Ty aveor) oy ohiofon (.. e nnumw(xm he angpéc, peTodhi Kopoui kAT), 1| Zgomii del odporen na prodiranje in absorpcijo s2 02 1 Gomiji deo otporan na probijanje i apsorpeiju vode s2 02 Kiawe | Anforderangen Kategorie gemil ENTS0 20345 | Kategorie gemif ENTSO ! yyotlor _
gépou m oijaver "0 vode (WPA) (WPA) S ehermaitssciube (SE) freve Qismon kegirici ayaggabt (maks. migavimat 100k2)
Zuveipnon:TIp Kot petim pRon Tov VIoSIET0S EAE7ETE TapaKUA, 7.7, T0 KAEOIO Kol TV IKEPIOTITCL TV TEAUGTOS — ATOPPIYTE T Kot S2ali 02, plus 3 (kovinski vlozek tipa P) oz. 03 (kovinski viozek tipa P) ali Kao S2li 02, plus S3 (metalni umetak tipa P) ili 03 (metalni umetak tipa P) ili s S » . — .
. sl Yiozex i . 1ok vlozd . " . : " v " (0B) A |Antistatik ayagqabr (miiqavimat diapazonu 100kQ-dan 1000MQ-a gadar)
Kateotpappiéva vrodiuata. Yrodijuuta and erevdvpiva, Pepvikoutve Sépuata: MOVEE: 1005 POROVS e O CUTODVL, GTEVGOTE Kat 1 Podplat, odporen na predrtje, glede na vrsto S3L (nekovinski viozek tipa PL) ali | O3L (nekovinski viozek tipa PL) ali 1 Don otporan na probijanje po tipu S3L (nemetalni umetak tipa PL) ili | O3L (nemetalni umetak tipa PL) ili Toder 1T | SB oder OB 5 . -
éva uyymuo npom 10TV TEpUROINON Kl TOV EUTOTIONS Tov 1ve VAIKO. Y0diljata and Séppa KuoToP! ket Profiliran podplat 38 (nekovinski viozek tipa PS) 038 (nekovinski vlozek tipa PS) Don sa dezenom $38 (nemetalni umetak tipa PS) | 038 (nemetalni umetak tipa PS) Wie SB oder OB, pits g Plverissiz miihita garsi miigavimat
) a . plus g
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70té va Amaivoveau! Antistaticna (A) s Antistaticka (A) ntistatisch (A) E 2 [ arici altliq asagt qarst izolyasiyast
Kafupiots o vrorowre vrodfpata pe vepd, éva fimo aroppuraveikd Kat ot pokax ovproa. Tloté v gpnotponotite ovoies omog Absorpcija energije v predelu pete (E) Apsorpeija energije u podrugju pete (E) ch ST oder m 1\:: E) 2 g [Daban hissasinin enerji hopdurmasi (min. 20J)
owomvebpe, Stedwtid, Beviivi 1 GAAES xpiké ovoics. Metd m agaipeon tou Kot S4 ali 04, plus S5 (kovinski viozek tipa P) ali 05 (vrsta kovinskega viozka P) ali Kao S4 ili 04, plus. S5 (metalni umetak tipa P) ili 05 (metalni umetak tipa P) ili 1 o ;. o i 2 o2 VR [Suya davamiiliq
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11| Podplat, odporen na predrje, glede na vrsto
Profiliran podplat

S5L (nekovinski viozek tipa PL) ali | OSL (nekovinski vlozek tipa PL) ali
$58 (nekovinski vlozek tipa PS) 058 (nekovinski vlozek tipa PS)

1 Don otporan na probijanje po tipu
Don sa dezenom

S5L (nemetalni umetak tipa PL) ili | O5SL (nemetalni umetak tipa PL) ili
$58 (nemetalni umetak tipa PS) | 0SS (nemetalni umetak tipa PS)

Kot $2 ali 02, plus

Odpornost kompletne obutve proti vodi (WR) S6 06

Kao S2li 02, plus.

Otpornost kompletne obuce na vodu (WR) S6 06

Kot 3 ali O3, plus
1| Odpomost kompletne abutve proti vodi (WR)

7 (vrsta kovinskega viozka P) ali
STL (nekovinski tip viozka PL) ali
S7S (nekovinski tip vlozka PS)

07 (vrsta kovinskega viozka P) ali
O7L (nekovinski tip vlozka PL) ali
O7S (nckovinski tip viozka PS)

Kao S3ili O3, plus.
1 Otpornost kompletne obuce na vodu (WR)

7 (metalni umetak tipa P) ili 07 (metalni umetak tipa P) ili
S7L (nemetalni umetak tipa PL) ili | O7L (nemetalni umetak tipa PL) ili
S7S (nemetalni umetak tipa PS) | Q7S (nemetalni umetak tipa PS)

Razred I: Obutev izdelana iz usnja in drugih materialov, razen obutve iz gume ali polimerov.
Razred II: Popolnoma polimerna obutev (t. v celoti oblikovana). vkljutno z vso gumo (tj. v celoti

Razred I: Obuéa napravljena od koze i drugih materijala, osim obuce kompletno od gume ili polimera.
Klasa I1: Obuéa potpuno od polimera (1. potpuno oblikovana) ukljucujuéi potpuno od gume (tj. potpuno vulkanizovana.

Osnovna zahteva za protizdrsnost keramicnih ploscic z natrijevim lavrilsulfatom (SLS) — brez simbola.
Dodatna zahteva glede odpomost in protizdrsnost na keramicnih ploicah z glicerolom - simbol SR
Ce obmcv ni lede drsnosti (npr. posebna obutev s konicami, kovinskimi &epki itd.), je oznatena z oznako

Osnovni zahtev za otpomost na Klizanje na keramickim ploticama natrijum lauril sulfatom (SLS) - bez simbola.
Dodatni zahtev za otpornost na klizanje na keramickim plogicama sa glicerolom - simbol

s
Ukoliko obuéa nije ispitana na otpornost na klizanje (npr. specijalna obuéa sa Siljcima, metalnim zakovicama i sL). oznatena je sa .0

Po uporabi prosim preverite zapenjanje in neposkodovanost podplata — ne uporabliate poskodovane obutve, Obutey iz

Y npspojnyict NG Kutd m duipreta e zpiors. TlokAof apiyovess imopoby va m Budprerc (o, 6nog 0 U
70 kP00, 1) CEGTN, T0 VEPO, TO @hdiTt Kan MG 6 TEITTOOT) GIUIS TOV HEPOY AOQEALIIS TV VIOBTATV 1) TG GOAIS | TOV ETAVE HEPOVE,
FpnoHHoTONoTE £va véo Cevydp

Hposiomoinon: T umsmmm ™ wpénet va tporomotodvTaL,

yronon wyde na @ 1 @ aveifeon pe o GupPGAmo ayopumGMGiag, Ty, ) Cevyapt voBiaToS,
xS, o cov vnobfjuen, e H eyyinn Sev et s i ks sy ioniay oy wodnjbzin, 00 qovv mpoKbyer oy
Topein T0v 1povow A3y phopis  puatkiig aAAayii TV 0Tty Tov VAIKOD, i i g m
HE TOVS KAVOVES Ket TIG Gy TG KAVOVIKTS ZprioTc Kat TIY TEpoinon Tov unu&]pu‘mw To uk(ltuMnAu smheypévo uﬁug,'ﬂ) péyefog xa to
HT0S 0V VROSINGTOSBEY JROpEi va anoTERETE ASYO 110 NETYEVETEPN BlaHaprUpict.
AmGppuyn): Giygmva e TV 105000 vojoledic.
Avtoyi oy obioton: Inusiiote, 6t 0 Badjios aveiohodnuikiic apostasias kadopiCerar ar Tov Timo oY VROSTHATOY, ToV TOTO TG

veéslojnega, lakiranega usnja: umazanijo sperite s blago milnico, obrisite do suhega in uporabite brezbarvno sredstvo za obdelavo in
impregnacijo zgomjega materiala. Usnjena in tekstilna obutev: odstranite umazanijo z gumijasto krtago in izdelki namenjenimi za viaknasto
usnje, in tekstil. Pomembno je, da krzno obdelate 7 ustrezno impregnacijo v razprsilu, ki povega vodoodpomost. Teh materialoy nikoli ne
‘mazite s kremo!

Ostalo obutev istite  vodo, blagim Eistilnim sredstvom in mehko S¢etko. Nikoli ne uporabljajte snovi kot so: alkohol, razredéila, bencin ali
druge kemicne snovi. Sezuto obutey shranjujte na suhem mestu, pri sobni temperaturi. V' usnjeno obutev zaprtega tipa redno vstavljajte
napenjalce, da obutev zadr svojo obliko. V kolikor je prislo do prodora vode v obutev, jo susite postopoma pri temperaturi, ki ne presega
30 °C. Temperature nad 50 °C skodujejo obutvi, zato je ne susite na toplem viru ali v njegovi neposredni blizini. Pred susenjem vstavite
napenjalce oz. obutev napolnite s Easopisnim papirjem ter v éasu susenja vlazen papir vetkrat zamenjajte z novim. Pred prvo uporabo obutev
impregnitaje in negujte 2 ustreznimi sredstvi, nato redno zustrezo ren, i e 23t nnecjen.

je in transport: V ovitku, v Gistem ali suhem ter dobro p okolju, brez
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plesnimi, oz. drugimi dejavniki, ki omejujejo stopnjo zascite. Obutev nikoli ne shranjujte pod tezkimi predmeti ali v oz omis predmeti
Za transport uporabljajte primemo zaiitno embalaZo, npr. originalno Skatlo. Ob obicajnem shranjevanju (temperatura in relativna viaznost) je
1ok uporabnosti obicajno 4 leta)
NoSenje obutve, rok uporabe: Obutev je bila izdelana iz materialov vihunske kakovosti, vendar zaradi pogojev na delovistu in obrabe se
s¢asoma doloceni vamostni elementi obutve postopoma izgubijo. Proizvajalec med uporabo ne more predvideti roka uporabnosti. Stevilni
dejavniki lahko vplivajo na rok uporabnosti, kot so UV-sevanje, mraz vrotina, voda, sol itd. V primeru poskodbe vamostnih delov Zevljev ali
podplata ali zgomjega dela uporabite nov par.
Opozorilo: Obutve se ne sme spreminjati.
Garancija: Garancija velja za proizvodne napake oziroma napake nastale iz neskladja kupoprodajne pogodbe. Garancija ne velja za
spremembe obutve, ki so nastale pri obicajni obrabi, oz. zaradi obrablienosti oz. naravne spremembe lastnosti materiala, ali napake in
primanjkljaje nastale zaradi neupostevanja pravil in nagel pravilne uporabe in negovanje obutve. Neprimemo izbrana vrsta, velikost, Sirina ali
oblika Cevjaniso varok za kasnejo reklamacio.

je: v skladu z veljavno zakonodaj
Odpornos( proti spodrsav:n]\l Upostevajte, da je stopnja zascite pred zd o od Tste. in umazanije. Vasa
obutev vas ne more za ziroma bo zaCita bistveno zmanjSana v primeru zdrsa zaradi zelo ~pnlzke “alne oblnge (na primer onesnazenje z
jedilnim ali mincralnim olJcm itd) V takih okoliscinah je pogosto edina resitev bodisi prepreciti kontaminacijo bodisi takoj odstraniti
‘Tudi hoja na prostem po tezkem ali blatnem terenu lahko zamasi tekalno plast Gevlja z razliénimi ostanki, kot sta blato ali
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TO EN 50321-1:2018.
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gramoz. Umazanija, ki se je nabrala v vzoreu podplata, obraba, poskodbe, degradacija zaradi nekaterih okoljskih onesnaZevalcey ali
prekoratitev Zivljenjske dobe lahko pomembno vplivajo na odpornost proti zdrsu.

Odpornost proti preboju: Ce je evelj opremljen z vlozkom proti predrtju, upostevaite, da je bila odpornost &evlja proti predtju izmerjena v
laboratoriju s standardiziranimi konicami in silami. Zeblji manjsih premerov in vegje statiéne ali dinamicne obremenitve povecajo tveganje
predrtja. V taknih okoliséinah je treba razmisliti o dodatnih previdnostnih ukrepih. Trenutno so v obutvi na voljo trije splosni tipi viozkov.
odpomih proti penetraciji. Gre 7a vrste iz kovinskih in nekovinskih materialov, ki jih je treba izbrati na podlagi ocene tveganja, povezanega
delom. Vse vrste zagotavljajo zastito pred nevarnostjo predrija, vendar ima vsaka razlicne dodatne prednosti ali slabosti, vkljuéno s temi:

« Kovinski tip (npr. S1P, $3): Manj je pod vplivom oblike ostrega predmeta/nevamosti (npr. premera, geometrije, ostrinc). vendar morda ne

pokriva celotnega spodnjega dela stopala zaradi tehnik izdelave Cevliev.

i tip (PS ali PL ali kategorija, npr. SIPS, S3L): Lahko je lazji, proznejsi in zagotavlja ve&jo pokritost, vendar se odpomost
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proti vbodom lahko bolj razlikuje glede na obliko ostrega predmeta/nevamosti (j. premer, geometrija ostrega predmeta). Glede na
zagotovljeno zasito sta na voljo dve vrsti. Tip PS nudi primemejSo zastito pred predmeti manjiega premera kot tip PL.

ELEKTRICNE LASTNOSTI - NE VELJA ZA ELEKTRICNO IZOLIRANO OBUTEV V SKLADU Z EN 50321-1:2018.
OPOZORILO K ANTISTATICNI OBUTVI
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obutev jte tam, kier Zelite zmanjati akumuliranje staticne elektrike tako da se odvede v zemljo in izkljuci nevarnost
samovZiga npr. vnetljivih snovi in hlapov v kolikor ni popolnoma izkljucena nevamost poskodb na delovnih mestih zaradi elekiriénega toka v
elektri¢ni napravi pod napetostjo. Antistatiéni &evlji ustvarjajo upor med nogo in tlemi, vendar morda ne nudijo popolne zaitite. Antistaticna
obutev ni primema za delo na elektricnih intalacijah pod napetostjo. Elektriéni upor antistatiéne obutve se lahko znatno spremeni zaradi

upogibanja, umazanije ali vlage. Ta obutev morda ne bo opravljala predvidene funkeije, &e Eevlje nosite v viaznem okolju. Obutev I. razreda

Iahko vpija vlago in nato v viaznem ali mokrem okolju postane elekiricno prevodna. Obutev IL. razreda je odporna na vlago in mokro in jo je

treba uporabliati, &e obstaja nevarnost taksnih pogojev.

V kolikor obutev uporabljate v pogojih. pri katerih prihaja do onesnazenja podplata, pregledujte antistaticno prevodnost obutve vedno, kadar

vstopate v prostor, jer obstaja nevamost elektricnega udara.

Tam, kjer se uporablja antistatiéna obutev, mora biti upor podlage taken, da zasgita, ki jo obutev ponuja, ostane nespremenjena. Priporocliiva

je uporaba antistatiénih nogavic.

Zato je treba zagotoviti, da je obutev uporabnika v kombinaciji z okoljem sposobna opravljati zahtevano funkeijo odvajanja elektrostaticnega

naboja in da zagotavlja zaito skozi celotno Zivljenjsko dobo. Priporocljivo je uvesti lastno merjene clekiricnega upora in ga pogosto izvajati

v rednih casovnih presledkih.

OPOZORILO ZA DELNO PREVODNE CEVLJE

Delno elekiriéno prevodno obutev je treba uporabliati tam, kjer je treba v najkrajsem moZnem Sasu zmanjSati elektrostatiéni naboj, na primer

pri rokovanju z eksplozivnimi snovmi. Delno elektri¢no prevodne obutve ne smete uporabljati, razen ée je popolnoma izkljugena nevamost
udara zaradi ali delov pod izmenicno ali enosmerno napetostjo. Da bi zagotovili delno prevodnost obutve, je za
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pepus aydyya vrodiuaTe, 1

NAPOTKI ZA UPORABNIKA — serija obutve N]
Natanéno preberite ta navodila. Pred uporabo obutev dobro preizkusite. Neprimerno izbrana vrsta, velikost, Sirina ali oblika Gevlja niso vzrok
7a kasnejio reklamacijo.
- Obutev uporabljajte v okolju in v skladu z namenom, za katerega je predvidena.
- Obutev obuvajte z Zlico za obuvanje, pred obuvanjem si odveZite vezalke, da ne polomite petnega dela obutve.
- Obutev pogosto menjavajte, predvsem ob dezevnem vremenu ali mocnejSem znojenju nog,
Obutev varujte:

pred mehanskimi poskodbami

pred zmogenjem, Ce je obutev izdelana iz katerekoli vrste usnja, & nima posebne nepremodljive obdelave,

pred stikom s kemikalijami (¢ ni testirana na odpornost na kemikalije), koncentriranimi detergent, topili itd.
Pomembno opozorilo: izbira pravilne obutve je odvisna od predvidenih nevamosti, ki so tipicne za Vase delovno okolje ter od zahtevane
stopnje zaséite. Za to izbiro je odgovoren delodajalec, ki je pred uporabo dolzan doloiti in izbrati pravo vrsto obutve. Pomembno je, da je
izbrana obutev primerna zahtevani zasciti in okolju, v katerem se uporablja. Ce okolje uporabe ni znano, je zelo pomembno, da se prodajalec
in kupec posvetujeta in zagotovita, da gre za pravo obutev, &e je to sploh mogoce. Delovnim razmeram in pricakovanemu tveganju je treba
prilagoditi tudi oblatila in drugo OZO. Stopnja zaite, oznaka:Oznaka CE pomen, da ta obutev spolnjuje zahteve Uredbe (EU) &t. 2016/425
v zvezi z osebno zastito. Namen uporabe: Izdelek sodi v I kategorijo sredstev osebne zasite pri delu, katerih osnovna funkeije ja zastita
nog pred poskodbami, do katerih lahko pride v tistih delovnih podrogjih, za katere je namenjen. Na namen uporabe vpliva izbira uporabljenega
‘materiala, konstrukcije, izvedbe in natin vzdrzevanja obutve. Pri izbiri obutve premislite v kakSen namen boste obutev uporabljali. EN 1SO
20345:2022, EN 1SO 20345:2022/A1:2024 pomeni zastitno obutev z zascitno kapico, ki je odporna na udaree najmanj 200 J in stiskanje
najmanj 15 kN. Priporogeni poklici: tam, kjer obstaja nevamost predmetov padajocih na nogo. Gradbenistvo, kovinska industrija, nekatera
kmetijska dela ipd. EN 1SO 20347:2022, EN ISO 20347:2022/A1:2024 oznaduje delovno obutev. Obutev je namenjena za uporabo tam, kjer
wporabnik ni izpostavljen mehanski nevamosti (tréenju ali pritisku), v navadnih delovnih razmerah ob socasni ohranitvi obéutljivosti stopala
med opravljanjem dela. Priporoceni poklici: kmetjstvo, lahka industrja, servisi, vzdrzevalna dela, logistika, promet, ipd. - Ce je obutev
opremljena z rumenim ustreza sledetim 61340-4-3 - Elekirostatika- standardna poskusna
metoda za specificno uporabo — obutev. EN 61340-5-1 - - zastita delov pred pojavi. Splosne
zahteve. ESD™ obutev mora biti pred vsako izmeno pregledana na ESD testerju. Opozorilo za uporabnika: obutev lahko uporabljate
izkljuno v skladu z namenom uporabe, ki je opisan zgoraj. Pri poskodbah obutve (odrgnina, pretirano tanjSanje materiala, razpoke, obraba ali
deformacija podplata, obrabljenost Sivov itd.) se zmanjSuje zasGitna funkeija izdelka, ki tako stasoma postane neustrezen za uporabo v smislu
2goraj navedenih pravnih in tehnicnih predpisov. Razen osnovnih zahtev standardov EN 1SO 20347 ali EN ISO 20345 so lahko na obutev
predpisane Se druge zahteve. Te dodatne zahteve v zvezi s konkretno uporabo obutve so oznaene s simboli in/ali s kategorijami (glej abelo).
“Te kategorije pomenijo ki vsebujej . kot tudi dodatne zahteve.

siMBOL [DODATNE ZAHTEVE/ZNACILNOSTI
P IPodplat, odporen na predrtje (min. 1100 N) - kovinski vlozek, preizkusen s konico 0 4,5 mm
PLe odplat, odporen na predrije (min. 1100 N) - nekovinski viozek, preizkusen s konico @ 4,5 mm
s [Podplat, odporen na predrije (min. 1100 N) - nekovinski viozek, preizkusen s konico O 3mm
[Elektricne lastnosti
I [Delno prevodna obutey (najvecii upor 100 k&)

ol [Antistatiena obutev (razpon upornosi od 100 k€2 do 1000 MQ)

% dpornost na neugodna okolja

; HI zolacija spodnjega dela Gevlja proti toploti

] zolacija spodnjega dela Cevlja proti mrazu

§ E Absorpeiia energije v predelu pete (min. 20 J)

R [Odporna proti vodi

novo obutev dolozena meja elektricnega upora 100 k€.

Med uporabo se lahko clektriéni upor cevljev iz prevodnega materiala mocno spremeni zaradi upogibanja in kontaminacije, zato je treba
zagotoviti, da izdelek izpolnjuje zahtevano funkeijo odvajanja elektrostatiénega naboja skozi celotno Zivljenjsko dobo. Zato je priporociivo,
dauporabnik. kjer je to potrebno, izvede lastno testiranje elektricnega upora in ga izvaja v rednih intervalih. Ta meritev in drugi spodaj navedeni
testi bi morali postati redni del programa preprecevanja poskodb pri delu.

Ce se obutey uporablja v pogojih, kjer je material podplata kontaminiran s snovmi, ki lahko povegajo elektriéni upor obutve, morajo uporabni
vedno preveriti elektricne lastnosti obutve, preden vstopijo v nevamo obmogje.

Priporodjiva je uporaba nogavic, ki odvajajo elektriéni naboj. Tam, kier se uporablja delno prevodna obutev, mora biti upor podlage takien,
da zatita, ki jo obutev ponuja, ostane nespremenjena.

Pri uporabi se med notranjim podplatom in stopalom ne sme nahajati nobeno izolacijsko sredstvo. V primeru, da je kakr3enkoli notranji viozek
. podloZeni vloZek, nogavice) namesten med uporabnikov napenjalni vlozek, je treba preskusiti elekiriéne lastnosti kombinacije
cevelj/vlozek.

Podloga za vlozke: Ce je zasitna obutev opremljena z viozkom, je bilo testiranje (ergonomskih in zastitnih lastnosti) opravljeno s tem
vlozkom, ki je bil vstavljen v obutev. Obutev lahko uporabliate samo s tem vlozkom. Vlozek se lahko zamenja samo s primerljivim viozkom
proizvajalca originalne obutve ali proizvajalca vlozkov, ki bo v celoti ustrezal lastnostim standarda s prevzeto vamostno (delovno) obutvijo.
Za Gevlje, dobavljene brez vlozka, je bilo testiranje opravljeno brez tega vlozka. Uporabliajo se lahko le vlozki, ki v kombinaciji s to varnostno
(delovno) obutvijo ustrezajo lastnostim ustreznega standarda,

SR — UPUTSTVA ZA KORISNIKE - serija obuée: ISLAND.

Pazm\'o procitajte ovo uputstvo. Preporucljivo je obuu dobro isprobati pre upotrebe. Neprimereno izabrani tip obuce, neispravna velicina,
blik abuce nece biti razlog za kasniju reklamaciju.
2 Dbt korisite samo u odgovarajucoj sredini i uslovima prema nameni obuce.
- Obuéu obuvajte pomocu kasike za cipele, pre obuvanja razveZite i olabavite pertle kako ne bi doslo o osteéenja petnog dela obuce.
- Obuu Sesto menjajte, a posebno u kiSovito vreme ili kod poveanog znojenja nogu.
- Obucu ititite:
- od mehanickih otecenja, a posebno od ostecenja usled dodira sa oStrim ili tvrdim predmetima,

da ne dode do mocenja ako je obuca napravljena od bilo koje vrste koze, ako nema specijalnu nepromotivu obradu,

od kontakta sa hemikalijama, (ukoliko nije ispitana na otpomost od hemikalija), od koncentrisanih deterdzenata,
rastvaraca itd.
Vazno upozorenje: za pravilan izbor obuée u obzir treba uzeti moguce rizike i uslove u Vasoj radnoj sredini te trazeni stepen zastite. Za ovaj
izbor odgovoran je poslodavac, duzan je da pre upotrebe odredi i odabere pravi tip obuce. Vazno je da obuca odabrana za nosenje odgovara
zahtevanoj zastiti i sredini u kojoj se nosi. Ako sredina nosenja nije poznata, veoma je vazno da izmedu prodavea i kupea dode do konsultacije,
ukoliko je to moguce, da se izabere ispravna obuca. Radnim uslovima i otekivanom riziku takode treba da se prilagodi i Vasa odeca i druga
LZO. Stepen zaitite, oznatavanje obuce: Oznaka CE znati, da ova obuca zadovoljava uslove Odredbe (EU) 2016/425 u vezi sa licnom
zastitom. Namena proizvoda: Proizvod spada u I1. kategoriju opreme i sredstava za liénu zastitu na radu ija je osnovna funkeija zatita nogu
Korisnika od povreda koje mogu da budu uzrokovane prilikom nesreéa u radnoj sredini za koju je zatitna obuéa namenjena. Svaka vrsta obuce
je namenjena za drugu radnu sredinu. Namena odreduje vrstu materijala, konstrukcije, izrade i odrzavanja. Kod izbora obuce u obzir treba
uzeti svrhe za koje éete obucu koristiti. EN ISO 20345:2022, EN 1SO 20345:2022/A1:2024 znaci bezbednosna obuca sa zastitnom kapicom
otpornom na udarce najmanje 200 J i kompresija najmanje 15 kN. Preporucene profesije: tamo gde preti rizik od pada predmeta na nogu.
Gradevinarstvo, obrada metala, neki poljoprivredni radovi itd. EN ISO 20347:2022, EN ISO 20347:2022/A1:2024 znadi radna obuca. Ova
obuca je predvidena za koriséenje tamo gde korisnik nije izlozen mehanickom riziku (udaru ili gnjecenju) u uobicajenim radnim uslovima pri
istovremenom ofuvanju senzibiliteta stopala pri obavljanju rada. Preporufene profesije: poljoprivreda, laka industrija, servisi, radovi
odrzavanja, logistika, transport itd. Ako je obuca opremljena sa zutim ideogramom ESD*, ispunjava takode sledece standarde: EN 61340-4-
3 - Elektrostaticka energija - standardne metode za specificne aplikacije — obuca. EN 61340-5-1 - Elektrostaticka cnergija — zastita
elektronskih uredaja od elektrostatickih fenomena. Opsti zahtevi. JESD* obuca mora biti testirana u toku svake smene na testeru ESD.
Upozorenje za korisnike: Obuca sme da se koristi skljucivo za gore navedenu namenu. Ako je obuca ostecena abrazija, preterano sianjivanje
‘materijala, pucanje, habanje ili deformacija dona, parenje Savova, itd.) smanjuje se stepen zastite i proizvod nije odgovarajuéi u smislu gore
navedenih zakonskih i tehnickih propisa. Osim osnovnih zahteva standarda EN SO 20347 odnosno EN 1S 20345 obuca moze da podicze i
drugim zahtevima. Dodatni zahtevi vezano za konkretnu namenu ob ceni su simbolima jama (videti tabelu). Ove kategorije
oznadavaju najuobicajenije kombinacije koje obuhvataju osnovne kao i dodatne zahteve za obucu.

Odrzavanje: Pre i nakon upotrebe obuce proverite na primer zatvaranje obuce i neostecenost dona — nemojte koristiti ostecenu obucu. Obuca
od viseslojne lakirane koze: prljavitinu perite slabim rastvorom sapuna, obriite suvom krpom i koristite bezbojno sredstvo namenjeno za
obradu i impregnaciju gomjeg materijala. Obuéa od vlaknaste koze i tekstila: prijavitinu uklonite gumenom Getkom i proizvodima
‘namenjenim za kosu, kozu i tekstil. Vazno je da se krzno tretira odgovarajuéom impregnacijom u spreju &ime s poveéava otpornost na vodu.
Nikada ne spaljujte ove materijale!

Ostalu obucu istite vodom, blagim deterdzentom i mekanom cetkom. Nikada ne koristite supstance, kao $to su alkohol, razredivadi, benzin ili
bilo koje druge hemijske supstance. Obucu cuvajte na suvom mestu pri sobnoj temperaturi. U zatvorenu obucu, a poscbno koznu obucu, stavite
(nakon izuvanja) napinjace za cipele - radi ouvanja oblika obuée. Ako je doslo do prodora vode  obucu li je doslo do toga da je obuca unutra
mokra usled znojenja lagano je osusite na temperaturi do 30 °C. Temperature iznad 50 °C uzrokuju oStecenje obuce - zbog toga nemojte susiti

(WPA)

Wie 2 oder 02, plus
Durchrittsichere Sohle je nach Typ
Laufsohle mit Profil

S3 (Metalleinlage Typ P) oder
S3L (nicht-metallische Einlage
Typ PL) oder S38 (nicht-
metallische Einlage Typ PS)

03 ("Metalleinlage Typ P") oder
O3L (nicht-metallische Einlage
Typ PL) oder O3S (nicht-
metallische Einlage Typ PS)

‘Wie SB oder OB, plus
Geschlossener Fersenbercich
1 Antistatisch (A) S o4
En im ()

Wic 4 oder O4, plus.
Pannensichere Sohle je nach Typ
Laufsohle mit Profil

S5 (Metalleinlage Typ P) oder
S5L (nicht-metallische Finlage
Typ PL) oder S5 (nicht-
metallische Einlage Typ PS)

05 (Metallcinlage Typ P) oder
O5L (nicht-metallische Einlage
Typ PL) oder OSS (nicht-
metallische Einlage Typ PS)

Wie 2 oder 02, plus

(WR) des gesamten Schuhwerks S6 06

etatarsal siimiiklorin miihafizasi

IAN [Topugun miihafizosi

[CR [Kosikloro davamiilig
SC_ [Burun hissosi rtiyiiniin aginmast
SR [Siiriismoys davaml: — gliscrinli keramika désomado
U;‘se PA® [Suyun daxil olmast vo hopmasma davamlihq
_ RO stk o tomasa davambiig
= [FO_ |Vamacaq yaglanna davamiihq - yaglar v hidrokarbonlar

LG |Ladder grip
* Ugiindon biri segilmalidir

Wie S3 oder 03, plus
| Wasserbestindigkeit (WR) des gesamten
Schuhwerks

S7 (Metalleinlage Typ P) oder | O7 (Metallcinlage Typ P) oder
S7L (nicht-metallische Einlage O7L (nicht-metallische Einlage
Typ PL) oder S7S (nicht- Typ PL) oder O7S (nicht-
metallische Einlage Typ PS) metallische Einlage Typ PS)

Klasse I: Schuhe aus Leder und anderen Materialien, mit Ausnahme von Schuhen aus Vollgummi oder Vollpolymer.
Kla~se 11: Schuhe aus Vollpolymer (d. h. im Ganzen geformt), Vollgummi (d. h. im Ganzen

obucu na izvorima grejana niti u njihovoj neposrednoj blizini. Pre susenja u obucu stavite napinjace, ili eventualno p novinskom
hartijom. Vaznu hardju nekoliko puta zamenite tokom suenja. Pre prve potrebe obucu impregnirajte i nanesitc odgovarajuca sredstva za
negu obuce, i zatim koristite kremu za cipele koja. zaove svihe. transport: U akovanju, u suvoj i dobro
provetrenoj prostoriji, bez viage, prljavitine, plesni odnosno drugih faktora koji smanjuju zatitnu funkeiju obuce. Nikada ne cuvajte obucu
ispod teskih predmeta li u kontaktu sa ostrim predmetima. Za transport koristite pogodnu zastitnu ambalazu, na primer originalnu kutiju. Kada
se uskladiti u normalnim uslovima (temperatura i relativna vlaznost) rok trajanja je obiéno 4 godine)

Nosenje obuée, Zivotni vek: Ove cipele napravljenc su od visokokvalitetnih materijala, ali zbog uslova na radnom mestu i habanja, neka od
zastitnih svojstava postepeno se gube. Proizvoda ne moze predvidati rok trajanja tokom upotrebe. Mnogo faktora moze uticati na rok trajanja,
kao §to su UV zragenje, hladnoca, toplotna, voda, so i drugo. U slucaju ostecenja zastitnih delova obuce, dona ili gomjeg dela, koristite novi

buca se ne sme menjati.

Garancija pokriva mane i nedostatke nastale u proizvodnje odnosno druge Einjenice koje su protivne kupoprodajnom ugovoru.

Garancija ne pokriva promene svojstava obuce nastale tokom upotrebe usled habanja ili prirodne promene svojstava materijal ne i

nedostatke nastale usled nepostovanja pravila i naela za ispravno koriscenje i negu obuce. Nepravilno odabrana vrsta, velicina i Sirina obuce

nisu razlog za reklamaciju proizvoda.

Likvidacija dotrajalog proizvoda: u skladu sa vazeéim pravnim propisima.

Otpornost na Klizanje: Imajte na umu, da stepen zastite od klizanja zavisi od vrste obuée, vrste podne obloge i zaprljanosti. Vasa obuca ne

‘moze da Vas zadtit ili ée zadtita biti bitno smanjena prilikom klizanja uzrokovanog na veoma klizavom podnu (na primer, kontaminacija uljem

za kuvanje ili mineralnim uljem i s1.). U takvim okolnostima jedino resenje jeste spreiti kontaminaciju ili da se prljavitina odmah ofisti.

Takode, hodanje na otvorenom po teskom ili blatnjavom terenu moze da zadepi dezen cipela raznim ostacima, kao 3to je blato ili Sljunak.

Prljavitina koja se nakupila u uzorku dona, habanje, oStecenje, degradacija usled nekih zagadenja iz Zivotne sredine ili prekoracenje roka

trajanja bitno mogu uticati na otpornost na klizanje.

Otpornost na probijanje: Ukoliko je cipela opremjena umetkom na probijanje, imajte na umu da je otpomost cipele na probijanje izmerena

u laboratoriji pomocu standardizovanih Siljaka i sila. Ekseri manjeg precnika i veca staticka ili dinamitka opterecenja povecavaju rizik od

probijanja. Pod takvim okolnostima treba uzeti u obzir druge preventivne mere predostroznosti. U sadasnje vieme u obuéi su na raspolaganju

i opita tipa umetka otporna na probijanje. To su tipovi od metala i ne metala, koji se moraju izabrati na osnovu procene rizika povezanih sa

radom. Svi ovi tipovi pruzaju zastitu od rizika od probijanja, ali svaki od njih ima razlicite dodatne prednosti ili nedostatke, ukljucujui sledece:

« Metalni tip (npr. SIP, $3): Manje je pod uticajem oblika otrog predmeta/opasnosti (npr. preénik, geometrija, ostrina), ali zbog tehnika
proizvodnje obuée mozda nece da pokrije Gitavi donji deo stopala.

« Nemetalni tip (PS ili PL ili kategorija npr. SIPS, S3L): Mogu biti laksi, fleksibilniji i pokrije veci predeo, ali otpomost na probijanje u
veéoj meri moZe da zavisi o obliku ostrog predmeta/opasnosti (t. precnik, geometrija, oStrina). § obzirom na obezbedivanu zastitu na
raspolaganu su dva tipa. Tip PS moZe da ponudi bolju zastitu od predmeta manjeg precnika, nego tip PL.

ELEKTRICNA SVOISTVA - NE ODNOSI SE NA ELEKTRICNO IZOLOVANU OBUCU PREMA EN 50321-1:2018.
UPOZORENJE VEZANO ZA ANTISTATICKU OBUCU

Antistaticka obuca treba da se koristi tamo gde se staticko je mora umanjiti ckih naboja. Time bi se
izbegao rizik od iskrenja, na primer, kod zapaljivih materija i para, odnosno ako rizik od elektriénog udara od elekiriéne opreme nije u
potpunosti iskljucen. Antistaticka obuca stvara otpor izmedu stopala i tla, ali mozda nece pruziti potpunu zatitu. Antistaticka obuca nije
prikladna za rad na elektricnim instalacijama pod naponom. Elektriéni otpor antistaticke obuce moZe se znagajno promeniti zbog savijanja,
prljavitine ili vlage. Ove cipele mozda nece obavljati svoju predvidenu funkeiju ako se nose u viaznom okruzenju. Obuéa prve klase moze

apsorbovati vlagu i postati viaZna u mokrim i viaznim uslovima. Obua Il Klase otporna je na vlagu i mokro i treba je koristiti ako postoji rizik

od takvih uslova.

Ako se obuca nosi u uslovima u kojima je materijal dona kontaminiran, korisnici bi uvek trebali da provere antistaticka svojstva obuce pre

ulaska u opasnu prostoriju

Tamo gde se koristi antistaticka obuca, otpomost poda mora biti takva da se zastitna funkcija obuce ne ponisti. Preporutuje se upotreba

antistatickih carapa.

Zbog toga je neophodno da se obezbedi, da obuéa korisnika u kombinaciji sa sredinom moze da ispuni potrebnu funkeiju rasprsivanja

elektrostatitkog naboja i da obezbedi st tokom svog veka trajanja. Preporutuje se uspostaviti sopstveno ispitivanje elekiricnog otpora i

&esto da se provodi u redovnim intervalim:

UPOZORENJE ZA DELIMICNG PROVODIVU OBUCU

Delimino lektriéno provodivu obucu trcba noittam deje potrebno minimiziat lektrostatici nabo u majktacem mogacem viemenu, na

primer ne sme da ko u potpunosti

nije iskljucen rizik od strujnog udara od elektriénih uredaja m sastavnih delova pod naizmenicnim ili istosmemim naponom. Da se obezbedi

delimiena provodivost obuée, za novu obuéu odredeno je ogranicenje elekiriénog otpora 100 k€.

“Tokom upotrebe clektricni otpor obuce napravljene od provodivog materijala bitho se moze promeniti savijanjem i kontaminacijom, zato je

potrebno obezbediti da proizvod ispunjava potrebnu funkeiju rasprsivana clektrostatickog naboja tokom Gitavog veka trajanja. Zato se

preporuuje, da tamo gde je potrebno, korisnik uvede liéno ispitivanje elektricnog otpora i da ga provodi u redovnim intervalima. Ovo merenjc

i druga dalje navedena ispitivanja trebala bi biti redovni deo programa prevencije udesa na radu.

Ako se obuca nosi pod uslovima u kojima je materijal dona kontaminovan supstancama koje mogu povecati clektriéni otpor obuée, korisnici

bi uvek trebali da provere elekiricna svojstva obuce pre nego udu u opasan prostor.

Preporucuje se nositi Garape koje rasprsuju elektricni naboj. Tamo gde se koristi delimi¢no provodna obuca, otpor poda treba da bude takav da

se zastitna funkeija cipele ne ponit.

“Tokom nosenja, ne bi trebalo da postoji izolacija izmedu zateznog umetka cipele i stopala korisnika. Ukoliko se bilo koji umetak stavi izmedu

zateznog umetka cipele (tj. podstavljeni umeci, carape), trebalo bi da se preispitaju elekiriéna svojstva kombinacije obuce/umetka.

Podstavljeni umeci: Kada je zastitna obuca opremliena unutrasnim umetkom (ergonomska i zastitna svojslvw) ispitivanie je izviieno sa

umetkom koji je unutar cipela. Obuca sme da se nosi samo sa takvim umetkom. Umetak moze da se zameni samo sa uporedivim umetkom
od strane originalne obuce ili cenim od strane umetaka koji potpuno ispunjava karakeristike

standarda sa predvidenom zastitnom (radnom) obucom. Za cipele isporucene bez unutrasnjeg umetka, ispitivanje je izvrseno bez tog umetka.

Mogu da se koriste samo unutrasnji umeci koji u kombinaciji sa ovom zastitnom (radnom) obuéom ispunjavaju svojstva relevantnog standarda.

DE STRUKTION FUR NUTZER - Schuhserie: ISLA
Lesen Sie diese Anleitung sorgfiltig. Probieren Sie die Schuhe vor deren Benutzung ordentlich. Eine unpassende Auswahl des Schuhtyps, eine
falsche Grofe, Breite oder Form des Schuhs konnen nicht als Griinde fir spitere Reklamationen anerkannt werden.
- Benutzen Sie di Schuhe fir dicjenigen Zwecke, zu denen sic bestimm sind.
- Zichen Sie die Schuhe mit Hilfe von an, mit

nicht bricht.

- Wechseln Sie die Schuhe hiufig, vor allem bei regnerischem Wetter oder bei erhdhter SchweiBneigung der Fiifie.
- Schiitzen Sic die Schuhe:  Vor mechanischer Beschidigung,

Vor Niisse, wenn das Schuhwerk aus Leder besteht, es sci denn, es ist speziell wasserdicht behandelt,

Vor Kontakt mit Chemikalien (falls nicht auf Cl gepriifi),

Reinigungsmitteln, Lésungsmitteln usw.
Wichtiger Hinweis: Dic Wahl der richtigen Schuhe sollte auf der Einschiitzung der Risiken in Ihrer Arbeitsumgebung und auf dem geforderten
Schutzniveau basieren. Fiir diese Auswahl ist der Arbeitgeber verantwortlich, er ist verpflichtet, noch vor der Benutzung den richtigen Schuhtyp
zu bestimmen und auszuwahlen. Es ist wichtig, dass das Schuhwerk fiir den Schutz und die Umgebung, in der es
‘getragen wird, geeignet ist. Wenn die Trageumgebung nicht bekannt ist,ist es sehr wichtig, dass eine Beratung zwischen Verkiufer und Kufer
durchgefiihrt wird, um sicherzustellen, dass, wenn moglich, das richtige Schuhwerk zur Verfligung gestellt wird. Auerdem miissen Sie Thre
Kleidung und andere PSA aufdle Albellshedmmngcn und das zu erwartende Risiko abstimmen.
CE bedeutet, dass diese Schuhe die Anforderungen der Verordnung (EU) 2016/425, weILhe
den personlichen Schutz bemm rfilen. Das Produkt £l untr die Kategoriell
Schutz der Fiie vor Verletzungen ist, die bei Unfillen in den Arbeitsbereichen eintreten kénnen, fiir die sie bestimmt sind. Fiir jeden
Verwendungszweck sollte eine andere Art von Schuhen verwendet werden. Die ZweckmiBigkeit bestimmt den Typ des benutzten Materials,
dic Konstruktion, die Ausfiihrung und die Art der Pflege. Bei der Auswahl der Schuhe muss darauf geachtet werden, fiir welchen Zweck Sie
die Schuhe benuizen michten. EN ISO 20345:2022, EN ISO 20345:2022/A1:2024 bezeichnet Sicherheitsschuhe mit einer
s‘merhe.mehenkappe. die einem Aufprall von mindestens 200 J und einer Druckbelastung von mindestens 15 kN mndmnen e

damit das Fersenteil der Schuhe

o dle von K (SLS) - kein Symbol.
Zusmzhchc mit Glycerin - Symbol SR
Wemn das Schubwerk nicht duf Rutschfestigkeit gepmﬁ ist (z. B. Spezialschuhe mit Spikes, Metallstollen usw.), wird es mit "0"

— sortieren Sie beschadigte Schuhe aus. Schuhwerk aus

Suyun daxil olmast vo hopmast (WPA. S2, §3, S3L, S3) yalniz {ist materiallara totbiq olunur vo ayaqqabinin bi
olmasina zomanat vermir.
Hibrid ayaqqabilar “SBH” ilo isarolonir.

li$ VO TOHLUKOSIZLIK AYAQQABILARI
Sinif Talablor

ovlikla suya davaml|

N KATEQORIYALARI

EN IS() 10345 asasan kateqoriya EN ISO 20347 asasan kateqoriya
ayagqabsi (SB) s ayaqqabisi (OB)
Osas tohliikosizlik talablori

Ivayall | SBvsya OB
SB va ya OB kimi, slava olaraq

trocken reiben und ein farbloses Produkt zur und i des O
Textilien: Schmutz mit einer Gummibiirste und Produkten fiir Veloursleder und Textilien entferen. Es ist wichtig, Veloursleder mit einer
geeigneten Sprithimprignierung zu behandeln, um die Wasserfestigkeit zu erhhen. Diese Materialien niemals eincremen! Andere Schuhe
reinigen Sie mit Wasser, schonenden Reinigungsmitteln und weichen Biirsten. Benutzen Sie niemals Stoffe wie Alkohol, Losungsmittel, Benzin
oder irgendwelche anderen chemischen Stoffe. Lagem Sie die Schuhe nach der Benutzung bei Zimmertemperatur an einem trockenen Ort. In
geschlossene Schuhe, vor allem Lederschuhe, gehoren nach der Benutzung Schuhspanner — sie erhalten die Form der Schuhe. Wenn es zum
Eintritt von Wasser in den Schuh kam, oder das Innenteil des Schuhs unter dem Einfluss des Schwitzen des FuBes feucht wird, trocknen Sic
diesen allméhlich, die Temperaturen, die 30°C nicht iibersteigen. Temperaturen iiber S0°C beschadigen die Schuhe, trocknen Sie diese daher
nicht auf einer Wirmequelle oder in deren unmittelbarer Nihe. Geben Sie die Schuhe vor dem Trocknen auf Schuhspanner, beziehungsweise
fiillen Sie die Schuhe mit Zeitungspapier aus und tauschen Sie wahrend des Trocknens das feuchte Papier mehrmals aus. Imprignieren Sie dic
Schuhe vor der ersten Benutzung nicht und behandeln Sie diese mit geeigneten Pflegemitteln, imprignieren Sie diese danach mit einer Creme,
die fiir diesen Zweck geeignet ist.
Lagerung, Transport: In Originalverpackung, in cincr sauberentrockenen und belafisten Umgcbung, ohne Kontaminierung durch
igh h weitere Faktoren, welche das Schutzniveau reduzieren. Lagern Sie die Schuhe
niemals. unier schwcrcn Gegenstiinden oder in Kontakt mit scharfen Gegenstinden. Benutzien Sie fiir den Transport cine gecignete

' Daban hissasi baglt st o1
Pflege: Kontrollieren Sie bitte dic Schuhe vor und nach der Benutzung, zum Beispiel das VerschlicBen und die Unverschrtheit der Schuhsohle Antistatik (A) N
‘mit einer milden abwaschen, Daban hissasinin enerji (E)
verwenden. Schuhe aus Veloursleder und S1vaya Ol kimi, alava olarag
1 Yuxari hissa suyun daxil olmasina va s2 02

hopmasina davamli (WPA)

S2 va ya 02 kimi, alava olara
Ayaqqabmnn althg desilmaya davamldir,
noviindon asil olarag

Ayaggabinin althg naxishdir

SB va ya OB kimi, alava olaraq

Daban hissasi bagl
1 Antistatik (A) s o4
Daban hissosinin enerii hopdurmast (E)
S4 va ya O4 kimi, alava olaraq
Ayaqqabint althg desilmaya davamldir,
indon asilt olarag

Ayaggabinin althg naxishdir

3 (P-ndv metal iglik) vo ya
S3L (P-ndv qeyri-metal iglik) vo ya
38 (PS-n6v qeyri-metal iclik)

03 (P-nbv metal iglik) va ya
3L (PL- név qeyri-metal iglik) vo ya
038 (PS- nbv qeyri-metal iglik)

Gy metal iglik) vo ya 05 (P-ndy metal iglik) vo ya
v qeyri-metal iclik) voya | OSL (PL-nbv geyri-metal iglik) va ya
58 (PS-nbv qeyri-metal iclik) 055 (PS-nov qeyri-metal iglik)

Schutzverpackung, zum Beispicl den Originalkarton. Bei Lagerung unter normalen Bedingungen (Temperatur und relative Luftfeuchtigkeit) 2 va ya 02 kimi, alava olaraq

betriigt die Haltbarkeitsdauer in der Regel 4 Jahre, 1 Ayagqab biltovliklor suya davambidir 6 06

Tragen der Schuhe, Lebensdauer: Diese Schuhe wurden aus Material hoher Qualitit hergestellt, kénnen aber infolge der Bedi am (WR)

Arbeitsplatz und durch Abnutzung manche ihrer Schutzeigenschaften mit der Zeit verlieren. Der Hersteller kann die ihren 53 va ya O3 kimi, alava olaraq S7 (P-ndv metal ighik) vo ya 07 (P-ndv metal ighk) vo ya

des Gebrauchs nicht vorhersagen. Die Haltbarkeitsdauer kann durch viele Faktoren wie UV-Strahlung, Kilte, Hitze, Wasser, Salz und andere 1 Ayaqqabi biltovliklor suya davamhidir STL (P-nv qeyri-metal iclik) vaya | O7L (PL-nbv qeyri-metal iglik) va ya
(WR) 7S (PS-nbv geyri-metal iclik) O7S (PS-nbv geyri-metal iglik)

beeinflusst werden. Im Falle einer Beschidigung der Sicherheitsteile des Schuhs, der Sohle oder des Obermaterials, verwenden Sie ein neues
Paa

r
Hinweis: Das Schuhwerk darf nicht verindert werden.
Garantie: Die Garantie erstreckt sich au oder andere vom Kaufvertrag. Die Garantie erstreckt sich nicht
auf Anderungen der Eigenschafien der Schuhe, welche im Zeitablauf in Folge von Abnutzung oder duuh natiirliche Verinderung von
Materialcigenschaften entstanden, oder auf Méngel und U ler Regeln und Grundsiitze der
richtigen Benutzung und Behandlung der Schuhe entstanden. Eine unpassend gewihlte Art, Grofie und Breite der Schuhe wird als Grund fiir
eine spitere Reklamation nicht anerkannt.
Entsorgung: In Ubcreinstimmung mit der geltenden Gesetzgebung,
Rutschfestigkeit: Bedenken Sie, dass der Grad der der An des und der
Verschmutzung abhingt. Bei einem Ausrutschen auf einem sehr peise- oder Minerald! ctc.)
Kann Thr Sk Sieneht stz by, der Sehuts i deulich e, Unte solehen Unstinden bextet ic cinzige Losung oft darin,
die Verschmutzung 7u verhindern oder se sofort 7u enfemen. Auch das Gehen im Freien auf schwerem oderschlammigem Gelinde kamn die
Lauflliche der Schuhe mit wie der Kies verstopfen. Verunreinigungen, die sich in der Sohlenprobe
angesammclt haben, Abnutzung, durch bestimmte { oder U des
konnen die erheblich
Wlderst:ndsfamgkell gegen Durchstich: Wenn der Schuh mit einer durchtritisicheren Einlegesohle ausgestattet ist, beachten Sie bitte, dass
die Durchtrittsicherheit des Schuhs in einem Labor mit genormten Domen und Kriften gemessen wurde. Stollen mit kleinerem Durchmesser
und hhere statische oder dynamische Belastungen erhohen das Risiko von Durchstichen. Unter solchen Umstinden sollten weitere
VorsichtsmaBnahmen in Betracht gezogen werden. Derzeit sind drei allgemeine Arten von durchtrittsicheren Einlegesohlen in Schuhen
erhiitlich. Es handelt sich um metallische und nicht-metallische Typen, die auf der Grundlage einer Bewertung der mit der Arbeit verbundenen
Risiken ausgewihlt werden milssen. Alle Typen bieten Schutz gegen die Gefahr von Durchstichen, aber jeder Typ hat zusiitzliche Vor- oder
Nachteile, darunter die folgenden:

von der Art des

I'Sinif: Dari va digar materiallardan hazirlanmus ayaqqabr, bark kauguk va ya bark polimerdan hazirlanmus ayaqqamlar istisna olmagla.
11 Sinif: Bark-polimer ayagqabi (yani biltdy galibli), bark kauguk ayagqabi daxil olmagla (yani biltdy
Natrium lauril sulfath (SLS) keramika dosamads siiriismaya davamlihiq ligiin asas talab — nisant yoxdur.
Qliserinli keramika dosomada siiriismaya davamlilig iigiin alava talab — SR nisam
Ayaqqab siiriismaya davamliliga goro smagdan kegirilmomisdirss (mas. iti uclu grxintili, metal stifili vo s. xiisusi ayagqabilar), 0™
simvolu ila isaralonir
Qoruvuh saxlama: Istifadadon avval va sonra althigin barkliyini va bitovliyini yoxlaym — korlanmis ayaqqabim ogv edin. Laminasiya

dilmis, lakls doridon hazrlanmis ayaqqabr: Kiri zorif sabun mohlulu il tomizlayin, qurudun vo tizorindoki materiala qullug etmak vo hopdurma
qabiliyyatini artirmagq tigiin rangsiz mahsuldan ist F va tekstildan Kiri rezin firga va firgalanmis
dori va tekstil iigiin nazords tutulmus mohsullarla tamizlayin. Suya davamliligr artirmag iigiin firgalanmus darini uygun bir spreyla hopdurma
ilo iglamok vacibdir. Bu materiallara heg vaxt krem siirtmayin!
Digor ayagqabilan su, yumsaq tamizloyici vasita va yumsaq firga ila tomizlayin. Spirt, durulasdirict, neft va ya digar kimyavi maddalordan
istifada etmayin, ru yerda saxlaymn. Ayagqabr galiblorini bagh ayaqqabilara, xiisusila
da dari ayaqqabilara qoymag lazimdir - ayagqabilan soyundugdan sonra onlar ayagqabt formasini saxlayir. Ayagqabinin igarisina su kegibso,
30°C -dan o olmayan temperaurds yavasca qurudun. SO“C—dan yuxari olan temperatur ayaggabmi korlayir, buna gra onu birbasa istilik
ayaqqabi dartict aliba yerlasdirin va ya igini gazetls doldurun
va quruma pmscsl arzinda yas kxglzl bir nega dafa quru kaglzlx avaz edin. Birinci istifadadan avval ayaqqabin miivafiq qullug vasitolori ilo
hopdurun va emal edin va vaxtasir, bu magsad iigiin nazarda tutulmus miivafiq krem (sprey) ila hopdurun.

dagimmasi: Orijinal nam, kir, galib va ya goruma asag salan digar quiu

v2 havalandinilan bir arazids. Ayaqqabini agir asyalarin altinda saxlamayin va ya it alotlorls tomas etdirmayin. Dasima ligiin miivafiq qoruyucu
qablasdirmadan, mas. 6z qutusundan istifada edin. Ayagqabinin normal soraitda (temperatur va nisbi riitubat) saxlanmasi sarti ila istifada
‘miiddati adaton 4 ildir.
istifadasi, son geyilmo miiddati: Bu ayaqqabi yiksok keyfiyyatli materiallardan hazirlanmisdr, lakin is yerindaki sorait

e Metallischer Typ (.B. S1P, $3): Wird weniger von der Form des scharfen G Gefahr (z.B. D Geometrie,

Schiirfe) beeinflusst, deckt aber aufgrund der Schuhherstellungstechniken méglicherweise nicht die gesamte FuBsohle ab.

Nichtmetallischer Typ (PS oder PL oder Kategorie z. B. SIPS, S3L): Kann leichter und flexibler sein und mehr Schutz bieten,
aber die Durchstichfestigkeit kann je nach Form des scharfen Gegenstands/der Gefahr (d. h. Durchmesser, Geometrie, Schirfe)
stirker variicren. Hinsichtlich des Schutzes gibt es zwei Typen. Der Typ PS bietet moglicherweise cinen besseren Schutz gegen
Objekte mit Kleinerem Durchmesser als der Typ PL.

ELEKTRISCHE EIGENSCHAFTEN - GILT NICHT FUR ELEKTRISCH ISOLIERENDES SCHUHWERK NACH EN 50321-

1:2018.

HINWEIS ZU ANTISTATISCHEN SCHUHEN

Antistatisches Schuhwerk sollte dort getragen werden, wo es notwendig ist, die Ansammlung statischer Elekirizitit durch Ableitung

elektrostatischer Ladung zu minimieren, um das Risiko einer Funkenentziindung, z. B. von brennbaren Stoffen und Démpfen, auszuschlicfien,

und wo das Risiko cines Stromschlags durch unter Spannung stehende clektrische Gerite am Arbeitsplatz nicht vollstindig ausgeschlossen

werden kann. Antistatisches Schuhwerk erzeugt einen Widerstand zwischen dem Fuf und dem Boden, bictet jedoch keinen vollstindigen

Schutz. Antistatisches Schuhwerk eignet sich nicht fiir Arbeiten an stromfiihrenden elektrischen Anlagen. Der elekirische Widerstand von

antistatischem Schuhwerk kann durch Bicgen, Verschmutzung oder Feuchtigeit crheblich verindert werden. Diese Schuhe erfilllen

méglicherweise nicht di ihnen zugedachte Funktion, wenn sie in nasser Umgebung getragen werden. Schuhe der Klasse I konnen Feuchtigkeit

aufiehmen und in feuchten und nassen Umgebungen leitfihig werden. Schuhe der Klasse Il sind resistent gegen Feuchtigkeit und Niisse und

sollien verwendet werden, wenn das Risiko solcher Bedingungen besteht.

Wenn Schuhe unter Bedingungen getragen werden, bei denen es zu einer Kontamination des Sohlenmaterials kommt, sollten die Benutzer stets

die antistatischen Eigenschafien der Schuhe iiberpriifen, bevor sic den Gefahrenbereich betreten

Bei der Verwendung von antistatischem Schuhwerk sollte der Widerstand des Bodens so gro scin, dass die Schutzfunktion des Schuhwerks

nicht aufgchobeu wird. Es wird empfohlen, antistatische Socken zu verwenden.

Daher mus; estellt werden, dass das Schuhwerk des Triigers in Verbindung mit der Umgebung in der Lage s, die geforderte Funktion

der Ableitung clck(mslanschcr Ladungen und des Schutzes wihrend seiner gesamien Lebensdauer zu erfillen. Es wird cmpfohlen, cine
und in Abstinden

HINWEIS AUF TEILWEISE LEITENDES SCHUHWERK

Teilweise elektrisch leitendes Schuhwerk sollte verwendet werden, wenn es erforderlich ist, die clektrostatische Aufladung in kiirzester Zeit

7u minimieren, z. B. beim Umgang mit explosiven Stoffen. Teilweise elektrisch leitende Schuhe sollten nicht verwendet werden, es sei denn,

die Gefahr cines clekirischen Schlags durch clekirische Gerite oder Komponenten unter Wechsel- oder Gleichspannung ist vollstindig

ausgeschlossen. Um sicherzustellen, dass die Schuhe teilweise leitfahig sind. wird fiir neue Schuhe ein elektrischer Grenzwert von 100 kQ

festgele

Wihrend des Gebrauchs kann sich der clekirische Widerstand von Schuhen aus leitfihigem Material durch Biegen und Verschmutzung stark

verindern, so dass sichergestellt werden muss, dass das Produkt whrend seiner gesamten Lebensdauer die geforderte Funktion der Ableitung

clektrostatischer Aufladung erfillt Es wird daher cmpfohlen, dass der Benutzer bei Bedarf cine cigene elektrische Widerstandspriifung einfihrt

und diese in regelmiBigen Abstinden durchfiihrt. Diese Messungen und die anderen unten aufgefihrien Priifungen sollten routinemfiger

Bestandeil eines Programms zur Verhiitung von Arbeltsunfxllen v\erdm

Wenn Schuhe unter Bedingungen getragen werden, bei den it Substanzen

Widerstan des Schus rhshen Ko, salien die Benutzer immer di clekiischen Elgcnschaﬁcn des Schuhs uberprufcn bevor sie einen

gefahrlichen Bereich betreten

Es wird empfohlen, Socken zu verwenden, welche dic clektrische Ladung ableiten. Bei der Verwendung von mlwcxsc leitfihigem Schuhwerk

sollte der Widerstand des Fuibodens so gro sein, dass die des nicht

m Gebranch sallien sich zwischen der Spannsohie des Schubs und dem Fuf des Trigers keine solerenden Komponcnten bfinden. Flls ine

Einlage (z. B. Einlegesohlen, Socken) zwischen die Spannsohle des Benutzers gelegt wird, sollien die elekirischen Eigenschafien der

Schu/Einlage-Kombination gepriift werden.

Gefiitterte Ist der stattet, wurde die Prifung (ergonomische und schiitzende

mit einer

mit dieser Ei im Schuh Der Schuh darf nur mit dieser Einlegesohle verwendet werden. Die

Berufe: Dort, wo das Risiko des Fallens von Gegenstinden auf die Beine droht.
Arbelten wi. EN ISO 20347:2022, EN ISO 20347:2022/A1:2024 bezeichnet Arbeitsschuhe. Diese Schuhe smd ﬁlr die Benutzung dort
bestimmt, wo der Benutzer keinen mechanischen Risiken (Anstofien oder Zusammendriicken) ausgesetzt sind, unter iiblichen

bei Erhaltung der der FuBsohlen bei Ausfiihrung der Arbeit. Empfohlene Berufe:
Leichti ie, Di Logistik, Transport u.d.. Wenn die Schuhe mit dem gelben Piktogramm
ESD" ausgestattet sind, entsprechen sie auch folgenden Normen: EN 61340-4-3 — Elektrostatik — Standardpriifimethode fiir spezifische
Anwendung — Schuhe. EN 61340-5-1 - Elektrostatik — Schutz elektrischer vor Allgemeine

Anforderungen. ESD*-Schuhe miissen einmal pro Schicht am ESD-Tester getestet werden. Hinweis fiir Benutzer: Die Schuhe diirfen

inne des oben beschricbenen Benutzungszwecks benutzt werden. Bei der Verletzung der Schuhe (Durchscheuern,

nur durch eine vergleichbare Einlegesohle ersetzt werden, die vom urspriinglichen Schuhhersteller oder von einem
Einlegesohlenhersteller geliefert wird, der die Merkmale der Norm mit dem ( vollstindig erfillt

Bei Schuhen, die ohne Einlegesohle geliefert werden, wurde die Priifung ohne tihrt. Nur die den
Merkmalen der Norm i

diirfen in Kombination mit diesen verwendet werden.

zgiin segilmomis ayaqqabi

Ayaqqabinin daban hissasinin do edorak geyinin, qaytanlt q agmagla
- Ayaqqabini tez-tez, xiisuson do yagish havada va ya ayaq gox torladikds dayisin
- Ayaqqabin asagadakilardan qoruyun:

Mexaniki zadoloma;

Xiisusi suyadavamli emaldan kegmis ayaqqabilar istisna olmagla, hor hanst dori ndviindon hazirlanmis ayaqqabilarin

ovi maddalor (kimyavi maddolara davamlihiga goro sinagdan kegilmis hallar istisna olmagla), qatilagdinlms
yuyucu vasitolor, halledicilarls tomas vo s
Vacib eyd: Diizgiin ayaqqabi segimi is risklarin qi
segima géro masuliyyat dastyir vo ondan da istifadadon avval diizgiin ayaqqabi noviini miiayyanlasdirib segmak tolab olunur. Istifads igiin
il tolab edilon miihafizoyo va istifada edilocayi mihita uygun golmsi vacibdir. hanst mihitds istifado edil

va lazimi miih: asina asaslans Sahibkar

»

bilinmirss, dizgiin ayaqqabimmn alinmasini tomin etmok iigiin alicmin satier ilo maslohatlosmasi vacibdir. Hamginin paltarlannizin vo digar

SIMBOL IDODATNI ZAHTEVIKARAKTERISTIKA unangemessene Verdiinnung des Materials, Aufplatzen der Schuhsohle, Aufgchen der Nihte u.) kommt es zur Verminderung des
und das Produkt wird im Sinne der oben angefiihrten rechtlichen und technischen Vorschriften ungeeignet. AuBier den
P [Pon otporan na probijanje (min 1100 N) - metalni umetak, testirano na Siljku © 4,5mm G f der Normen EN ISO 20347 oder EN ISO 20345 kénnen an die Schuhe weitere Anforderungen gestellt werden. Diese
) pon otporan na probijanjc (min 1100 N) - nemetalni umetak, testirano na Siljku O 4,5mm Zusatzanforderungen, welche die konkrete Benutzung der Schuhe betreffen, sind mit Symbolen und/oder Kategorien gekennzeichnet (siche
= - - - Tabelle). Diese Kategorien bedeuten die breiteste Kombination, welche sowohl Grund- als auch Zusatzanforderungen umfassen. geyinin.
s {Pon otporan na probijanje (min 1100 N) - nemetalni umetak, testirano na siljku @ 3mm
[Elektricna svojstva SYMBOL [ZUSATZLICHE ANFORDERUNGEN/EIGENSCHAFTEN
g [Delimiéno otpoma obuca (maks. otpor 100 k&) P b Sohle (min. 1100 N) - getestet mit © 4.5 mm Spike
ok Antistaticka obuéa (opseg otpora 100 k€2 do 1000 MQ2) pLe 5 Sohle (min. 1100 N) - nicht-metallisch getestet mit © 4,5 mm Spike isladilmasi;
2 tpormost na nepovoline sredine s ichsichere Sohle (min. 1100 N) - nicht-metallisch getestet mit © 3mm Spike
T lizolacija donjeg dela cipele od toplote [Elekirische Eigenschafien
2 a pornost donjeg dela cipele na hladnocu c [Feilweise leitfihige Schuhe (max. Widerstand 100 k&)
E E [Apsorpeija cnergije u podrugju pete (min. 20 1)
R porna na vodu

va kohnalma sababindan bazi qoruyucu xiisusiyyatlari tadrican itirilr. Istel tifada zaman: son istifada tarixini prognozlasdira bilmaz.

fstifada miiddatina ultrabandvsayi radiasiya, soyug, isti, su, duz va's. kimi bir gox amillor tasir eda bilor. Ayaqqabilarm tohliikasizlik hissolari

va ya althg va ya it hissasi zadalonmisdirsa, yeni ciitdan istifada edin.

Xobordarhq: Ayagqabida doyisiklik apanimamalidir.

Zamanat: Zomanat istehsal qiisurlarna va ya satimalma miiqavilasi ila digar ziddiyyatlara tatbiq olunur. Zomanat geyinilma naticasinda

zamanla ayaqqabida yaranan dayisikliklor, material xiisusiyyatlorinin tabii sokilda dayismasi, yaxud ayaqqabilann diizgiin geyinilmasi va

saxlamilmast qaydalan va prinsiplarina oml edilmomasi naticasinda yaranan qiisur va zadalora samil edilmir. Ayagqabinin novi, dlgiisii va ya

eni diizgiin segilmadikda, bu, sonrak iddialar tigiin kifayat etmir.

Yerbayer edilmasi: Cari qanunvericiliya uygun olarag,

Siiriigmaya davamlihg: Nozara alin ki, siirilsmo oleyhina miidafis doracasi novil, dos diniin ndvii va girklanm

ilo miiayyan edilir. gar siiriismanin sobabi cox siriiskan dsama drtiiyiidiirss (mas., yemak yag va ya mineral yag va s. ila girklonmisdirsa)

ayaqqabilanniz sizi qoruya bilmaz va ya siriisma zamani miidafia shomiyyatli doracada azalar. Bu halda, yegana hall yolu gox vaxt ya

girklanmanin bas vermosinin qarsisin almag, ya da cirklonmani dorhal aradan qaldirmagdir. Homginin, agiq havada air vo ya palgiql

arazilarda gozinti ayaqqabinin altmi palgiq va ya ginqil kimi miixtalif irklandiricilarla doldura bilar. Siiriismaya davamhliga althqda yigilmis

girklandirici, kohnalma, zadalonma, miiayyan atraf milhitin girklandiricilari sababindan asinma va ya istifads miiddatinin bitmasi ahomiyyatli

doracada tosir eda bilar.

Desilmay davamhiig: Ayaqqabi desilmaya davamli altliq il tachiz olunmusdursa, ayagqabinin desilmaya davamhiigs laboratoriyada

standartlasdinilmus iti uelu alatlardan va giivvalardan istifads edarak lgiilir. Daha kigik diametrli va daha yiiksak statikliy> malik va ya dinamik

yiikli iti uclu stiftlor desilma riskini artinr. Bela hallarda alava ehtiyat tadbirlari nazara almmalidir. Hal-hazirda, ayaqqabilar iigiin tig timumi

nov desilmaya davaml iglik moveuddur. Bunlar isl> alagadar tahlitkalorin giymatlondirilmasi asasinda segilmali olan metal vo geyri-metal

névlardir. Biltiin novlar desilma tohliikasindan qoruyur, lakin har birinin forgli alava isti va var, bunlara asag

daxildir

« Metal niy (mas. S1P, $3): lti asya/tohliikonin formasindan (masalan, diametr, xarici forma, itilik) daha az tasirlanir, lakin ayagqabinin
istehsal iisullarina gora ayagn altini biitovlikla drtmaya bilar.

* Qeyri-metal iy (PS o ya PLvo ya Kateqoriya, mos. SIPS, S3L): Daba yingal, daha ayilgon ola bilar va dabia gox shoni shato da bilor,
ilmaya d g (yoni, diametr, xarici forma va itlik) asili olaraq daha gox dayisa bilar. Tamin
ametrli asyalara qars1 daha uygun qoruma toklif

lakin d
edilon gorunma baximindan iki nov mveuddur. PL nviina nisbaton, PS névii daha kigik
eda bilar.

ELEKTRIK XUSUSIYYOTLORI - EN 50321-1:2018 STANDARTINA UYGUN OLARAQ ELEKTRIK iZOLYASiYA EDON
AYAQQABILARA SAMIL EDILMIR.
ANTISTATIK AYAQQABI iLd BAGLI MOSLOHOT
Masalan, alisan maddalarin va buxarlann méveud oldugu, elektrik avadanligimm istisman naticasinda elektrik corayant vurmasi riskinin
tamailo aradan qaldinla bilmadiyi sahalor kimi qiglemdan yangn riskinin qarsismi almag {igiin elektrostatik yiikii dagitmagla statik
elektrikin yigilmasin minimuma endirmak lazim oldugu yerlords antistatik ayagqabilardan istifada olunmahidi. Antistatik ayaqgabilar ayaq
va yer arasinda miigavimat yaratsa da, 100% qorunma tamin eda bilmaz. Antistatik ayaqqabilar carayan edan elektrik qurgularinda islamok
{igiin uygun deyil. Antistatik ayaqqabilarin elektrik miiqavimati ayilma, kir va ya riitubata gra shamiyyatli daracada dayisa bilar. Bu ayagqabi,
ritubatli miihitd> geyinildikda nazarda tutulan funksiyasin yerina yetirmaya bilar. I sinif ayagqabilar nami uda va yas, nom soraitda kegirici
ola bilar. Il daracali ayagqabilar noma va yas saraita davamhdir va bela soraitin yaranma riski olan yerlarda istifada edilmalidir.
Altliq materialinin girklandiyi soraitda ayagqabidan istifada edilarda, istifadagi tohliikali sahaya daxil olmazdan avval ayaqqabinm antistatik
xiisusiyyatlarini yoxlamalidir.
Antistatik ayagqabilann istifad edildiyi yerlarda désomanin
catmalidur. Antistatik corablardan istifada etmayiniz tdvsiya olun
Bu sababdon tamin edilmalidir ki, istifadaginin ayagqabist ol mihita birlikda, talab olunan elektrostatik yiikii dagitma funksiyasini yerina
yetira va xidmat miiddati arzinds miidafiani tamin eda bilsin. Tovsiya edilir ki, elektrik miigavimati iizra 6ziinii-yoxlama apanlsin va tez-tez
tokrarlansin,
QiSMON OTURUCU AYAQQABILARA DAIR MOLUMAT
Elektrostatik yiikiin miimkiin o lo minimum endirilmasi lazim olan hallarda, mas. partlayicr maddalarla is zamani, gisman
Gtiiriicit ayaqqabilardan istifada edilmalidir. Yalmz elektrik avadanhgindan va ya doyiskon va ya sabit carayan gorginliyi altnda olan
komponentlardan elektrik carayani vurmasi riski tamamila aradan qaldinldigs hallarda qismon Gtiiriicit ayaqqabilardan istifada edilmaya bilar.
Ayaqqabinin gisman tiiiicii olmastnt tomin etmok tgiin yeni ayaqqabt fisiin 100k migavimot haddi mitoyyon edilmisdir.
Istifado zamans tiiricii materialdan hazirl elektrik miiqavimati ayilma va hamiyyatli daracada dayiso
bilar, bu sababdon tomin edilmalidir ki, istifadaginin ayagqabist istifada miiddati arzinda talab olunan elektrostatik yiikii dagitma funksiyasin
yerina yetira bilsin. Bu sababdon tovsiya edilir ki, istifadagi clekirika qarsi milgavimat iizr> simaglar kegirsin va onu vaxtasin intervallarla
tokrarlasin. Bu tadbirlor vo asagida sadalanan digor smaglar is yerind> qozalann qarsismn alnmast programmm miitomadi hissosin
cevrilmalidirlar.
Altlq elekirik
tohliikoli araziya girmazdon avval h
tovsiya olunur. Qisman dtiiricii ayaggabilardan sifads dildiko dogomanin
6lgiida olmaldir.
Istifado zamam ayagqabinin gorginlik igliklar ila istifadaginin ayaglan arasinda izolyasiya komponentlari olmamalidir. Isufadocmm gorginlik
igliklori arasinda har hansi olavalor (yani astar igliklar, corablar) qq
yoxlamlmahdlr

lor: Qoruyucu ayaggabilar igliklar ilo tachiz bu igliklor iizorinds simaglar
(ergonomik va qoruyueu xiisusiyyatlar {izro) apariimisdir. Ayﬂqqabx yalniz bu igliklorlo 1sufﬂde edila bilar. Igliklar yalniz ayaqqabinin
istehsalgisi tarafindon tachiz edll:m vaya ( cavan veran astar |slehsa|clsl

goruyucu qorumagza imkan veran doyara

zmnbﬂan ddolorla irklondiyi soraitd: istifado edilorso, istifadogilor
i Elektrik yiikiini yayan corablarin geyinilmasi
qoruyucu Iagv etmacayok

torafindan tachiz edilon analoj arla avoz edilo bilar. siz istehsal edilon ayagqabilar iigiin, simaglar a
{ablikasilk(is) ayagqabilat i birikds miafiq standartn xGsusyyataring tam cavab veton astarlann ayaqqabinin iins yeriogdirimasing
icaza verilir.




BS — UPUTSTVA ZA KORISNIKA - serija obuée: ISLAN

Pazljivo proditajte ova uputstva. Prije upotrebe obucu isprobajte. Nepravilno odabrana vrsta, velicina, Sirina il oblik obuce ne predstavljaju
razlog za reklamaciju.
- Obucu koristite u sredini u skladu s namjenom obuce.
- Obucu obujte sa zlicom za cipele, s olabavljenim vezicama da se dio pete ne bi deformirao.
- Cesto mijenjajte cipele, prije svega u kisnom vremenu ili prilikom pojaganog znojenja stopala.
- Zasiitite obucu: od mehanickog ostecenja;

da se ne smoti ako je obuca izradena od bilo koje vrste koZe, ako nema specijalnu vodootpornu obradu,

od dodira sa hemikalijama, (ako nije ispitana na otpornost od hemikalija), od koncentriranih deterdzenata, rastvarata itd.
Vano upozorenje: Odabir prave obuce trebao bi da se temelji na procjeni opasnosti u vasoj radnoj sredini i neophodnom nivou zastite.
Poslodavac odgovara za pravi izbor obuce i obvezan je prije koristenja identificirati i odabrati pravi tip obuce. Vazno je da obuca odabrana za
nosenje odgovara zahtijevanoj zastiti i sredini u kojoj se nosi. Ako sredina noenja nije poznata, vrlo je vazno da izmedu prodavea i kupea
dode do konzultacije, ukoliko je to moguce, da se izabere odgovarajuéa obuca. Takoder je neophodno prilagoditi vasu odjecu i drugim OZO
radnim uvjetima i ocekivanoj opasnosti. Stepen zatite, oznake: Oznaka CE znadi da obuca ispunjava zahtjeve iz Uredbe (EU) 2016/425
vezane za tip osobne zastite. Svrha koriStenja: Proizvod spada u I1. kategoriju osobne zastitne opreme (OZ0). Njegova osnovna namjena je
zatita stopala od ozljeda koje mogu nastati u nezgodama na radnim mjestima za koja je namijenjena. Za svaku namjenu upotrebe koristi se
drukiji tip obuce, Namjena obuée utice na odabir tipa materijala izvedbe, konsirukeije, izvedbe i na natin odrzavana. Prilikom odabira obuce

DA - BRUGERVEJLEDNING - skoserie: ISLAND.
Lees denne vejledning grundigt. Prov dine sko ordentligt inden brug. Uegnet skotype, forkert storrelse, bredde eller form kan ikke viere genstand
for en senere reklamation.
Anvend fodtojet i de miljoer, der passer dettes formal.
- Tag fodtojet pi vha. et skohorn; snorestovler skal tages pa med snorebéndene lost op, si hieldelen ikke nedbrydes.
- Skiftofte sko, iser i regnvejr eller hvis dine fodder sveder.
- Beskyt skoene: mod mekaniske skader
mod gennemblodning, hvis skoene er fremstillet i enhver type lzeder, medmindre den har en speciel vandtt udforelse,
mos kontakt med kemikalier (hvis det ikke er testet for modstandsdygtighed over for kemikalier), koncentrerede
rensemidler, oplosningsmidier m.m
Vigtigt: Dit valg af det rigtige fodto] skal baseres pé bedommelsen af de risici der er i dit arbejdsmiljo og pa den beskytielsesgrad, du onsker.
Det er arbejdsgiveren, der er ansvarlig for at veelge og bestemme en passende skotype inden fodtojet tages i brug. Det er vigtigt, at fodtojet,
der vaelges, er egnet til den pakrevede beskytelse og det miljo, hvor det skal bruges. Hvis man ikke ved. i hvilket miljo fodtojet skal bruges,
er det vigtigt om nodvendigt, at keberen ridforer sig med slgeren for at sikre, at det korrekte fodioj bruges. Dit toj og andre personlige
vememidler skal ogs tilpasses arbejdsmiljoet og den forventede risiko. Beskyttelsesgrad, meerkning: CE-merkning betyder, at fodtojet
opfylder kravene i Forordningen (EU) 2016/425 om personlige vienemidler. Anvendelsesformal: Produktet er omfattet af kategorien IT af
personlige viernemidler. Dets grundleeggende funktion er at beskytie foddeme mod skader, som kan forekomme som folge af uheld pa de
produktet er egnet tl. Et hvert anvendelsesformal kreever sin skotype. Den praktiske anvendelighed bestemmes af typen af det

neophodno je biti svjestan svrhe u koju 7elite Koristiti cipele. EN IS0 20345:2022, EN ISO 1:2024 7naci obuca
sa zaStitnom kapicom koja je otporna na udarce najmanje 200 J i kompresija najmanje 15 kN. Preporuena upotreba za zanimanja: tamo gdje
postoji opasnost od pada predmeta na noge. Gradevinarstvo, metalna industrija, odredeni poljoprivredni radovi i sliéno. EN ISO 20347:2022,
EN IS0 20347:2022/A1:2024 znaéi radna obuca. Ova je obuca predvidena za upotrebu tamo gdje korisnik u uobicajenim radnim uvjetima
nije izloZen mehanickim opasnostima (udarcima ili kompresiji). a da pritom zadrZava osjetljivost stopala tijekom izvodenja odredenih radova
Preporucena upotreba za sljedeca zanimanja: poljoprivreda, laka industrija, servisne usluge, radovi na odrzavanju, logistika, transport i sliéno.
Ako je obuca opremljena zutim ideogramorn 'ESD, takoder odgovara sliedetim standardima: EN 61340-4-3 - Elektrostatika - standardne
‘metode ispitivanja za posebne primjene - obuéa. EN 61340-5-1 - - zastita od uginaka.
Opéti zahtjevi. ESD obuéa mora se testirati na ESD testeru jednom u smjeni.
Upozorenje za korisnika: obuca moze da se koristi samo u gore opisane svrhe. Prilikom osteéenja obuce (abrazi

pretjerano stanjivanje

anvendte materiale, udforelsen og Ved valget af skotypen skal man tage hensyn il fodtojets formdl
EN IS0 20345:2022, EN ISO 20345:2022/A1:2024 betyder sikkerhedssko med sikkerheds tavaern modstandsdygtig over for slag pa mindst
200 J og tryk pa mindst 15 kN. Anbefalede professioner: Alle, hvor der findes en risiko for faldende genstande pa foddeme. Byggeindustrien,
metalindustrien, visse landsbrugsarbejder o.l. EN 1SO 20347:2022, EN ISO 20347:2022/A1:2024 betyder arbejdssko. Dette fodtej anvendes
pi de steder, hvor brugeren ikke er udsat for mekaniske risici (stod eller Det er egnet til
bevarer fodsilens folsomhed under arbejdet. Anbefalede professioner: landbrug, let industri, eftersynssteder, vedligeholdelsesarbejde, logistik,
transport, o.l. Hvis fodiojet har det gule "ESD“-p|kmgmm, opfylder det ogsi folgende standarder: EN 61340-4-3 - Elektrostatik

r serlige anvendelser — Fodtoj. EN 61340-5-1 - ~ Beskyttelse af mod
elekrmmmke fienomener. Generelle krav. "ESD™fodtoj br afproves med en ESD-teser en gang per ski

‘materijala, napuknuce potplata, Sivenje i slicno), dolazi do smanjenja i proizvod postaj
zakonskih i tehnickih propisa. Osim osnovnih zahtjeva standarda EN 1SO 20347 ili EN 1SO 20343, na obuéu se mogu odnositi i drugi zahtjevi.
Ovi dodatni zahtjevi za specifiénu upotrebu obuée oznaceni su simbolima i / ili kategorijama (vidi tabelu). Ove kategorije znade 7

rugeren: Fodtojet kan kun anvendes il det foreskrevne anvendelsesformal. Hvis fodtojet e beskadiget (punkieringer,
overdreven udlyndmg af materialet, revner, slid eller deformation af skosélen, somme osv.), reduceres beskyttelsesniveauet, og produktet er
ikke kompatibelt i henhold il de juridiske og tekniske forskrifter. Foruden de grundlzggende krav som angivet i standarden EN

kombinacije koje ukljucuju i osnovne i dodatne zahtjeve,

1S0 20347 eller EN IS0 20345 kan fodtojet vaere omfatiet af yderligere krav. Disse yderligere krav, der geelder for den konkrete skoanvendelse,
betegnes med symboler ogeller kategorier (se tavlen). Disse kategorier betegner de mest anvendte kombinationer, som omfatter bide de

®

Nar skoen bruges, ma der ikke vaere isolerende komponenter mellem skoens indersdl og brugerens fod. His der placeres indlegssaler (fcks.
indlegsindersal, sokker) mellem brugerens straekbare indersdl, skal de elektriske egenskaber for kombinationen af sko og indlg testes.
Indlegsindersil: Hyis beskytielsesfodtojet har en indersdl, er testen (erzonomiske og beskyttende egenskaber) blevet udfort med denne
indersdl placeret i fodtojet. Sko m kun anvendes med denne indersdl. Indersalen ma kun udskiftes med en tilsvarende indersal,, der leveres af
den oprindelige eller af en der fuldt ud opfylder standardens egenskaber med den pitenkte
sikkerheds(arbejds)sko. For sko, der blev leveret uden indersal, blev testen udfort uden indersal. Kun indlegssiler, der opfylder egenskabere
i den relevante standard, mi bruges sammen med disse sikkerheds(arbejds)sko.

ES — INSTRUCCIONES PARA EL USUARIO - calzado serie: ISLAN
Lea con atencion este manual. Pruébese bien e calzado antes de usarlo. La mala eleccion del tipo, tamaio, ancho o forma del calzado no es
motivo de reclamo.
Utilice el calzado en un entomo apropiado para su uso previsto.
- Pongase el calzado con ayuda de un calzador y con los cordones desatados y sueltos para evitar deformar el talon.
- Cambic el calzado con frecuencia, en particular con clima lluvioso o mayor sudoracién de los pies.
- Protjael calzadode:  daiios mecanicos,
de mojarse si el calzado es de cualquier tipo de piel, a menos que tenga un tratamiento especial impermeable,
del contacto con sustancias quimicas (si no se ha comprobado su resistencia quimica), detergentes
concentrados, disolventes, etc.
Advertencias importantes: La eleccion del tipo de calzado debe basarse en una estimacion de los riesgos en el lugar de trabajo y en el grado
de proteccion requerido. Esto es responsabilidad del empleador, quien esti abligado a seleccionar el tipo correcto de calzado antes de su uso.
Es importante que el calzado elegido sea adecuado para la proteccion requerida y el entorno en el que se utiliza. Si no se conoce el entorno de
uso, es muy importante consultar al vendedor para asegurarse de que, en la medida de lo posible, se utiliza el calzado correcto. La indumentaria
y el resto del EPP también deben adaptarse a las condiciones laborales y los riesgos previstos.
Grado de proteccion, marcas: La marca CE indica que el producto conforma con los requisitos del Reglamento (UE) 2016/425 relativo a la
proteccion personal. Uso previsto: El producto pertenece a la categoria I1 de equipos de proteccion personal cuya funcion bisica es proteger a
los pies de lesiones que pueden ocurrir debido a accidentes en los entornos laborales a los que estd destinado. Para cada uso previsto hay un
tipo adecuado de calzado, que se determina segin el material, el disefio y el mantenimiento. Al elegir el calzado debe tenerse en cuenta su uso
previsto. EN IS0 20345:2022, EN ISO 20345:2022/A1:2024 indica calzado de seguridad con puntera de seguridad capaz de soportar un
impacto de al menos 200 y una compresion de al menos 15 kN. Profesiones recomendadas: donde existe el riesgo de caida de objetos en los
pies. Construccion, industria metalirgica, algunos trabajos agricolas, ete. EN 1SO 20347:2022, EN 1SO 20347:2022/A1:2024 indica calzado

elimine por completo el riesgo de descarga eléctrica procedente de equipos o componentes sometidos a tensién alterna o continua. Para
garantizar la conductividad parcial, se especifica un limite de resistencia eléctrica de 100 kQ para el calzado nuevo,

Durante el uso, la resistencia eléctrica del calzado fabricado con material conductor puede cambiar significativamente debido a la flexién y la
suciedad, por lo que es necesario garantizar que el producto cumpla la funcién requerida de disipar Ia carga electrostatica durante toda su vida
iitil. Por lo tanto, se recomienda que, cuando sea necesario, el usuario realice sus propias pruebas de resistencia eléctrica y las lleve a cabo a
intervalos regulares. Estas mediciones y las demés prucbas enumeradas a continuacion deberian convertirse en parte rutinaria de un programa
de prevencién de lesiones laborales.

Si el calzado se utiliza en condiciones en las que el material de la suela esté contaminado con sustancias que pueden aumentar la resistencia
clécrica, los usuarios deben comprobar siempre las propiedades eléctricas del calzado antes de entrar en una zona peligrosa

Se recomienda el uso de calcetines que disipen la carga eléctrica. Cuando se utilice calzado parcialmente conductor, la resistencia del suelo
deberd ser tal oo o se ven afectada la funcién protectora del calzado.

Durante ¢l uso, no debe haber componentes aislantes entre la plantilla tensora del calzado y el pie del usuario. En caso de que sc colcqnc
cualquier pum.ud (es decir, forros, calcetines) entre la plantilla eléstica del usuario, deberén comprobarse las propiedades eléctricas de
combinacién calzado/plantilla.

Plantillas interiores: Si el calzado de proteccion cuenta con una plantilla, las prucbas (propiedades ergondmicas y protectoras) se han
realizado con esta plantilla colocada en el calzado. El calzado debe utilizarse tinicamente con dicha plantilla, La plantilla slo podré
sustituirse por una plantilla comparable suministrada por el fabricante original del calzado o por un fabricante de plantillas que cumpla
plenamente las caracteristicas de la norma con el calzado de seguridad (de trabajo) previsto. Para el calzado suministrado sin plantilla, las
prucbas se realizaron sin la plantilla. Este calzado de seguridad (trabajo) puede utilizarse sélo con plantillas que cumplan con las
caracteristicas de la norma correspondiente.

MK - YIIATCTBA 3A KOPUCHUIIH — cepuja na odysku: ISLAND.
Butivareaio npowurtajre ri owie ynarctua. TIpoGajte rit OGYBIIITe IPABILINO NPEA YIOTpeSa. Henpasiuiiio wiSpaknior tun, rocinia,
LmpHITA 17T OGTHK Ha 0GYBKHTE HE A 38
KopHetere rit 0ByBKHTE BO Cpe/Tia 3a Koja ce HaMeHETH
- Obesere rn oGymkiTe KOPHCTEjki LA 32 OOYBKH 1 OOYBKHTE CO BDBKH O/IGUETe I CO OABPANN BDBKH 31 14 1O CpeAiTe
KPUICILCTO Ha AC/IOT O NOTIICTHMTE.

- MenyBajie rit 0GYBKITE HECTO, 0COBEHO BO ACA/TIEO BPEME HITH TIPH STOTIEMEHO TIOTEThE a CTATANAT.
- SawruTere ru oGykiTe 01

Mexaiitixo ourrerysasse,

A HABICTYBAISC HA BIATA H BOJA, AK0 OGYBKHTE CC HANIPARCHH OX GO KAKOB BIE KO3, OCBCH 4K0 MMAAT 10ceber

BOZ0OTHOpeH TpeTVA,

¢ ). Lito ce oaecysa 10
110COOABCTHA JALITHTA 01 OGICKTIH CO O AtfaeTap 04 Timior PL.

saurmia, zocransi ce 1sa s, Tunor PS Moxe 1 nony

EJEKTPHYHH CBOJCTBA - HE CE OJIHECYBA HA EJEKTPHYHO H30JIMPAHH OBYBKH CIIOPEJ] EN 50321-1:2018.
COBET BO BPCKA CO AHTHCTATHYKH OBYBKH
AHTHCTATHIKHTE 0GYBKH TpeGa 7a ce KOPHCTAT TaMy KAZE WITO CTTHNKOTO TATOACHE MO 1d C& HAMATH CO HEYTPATIBNDAIsC HA
enexTpOCTaTCKITE MOMHEKH, OB GH 10 WI0ETHATO PH3HKOT Ot HCKDH, Ha PHMEP CO JaTIQ/THBH MATEDIH i Mapea, IIH JOKOKY PH3HKOT O
‘C/ICKTPIUCH YAap 01 CIEKTPHINATA OMPEMA HE € LE0CHO HCKYeH. AHTHCTATHHHHTE 00YBKi CO3IABAAT OTIIOP IOMEFY CTANANOTO 1 TA0TO,
HO MOKE 2 He 00€30EAAT 1EN0CHA 3AUITHTA. AHTHCTATIKHTE OGYBKH HE Ce MIOTOMHH 3a PAGOTA 1A eNEKTPIMHH WHCTATALII 110X HATIOH.
omop a 10 CC TPOMCHH TIOPAAU CBUTKYBAIbE, HCHNCTOTH}a 1T BAara, OBHe HeRi
MOe 12 H ja HIBpIIYBAT MPETBHICHAT (ByHKIIH]a aKO Ce HOCAT B0 BIAKIA CpeTia. OGYBKTE O IpBa Kiaca MOXAT 12 ja arcopopaaT
BIATATA 1 7 CTAHAT BAWKHH BO BIKHH yeriosu. OGysKiTe o1 Knaca |1 ce OTIOPHH 1A BIAra i BIAKHOCT H TPEGa 7 ce KODHCTAT I0KOKY
TI0CTOM Pk 071 TaKBit COCTOjOH. JIOKOIKY OBYBKITE CC HOCAT BO YCAORH Ha Ha sa fonor,
‘TpeGa 21a 11 TPOBEPYBAAT EEKTPHIRITE KAPAKTEPHCTHKH Ha 0GYBKHTE NDE JA BIIC3AT BO OTIACHA 30Ha.
Ha MecTa Kate 1T Ce KODHCTAT AHTHCTATINKH OGYBKH, OTIOPOT Ha MOMOT TpeGa a GIIE TAKOB UITO He ja HAPYIIIYBa SAIITHTATA WTO ja
obymxn. Ce 1 ce kopHeTaT woparn. Ziama OO .3 e ocHrypa Aeka oﬁyukme
Ha 8o i L MOKAT 12 ja ynria Herbe
W eka B0 TeKOT Ha Bex. T —
OTIIO H 4 10 BPLIN HECTO BO PEAOBHH HHTEPBATH.
HPEJYIPELYBAISE 3A JIEJTYMHO CHIPOBOJIHM OBYBKH
JIenyMHO €CKTPIHHO CIPOBOJUIMBITE 00YRKH TPEGA 4 Ce KOPHETAT OHAMY KAZE LITO ¢ NOTPEGHO 2 Ce MUHIMIHDA €CKTPOCTATCKOTO
TOIHEILE BO HA]KYC MOAEH POK, Ha IDHMED HPH PAKYBAIE CO CKCILIONBIN MaTepi. OGYBKHTE CO AC/YMHa CIEKTPH4NA CIPOBOAIHBOCT He
TpeGa 1a ce KOHCTAT OCBEH AKO IETI0CHO HE Ce HCKITYIH PHIHKOT 07 CTEKTPIYEH YA Ol CACKTDHTHA OMPEMA HUTH ACOBH 1O HAMSMERIICH
JUIH €HOMACOEH HAIION. 3 12 Ce 00306 JCIYMHATA CIIDOBOUIMBOCT HA O0YBKHTE, I0CTABCHa € IPAHHIA HA eleKTpiAeH oTrop 0 100 kQ
30 HOBHTE OOYBKH.
3a mpeve Ha YIOTPES, CICKTPINHHOT OTIIOP Ha MERIHTE Marepujaz Mowe ¢ npomeni nopazu
CBITKYBAIBC I KOHTAMMHALIA, 112 3T0A € HEONXOHO A4 Ce 00e30ea iy HIPOWIBOZOT ja HCTIOAHYBA NOTPESHATa 4)kaqu1 N AHCHIALM]
12 €CKTPOCTATCKO MOTHENse BO TEKOT Ha HETOBHOT AMBOTEH BeK. 34T0a, ce NENOPAYYBA, KOTa € MOTPESHO, KOPHCHHKOT 112 BOCTIOCTABH
CONCTAEHO TECTHPAIbE HA EEKTPHAHHOT OTIIOP H 1 1O CIDOBEAYBA BO DEOBHH HHTEpBAH, OB MEDEThe H APYTHTE TECTORH HABECHH OOy
‘TpeGa 21a CTAHAT PEOBCH e/ O IPOTPAMATA 32 R o1 e 13 paGorHo Mecto.
AKo 0BYBKHTE C€ HOCAT BO YCIIOBH KaZ€ IITO ot e LITO MOKE 1 1O 3TOTENAT ENEKTPIYHIOT
OTH0p Ha 00y BKiTe, KODHCHHIITE CeKorans TpeGa 1a it upnuepyml JIRKTPHNHITE CBOJCTBA Ha 0GYBKHTE IDE A2 BICHAT BO ONIACHA 0G1ACT.
TIperopas B0 ¢ 212 Ce KOPHETAT SOpAITH KOH T0 HAMATYBAaT CICKTPHYHOTO NoHerbe. Ha MCCTa Kae LITo e KOPHCTAT AHTHCTATHNKI 00YBKH,

dlzzggende og ekstra kra
IMBOL [DODATNI ZAHTJEVIKARAKTERISTIKA grandicggende og el krav de trabajo. Este calzado st destinado a un uso en el que el usuario o ¢sé expuesio s rsgos mecinicos (mpacto o compresion). en OJL KOHTAKT GO XeMHKAIHH (aKO HE € TECTHPANA OTHOPHOCT Ha JeTeprenTH, pactsof OTIOpOT Ha NIOAOT Tpe6a 4a GLE TAKOB IO e ja HAPYITYBA JAUITHTATA ITO ja 00e30CIYBIAT JAUITITHITE OBYBKL.
P [Pon otporan na probijanje (min 1100 N) - metalni ulozak, testirano na 3iljku @ 4,5mm de trabajo, la 1 trabajo. P agricultura, industria ligera, H CIHHHO. 3a BpeMe Ha ynotpeba, He TpeGa 1a HMa H3ONALMCKH 1€]I0BH NoMely BIOWIKHTE Ha 0OYBKHTE H CTANAlATa HA KOPHCHUKOT. Bo ciyuaj kora
) lDon otporan na probijanje (min 1100 N) - nemetalni alozak, testirno ma Sk @ 4,3mm SYMBOL SSUPPLERENDE KRAV/KARAKTERISTIKA servicios, ogistica, transporte, etc. Si el calzadc tiene el pictograma amarillo ESD cumple también con las siguientes nomas Baia sabeaemia: H350pot 1a cooseTHa 0GyBKa TPeGa 1a Ce 3aCHOBA Ha IPOIICHATA Ha PHSHIIN 5O BAICTO paGOTHO ONIKPYKYBAIbe It Ha 6010 Koja BIOIIKA (T.¢. NOCTABEHA BIOWIKA, HOPAIT) ¢ MOCTABCHa NOMCTY 3ATCTHATATA BIOUIKA HA KOPHCHHKOT, TPeGa 1 ce TecTHpaar
o Provuan) 18 S8, pe [Skosal over for (min 1100 N) - testet med nil © 4,5mm EN 61340-4-3 ~ Electrostitica - métodos de prueba estindar para aplicaciones especificas - calzado. EN 61340-5-1 - Electrostitica: proteccion HOTPEBHOTO HiBO Ha 3auITHTa. PAGOTOIABA10T € OATOBOPE 32 IPABILIHHOT 3G0p Ha OGYBKILTE 1 € A0:KEH 12 1O u msGepe cBojorsa Ha a2
[PSt [Pon otporan na probijanje (min 1100 N) - nemetalni ulozak, testirano na Siljiku @ 3mm [Skosal modstandsdygtig over for punkteringer (min 1100 N) - ikke-metallisk indlzeg, testet med nil 0| de contra efectos Requisitos generales. El calzado ESD debe probarse una vez por turno en un BHCTHHCKHOT TUI 1Ipe1l ynotpeGa. Baxito e 0GyBKute H3Gpaiik 3a Hocerbe Aa GHIAT NIONO/IH 3 NOTPEGHATA 3ALITHTA 1 OKOTHHATA BO Koja Ce TlocTasa Ha BIOWIKATA: AKO 3AIITHTHATA 0GYBKA € ONpeMeHa co mcn:almm;a BIOWIKA, Taa ¢ TECTHPANA (OIHOCHO, HEj3HHNTE EPTOHOMCKH 1
Sv—— P e ) e probador ESD. HOGAT, AKD OKOMIHATA 3 HOGCILC € HETOSHATA, MIHOTY € BHO 10 M KOHCYTTAIUIA TIOMEFY POTABANOT 1 KYIIYBINOT 31 10 Ge OCHTYA, ko AT T co TECTIaT) 00842 MO K 5K  OCTERa 0Oy RTE: OGYBRATE RS C T o Go0d BT
J - - » ISkosal modstandsdygtig over for punkteringer (min 1100 N) - ikke-metallisk indleg, testet med ndl 9) Advertencia para el usuario: el calzado solo puede usarse para el propésito descrito anteriormente. Si ¢l calzado esté danado (pinchazos, € MOXHO JleKa 102 & ’*‘r’“’”"“ﬂ:ﬁﬁk’f Hcto Taka, "C"P96H° © 44 ja NpIIArOAITE BaLiaTa oﬁﬂeka u jpyrata J130 wa P“:OTH“" b BIIOUIKATa MOE /12 C¢ 3AMEHH CaMO CO BI0MIKa 01 D
< ietomicno otporna obuca (maks. otpor 100 kQ) s adelgazamiento excesivo del material, rotura, desgaste o deformacion de la suela, costuras, ete.), el nivel de proteccion se reduce y el producto pusik. Huso na E osmarara sasn aparsata na Perynatisara (EY) W0 DET0CHO ke OTPORDS HE KAPAKTEPUCTITIITE B2 CTARAAPACT 00 TPETIOCTARCHITE Saarns (paﬁo‘mu) osym 3a GysKi ucnopaqaﬁh
N [Antistaticka obuéa (opseg otpora 100 k&2 do 1000 MQ) deja de ser conforme en el sentido de la normativa legal y técnica antes mencionada. Ademis de los requisitos basicos de las normas EN ISO 2016/425 8o mpcka co assara saurrura. et ua yu lpeﬁx. TMpousgozor cnafa nox 11 Ka‘rempnj.l HAOPEMA 30 JIHHHA SAIITHTA, YHa OCHOBHA 63 BIOIIKA, TECTHPAILETO ¢ HANaBeHo 6¢3 0Baa BIOMIKa. Moe J1a ce KOPHCTAT CaMo BIOUIKH KoW BO KOMOHHaLija co 0Baa 3alITHTHA
g - — pee o - [Plastiske cgenskaber 20347 0 EN ISO 20345, el calzado puede estar sujeto también a otros requisitos relacionados con su uso concreto y estan indicados con (yHKLMj2 & 3AUITHTA KA CTATAATA OX MOBPEAK, LLITO MOKE 1 CE CIYaT NPH HCCPCKH Ha PAGOTHHTE MECTA H NPOCTOPHK, 32 IUITO ¢ HAMCHCTA. (paGorna) obyska ru na 1nap;
2 [Otpomost na nepovoljna okruzenja c elvis indukivt fodtoj (maks. modstand 100 k) simbolos y/o categorias (ver tabla). Estas categorias representan las combinaciones més extendidas de requisitos bisicos y adicionales 3a cexoja HAMeHa Ha YNIOTPEGA ¢ APYT NOTOMICH BH HA 0BYBKH. Lle7 ¢ BIIOT Ha KOPHCTSHVOT MaTEpHjat, MCTONOT Ha JMSajHHParDe,
4 a ieg dii MMIIEMEHTaIMa 1 HauH Ha ofpKyBarbe. [pn n360poT Ha OGYBKH BAKHO € J1a C& OCHIYPATE 34 KaKBA e T KopHCTHTE 00yBkiTe. EN ISO
g HI lIzolacija donjeg dijela cipele od toplote A lAnnsmnsk fodtej (modstandsrakke 100 kQ - 1000 M) | o P P e e P b
= omost domea dijela cinele na hiadnoca e X SiMBOLO IREQUISITOS/CARACTERISTICAS ADICIONALES , EN SO Sttt 0By BKH 3ALITHTA BO OHOC 1A OTHOPHOCT HA YAAP Ol HAJMATKY NO - BRUKSANVISNING - fottoyserien ISLAND.
] pornost donjeg dijela cipel 2 over for miljoer o PP . " 200 on ajmanky 15 kN. [Ipenopayan npogecy: rpazeiia HITYCTpHja, MCTATHA HIYCTpHja, H3BCCHA 3eMjofiencka padoTa Les denne anvisningen noye. Prov fottayet skikkelig for bruk. Galt valg av type fottoy, gal storrelse, vidde eller form pa fottoyet anerkjennes
SE [Apsorpeija energije u predjelu pete (min. 20 1) S olering af fodtojets nederste del mod varm [Sucla resistente a la perforacion (min 1100 N) - plantilla metilica, probado con clavos @ 4,5mm wap. EN 150 20347:2022, EN IS0 20347:2022/A1:2024 ossasysa paGorsin oGyBii. Opaa 0GyBKa ¢ HAMEHETa 32 YIIOTPEGa Kora KODHCHHKOT ke som begrunnelse for senere reklamasion.
® otporna na vodu El olering af fodtofers nedoret del mod kuld pL® [Suela resistente a la perforacion (min 1100 N) - plantilla no metilica, probado con clavos @ 4,5mm e € IO 1 Nexar onacrioc (yaapu Kﬂxﬂveumd) BO HOPMATHH PaGOTHH YCIIOBH, NPH 1UTO ja O/ YBA 4YBCTRHTENHOCTA Ha Bruk fottoyet i miljoet i trad med det formdlet det er beregnet pi.
g solering af fodtejets nederste del mod kulde o - - N N cTamanara 3a peme Ha paGorara. npodechn: Jlecna MHIyCTpHja, JIOTHCTHKA, - Bruk skoskje nir du skal ta pi deg fottoyet, og knyt lissen pé fottey med lisse, slik at ikke haeldelen skal gi i stykker.
[zasiita gomicg dijela stopala. 2 [Encraiabsorbering i haelen (min. 20 1) ps® [Bucla resistente a la perforacién (min 1100 N) - plantilla np methlica, probado con clavos @ 3mm tpasicriopr, wrh. Jlokosky oByBKHTE ce onpeMeri co KonT wacorpan ., ESD* Torau oaropapaar na crexmse crammapu: EN 61340-4-3 - o skift fomy’em. opda ml;pg i ,cinmng.y el nir d veter ,Kyc og ofte. gy
. 1o o eléctricas EAeKTPOCTATCKH-CTAHAGPAHH METOIM 32 TeCTHpaibe 3a criewninn Gapaisa - OGyakit. EN 61340-5-1 - Enexrpocrarna - 3aurmura na © Beskyt fottoyer mot mekaniske skader,
AN ffastita za glefnja [WR Modstandsdygtighed over for vand o - - ypea o Tojasy. - Onurth Gaparsa. ,,ESD" oGysxire Mopa 1a ce rectupaar a Tector ESD enauw na cmera. mot 4 bli giennomvatt, dersom fottoyet er laget av skinn av en hvilken som helst type og ikke er
tpomost na sjeéenje M Vristbeskytilse fatzado conductor (resistencia méx. 100 kQ) ¢ GYBKITE MOE 71 CC KOPVICTAT HCKTY'HBO BO COFACHOCT CO TOPCHARGIICHAT HAMEHA 34 ynoTpeda. Kora ‘pes,a,heha‘i“dm mot fuktighet/vate, > & pe o8
C tpomost zastitnog vrha cipele na abrazije (Scuff cap) AN [Ankelbeskytclse R [Calzado antiestitico (rango de resistencia 100 k2 a 1000 MQ) oGyBKiTE Ce ouITeTeHH (a6pasHja, MPEKYMCPHO HCTCHUYBAILE H MATEPHIATOT, HCTYKAHH FOHOBH, LINCHC 1 C1. r% HHBOTO Ha JLTHTA ce mot Kontakt med kiemikalier (med mindre fottoyet er testet for sin bestandighet overfor Kjcmikalicr),
£ Resistoncia a entomona " HaMaTyBa 1 NPO3BONOT CTANYBA 50 oHOC HA sakoncKi it Textiraki mporen. Tokpaj ocrosRiTe Gaparsa Konsentrerte vaske- og losemidler osv.
SR [Otpornost na Klizanje na keramickim podnim plogicama sa glicerinom CR odstand mod gennemstodning g o RAtioms adverson na cranzapior EN1S0 20347 (EN 1S0 20345), mowe 1 ce HameTHar u ipyri Gaparsa 1a oGysKirre. OHHE JONOHHTE NN Gapatba 1110 MoKat Viktige merknader: Valg av rett fotioy bor viere basen pi anslag av risikoer som finnes i arbeidsmiljoet ditt og det beskyttelsesniviet som
™ 0 - ET [Aislamiento térmico de la suela contra el calor 2 CC OICCYBAAT 1A KONKPETHA YNOTPES Ha OBYBKITE ce oBCCAMIN €O CHMBOTH 1 / It Kareropit (s Tabera). Kareropinte ri beidsai 3 .
PA [Otpornost na prodiranie i apsorpeiju vode sc appens modstandsdygtighed over for slid (Scuff cap) g kreves. Det er arbeidsgiveren som har ansvaret for dette valget, og han/hun har plikt til & peke ut og velge rett type fottoy for dette tas i bruk.
HRO tpornost na dodirmu toplotu " — - . £ [ [Aislamiento térmico de la suela contra el frio H TH BITYSYBAAT OCHOBHHTE M AONOTHHTEIHKTE Gaparsa. Det er viktig at fottoy som velges ut til bruk er egnet til den beskyttelsen som kreves og det miljoet du gir med fottoyet i. Dersom en ikke vet
= —— - - SR Modstandsdygtighed over for skrid pa keramiske gulvicglsten med glycerin g E bsorcion de energia on Ta zona del tlon (min. 20 1) hvilket miljo fotteyet skal brukes i, er det svaert viktig at selger og kjeper ridforer seg med hverandre og at det dermed sikres at det er om
Z o tpornost na loziva ulja - ulja i ugljovodonike (Overdel wpa® over for og S & CHMBO [1OTIO/THUTE/IHM BAPAI>A/KAPAKTEPUCTHKH mulig rett type fottoy. Ogsa toy og evrig vemeutstyr mé tilpasses arbeidsforholdene og de(n) risikoen(e) en regner med vil kunne oppstd.
; IWR Resistente al agua - Beskyttelsesgrad, merking: Merking med bokstavene CE betyr at dette fottoyet oppfyller EU-dircktiv 2016/425 som gjelder personli
LG [Stajati na merdevinama @ N yttelsesgrad, o 3 1 et oppyl gjelder personlig
] ot na me _ RO [Modstandsdygtighed over for kontakt med varme El P o ornopen na npozymaysarse (i 1100 N) - Merana sroika, Tectipaa co uien O 4,5 mm roduktet horer il kategort 1 for porsenliz verneutstys, et dets grumloggende funksjon er  beskytte fotene. mot
* Neophodno je odabrati jednu od tri mogucnosti § Fo ighed over for —olier og kulbrinter M Pmmwy" < empene pL® [ on oTnopen a npoaymaysarse (. 1100 N) - nemeramna iourka, TecTipana co mien @ 4,5 mm ved ulykker pa de delene av arbeidsplassen det er beregnet pa. Det er lurt og lonner seg & bruke en bestem type
Prodiranje i apsorpeija vode (WPA, 82, S3, S3L, S3S), ti¢e se samo gomjih materijala i ne garantira potpunu vodootpornost cijele cipele, “ I Stige greb AN Proteccion del tobillo lpser [Fon ommopen na npoxymysame (sn. 1100 N) - Remeranta snowIKa, TecTHpan co minen O 3mm fottoy til hvert enkelt bruksforml. Det er typen materiale, konstruksjonen og utforelsen som er brukt og hvilken mite fottoyet skal stelles pi
ibridna obuca ozmatena jo sa _SBH™ . R Resistencia a los cortes som fastsetter hvilket bruksformal det har. Nir en velger ut fottay er det viktig & tenke pé hvilket formal du ensker  bruke fottoyet til. EN 1SO
Jesa Kun en af de tre muligheder skal veelges - P 20345:2022, EN 1SO 20345:2022/A1:2024 stir for vemesko med en forsterkning for sikkerhetens skyld som stér imot stot pa minst 200 J og
[KATEGORIJA RADNE I ZASTITNE OBUCE Vandtthed (WPA, S2, 3, S3L, S35) gelder kun topmaterialer og garanterer ikke hele fodtojets fulde vandtethed, BC Resistencia de la puntera de proteccidn (Scuff cap) c eaywito cnpomotai oGywt (warc. otrop 100 k) press pd minst 15 kN. Anbefalte yrker fottoyet kan brukes i: Der det er fare for at gjenstander skal falle ned pd fottene. Byggebransic,
- bt fodiol maeries med “SBIT” SR en baldosas de ceramica con glicerina enkelte typer gjoremal innen landbruket osv. EN 1S 20347:2022, EN 1SO 20347 2021/Al 2024 stir for arbeidssko. Dette
Klasa Zahtjevi Kategorija prema EN 1S0 20345 | Kategorija prema EN 1S0 20347 Hybridt fodtoj meerkes med “SBH — . - - s [Amncramsar o6ysin (oncer na ormop 01 100 kQ 10 1000 M&) fottayet er beregnet pi bruk der hvor brukeren ikke er utsait for mekaniske risikoer (st el
_ _ astitna obuca (SB) _ - . Rafim{ obuca(OB) | e WPA® esistencia a la penetracion y absorcion de agua £ ormopnocr ra nenosormo idet fotienes falsomhel samtidig beholdes nir arbeidet utfores. Anbefalte yrker fottoyet k'm brukes it Landbmk lett industri, serviceyrker,
Lii il [SBiliOB Osnovai ahtjevi [KATEGORIER AF ARBEJDS- OG SIKKERHEDSSKO - — g logistikk, transport osv. Dersom fottoyet er utstyrt med det gule piktogrammet ESD*, oppfyller det
Kao SB li OB, plus Klasse | Krav Kategori iht, EN S0 20345 Kategori iht, EN 150 20347 . [ARO [Resistencia al calor por contacto s I [Tonmmrcica usonauma 1a A0THKOT Ae dessuten felgende normer: EN 61340-4-3 — Elektrostatikk - standard testmetoder for spesifikke bruksomrader - fottoy. EN 61340-5-1 -
1 ZAawevem frm) pete s1 o1 Sik (SB) “Arbeidssko (OB) 2 Fo Resistencia a aceites combustibles - aceites ¢ hidrocarburos 5 [Msonaunja wa sommmor aen on ety - beskyttelse av mot fenomener. Generelle krav. ESD-fottoy mé én gang i lapet av
ntistaticka i & g hvert skift testes med ESD-tester.
Leller 11| SB eller OB G g a wert skil
Apsorpeija energije na predielu pete (E) Som SB eller OB, plus — '-(]3 — fgarre en escaleras 3 E AICOPIILIA 1 eHEPIIA B0 UpeAeiot A netiuara (. 20 J) Henstilling til brukerne: Fottoyet fir brukes utelukkende slik det gir fram av det beskrevede bruksformalet, Dersom fottoyet gir i stykker
Kao S _plus N * Debe seleccionarse una de las tres opciones R [Bosoomnopu. (hvis det oppstr hull, materialet slites sé det blir urimelig tynt, det d: kker, i tilfelle salen blir slitt eller deformert, K
il X Lukket heleomrade ppstir hull, materialet slites sa det blir urimelig tynt, det dannes sprekker, i tilfelle sélen blir slitt eller deformert, sommer rakner
1 Gornji dio otporan na probijanje i apsorpeiju s2 02 ! A st o1 La penetracion y absorcion de agua (WPA, S2, S3, S3L, 535) solo se aplica a los materiales de la parte superior y no garantiza Ia M Bammira 1a cranaara 0.1.), reduseres beskyttelsesniviet og produktet blir uegnet il bruk, sett i forhold til de juridiske og tekniske vilkarene som er beskrevet her.
vode (WPA) i heelen (E) mpleta de todo el calzado, — Foruten de grunnleggende kravene i norm EN ISO 20347 eller EN 1SO 20345, kan det foreligge ytterligere krav til fottoy. Disse supplerende
Kao S2ili 02, plus 3 (metalni ulozak tipa P) ili 03 (metalni ulozak tipa P) ili . 7 a la marca "SBH" AN Bamrmima na soGoie kravene som gielder konkret bruk av fottoy er gitt il kjenne ved hiclp av symboler og/allcl Kategorier (se tabell). Disse kategoriene star for de
som ST eller OF, plus El calzado hibrido lleva la marca "SBH
1 ‘Don otporan na probijanje prema vrsti S3L (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL) ili | O3L (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL) ili ! Overdel modstandsdyetie over for s 0 cr S — mest utbredie som omfatter bade og kray
Don sa dezenom $3S (nemetalni ulozak vrste PS) | O3S (nemetalni ulozak vrste PS) o ing (WPA) ICATEGORIAS DE CALZADO DE TRABAJO Y SEGURIDAD b S ————————
ff SBili 0‘3‘ pl“s[ som S2 eller 02, plus S3 (metallisk indlzeg, P-typen) eller | 03 (metallisk indleg, P-typen) eller Clase Requisitos Categoria segiin EN1S0 20345 | Categoria segin EN 10 20347 P PASIE B B i SYMBOL ILLEGGSKRAV/KARAKTERISTIKK
u A'r“ ‘V‘:‘;C‘:‘C‘ki’:(’[\“’ pete sS4 04 I Skosil modstandsdygtig over for S3L (ikke-metallisk indlag, PL- O3L (ikke-metallisk indlzeg, PL- Calado de seguridad (SB) Calzado de trabajo (OB) SR YTTIOPHOCT Ha JIM3ralbe HA KePAMUMKH MOJUHH IUIOYKH CO HIHIEPUH o [Sile som er bestandig mot gjennomhulling (min. 1100 N) - innlegg av metall, testet med pigg med @ 45|
‘Apsorpeiia energiie u prediclu pete (E) gennemstodning efer typen typen) eller 38 (ikke-metallisk typen) eller O3S (ikke-metallisk Toll SBu OB Requisitos basicos de seguridad [Bos — jwea® IHOPHOCT Ha HARIEryBaIbe W ANICOPIIUA Ha BOZA m
Skosil med monst dlieg, PS-t indlieg, PS-t ; .
Kao S4ili 04, plus S5 (metalni ulozak vrste P) il 05 (metalni ulozak vrste P) ili so;‘;B'ZTICJ"O"; ;{us nc ypen) no pen) ?T?w SB quB' mis HRO TiopHOCT 1A KoNTaKTH TOTTIII lpLw S‘alz o gfcsst:ndlg mot gjennomhulling (min. 1100 N) - innlegg som ikke er av metall, testet med
1l | Don otporan na probijanje prema vrsti S5L (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL) ili | OSL (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL) ili 1 falén cerrado st o1 z . -
Pon sa dezenom S5S (nemetalni ulozak vrste PS) 058 (nemetalni ulozak vrste P! i "“kk“ h”'?:‘""‘d‘ sS4 04 Am.eemucz (A) . i) 2 [Fo TIOPHOCT Ha MA3yTH - Macsia i - [Sale So; g ;cstandlg mot gjennomhulling (min. 1100 N) - innlegg som ikke er av metall, testet med|
Kao S2 i 02, plus bsorcion de energia en la zona del talon G “rocve 1a crana jgg m mm
1 : B S6 06 i haelen (E) Como ST'u OI, mas 0 5 tromledend ki
Otpornost kompletne obuce na vodu (WR) . ' som S4 eller O4, plus S5 (metallisk indleg, P-typen) cller | O3 (metallisk indleeg, P-typen) cller I Parte supetior impermeable y resistente al s 0 Mopa ta ce 3Gepe CAHa o1 TPHTE oM [Stromledende egenskaper i
Kao S3 ili 03, plus ) S7 (metalni ulozak vrste P) i 07 (metalni ulozak vrste P) ili M Skosil modstandsdygtig over for S5L (ikke-metallisk indleg, PL- O5L (ikke-metallisk indlzeg, PL- agua (WPA) Haierysabe 1 ancopiuija na sota (WPA, S2, S3, S3L. S35) ce oaecyBa caMo Ha TOPHHTE MATCPHjalH i HE TapaHTHpa LCIOCH - [pelvis fottey (maks. motstand 100 kQ)
I | Otomost kompletne obuce na vodu (WR) S7L (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL) i | O7L (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL) i gennemstodning efier typen typen) cller S5 (ikke-metallisk typen) cller OSS (ikke-metallisk Como S2 u 02, més 3 (plantilla metélica tipo P) 0 03 (plantilla metdlica tipo P) o lrosoommopnoct na nesara oGyara, la [Andistatisk obuv pi fra 100 kQ 6l 1000 M)
_ —_ . __S7S (nemetalni uloZzk vrste PS) | 0TS (nemetalni ulofak vrste PS) sil med monster indleeg, PS-typen) indlieg, PS-typen) 1 Suela resistente a la perforacion por tipo S3L (plantilla no metlica tipo PL) o | O3L (plantilla no metdlica tipo PL) u Osnaxa 1a XHGpHH 06y sk , SBH™ 2 esandighet overt tige forhold
Razred I: Obuca izradena od koze i drugih materijala, osim obuce kompletno od gume ili polimera. som S2 eller 02, plus Sucla con dibujo 538 (plantilla no metalica tipo PS) | 038 (plantilla no metdlica tipo PS) £ [Bestandighet overfor ugunstige forhol
Klasa II: Obuca potpuno od polimera (tj. potpuno oblikovana) uklju¢ujuéi potpuno od gume (tj. potpuno ! Vandtthed af det komplette fodtaj (WR) S6 06 Como SB u OB, més [KATEFOPUJA HA PABOTHH M 3ALITUTHU OBBYKH E [ [Fottoyets nedre del er isolert mot hete
Osnovni zahtjev za otpomost na klizanje na keramickim ploGicama natrijum lauril sulfatom (SLS) bez simbola. Som S3 eller O3, plus S7 (metallisk indleg, P-typen) eller | 07 (metallisk indlzg, P-typen) eller M Talén cerrado s o4 Kuaca | Bapama Kareropuja cnopea EN S0 20345 | Kareropuja criopex EN 1S0 20347 2 la [Fottoyets nedre del er isolert mot kulde
Dodatni zahtjev za otpornost na lizanje na keramickim ploticama sa glicerolom - simbol SI L Vandtethed af det komplette fodtoj (WR) STL (ikke-metallisk indleg, PL- O7L (ikke-metallisk indlzcg, PL- Antiestitico (A) oGy (SB) Paorin obysin (OB) = —
Ako obuca nije ispitana na otpornost na klizanje (npr. specijalna obuca sa siljcima, melalmm nitnama i sL.), oznagena je sa 0" typen) eller 7S (ikke-metallisk typen) eller O7S (ikke-metallisk ‘Absorcion de energia en la zona del talon (E) T T 1S5 wan OB Ocnonm Gapaiea E Absorbering av energi i haelen (min. 20 J)
Odrzavanje: Prije i posle upotrebe obuce, molimo da provjerite, primijerice, nacin pricviséivanja i cielovitost potplata - oSteCene cipele indlieg, PS-typen) indlieg, PS-typen) Como S4 u O4, mis S5 (plantilla metalica tipo P) o 05 (plantilla metalica tipo P) 0 Obyniarre SB wm OB, naye R overfor vann
izbacite. Obuéa od viseslojne lakirane koze: prljavtinu perite slabom otopinom sapuna, obrisite suhom i koristite bezbojno sredstvo Klasse I: Fodtoj fremstillet af leder og andre materialer, undtagen fodtoj helt af gummi eller polymer. Il | Suela resistente a la perforacion por tipo S5L (plantilla no metalica tipo PL) o | OSL (plantilla no metilica tipo PL) u aaBopen e Ha neTuLaTa " [Beskytielse av vrist
namijenjeno za obradu i impregnaciju gomjeg materijala. Obuca od viaknaste koze i tekstila: prijavtinu uklonite gumenom Setkom i Klasse II: Foditoj helt i polymer (dvs. stobt som en helhed). herunder fodtoj helt i gummi (dvs. vulkaniseret som en helhed). Sucla con dibujo 58 (plantilla no metilica tipo PS) | 0SS (plantilla no metilica tipo PS) 1 Ancraniaxa(A) st o1 eskyttelse av vris
proizvodima namijenjenim za kosu, kozu  tekstil. Vazno je tretirati krzno odgovarajuéom impregnacijom u spreju, &ime se povecava otpomost Grundleeggende krav til skridsikkerhed pa keramiske fliser med natriumlaurylsulfat (SLS) - intet symbol. | Como S2 u 02, mis s 06 Aricopriiia Ha CHEpriIja BO NPEAEOT Ha AN [Beskyttelse av ankel
ot o B Efekiimﬂﬁﬁgn? e ontom i mekanom ¢etkom, Niksda e kaistie terfe oput kol otapl, benzin ; bilo Yderligere krav til skridsikkerhed pa keramiske fliser med glycerol - symbol Resistencia al agus (WR) de todo el calzado enmara (E) R ighet overfor gj
Hyis fodtojet ikke er testet for f.eks. specielt fodtoj med pigge. sv.), er det meerket med "0". v v 7 S
koje druge hemikalije. Nakon skidanja, &izme éuvajte na suhom miestu i na sobnoj temperatur. U zatvorene, a pogot kon s fodojet fke ef tevter {Feks. speciel fodoj med pigge, osv). or dot marrket me Como §3 u 03, mis S7 (plantilla metalica tipo P) o 07 (plantilla metdlica tipo P) o Kaaca S1 wan Ol nye § sc IDen dekkende spissen er bestandig overfor slitasje (Scuff cap)
e eba et notesate - andiavait sk cineli Ao e vods procrle s cimelt 1 e izmttre bostals vhionm abos aniots stopaln 1 Resistencia al agua (WR) de todo el calzado | S7L (plantilla no metdlica tipo PL) o | O7L (plantilla no metalica tipo PL) u 1 TOPHIOT e € OTTIOpeH HA HABICTYBAIME It s2 02
canja, {reba namy ’ aju oblik cipela. Ako je voda prodrla u cipelu ili je iznutra postala viazna zbog znojenj P . Vedligeholdelse: Forst og fremmest, tjck fx fodtojets lukning og salens tethed forud for og efter skoenes anvendelse. Ethvert beskadiget fodtej $7S (plantilla no metilica tipo PS) | O7S (plantilla no metdlica tipo PS) ja a Boga. SR [Bestandighet mot 4 gli pa keramiske gulvfliser med glyserin
osusite je polako na temperaturi koja ne prelazi 30 °C. Temperature iznad 50 °C ostecuju cipele, zato ih ne suSite na ili u neposrednoj blizini iy N N -
izvora topline. Prije suSenja stavite u cipelu natezaé ili ga potrebi napunite cipele novinskim papirom i nekoliko puta tijckom susenja skal bortskaffes. Fodioj lavet af overtrukket, lakeret leder: vask snavset af med en mild swbeoplosning; tor det, og brug et farvelost middel Clase I: Calzado de cuero y otros materiales, excluido el calzado totalmente de caucho o polimero. Kuaca S2 i 02, nye S3 (veranma pomka Tt P) win 03 (vetanna promka T P) Sverdel [ypa® ighet mot o8 av vamn
G i L e Y e e A A i beregnet til behandling og impreegnering af overmaterialer. Fodtoj lavet af leeder med en kort luv og tekstil: fjern snavset med en gummiborste Clase II: Calzado integramente de polimero (es decir, moldeado en su totalidad), incluido el calzado integramente de caucho (es decir, | Tou oropen a npoaynysaise cropex S3L (ueverama prouka tun PL) | O3L (nemeranua paowka un PL)
S dgmlﬂm“c,g'ﬁ e Ve UPOIERE, TMpregntra) P Yegu. Rasni) v pregmira og midler, der er beregnet tl leder med en Kort luv og tekstil. Det er vigtigt at behandle leder med en kort luv med egnet impregnering i spray, vulcanizado en su totalidad). Tunor i S3S (Hemerana Biowka TN | i O3S (HeMeTATHA BIOLIKA THII HRO [Bestandighet mot kontaktvarme
Skladistenje, transport: U originalnoj ambalazi, u Gistoj, suhoj i prozratenoj sredini, bez onetiscenja vlagom, prljavitinom, plijesnima, dA“ et ;‘tzd‘b"‘“d‘d‘zg“g‘g’f" ‘L"“;f"‘ Va"d['f“‘" ’"A‘j‘;"l"g "“zf;‘,f’“ﬂ"& :‘S“ ‘d“a‘lf,""““‘! . Ikohol. opls e b Requisito basico de resistencia al deslizamiento en baldosas cerdmicas con laurilsulfato sédico (SLS) - sin simbolo. Lo co teva 5 o mot dri - oljer og
odnosno ostalim faktorima koji smanjuju nivo zastite. Nikada ne skladistite obucu pod teskim predmetima ili u kontaktu s ostrim predmetima. O e O O B O O O s o pent Requisito adicional de resistencia al deslizamiento en baldosas cerdmicas con glicerol - simbolo SR Knaca SB w OB, naye G Bestandighet mot a gli § st
3ATBOpEH A€ 1A MeTHILATa estandighet mot 4 gli i stige

Za transport koristite odgovarajuéu zastitnu ambalazu, kao npr. originalnu kutiju. Kada se skladiti u normalnim uslovima (temperatura i
relativna viaznost) rok trajanja je obicno 4 godine)
KoriStenje obuée, Zivotni vijek: Ova vrsta obuce je proizvedena od visokokvalitetnih materijala, ali zbog uslova na radnom miestu i
istrosenosti, odredena se zatitna svojstva postepeno gube. Proizvodag ne moze predvidati rok trajanja tokom upotrebe. Mnogi faktori mogu
uticati na rok trajanja, kao Sto su UV zracenje, hladnoca, toplota, voda, sol i jos mnogo toga. U slucaju ostecenja zastimih dijelova obuce, dona
ili gomjeg duel@ Koristite novi par.
obuéi se ne smiju praviti izmjene.
ija vazi 7a greske u proizvodnji ili prema onome kako je definirano kupoprodajnim ugovorom. Garancija se ne odnosi na
promjene u izvedbi obuce koje su se tijekom vremena pojavile kao posljedica habanja ili prirodnih promjena svojstava materijala ili na
nedostatke koji proizlaze iz nepridrzavanja pravila i natela pravilne upotrebe kao i njege ove obuce. Nepravilno odabrana vista, velicina, Sirina
i ablik obuce ne predstavljaju razlog za kasniju reklamaciju,
Nadin likvidacije: sukladno vazecim zakonima.
Otpornost na Klizanje: Nemojte zaboraviti, da je stepen zastite od Klizanja odreden vrstom obuce, vrstom podne obloge i zaprljanoséu. Vasa
obuéa Vas nece zastitit i ée zastita biti uslucaju klizanja podnom nhln\gnm (npr. kontaminacija
uljem za kuhanje ili mineralnim uljem itd.). U takvim slutajevima vrlo gesto je jedino rjeSenje sprij odmah
ukloniti. Isto tako hodanje na otvorenom po teskom li blatnjavom terenu moZe zatepiti dezen cipela raznim neclslocama kao Sto su blato ili
sljunak. Smeée koje se nakupilo u uzorku dona, habanje, ostecenje, degradacija uslijed nekih zagadenja iz Zivotne sredine il prekoragenie roka
trajanja mogu znacajno uticati na otpornost na klizanje.
Otpornost na probijanje: Ukoliko je cipela opremljena uloskom na probijanje, molimo imajte na umu, da je opomost cipele na probijanje
izmjerena u laboratoriju pomocu standardiziranih Siljaka i sila. Ekseri manjeg promjera i veca staticka ili dinamicka optereéenja povecavaju
rizik od busenja. U takvim okolnostima je neophodno uzeti u obzir druge preventivne mjere predostroznosti. U sadasnje vreme u obuéi su na
raspolaganju tri opste vrste uloska otporna na probijanje. Radi se o vrstama od metala i ne metala, koji se moraju izabrati na osnovu procjene
rizika povezanih sa radom. Sve ove vrste obezbjeduju zastitu od rizika od probijanja, ali svaka od njih ima razlicite dodatne prednosti ili
nedostatke, ukljucujuéi sljedece:
« Metalna vrta (npr. S1P, $3): Manje je pod uticajem oblika ostrog predmeta/opasnosti (npr. promjer, geometrija, ostrina), ali zbog tehnika
proizvodnje obuée mozda nece pokriti cijeli donji dio stopala.
« Nemetalna vrsta (PS ategorija npr. SIPS, S3L): Mogu biti laki, fleksibilniji i pokrivati vedi predio, ali otporost na probijanje
u veéoj mieri moZe zavisiti o obliku ostrog predmeta/opasnosti (1. promjer, geometrija, oStrina). S obzirom na obezbjedivanu zadtitu na
raspolaganju su dve vrste. Vista PS moze ponuditi bolju zastitu od predmeta manjeg promjera, nego vrsta PL.

ELEKTRICNA SVOISTVA - NE ODNOSI SE NA ELEKTRICNO IZOLOVANU OBUCU PREMA EN 50321-1:2018.
UPOZORENJE ZA ANTISTATICKU OBUCU

Antistaticka obuéa treba se koristiti tamo gdje se staticko ‘mora umanjiti naboja. Time bi se
izbjegao rizik od iskrenja, primjerice kod zapaljivi tvari i para, odnosno ako rizik od elekiriénog udara od elektriéne opreme nije u potpunost
iskljucen. Antistaticka obuca stvara otpor izmedu stopala i tla, ali moZda nece pruZiti potpunu zatitu. Antistaticka obuca nije prikladna za rad
na elektriénim instalacijama pod naponom. Elektriéni otpor antistaticke obuce moze se znacajno promijeniti zbog savijanja, prljavitine ili
Vlage. Ove cipele mozda neée obavljati svoju predvidenu funkeiju ako se nose u vlaznom okruzenju., Obuéa prve klase moze apsorbirati viagu
i postati vlazna u mokrim i vlaznim uvjetima. Obuca I klase otporna je na vlagu i mokru i treba je oristiti ako postoji rizik od takvih uvjeta.
Kada se obuca nosi u uslovima u kojima je materijal dona kontaminiran, korisnici bi uvijek trebali provjeriti antistaticka svojstva obuce prije
nego udu u opasnu prostoriju.

Tamo gdje se koristi antistaticka obuca, otpornost poda mora biti takva da se zastitna funkcija obuce ne ponisti. Preporucliivo je koristiti
antistaticke arape.

Zbog toga je neophodno obezbijediti da obuca korisnika u kombinaciji sa sredinom ispunjava potrebnu funkeiju

eller andre kemiske stoffer. Nar du tager skoene af, skal de opbevares et tort sted ved stuetemperaturen. Anvend skostivere inde i lukket, iser
leder fodtoj. Den holder skoenes form. Hyis vand har trengt inde i fodtojet eller hvis indersiden er blevet fugtig som folge af fodsved, skal det
torres langsomt, ved en temperatur der ikke overstiger 30 ‘C. Temperaturer over 50 ‘C beskadiger skoene. Tor derfor ikke fodiojet pa en
varmekilde eller i nzzrheden deraf. Inden du torrer fodtojet, pladser skostiveren eller avispapiret inde i skoene. Bliver papiret fugtigt skal det
udskiftes i lobet af torringen. For skoene tages i brug forste gang, skal fodtojet impregneres og behandles med egnede behandlingsmidier.
Derefier skal det regelmzssigt impregneres med en passende creme.

Opbevaring, transport: I original emballage, i et rent, tort og v af fugt, snavs, s andre faktorer,
der reducerer beskytielsesniveauet. Fodtojet md aldrig opbevares under tunge genstandc eller i kontakten med skarpe genstande. Til transport

- brug egnet beskyttende emballage, fx den oprindelige wske. Ved opbevaring under normale forhold (temperatur og relativ fugtighed) er
holdbarheden normalt 4 ar)
Brugen af skoene og deres levetid: Fodtojet cr fmnsﬂllcl af! men som folge af g slid

vil de egenskaber cfi an ikke forudsige holdbarheden under brug. Hordbarhaden kan p.\wrke;

af mange faktorer sisom UV-striling, kulde, varme, vand, sal og andet. Hvis skoens sikkerhedsdele eller slen eller overdelen er beskadiget,

skal du bruge et nyt par.

Bemark: Fodtojet m ikke modificercs.

Garanti: Garantien omfatter fremstillingsdefekter eller andre konflikier med kobsaftalen. Garantien omfatter ikke fodiojets wndrede

egenskaber, der opstir med tiden som folge af slid, eller naturlige ndringer i materialets egenskaber, eller defekter og mangler, der opstr som

folge af manglende overholdelse af regler og principper for korrekt anvendelse og behandling af sko. En ucgnet skotype, storrelse og bredde

kan ikke veere genstand for en sencre reklamation.

Bortskafning: i henhold til gieldende love og forskrifter.

Skridsikkerhed: Bemark, at graden af skridsikkerhed bestemmes af typen af fodioj, typen af gulvbelwgning og snavs. Dit fodtoj kan ikke

beskytte dig. cller beskyttelsen vil blive vaesentligt reduceret i tlfielde af skrid ps en meget glat gulvbelegning (feks. forurenet med madolic

cller minralsk olie osv.) Under sddanne omstendigheder er den eneste losning ofte enten at forhindre forurening eller at fieme forureningen

med det samme. At g udendors i tungt cller mudret terren kan ogsé tilstoppe dine skos monster med diverse snavs som mudder cller grus.

Forurening, der har ophobet sig i salmonstret, slid, skader, nedbrydning som folge af visse miljoforureninger eller overskridelse af

levetidsdatoen kan pévirke skridsikkerheden betydeligt.

Modstand mod gennemstodning: Hvis fodtojet cr udstym( med cn indersil, mod gennemstodning bemerk venligst, at skoens modstand mod

er blevet milt i et Jorne og kreefter. Pigge med mindre diameter og hojere statiske

cller dynamiske belastninger oger risikoen for gennemsmdnmg. Under sidanne omstandigheder bor man overveje yderligere

sikkerhedsforanstaltninger. Der findes i ojeblikket tre generelle typer af indlwegssiler til fodtoj, der er modstandsdygtige overfor

gennemstodning. Det er metalliske og ikke-metalliske typer, der skal veelges pa baggrund af en vurdering af de risici, der er forbundet med

arbejdet. Alle typer beskytter mod risikoen for gennemstodning, men de har hver iseer andre fordele eller ulemper, herunder folgende:

« Metallisk type (f.eks. SIP, $3): Den cr mindre pavirket af formen pa den skarpe genstand/fare (f.cks. diameter, geometri, skarphed), men
daekker miske ikke hele fodens underside pa grund af skofremstillingsteknikker.

« Ikke-metallisk type (PS eller PL cller kategorier sisom S1PS, S3L): Kan vacre lettere, mere fleksible og give storre diekning, men
modstanden mod gennemstodning kan variere mere afhengigt af formen pa den skarpe genstand/fare (dvs. diameter, geometrisk skarphed).

Der finder to typer, hvad angir den ydede beskyttelse. PS-typen kan tilbyde mere passende beskyttelse mod genstande af mindre diameter
end PL-typen

ELEKTRISKE EGENSKABER - GALDER IKKE FOR ELEKTRISK ISOLERENDE FODTQJ IHT. EN 50321-1:2018.
MEDDELELSE VEDRORENDE ANTISTATISK FODTOJ
Antistatisk fodtoj skal anvendes, hvor det cr nodvendigt at minimere akkumuleringen af statisk elekiricitet for at udelukke faren for

naboja i da obezbijedi zastitu tokom svog vijeka trajanja. Preporucuje se uspostaviti viastito ispitivanje elektricnog otpora i cesto ga izvoditi u
redovnim intervalima.

UPOZORENJE NA DJELOMICNO PROVODIVU OBUCU

Djelomicno elekiricki provodivu obuéu potrebno je nositi na miestima gdie se mora minimizirati elektrostatiéki naboj u najkracem moguéem
vremenu, na primjer prilikom manipuliranja sa eksplozivnim supstancama. Dielomitno elektricki provodiva obuca se ne smije koristit ako u
potpunosti nije iskljucena opasnost od strujnog udara od elekiricnih uredaja ili i pod ili i naponom. Da
se obezbijedi djelomicna provodivost abuce, za novu obuéu odredeno je ogranicene elektricnog otpora 100 k€

Tokom upotrebe elekiriéni otpor obuée izradene od provodivog materijala se znatajno moZe promijenit savijanjem i kontaminacijom, zato je
potrebno obezbijediti da proizvod ispunjava potrebnu funkeiju rasprsivanja clekirostatickog naboja tokom itavog vijeka trajanja. Zato sc
preporuéuje da na mestima gdje je potrebno, korisnik uvede vlastito ispitivanje elekirickog otpora i da ga visi u redovnim intervalima. Ovo
mjerenje i druga navedena ispitivanja trebala bi biti redovni dio programa prevencije povreda na radu.

Kada se obuca nosi pod uslovima u kojima je materijal dona kontaminiran sa supstancama koje mogu povedati elekiriéni otpor obuce, korisnici
bi uvijek trebali provieriti clekiricna svojstva obuce prije nego udu u opasan prostor.

Preporucuje se nositi carape koje raspriuju elekiricni naboj. Na mjestima gdje se koristi djelomiéno provodiva obuca, otpor poda bi trebao biti
takav da se zastitna funkeija cipele ne ponisti.

Tokom nosenja ne bi trebalo da postoji izolacija izmedu zateznog uloska cipele i stopala korisnika. Ukoliko se bilo koji ulozak stavi izmedu
zateznog uloska cipele (tj. podstavljeni ulosci, carape). trebalo bi da se preispitaju elekiricna svojstva kombinacije obuce/uloska

Podstavljeni ulosci: Ako je zatitna obuca opremljena unutrasnjim uloskom (ergonomska i zastitna svojstva), ispitivanje je izviseno sa
uloskom koji se nalazi unutar cipela. Obuca se smije nositi samo sa takvim uloskom. Ulozak se moze zamijeniti samo sa usporedivim uloskom
isporucenim od strane proizvodaca originalne obuce ili isporucenim od strane proizvodata uloska koji potpuno ispunjava karakieristike
standarda sa predvidenom zastitnom (radnom) obucom. Za cipele isporucene bez unutrasnjeg uloska, ispitivanje je izvrieno bez tog uloska
Mogu se koristiti samo unutrasnji ulosci koji u kombinaciji sa ovom zastitnom (radnom) obuéom ispunjavaju svojstva relevantnog standarda.

af fx stoffer og dampe, og hvis der pa arbejdspladsen ikke helt kan udelukkes risikoen for elektrisk kortslutning fra
et clektrisk apparat under speending. Antistatisk fodtoj danner modstand mellem fodsalen og jorden, men behover ikke at yde fuldstendig
beskyttelse. Antistatisk fodtoj er ikke cgnet tl arbejde pé clekriske installationer under spending. Den clekiriske modstand af antistatisk fodtaj
kan betydeligt endres ved foldning, snavs og fugtighed. Dette foditoj behover ikke at opfylde sin beregnede funktion, hvis det bieres i et fugtigt
miljo. Fodtoj i Klasse I kan absorbere fugtighed og kan blive ledende i et fugtigt og vadt miljo. Fodtoj i Klasse Il er modstandsdygtigt over for
fugtige og vide omgivelser og skal kun anvendes hvis der ingen risiko er for disse forhold.

Hvis fodtojet beeres under forhold, hvor der sker forurening af silematerialet, bor brugeme altid kontrollere fodtojets antistatiske egenskaber,
for de girind i et farligt omride.

His der anvendes antistatisk fodioj. skal gulvets modstand viere sadan, at fodiojets beskyttende funktion ikke ophaves. Det anbefales at bruge
antistatiske sokker.

Det er derfor nodvendigt at sikre, at beererens fodtoj, | kombination med miljoet, er i stand til at udfore den krevede funktion med at aflede
elektrostatisk ladning og yde beskyttelse i hele dets levetid. Det anbefales at indfore egne tests af elektrisk modstand og udfore dem ofte med
jrevne mellemrum.

MEDDELELSE OM DELVIST LEDENDE FODTOJ

Delvist elektrisk ledende fodtoj bor bruges, hvor det er nodvendigt at minimere clektrostatisk opladning pé kortest mulig tid, feks. ved
hindtering af cksplosive stoffer. Delvist elekrisk ledende fodtoj bor ikke bruges, medmindre risikoen for elekirisk stod fra elekirisk udstyr
eller komponenter under veksel- eller jevnstrom er hel climineret. For at sikre fodtojets delvise ledningsevne er der fastsat en grense for
clektrisk modstand pé 100 k& for det nye fodtoj.

Under brug kan den elckiriske modstand i foditoj lavet af ledende materiale endre sig betydeligt pé grund af bojning o tilsmudsning, s det er
nodvendigt at sikre, at produktet udforer den krevede funktion med at aflede clektrostatisk ladning i hele dets levetid. Det anbefales derfor,
om nodvendigt at brugeren indforer sin egen elekiriske modstandstest og udforer den med jievne mellemrum. Disse malinger og de andre ests,
der er anfort nedenfor, bor vaere cn del af et program il f

Hvis fodtoj beeres under forhold, hvor salematerialet er forurenet med stoffer, der an oge fodtojets clektriske modstand, bor brugeme altid
Kontrollere fodtojets elektriske egenskaber, for de gir ind i et farligt omrade.

Det anbefales at bruge sokker, der afleder den clekiriske ladning. Hvis der anvendes delvis antistatisk fodtoj, skal gulvets modstand vere sadan,
at fodtajets beskytiende funktion ikke udlignes

A menos que el calzado haya sido sometido a prucbas de resistencia al deslizamiento (por ejemplo, calzado especial con clavos, tachuclas

‘metalicas, etc.), llevara la marca "0"

Mantenimiento: Antes y después de usar el calzado controle el cierre y la integridad de la suela. Deseche el calzado dafado. Calzado de charol
recubierto: elimine la suciedad con una solucién jabonosa suave, seque con un paiio y utilice un producto incoloro disefiado para tratar ¢
impregnar el material superior. Calzado de piel afelpada y textil: elimine la suciedad con un cepillo de goma y productos disefiados para piel
afelpada y textil. Es importante tratar la piel afelpada con una impregnacién en spray adecuada para aumentar la resistencia al agua. No aplique
crema a estos materiales.

El resto del calzado se limpia con agua, un detergente suave y un cepillo blando. No use alcohol, disolventes, gasolina u otras sustancias
quimicas. Guarde el calzado en un lugar seco a temperatura ambiente. Use tensores en zapatos cerrados, en especial de cuero, para mantener
su forma. Si ha entrado agua o el interior se mojo debido a la sudoracion del pie, seque el calzado lentamente a una temperatura que no exceda
los 30°C. Las temperaturas mayores de 50°C dafian el calzado; evite secar el calzado encima o al lado de fuentes de calor. Antes de secar el
calzado, ponga tensores o papel de diario en su interior y reemplicelo varias veces durante el secado. Antes del primer uso, impregne y trate el
calzado con productos para el cuidado adecuados, y aplique regularmente una pomada adecuada.

Almacenamiento y transporte: En embalaje original, en un lugar seco y ventilado, libre de humedad, suciedad, moho u otros factores que
pudiesen reducir el nivel de proteccion. No guarde el calzado debajo de objetos pesados o en contacto con objetos afilados. Para el transporte
use un embalaje apropiado o la caja original. Si se almacena en condiciones normales (temperatura y humedad relativa), su vida itil suele ser
de 4 aios

Uso, vida ttil: El calzado estd hecho de materiales de alta calidad, pero algunas propiedades de proteccién pueden perderse debido a las

condiciones en el lugar de trabajo y al desgaste. El fabricante no puede determinar la fecha de caducidad durante el uso. La vida il puede

verse afectada por muchos factores, como los rayos UV, el frio, el calor, el agua, la sal, etc. En caso de dafios en los elementos de proteccion,

o cn lasuela o el empeine, utilice un par nuevo,

Advertencia: El calzado no debe ser alterado.

Garantia: La garantia cubre defectos de fibrica y o ol contrato de

del calzado como resultado del desgaste, ni cambios naturales en las propiedades de los materiales, ni defectos causados por la inobservancia

de las reglas y los principios del uso y mantenimiento correctos. La mala eleccion del tipo, tamafio, ancho o forma del calzado no es motivo de

reclamo.

Desecho conforme con la normativa vigente.

encia al deslizamiento: Tenga en cuenta que el grado de proteccion antideslizante viene determinado por el tipo de calzado, e tipo de
n del

i Anicraniika (A) s4 04
Ancopiuja Ha eHeprija Bo IpEACIOT HA
nenmara (E)

05 (weransa mouka T P) win

OSL (ewerania prourka T PL)

Wi OSS (Heveraa sk T
PS)

Knaca S4 win O4, miyc S5 (veranha miomka Tin P) it
ToH OTHOpeH Ha NPOAYIIYBATLE CTIOPE S5L (nemeraia iotika Tii PL)
THIOT W S58 (HemeTaHa BIOMIK THIT
Ton co mema PS)

Kuaca S2 i O2, 1

ye
LestocHo BoziooTopHH 06ysKkH (WR) se o°

Kiraca S3 i O3, miye
Ienoero Bozoornopii ofyskn (WR)

S7 (erama piouka T P) i

STL (neverama somka T PL)

win STS (HemeTania paowIKa THI
PS

07 (veranna siowka T P) iwin

O7L (nemeranna nromka Tin PL)

1w O7S (neverama Baouka T
PS)

Kunaca I: OGyBKit H3paGOTeHI O KOk 1 APyT i MATCPIJAIIL, CO HCKIYHOK Ha OGYBKIITE HAIIDABSHIL LEAOCHO OA TN ILAH IOAINED.
Knaca Il OBysii 1e10¢k0 01 nominviep (T.e. ienocio 1 enocHo ryveri (T, uenocHo

OCHOBHO Gaparhe 33 OTIIOPHOCT Ha AH3IAILC HA KEPAMHIKITE IIOUKI CO HATpHYM Aaypitn cyaar (SLS) - 6e3 cinvGon.
JlomONHHTE 0 Gapase 32 OTTIOPHOCT Ha rARE Ha KEPAMINKITE II0GKI CO THLEPOT - CHMGOT S

AKO OGYBKHTE He CC TECTHPAINH 32 OTTIOPHOCT HA MHTAILE (A Ip. CICUMjaTIH OOYBKI CO LTI, METATHH HHTHI HTH), T0A € 03HA4EHO
00"

OapayBame: TIpea 1 10CIC YNIOTPEOa, POBCPETE 10 MPHLEBPCTYBAIKCTO W HHTCIPHTETOT Ha {OHOT - OTGPICTC Il OIITCTCHITE OGYBKHL
OGyBii 13paBOTeHH O MOBCKECOjia JIAKAPANA KO H3MIJTE ja HEMHCTOTHATA CO €16 PACTROp HA CaMyH, HCYLIETE T H KOpHCTeTe
6e300jH0 CPEICTRO HAMEHETO 3 TPETMAH i MMTIDETHALIMA K TODHHOT MaTepjaz, OGYBKH HIPACOTEHH OX BIAKHECTA KOAA M TEKCTILT
OTCTpHETE ja HEUICTOTH}ATA CO TYMCHA CTKA 1 MPOHIBONI HAMCHETI! 33 KOCA, KOKa I TEKCTiL Baskio ¢ K3HOTO Aa Ce TPETHpA €O COOABCTHA
HMTIperHalIja co NPCKArbe, IO ja 3roeMyBa Hutkorau He i Kpemmpaj
Hewicrere i Apyrime o0yskit o Bofa, G7ar AeTepreRT  Meka terka. HHKoram He KODHCTETE CYMCTAHIUH KAKO LITO Ce ATKOOT,
PACTBOpYBaH, GeHIMH M KaKBH GILIO APYrM Xemikaiii. OTKako ke i coliedere OOYBKHTe, 4yBAjTe TH HA CYBO MECTO HA COOHA
Kananire 3a 0Bk TpeGa Aa OIAAT CTAReIH BO 3aTROPEHH OGYBKI, 0COGEHO Kaj KOKHITE OGYBKI, OTKAKO Ke It coBeeTe -

rc\*csumlcmo del suelo y I suciedd. Su calzade o podri protegerle I proteceion s reduch
suelo muy resbaladizo (por ejemplo, contaminado con aceite de cocina o mineral, etc.). En tales circunstancias, la tnica solucion suele ser
evitar la contaminacion o remediarla inmediatamente. Asimismo, caminar al aire libre por terrenos pesados o embarrados puede obstruir el
dibujo de la sucla con residuos como barro o gravilla. La contaminacion acumulada en la suela, el desgaste, los dafos, la degradacion debida
a determinados contaminantes ambientales o el hecho de sobrepasar la fecha de vida il pueden afectar significativamente a la resistencia al
deslizamiento.

Resistencia a Ia : Si el zapato dispone de plantilla tenga en cuenta que la resistencia a la perforacin se ha medido
et un leborstoro wtilizando mandriles y fuerzas normalizados. Los clavos de menor dimetro y ls cargas estfices o dindmicas mis clevadas
aumentan el riesgo de perforacion. En tales circunstancias, deben considerarse otras medidas de precaucion. Actualmente existen tres tipos
generales de plantillas resistentes a la perforacion. Se trata de tipos metdlicos y no metdlicos que deben seleccionarse en funcion de una
evaluacién de los riesgos asociados al trabajo. Todos los tipos proporcionan proteccin contra riesgos de perforacion, pero cada uno tiene
Ventajas o desventajas adicionales, entre las que se incluyen las siguientes:

© Tipo metilico (por ejemplo SIP, $3): Se ve menos afectado por la forma del objeto punzante o riesgo (por ejemplo, didmetro, geometria,
filo), pero puede no cubrir toda la planta del pie debido a las téenicas de fabricacion del calzado.

© Tipo no metslico (S o PL o categorfa, por ejemplo, SIPS, S3L): Puede ser mis ligero, més flexible y proporcionar més cobertura, pero
la resistencia a la perforacion puede variar més en funcién de la forma del objeto punzante o riesgo (es decir, didmetro, geometria afilada).

En cuanto a la proteccion offecida, existen dos tipos. El tipo PS puede oftecer una proteccién mis adecuada contra objetos de menor didmetro
que el tipo PL.

PROPIEDADES ELECTRICAS - NO APLICABLE AL CALZADO AISLANTE DE LA ELECTRICIDAD SEGUN EN 50321-1:2018.
ADVERTENCIA PARA CALZADO ANTIESTATICO

El calzado antiestitico debe utilizarse cuando sea necesario minimizar la acumulacion de electricidad estitica mediante la disipacién de la
carga electrostitica para eliminar el riesgo de ignicion por chispas, por ejemplo, de sustancias y vapores inflamables, y cuando no se elimine
por completo e iesgo de descargaeléiria por equipos eléiricos bajo tensin cn e lugar de lrabajc El calzado antiestitico crea resistencia

THe ja oapaymaaT (opmara Ha oOyBKHTE. AKo BACC BOTA BO OOYBKHTE, HCYIICTE i NOACKA HA TeMTICPATYpa He moronema ox 30 °C.
Tesmeparypire naz 50 °C ri OLTeTyBaaT 0GYBKITE 34T0A HE I CyIETe AUPEKTHO Ha HIBOP HA TOILTHA W Bo Gasmia. TTpex cyiersero,
CTaBeTE KMt BO OGYKHTE IIH MO MOTPEGA HATIOAHETE T OGYBKHTE CO BECHHIU M MEHYBAJTE ja XapTHjaTa HEKOTKY ATH 32 BpEME Ha
cyeisero. TIpea npeaTa yioTpeSa, O0YBKHTE HMIDEIHMPAJTE Tt 1 TPETHPAJTE 1 CO COOARCTHN NPOMIBONN 32 HETd, W NOTOA PEAORHO
HMIPErTHPATe I CO COBETHA KpeMa.

Crannparse, Tpanenopt: Bo opHIHHATHOTO MaKyBasbe, Ka SHCTO, CYBO 1t nompasje, Ges on ara,

MYRIA WM ADYTH IDHHMHITEIIN KOH TO HAMAIYBAAT KRTHTETOT Ha 3aITHTara. HUKOral He CKIAAMP]TE 00YRKH HOX TeLIKH IPEAMETH Wik
BO ZOTIHP CO OCTPH NpEAMETH. 32 TPAHCTIOPT, KOPHETETE COOBETHO SAILTHTHO IAKYBAILE, 1A IPUME, OPHTHHATIaTa KyTija. Kora ce cknanpa
BO HODMATHI YC.10BI (TCMTICPATYDA H PEIATHRHA RKHOCT) POKOT HA TPACHE ¢ 00O 4 rox i

KopHeTetbe 1 0GyBKiTe, Tpajuoct: OBHE HCRIH CC HANPABEHH 0 BHCOKOKBAINTCTHH MATCPJAII, HO IOPALH YCIOBHTE Ha PAGOTHOTO
MECTO W aBEIHETO OCTENEHO Ce TyOAT OPEIeHH SAIITHTIIN CBojeTsa. [IPOHSBOMTENOT HE MOXE A3 O MPEABNI POKOT Ha TpAEise mpi
yrotpeGa. MHory (pakTopi MOAAT A BAMJAXT K POKOT HA TpaeHke, KaK0 0 ce VB 3paierse, Ty, Tommmna, Boxa, con uth. Bo caysaj na
ourTeTyBamse Ha Ge30CAHOCHITE CIOBH Ha OGYBKITE, FOROT IWTH TOHHOT ¢, KOPHETETE HOB 1Iap.

Tpeaynpeayame: OGTIKOT Ha 0GYBKITE He CMee 1 CE MERYBa.

Tapanunja: Tapauiuijara ce IpHMeRYBa 32 NPOHIROACTACHH Je(GeKTH WM APYIH NPOTHBDEIHOCTH BO OLHOC Ha JOOBOPOT 32 KyNyBaihe.
Tapanuijara He ce OAiCCyBa HA IPOMCHHTE BO CBOJCTBATA HA OGYBKHTE ILTO CE jABYBAAT CO TEKOT HA BPEMETO KAKO PE3yITAT Ha A0Cibe,

*Ettav tre alternativer mé velges

Gjennomirengning og absorbering av vann (WPA, S2, S3. S3L, 535) gjelder kun overmaterialer og garanterer ikke fullstendig at held
fotteyet er vanntett
Hybridfottey er merket med ,.SBH"

KATEGORIER AV ARBEIDS- OG SIKKERHETSSKO

Klasse | Krav Kategori iht. EN 1SO 20345 Kategori iht. EN 1SO 20347
Sikkerhetssko (SB) Arbeidssko (OB)
Teller IT_| SB eller OB G Krav 6l sikkerhet
Som SB eller OB, pluss
Lukket hael
! Antistatisk (A) st ot
Absorbering av energi i haelen (E)
Som ST eller OI, pluss
1 Overdel som er bestandig mot gjennomtrengning og s2 02
av vann (WPA)

Som 2 eller 02, pluss

Sil som - alt etter type - er bestandig mot
gjennomhulling

Sile med monster

$3 (innlegg av Iypc Pavmetl) | O3 (mnleze a‘e'l']";fc Pavmetl)
O3L (innlegg av type PL som
ikke er av metall) eller O3S
(innlegg av type PS som ikke er
av metall)

S3L (innlegg av |ype PL som ikke
er av metall) eller S3 (innlegg av
type PS som ikke er av metall)

Som SB cller OB, pluss
Lukket hael

T | Antistatisk (A) S o4
Absorbering av energi i helen (E)

Som $4 eller O4, pluss.

i som - alt etter type - er bestandi mot
gjennomhulling

St med monster

S5 (innlegg av type Pav metall) | O (nnlegg ”‘el'lzf“ P avmetall)

eller

S5L (innlegg av type PL som ikke

er av metall) eller S5 (innlegg av
type PS som ikke er av metall)

OSL (innlegg av type PL som
ikke er av metall) eller 055
(innlegg av type PS som ikke er
av metall)

Som 52 cller O2. pluss
Hele fottoyets bestandighet overfor vann (WR)
Som S3 cller O3, pluss

Hele fottoyets bestandighet overfor vann (WR)

6 06
07 (innlegg av type P av metall)
eller

7 (innlegg av type P av metall)
elier

O7L (innlegg av type PL som
ikke er av metall) eller O7S
(innlegg av type PS som ikke er
av metall)

Klasse I: Fottoy som er laget av skinn og andre materialer, med unntak av fottoy som i sin helhet er laget av gummi eller polymer.
Klasse II: Fottoy som i sin helhet er laget av polymer (dvs. formet som helhet), inkl. fottoy som i sin helhet er laget av gummi (dvs,
vulkanisert i sin helhet.

1 S7L (innlegg av type PL som ikke
erav metall) eller S7S (innlegg av
type PS som ikke er av metall)

NDHPOITH MPOMERH Ha MATEPHJATHITE CROJCTRA IUTH JebeKTH M MAHH NDIMSBIKARI Ol HETIOMITYRAME Ha MPABIIAT 1t n
nIpaBILIIia YROTpeBa 1 OApKYBaike 1a oByBiiTe. Henpasitaio u30panoT THII, TOJICMHA 11 LIHPHA 1A OOYBKIH He Ce IOBONA OCHOBA %
S —

Orterpanypame: Bo COMACHOCT €0 TEKOBHOTO JAKOHOIARCTRO.

Otnopuoct wa Mmsrame: ajre ia ys Jeka HHBOTO Ha JATHTA 01 JH3raILe Ce OAPIYBA CTIOPEL BILIOT Ha OGYBKIITE, BILIOT 2 NOAHAT
NIOKPHBKA 1 KOHAHIATA HA HETHCTOTHja. BaiTe 0BYBKH He MOAAT A Be 3AUITHTAT IWTH SAIITHTATA SHAMHTENNO K CE HAMAH BO Cy'aj Ha
H3raRse EIV3BHKAO O MHOTY MIH3MBA MOTIHA MOKDHBKA (A MPHMED, KOHTAMMHHPAHA Ol MACTO 32 FOTRETHE WIH MHHEPATHO MACTO HTH.)
Bo TaKBH OKOIHOCTI, CUHCTRHOTO PELICHIE HAJ9CCTO € 1T 1 Ce CTIPeHlt KONTAMMNALIATa 1T BEANALI A Ce OTCTpA KoHTaMHHAIaTa
VICTo Taka, OCHeTO HABOP HA TEAOK I KALIHE TEPEH MOE 2 10 3aTHe FOHOT Ha 0DYBKATA CO PA3HI OCTATOLIH KAKO KA 1T aKa.

o ce B0 UIEMATa Ha FOHOT, AGCILETO, OIIITETYRAILCTO, ACTPATAUIIATA MOPAN HEKOM FAraRyBaTH Ha AKNBOTHATA

entre el pie y el suelo, pero puede no proporcionar una proteccion completa. El c ara trabajar en i
cléctricas bajo tensién. La resistencia eléetrica del calzado antiestitico pnede verse zllemda ﬂgnmcannmenle por la flexion, la suciedad o la
humedad. Es posible que este calzado no cumpla la funcion prevista si se utiliza en un entoro himedo. El calzado de clase I puede absorber
la humedad y volverse conductor en entornos hiimedos y mojados. El calzado de clase Il es resistente a la humedad y a los ambientes mojados
y debe utilizarse cuando exista el riesgo de que se produzean tales condiciones.

Si el calzado se utiliza en condiciones en las que se produce contaminacién del material de la suela, los usuarios deben comprobar siempre las
propicdades antiestaticas del calzado antes de entrar en una zona peligrosa.

Cuando se utilice calzado antiestdtico, Ia resistencia del suclo deberd ser tal que no anule la funcion protectora del calzado. Se recomienda el
uso de calcetines antiestdticos.

Por lo tanto, es necesario garantizar que el calzado, en combinacién con el entorno, sea capaz de realizar la funcion requerida de disipar la
carga electrostitica y proporcionar proteccion durante toda su vida itil. Se recomienda realizar comprobaciones propias de la resistencia
eléctrica y llevarlas a cabo con frecuencia a intervalos regulares.

ADVERTENCIA SOBRE CALZADO PARCIALMENTE CONDUCTOR

El calzado parcialmente conductor de la electricidad debe utilizarse cuando sea necesario minimizar la carga electrostdtica en el menor tiempo
posible, por ejemplo al manipular sustancias explosivas. El calzado parcialmente conductor de electricidad no debe utilizarse a menos que se

»

e i TaMIYRILCTD 13 PAGOTHHOT BEK MOE SHAMHTEHO 23 BH}C HA OTHIOPHOCTA Ha MH3TALe.
Ornopuoct na npoxy 1 AKo OGYBKHTE CE ONPEMEHII €O BIOMIKH TPOTHB mponymrysaic, HVafTE BO MPEBIL A€KA OTIOPHOCTA Ha.
npoayrysase Ha u(yxmne e mMe’peH:l 80 <o novou a st w i, Kt co noan wjavierap n
TIOTOIEMIN CTATIMKI WM AMHAMIKH o PHSHKOT 01 Ty . Bo TaKBi OKOTHOCTH, TPEGa 1 Ce SemaT 5o
DB AOTOTHITE HI MEPKIH Ha peTTaBocT. Bo MOMERTOR MOCTOJar 0TI TPH OIIITH THIA Ha BIOLIKI 32 00YBKITE OTIOPHI Ha
npotynyBase. Cranysa 160p 3 BIIOBH H3PAGOTCHH O METAIHH W HEMETAIIHH MATEPH}aIH, KOH MOPA 1 Ce H30RPAT B3 OCHORA Ha IPOLLCHKA

Cure pitosn

npcm-loc'm T eToCTaTO, BRTYRYRA}H T 1 OBC:

 Merazen Tun (wa np. S1P, $3): Tlomasky € nox Bijanye/onactoeT o MPEAMETH €0 0cTap OBk (a Tp. JjaNETap, reoMeTpija,
OCTPHHA), HO 110D TEXHHKHTE Ha NPOH3BOTCTRO Ha O0YBKI MOKE 1 HE 1O TIOKHE IETHOT A0MIEH e K CTOMAToTo.

« Hewerazen T (PS wn PL wam waveropun, na np. S1PS, S3L): moske 1a Gue nozecen, nodiexcnGivien u 1a obesoea noronema
TOKPHEHOCT, HO OTNIOPOT Ha NPOAYITYBAThE MOAKE A3 BAPUPA MOBEKE BO JABICHOCT OX OGTHKOT Ha OCTPHOT MPEAMET/ONACHOCTA (T.c.

SAUITHTA Ol PH3HK O TP . HO CEKOj HMA PASTITHH

Et grunnleggende krav til bestandighet mot & gli pa keramiske gulvfliser med natriumlaurylsulfat (SLS) - uten symbol
Ekstrakrav til bestandighet mot & gli pd keramiske gulvfliser med glyserol - symbolet

Dersom fottoyet ikke er testet for sin bestandighet mot 4 gli (f.cks. ved hielp av spesialfottoy med pigger, brodder av metall 0.1, er det
merket med 0"-merke

fedlikehold: Vennligst kontroller fottoyet for og etter bruk, f.eks. glidelds og salens integritet - er fottoyet skadet, s Kasser det. Fottoy av
Iagdelt, lakkert ekte ler: Vask bort urenheter med uttynnet sdpevann, tork til fottoyet blir tort og pafor et fargelost middel som er beregnet pi
4 benyttes til & behandle og impregnere overmaterialet. Fottay av ler med pels pé og tekstil: Fjem urenheter med en gummiborste og midler
som er beregnet pi 4 benyttes til ler med pels pé og tekstil. Det er viktig 4 stelle lzer med pels pé giennom egnet impregnering i sprayform som
oker motstandsdyktigheten overfor vann. Bruk aldri krem pé disse materialene!

Rens ovrig fottoy ved hjelp av vann, et skinsomt rensemiddel og en fin borste. Benytt aldri stoffer som alkohol, losemidler, bensin eller noen
som helst andre kjemiske stoffcr. Oppbevar fottoy pé et tort sted ved romtemperatur etter at du har tatt det av deg. Til lukket fottoy, seerlig
fottay av lier, horer skoblokker etter at du har tatt fottoyet av deg - de bevarer nemlig fottoyets fasong. Dersom vann har trengt inn i fottoyet,
eller innerdelen har blitt vit som folge av svetting, si tork fottoyet gradvis ved en temperatur som ikke overskrider 30 ‘C. Temperaturer pi over
50°C skader fottoyet, s4 ikke tork et oppa en varmekilde eller i dennes umiddelbare naerhet. Legg skoblokker i fottoyet for torking, eventuelt
kan du fylle det med avispapir og skift papir flere ganger mens torkingen pagér. Impregner fottoyet for forste gangs bruk og sett det inn med
egnede preparater il stell, og impregner videre med en egnet krem som er beregnet pi dette.

Lagring og frakt: I originalpakningen, i et rent, tort og ventilert miljo, uten forurensninger som folge av veete/fuktighet, urenheter, mugg.
eventuelt andre faktorer som reduserer beskyttelsesnivéet. Oppbevar aldri fottoy klemt under tunge gienstander som ligger oppé eller i kontakt
med skarpe gienstander. Bruk tl frakt egnet beskyttende emballasje, f.cks. originalesken. Ved lagring under alminnelige forhold (mht.
temperatur o relativ fuktighet) kan fottoyet brukes i opptil fire ar).

A gi med fottay, deres levetid: Dette fottoyet er laget av materialer av hoy kvalitet, men som folge av forholdene pa arbeidsplassen og slitasje,
gir enkelte beskyttende egenskaper etterhvert tapt. Produsenten kan ikke spd hvor lenge et fottoy du gir i kan brukes. Dets levetid vil kunne
pivirkes av en rekke faktorer, som f.eks. UV-stréling, kulde, hete, vann, salt m.m. Dersom fottayets sikkerhetselementer, sal eller overdel skulle




komme til skade, s4 ta isteden i bruk et nytt par
Henstilling: Fottoyet fir ikke modifiseres pi noen mite.

Garanti: Garantien gjelder produksjonsfeil, eventuelt noe annet som er i strid med kjopskontrakten. Garantien gjelder ikke endringer i fottayets
egenskaper som har oppstitt i tidens lop som folge av slitasie, eller naturlige endringer i materialegenskaper, og heller ikke feil og lyter som
har oppstitt pga. manglende overholdelse av regler og prinsipper for riktig bruk og stell av fottoyet. Uegnet valg av type fottay, gal storrelse,
vidde eller form pi fottoyet heller ikke som for senere

Avhending: I trid med gieldende lovverk

Motstandsdyktighet mot & gliz Veer klar over at graden av beslyttelse mot & gli er forhandsbestemt av type fottoy, type gulvbelegg, samt av
forurensningen det er snakk om. Fottoyet ditt vil ikke kunne beskytte deg, eller beskyttelsen vil bli betydelig forringet dersom du skulle gli
som folge av et sveert glatt gulvbelegg (som er forurenset f.eks. av mat- eller mineralolie o.1.) Under slike omstendigheter er ofie den eneste
losningen enten & hindre forurensning eller 4 fjere den omgdende. Ogs det & gé utendors i et krevende eller gjormete mm:ng vil kunne tette
igien* monsret i fottoyet med smuss som gjorme eller grus. Forurensninger som har hopet seg opp i silemonstret, slitasje, skader, degradering
som folge av enkelte typer forurensning i miljoct, eler det at fottoyets levetid er overskredet vil i betydelig grad kunne p’(wrke bestandigheten
mot & gli.

Bestandighet overfor g.mnomh..umg Dersom fottoyet er utstyrt med et innlege tl ﬁvmerknu\g mot gjennomhulling, sé veer vennligst Klar
over at fottayets erfor ble milt pi ct ved hje pigger og krefier. Pigger av
mindre diameter og en hoyere tisk eller dynamisk belastning oker risikoen for g‘evmomhullmg Under slike omstendigheter ber en vurdere

yiterligere forebyggende tilak. Pr. idag er det i fottoyet tre generelle typer innlegg tl forsterkning mot gjennomhulling til ridighet. Det dreier

Seg om typer av materialer som er av, hhv. ikke er av metall og som ma velges basert pa evaluering av risikoer knyttet il arbeidet. Alle typer

gir beskyttelse ot risikoen for giennomhulling, men hver av dem har ulike andre fordeler eller ulemper, inkl. disse:

« Metalltype (som f.cks. SIP, $3): Denne er mindre pévirket av den skarpe gienstandens/farens form (f.eks. diameter, geometri, grad av
skarphet), men pga. teknikkene for produksjon av fottoyet m det ikke nodvendigvis dekke hele fotsilen.

« Ikke-metalltype (PS eller PL eller ategorier som f.eks. SIPS, S3L): Denne kan veere lettere, mer toyelig og gi storre dekning, men
bestandigheten mot giennomhulling vil kunne variere mer - alt etter den skarpe gjenstandens/farens form (dvs. diameter, geometri, grad ay
skarphet). Nir det gjelder den beskyttelsen som gis er det to typer til radighet. Type PS kan by pa en bedre egnet beskyttelse enn type PL
mot gjenstander av mindre diameter.

ELEKTRISKE EGENSKAPER - GJELDER IKKE FOTTOY TIL ELEKTRISK ISOLERING IHT. STANDARDEN EN 50321-

HENSTILLINGER ANG. ANTISTATISK FOTTOY
Antistatisk fottoy bor brukes der det er nodvendig 4 redusere mengden akkumulert statisk clekirisitet il et minimum ved 4 lede bort
clektrostatisk ladning, for & eliminere faren for gnistantenning av f.eks. brennbare stoffer og damper, og dersom risikoen for skader som folge
av elektrisk strom fra et spenningsforende elektrisk apparat pa arbeidsplassen ikke kan utelukkes helt. Antistatisk fottoy skaper motstand
mellom fotbladet og bakken, men gir ikke nodvendigvis full beskyttelse. Antistatisk fottoy er ikke egnet for arbeid pd spenningsforende
elektriske anlegg. Antistatisk fottays elekiriske motstand vil kunne endres i betydelig grad giennom baying, tilsmussing eller fuktighet. Dette
fottayet mi ikke nodvendigvis fylle den funksjonen det er ment 4 fylle, dersom en gr i det i et fuktig miljo. Fottay av klasse I vil kunne
absorbere fuktighet og vil i et vét og fuktig miljo kunne bli Fottoy av Klasse I er overfor fuktighet og vaete og
bor benyttes dersom det foreligger risiko for at slike forhold opps
Dersom du gir i fottoyet under forhold der sélematerialet forurenses, bor du alltid kontrollere fottoyets antistatiske egenskaper for du begir deg
inn i et farlig omrade.

Der det benyttes antistatisk fottoy bor gulvmotstanden vaere slik at fottayets beskyttende funksjon ikke oppherer. Det anbefales 4 benytie
antistatiske sokker.

Det er derfor nodvendig & sorge for at brukerens fottay, i kombinasjon med miljoet, er i stand il 4 fylle den funksjonen som kreves, dvs. &
avlede elektrostatisk utladning og gi beskyttelse giennom hele sin levetid. Det anbefales & innfare egen testing av den elektriske motstanden
og  gienta testingen med jevne mellomrom.

HENSTILLINGER ANG. DELVIS STROMLEDENDE FOTTOY

Fottoy som er delvis stromledende skal brukes der hvor det er nodvendig & redusere den elektrostatiske utladningen til et minimurm pé s kort
tid som mulig, som f.eks. nir sprengstoffer hindieres. Delvis stromledende fottoy bor ikke brukes dersom en ikke fullstendig kan utelukke
risikoen for & bli skadet etter 4 ha fitt strom i seg fra elektrisk utstyr eller komponenter under veksel- eller likespenning. For at det skal kunne
sikres at fottoye er delvis stromledende er det for nytt fottoy satt en grense for elekirisk motstand pa 100 k&2

Nir en géri fottoyet endres i betydelig grad den clektriske motstanden i fottay som er laget av stromledende materiale og detie skjer som folge
av boying og forurensning, og derfor er det nodvendig & sorge for at produktet oppfyller den funksjonen som kreves av det, dvs. 4 avlede
clektrostatiske utladninger i hele sin levetid. Derfor anbefales det, der hvor det er nadvendig, at brukeren innforer sin egen testing av den
elektriske motstanden i fottoyet og tester det ved jevne mellomrom. Denne milingen og de andre testene som er omalt nedenfor bor bli faste
innslag i et program av tiltak for forcbygging av skader pé arbeidsplassen.

Dersom fottoyet brukes under forhold der silematerialet forurenses av stoffer som vil kunne oke fottayets clekiriske motstand, bor brukerne
Kontrollere fottoyets stromledende egenskaper hver gang for man begir seg inn pé et farlig omrade.

Det anbefales & anvende sokker som sprer den elekiriske utladningen. I tilfelle det brukes delvis stromledende fottoy, bor gulvets motstand
vare slik at fottoyets beskyttende funksjon ikke opphorer.

Under bruk bor det ikke mellom fottoyets innersile og brukerens fotséle ligge noen isoleringskomponenter. Dersom det plassercs noe innlegg
mellom fottoyets innersiler (dvs. forede ckstrasaler, sokker), bor en teste de elekiriske ved

Forede innersaler: Dersom verneskoene r utstyrt med innerséler til 4 legge inn, er testing (av clgonomlske og beskyucnde egenskaper)
foretatt med disse innersdlene plassert i fottoyet. Fottoyet far kun brukes med disse innersdlene. De kan kun skiftes ut med sammenliknbare
(tilsvarende) innersdler levert av samme produsent som det opprinnelige fottoyet eller levert av innersleprodusenten, sler som sammen med
de sikkerhets- (arbeids)skoene som forutsettes brukt oppfyller egenskapene fullt ut slik normen sier. Hva angir fotiay som leveres uten
innleggssiler er testingen foretatt uten disse innleggssilene. Det er kun anledning il & bruke innleggssler som i kombinasjon med disse
sikkerhets- (arbeids)skoenc oppfyller cgenskapene i den aktuclle normen.

PT - INSTRUCOES PARA O USUARIO do calcado: ISLA!
Leia atentamente estas instrugdes. Provar bem o calgado antes do uso. A seleczo Tnconveniente do calgado, tamanho, largura ou forma incorreta
ndo podem ser motivo da reclamagdo posterior.

- Usar o calgado em ambiente adequado ao uso do calgado.
- Calgar os sapatos com ajuda de calgadeira, os sapatos de cordel devem estar desatados para ndo romper a parte do calcanhar.

- Altemar o calgado com frequéncia, sobretudo no tempo chuvoso, ou no caso de suor intenso dos pés.
Proteger o calgado: de danos mecanicos,
de absorgdo de digua, se o calgado for feito de qualquer tipo de couro, exceto se tiver um tratamento especial
4 prova de dgua,
de contacto com substancias quimicas (exceto se tiver ensaiado a sua resisténcia a substin
detergentes concentrados, dissolventes, ctc.
Aviso importante: A cscoma do calgado adequado deverd bascar-se ma stimagdo de riscos do seu meio de trabalho ¢ no grau requerido de
protegio. Esta escolha que tem a ob ar e escolher o tipo de calgado adequado ainda antes
do seu uso. £ lmponamc que o calgado escolhido para o uso scja adequado & protego ¢ ambiente requeridos, onde s vai usar. Se ndo se
conhecer o ambiente do uso, & muito importante fazer uma consulta entre o vendedor ¢ o comprador para garantir que seja escolhido o calgado
adequado segundo as possibilidades. Também é necessario adaptar a sua roupa e os demais EPIS as condiges do trabalho e ao risco esperado
Grau de protegio, marcagio: A marca CE significa que o calgado cumpre os requerimentos do Regulamento (UE) 2016/425, relativo aos
equipamentos de protegdo individual. Categoria de uso: O produto pertence i categoria I1 de equipamento de protegdo individual laboral, cuja
fungdo bisica ¢ a protegio dos pés de lesdes que possam ocorrer durante acidentes nas zonas de trabalho, para as quais sio destinados os
sapatos. Para cada categoria de uso ¢ apropriado outro tipo de calgado. A categoria de uso determina o tipo do material, construgdo, modelo ¢
modo de manutengdo. Durante a escolha do calgado ¢ preciso atender 4 categoria de uso do calgado. EN ISO 20345:2022, EN ISO
20345:2022/A1:2024 indica um calgado de seguranga com biqueira de seguranga capaz de resistir a um impacto de pelo menos 200 J ¢ a uma
compressio de pelo menos 15 kN. Profissdes recomendadas: aonde existe o risco da queda de objetos nos pés. Construgdo, processamento de
metal, alguns servigos agricolas, ete. EN ISO 20347:2022, EN 1SO 12024 indica um calgado Este calgado ¢
destinado a0 uso em locais onde 0 usudrio no esteja cxposto 4 riscos mecanicos (golpe ou compressdo), em condigdes normais de trabalho a0
conservar a sensibilidade da sola do pé durante o trabalho. Profissdes recomendat ricultura, indiistria ligeira, servigos, trabalhos de
‘manutengdo, logistica, transporte, etc. Se o calgado dispde do pictograma amarelo "ESD", convém também ds normas seguintes: EN 613404
3 - Electrostitica - métodos padroes de ensaio para aplicagdes especificas — calgado. EN 61340-5-1 - Electrostitica - protego de pegas
cletrénicas de fendmenos eletrostiticos. Requerimentos gerais. O calgado "ESD" deve ser submetido ao ensaio no teste ESD uma vez por
tmo.
Aviso para o usudrio: o calgado pode ser utilizado somente segundo ao fim de uso acima descrito. Danos do calgado (desgaste, atenuamento
inadequado do material, rotura da sola, rotura das costuras, etc.) reduz o nivel da protego ¢ o produto assim se torna inconveniente no sentido
dos regulamentos legais ¢ técnicos acima citados. Além dos requerimentos bisicos da norma EN 1SO 20347 ou EN ISO 20345, podem existir
outros requerimentos do calgado. Estes requerimentos adicionais, relativos a0 uso concreto do calgado, estao demarcados com simbolos e/ou
categorias (vide a tabela). Estas categorias significam combinagdes mais extensas e incluem tanto requerimentos bisicos como adicionais.

),

quimi

®

Requisito bésico para a resisténcia ao deslizamento em ladrilhos de ceramica com lauril sulfato de sodio (SLS) — sem simbolo.

Requisito adicional para resisténcia ao deslizamento em ladrilhos de cerdmica com glicerol — simbolo SR

Se o calgado ndo foi submetido ao teste de resisténcia ao deslizamento (por ex.. calgado especial com pontas, pregos de metal, etc.), ¢

marcado 0"
Manutengao: Antes e depois do uso do calgado, favor verificar o fecho  a integridade da sola - descontinue o uso do calgado danificado.
Calgado de couro revestido envemizado: lavar a sujidade com uma solugao fraca de sabdo, secar ¢ aplicar um produto incoloro para tratamento
 impregnagio do material superior. Calgado de camurga e téxtil: eliminar a sujidade com uma escova de borracha ¢ produtos destinados a
camurga e téxtil. E importante o tratamento da camurga com uma adequada impregnagdo em spray que aumente a resisténcia 4 dgua. Nunca
aplique creme nestes materiais!
Outro tipo de calgado deve limpar-se com 4gua, um produto de limpeza suave ¢ escova macia. Nunca utilize substincias como dlcool,
dissolventes, gasolina ou outras substancias quimicas. Depois do uso, armazene o calgado num local seco e com temperatura ambiente. £
preciso inserir uma forma nos sapatos fechados depois do uso - mantém a forma do calgado. Se 4gua penetrou no calgado ou se o interior esté
hiimido pelo suor dos pés, seque o calgado lentamente, 4 temperatura que ndo supere 30 °C. Temperaturas superiores de 50 °C danificam o
calgado, por isso nio se deve secar sobre uma fonte de calor ou na proximidade imediata dela. Antes de secar, coloque o calgado nas formas
ou preencha o calgado de papel de periédico ¢ durante a secagem, troque o papel himido virias vezes. Antes do primeiro uso, & preciso
impregnar ¢ tratar o calgado com produtos apropriados de tratamento, impregne também regularmente com o creme destinado a este fim.
Armazenamento, transporte: Na cmbalagem original, em local limpo, seco ¢ ventilado, sem contaminagdo pela humidade, sujidade, mofo
ou outros factores que reduzam o nivel da protego. Nunca guarde o calgado debaixo de objetos pesados ou em contacto com objetos afiados.
Utilizar embalagens de protegio adequadas para o transporte, por exemplo, a caixa original. Em condicdes normais de armazenamento
(temperatura ¢ humidade relativa), o prazo de validade ¢ geralmente de 4 anos)
Uso do calgado, durabilidade: Este calgado foi fabricado de materiais de alta qualidade, mas em consequéncia das condigdes no local de
trabalho ¢ do desgaste, algumas caracteristicas de protegdo vio se perdendo pouco a pouco. O fabricante ndo pode prever o prazo de validade
ou durabilidade. O prazo de validade pode ser influido por muitos fatores, por ex.. radiagio UV, frio, calor, 4gua, sal ¢ outros. Em caso de
danos nas pegas de seguranga do calgado, na sola ou na parte superior, utilizar um par novo.
Atengdo: O calgado nio deve ser modificado.
Garantia: A garania cabre defeitos de fabricagdo ou outra discrepéncia com o contrato de compra ¢ venda. A garantia o cobre alterages
das caracteristicas do calgado que tenham ou mudanga natural d: do material, ou defeitos
e falhas em consequéncia de ndo respeitar as regras e principios do uso ¢ tratamento corretos do calgado. A selegdo inconveniente do tipo,
tamanho ¢ largura incorreta ndo podem ser motivo de reclamagdo posterior.
Liquidagdo: conforme  legislago vigente.
Resisténcia ao deslizamento: Note-se que o grau de protegio antideslizante & determinado pelo tipo de calgado, pelo tipo de revestimento do
piso e pela sujidade. O calgado nio pode protegé-lo, ou a protego seré significativamente reduzida, s escorregar devido a um revestimento
de piso muito escorregadio (por exemplo, contaminagdo com éleo de cozinha ou mineral, etc.). Além disso, andar ao ar livre em terrenos
pesados ou lamacentos pode entupir a sola do calgado com varios contaminantes, como lama ou gravilha. A contaminagdo acumulada no
desenho da sola, através do desgaste, danos, degradago devido a certos contaminantes ambientais, ou por exceder a data de validade, pode
afetar significativamente a resisténcia ao deslizamento.
Resisténcia & perfuragio: a resisténcia & perfuragdo deste calgado foi medida no laboratorio por meio de puas ¢ forgas padrdes. Cravos de
difmetro menor ¢ carga estitica ou dinimica maior aumentam o risco da perfuragdo. Sob tais circunstincias, devem ser consideradas outras
medidas de prevengio. Atualmente, no calgado de EPIs existe a oferta de trés palmilhas gerais que sio resistentes & perfurago. Trata-se de
tipos de materiais metdlicos ¢ ndo metdlicos que devem ser elegidos com base da avaliagio de riscos relacionados com o trabalho. Todos os
tipos protegem contra o risco de perfuragio, mas cada um tem outras vantagens ou desvantagens, incluidas as seguintes:

« Tipo metlico (por ex. SIP, §3) — menos influido pela forma de um objeto afiado/perigo (quer dizer, didmetro, geometria, fio), mas por
causa das técnicas da fabricagdo do calgado pode ndo cobrir a planta do pé por completo.

« Tipo niio metilico (por ex. PS ou PL ou categoria SIPS, S3L) - pode ser mais leve, mais eldstico ¢ cobrir uma parte maior da planta do
pé. mas a resisténcia & perfuragio pode ser diferente em dependéncia da forma do objeto afiado/perigo (didmetro, geometria, fio). Do ponto
de vista de protegdo facilitada, existem dois tipos. O tipo PS pode oferecer uma protegio mais adequada contra objetos de didmetro menor
que o tipo PL.

CARACTERISTICAS ELETRICAS - NAO SE REFERE AO CALCADO DE ISOLAMENTO ELETRICO CONFORME EN 50321-
1:2018.
AVISO RELATIVO AO CALCADO ANTIESTATICO
0 calgado antiestitico deveria ser utilizado em locais, onde & necessirio minimizar a acumulagio da eletricidade estdtica derivando a carga
electraestdtica para prever o perigo de uma ignico causada pela faisca, por exemplo, de substancias ¢ vapores inflaméveis, ¢ quando ndo ¢
possivel eliminar completamente no local de trabalho um acidente causado pela corrente elétrica de um equipamento elétrico sob tensio. O
calgado antiestitico cria uma resisténcia entre o pé e o solo, mas pode ser que ndo propicic a protegio completa. O calcado antiestitico ndo ¢
adequado para trabalhar em instalagdes elétricas sob tensdo. A resisténcia elétrica do calgado antiestético pode mudar notavelmente por flexdo,
contaminagio ou humidade. £ possivel que o calgado niio cumpra a sua fungao se for utilizado no ambiente himido. O calgado de classe I pode
absorver a humidade ¢ tomar-se condutivo no ambiente himido e molhado. O calgado de classe 11 ¢ resistente & humidade ¢ ambiente molhado
¢ deveria ser utilizado, s existir o risco de tais condigdes.

Se o calgado for utilizado em condiges de contaminagdo do material da sola, o

antes de entrar na zona perigosa.

Nos locais de uso de calgado antiestatico, a resisténcia do chdo deve ser tal que nfo anule a fungdo protetora do calgado. Recomendamos

utilizar meias antiestdticas.

Por isso ¢ necessdrio garantir que o calgado do usuiirio em combinagao com o ambiente scja capaz de cumprir a fungdo requerida de derivar a

carga eletroestdtica ¢ que proteja durante toda a sua vida itil. E recomendado implementar testes proprios da resisténcia elétrica e repeti-los

em intervalos regulares.

ADVERTENCIA DO CALCADO PARCIALMENTE CONDUTIVO

O calgado cletricamente parcialmente condutivo pode ser uilizado em zonas, onde ¢ necessirio minimizar a carga eletroestitica no minimo

tempo possivel, por exemplo, durante a manipulagio com explosivos. O algado dutivo nio deve ser o & possivel

excluirum ou pegas sob tensio alterada ou continua. Para garantir a Condutividade, parcial
do calgado, o limite superior da resisténcia elétrica em um calgado novo é 100 k€2

Durante o uso, a resisténcia elétrica o calgado de material condutivo pode mudar ainfluéncia de dobraduras e sujidade,

porisso ¢ necessério assegurar que o produto cumpra a fungdo requerida de derivagdo da carga eletroestatica durante toda a vida Gtil. Por isso

& recomendado, se for preciso, que o usudrio realize ensaios da resisténcia clétrica em intervalos regulares. Esta medico e outros ensaios

indicados adiante devem converter-se em parte comum do programa de prevengo de acidentes laborais.

Se o calgado ¢ utilizado em condigbes onde o material da sola possa ser contaminado por substancias que aumentem a resisténcia elétrica do

calgado, os usuirios devem verificar as caracteristicas elétricas do calgado sempre antes de entrar na zona perigosa.

E recomendado utilizar meias que dissipem a carga clétrica. O chio nas zonas, onde ¢ utilizado o calgado parcialmente condutivo, deve ser de

um material que ndo anule a fungdio protetora do calgado. Durante o uso ndo devem haver partes isolantes entre a palmilha do calgado ¢ o pé

do usuiirio.

No caso de inserir qualquer material entre a palmilha de tensio ¢ a planta do pé (quer dizer, palmilhas de forro, meias), as caracteristicas

clétricas da combinagdo de calado/palmilha devem ser testadas.

Palmilhas com forro: Se o calgado de protegio estiver equipado com uma palmilha, os ensaios (propriedades ergonomicas e de protegio)

foram realizados com esta palmilha colocada no calgado. O calgado pode ser utilizado somente com esta palmilha. A palmilha s pode ser

substituida poruma palmilha comparével fomecida pelo fabricante do calgado original ou por fabricante de palmilhas que satisfagam
pela norma em 30 com o calgado de seguranga (de trabalho). Para o calgado

fornecido sem pmmuha, os ensaios foram efetuados sem a palmilha. SO podem ser utilizadas palmilhas que, em combinagio com o calgado

de seguranga (trabalho), satisfagam as caracteristicas da norma pertinente.

SV - ANVANDARINSTRUKTIONER - skoserie: ISLAND,

Lis instruktionema noggrant. Prova skoma ordentligt fore anvandning. Har du valt fel typ av sko, fel storlek eller en sko med felaktig vidd

eller form kan dessa inte reklameras

- Anviind skoma i den miljo och for det dindamdl de éir avsedda for.

- Skydda skornas bakkappa genom att anvinda ett skohom for at ta pé dig skorna och s tll att sndrade skor r uppsnérade.

- Byt skor ofta, sirskilt vid regnigt vider eller vid riklig fotsvett.

Skydda skora mot: mekaniska skador,
att bli genomblota, i de fall skon éir gjord av nigot slags lider utan sirskild vattenavvisande behandling
att komma i kontakt med kemikalier (om de inte testats for bestindighet mot kemikalier, koncentrerade
rengdringsmedel, Iosningsmedel m.m.

OBS: Potentiella risker i din arbetsmiljo och den dnskade skyddsnivén bor tas i beaktande vid val av it sko. Arbetsgivaren dr ansvarig for

val av sko och iir skyldig at faststdlla och villja ritt typ av sko fore anvindning. Det ir viktigt att vilja rit typ av sko som motsvarar krav pa

skydd och milj dar skoma ska anvindas. Om milj6n r okind r det viktigt med samrad mellan siljaren och kbparen for att sikerstilla att ritt
typ av sko viljs i méjligaste mén. Klider och annan personli bisr ocksé anpas: och de potenticlla
riskerna. Skyddsnivd, mérkning: CE-mirkning innebir att skon uppfyller Forordning (EU) 2016/425 om personlig skyddsutrustning.

Anviindningsomride: Produkicn faller under kategori 11 av personlig skyddsutrustning och dess grundliggande funktion i att skydda fotterna

verificar as

sempre

Som 54 eller O4, plus
Yitersula med spiktrampskydd, enligt typ av sko
1 Mnstrad sula

S5 (metalliskt spiktrampskydd typ | OS (metalliskt spiktrampskydd
P) eller P) eller

Slic ST a6o O1, mioc
I | Bepx, crilikuii 20 npomikhenis ta abeopoui s2 02

SSL (metallfitt spiktrampskydd
typ PL) eller S5S (metallfitt
typ PS)

S6 06

OSL (metallfiitt
typ PL) eller 0SS (metallfiitt
typ PS)

Som S2 eller 02, plus
Vattentalig konstruktion av komplett skodon (WR)

o (WPA)
Slk S2 abo 02, moe

Tizouna, cTifika 0 NPOKOTIORANHS HUIEAHO
Bz T,

Iizousa 3 poTexTopom

03 (veranesa nerapka Tiny P) a6o
O3L (nemeranesa peraska Ty PL)
60 O3S (neweTanesa beranka Ty PS)

S3 (verazesa seranka Tiny P) aGo
S3L (newerasiesa peraska Tiny PL) aGo
$3S (newetanesa peraska Tty PS)

Jako S3 nebo O3, plus S7 (metalliskt spiktrampskydd typ | O7 (metalliskt spiktrampskydd
Il

Vattentalig konstruktion av komplett skodon (WR) P)eller typ P)eller
1 STL (metallfritt spiktrampskydd | O7L (metallfritt spiktrampskydd
typ PL)cller S78 (metallfritt typ PL) eller O7S (metallfrit
typ PS) typ PS)

‘Typ I: Skodon av lider och andra material, dock inte skodon helt av gummi eller helt av polymer.

Typ IT: Skodon helt av polymer (dvs. helgjutna) inklusive skodon helt av gummi (dvs. helt

Grundliggande krav pa halkskydd pa Klinkers med namummuryleulm (SLS) - utan symbol

Tilliiggskrav pé halkskydd pa Klinkers med glycerol ~ symbolen S

Om skodonet inte halktestats (tex. speciella skor med dubbar, 0.dyl.). betecknas det med *0".
Underhall: Kontrollera . ex. skomas kniippning samt att sulan éir hel fore och efier anviindning. Kassera skadade skor. Skor av overdraget

lackat lider — tviitta bort smuts med svag tvallosning, torka med trasa och anviind en firglos produkt avsedd for skatsel och impregnering av
dvermaterialet. Skor av narvlider och textil: avligsna smuts med en gummiborste och med rengdringsprodukicr som r avsedda for narvlider
och textil. Det ir viktigt att behandla narvlider med ett limpligt impregneringsmedel i spray som forbitrar skomnas

Slic SB aGo OB, 1o

3akpira ainHKa 0TI

Anticraniraie (A) sS4 04
eneprii b Ainsmui s (E)

Slic S4 a6o O4, e

Tizouea, crifika 0 NPOKOIIORANHS HUICAHO

05 (veranesa nerapka Tuny P) a6o
OSL (neverazena nerarka Ty PL)

S5 (verazcsa seraska Tiny P) ago
S5L. (newerasesa seraska Tiny PL) aGo

ﬁ” Ty S5S (Hemerasiesa seraska Ty PS) | a6o OSS (Hemeraiesa seraska Tuity PS)
touma 3
$2 a0 02, wiioc
1 KICT YChOrO B3YTT 10 BIUTHBY BOXH S6 06
(WR)
Sik $3 aBo O3, wiioc S7 (MeTaicsa Beranka iy P) aoo 07 (veraiesa seraska Tiny P) ago
I | Crilixicrs yeboro sayrms o simmsy soxn STL (nemerancsa seraska Tiny PL) aGo | O7L (neweranesa scraska iny PL)
Anviind (WR) 78 neranka Tiny PS) | aGo O° seraska Ty PS)

aldrig skokrim pa dessa material!

Knac I: B3yT, BUIOTORIeHE 31 INKIPH T HIIHX MATEDIATiB, 3 BUHSTKOM CyIlLBHOTYMOBOTO 40 CyNLABHONOMIMEPHOND B3yTTS.
Kuac IT: Bayrta (10610 popvoaie sk uize). y . 1. cyuibHOryMoBe (10510 sk ine).

Ovriga typer av skor: rengor med vatten, skonsamt rengdringsmedel och fin borste. Anviind aldrig medel sisom alkoh i bensin
cller andra kemiska #mnen. Forvara skoma p ett torrt stille i rumstemperatur. Anvéind skoblock i stingda skor, sarskm skor gjorda av kider,
sé att de haller formen. Om vatten har tringt in i skon, eller om skons inre del har blivit fuktig ill foljd av fotsvett, It skon torka lingsamt i
max 30 ‘C. Skoma bor inte torkas pa en véirmekilla eller invid en virmekilla eftersom skoma tar skada av temperaturer pé dver 50 °C. Stoppa
ct skoblock i skon eller fyll den med tidningspapper innan du liter den torka. Det fukiga tidningspappret bdr bytas ut flera ginger medan
skoma torkar. Impregnera och behandla skorna med limpligt medel innan de anvinds for forsta gngen. Direfter bor skoma regelbundet
impregneras med en siirskilt avsedd impregneringskrim.
Forvaring, transport: Forvara skoma i originalforpackningen i en ren, torr och ventilerad milj, fii fran fukt, smuts. mgel och andra faktorer
som péverkar skyddet. Forvara aldrig skoma under tunga objekt eller i kontakt med vassa foremdl. Anviind ett passande skydd for att
transportera skorna, tll exempel originalkartongen. Vid forvaring under normala forhllanden (temperatur och relativ fuktighet) dr livslingden
vanligtvis 4 .
Anviindning, livslingd: Skoma ir tillverkade av men viss kan gradvis reduceras till foljd av
arbetsforhillanden och slitage. Tillverkaren kan inte forutse skoras livslingd nir de anvinds. Livslingden kan paverkas av manga faktorer,
till exempel av UV-stralning. kyla, virme, vatten, salt med mera. Ifall yttersulan, verdelen eller en av skoras skyddsdelar visar skador, anviind
it nytt par skor.
Observeras Skoma fir inte modificras.

aranti: Garantin galler produktionsfel eller andra diskrepanser gentemot kipeavtalet. Garantin giller inte forindringar som har uppstitt dver
tid till foljd av anvindning, naturliga forindringar hos materialet eller fel ach brister som har uppsttt p4 grund av felaktig anviindning eller
behandling. Har du valt fel typ av sko, fel storlck eller en sko med felaktig vidd cller form kan dessa inte reklameras.
Kassering: enligt gallande lagstifining.
Halkskydd: Observera ait halkskyddsnivin beror pd typen av skoma, typen av golvbeliggningen samt nersmutsning. Dina skor kan inte
skydda dig. eller halkskyddet forsémras avsevirt, nir du halkar pa en mycket hal golvbeliggning (iex. om golvet dr nersmutsat med mat- eller
mineralolja o. dyl.). Under sidana omstindigheter ir ofta den enda losningen antingen att forhindra nersmutsning, cller att omedelbart avligsna
smuts. Nér man ror sig ute i en svir eller lerig mil ;

kan monstret pi skoras yttersula ocksd fyllas med olika sorters smuts som . ex. lera eller
grus. Smuts som samlas i mnstret p yttersulan, slitage, skador, forstoringar till foljd av vissa miljofororeningar eller dverskriden livslingd
km piverka halkskyddet viisentligt.

trampskydd: Om skon éir utrustad med ett inligg med spiktrampskydd, observera att skons testades i et

OcHoBHa BMOTa 10 CTHIKOCT] 10 KOBSAHHA Ha KePAVIUAlL INTLL 3 AaypiicyTbbaton KaTpito (SLS) — Ges cinvpony.

JloAATKOBA BIMOTa 20 CTIHIKOCT] 210 KOB3AHHS Ha KepaivHiil IVTHTLL 3 FILepHHOM — CIIMBOT S

SIKIMO B3YTTA He MPOIILIO BHNPOGYRANHA Ha CTIKICTH A0 KOR3AHHS (HATPHKAAA, CTICHATLHE B3YTTA 3 MMM, MCTATCRINI HAKTATKAMI

1010), BOHO cs akom «D

Jloras: J10 i MiCs BHKOPHCTAHIIA, Gyith TacKa, NCPCRIpTe B3y T, HANPHKIAZ 3aCTIOAHHA | LLTICHICTS MAOWBH, IONIKOUACHE B3y TTA BITY TS,

3 Kopuctymaiia. BayrTa si WKipit 3 OKPITTAM, JAKOBNOY WIKIpH: 30GPYCHA iTe CAATKIN NILILHIM POSIION, BITPITL HACYXO i

3ac060M, s T mp Marepiary Bepxy. BayrTs 3 Bopconoi wkipn Ta

TEKCTILTIO: 3aGpYAHCHIS BT TYMOBOIO HIITKOIO Ta J1COGANM, MUSHAIEHINII 11 BOPEoROi WKipH Ta TekeTILTIO. Bazcnino oGpoGimn

BOpCORY wKipy cupecnt s 1p . 10 niBLye Hixomi e swauyiite ui saepiam kpenio!

PellTy B3IT HHCTETE BOTOIO, LIAIIM 3ACOGOM U OMHLIEHIIS Ta M’SKOIO TR0, HiKO/H HE BUKOPHCTOBYJITE TaKi PEdOBHINH, K CIHPT,

Po3piuRyBai, Germn i Gyab-ak immi Xivivi pesoR . 3HABIIN BYTTS, CKTATAITE HOMO Ha CYXOMY Mic 3a KiMHATHOT Temneparypi. Y

JAKPHTE, J0KPEMA LIKIPAHE, B3YTTH MiCIS 3HATT BKIAIAIOTS POIIIPKH — BOH 30¢Piraiors opwy mayTTs. SIKLIO y B3yTTS NOTPAIILIA BOZA

a0 3BOIOKIIACS BHYTDILIIIS YACTHHA HEPE3 MOTIHII Hir, CYIIITh B3yTTS TIOBITbHO 5 TEMNEATYpH e Ginbie wizk 30 °C. Tesmeparyph oHa

50 'C B3YTTS NOWIKOUKYIOTS, TOMy H CYUIiTh HOr0 Ha JukepesT TerLia aBo B Geanocepeuiii Gu3bKOCTi BiA 1b0ro. Tlepex cyiHmAM BIIAAITH
3y oAMipKit 460 3aIOBHITL, {OFO FA3CTHIIM HANepo i B poLeei eyt BOION i Hanip AckibKa pasin savinire. Bay T iepet nepuny

BHKOPHCTAHHAM MPOCOUITS § OGPOGITS BAIOBL MM 3AC0BAMH JUIS JOTIALY, B perymspio KpeMoM,

U 1B0r0

B opuri {y NAKOBAIHI, B HCTOMY, CYXOMY | BOHTILIEOBANOMY CePCAOBHIL], YHUKATH BIUIBY BOTOTH,
3aGpyateih, UBini 260 inuINX ¢ampm, o 3yt pineits 3axicry. Hikomt ne s6epiraiite nayTTa iz BUkKING MpEANCTaNI 260 B
KOHTAKTi 3 FOCTpHMI BLANOBI Y SaXIICHY TApY, HANPHIIA, OPHITHAILHY KOPOGKY. ¥ pasi
SGepIFaI oA Y\ORX (1EMIIEPATYPA T3 AAHOHA AOOFiCTE) TepNt ApYLATTIORT: &ratomre smaa 4 pors
Hocinmst B3yTTs, cTpok cyadm: Lle B3yTTs BHTOTOBTEHE 3 BHCOKOAKICHIIX MaTepianis, MpoTe BHACTIIOK YMOB Ha poGotomy Mici i
Jeski saxmeni nocrynoso BHPOGHHK e MOAE IPOTHO3YBATH A4TY HAKIHYCHIS CTPOKY IPHAGTHOCTI
B npoiteci BikoprcTants. Ha CTPOK NPIIATHOCTI MOKe BIUTHBATH GAFaTO WHHAHKIB, HANDHKIAZ YAD-BHTIPOMIHIOBAHHS, X070, TeTI0, BOa,
cismh Ta e, Y pasi MONKOIUACHHS JaXHCHIT MACTIN B3YTTS, a60 MIOUIRI 1 BEPXHBO] HACTHHI BHKODUCTAITE HORY Tapy.

med hiéilp av standardiserade spikar och krafter. Tunnare spikar och hogre statisk eller dynamisk belastning kan héja risken for att spiken
tringer igenom sulan. I sddana fall bor ytierligare forebyggande Atgirder dverviigas. For tillfillet finns det tre slags inligg med

3y T3 He MosKHa MOHiKyBaTH.
Tapastist: 'apartis nowMpiocThes Ha ppoOHiti aedbexri ado iy 3 z10roBopoM kynini-npoxasky. Iaparris e

for skyddsskor. De tillverkas i metalliska och icke-metalliska material som méste viljas utifrén riskbeddmningen av arbetet. Alla typer uppfyller
kraven for enligt méirkningen pa skon, men var och en har olika for- och nackdelar, bland annat foljande:

o Metallisk typ (tex. SIP, $3): Péverkas mindre av det spetsiga objektets form/ay faran (1. ex. dess diameter, geometi eller hur vasst det i)
Inkigget ticker dock inte alltid hela skons underdel pa grund av begrinsningar i produktionsprocessen.

Ha 3mitm i B3YTTA, MO BHHMKIN 3 4ACOM BHACIIIIOK 3HOUIYBAHHS, “H MPHPO/HI 3MiHH BIacTHBOCTE \mepmy, a TakoK Ha
JedpekTi | HexOiK, 110 B Hepes npasiut i npuHLTiB B3YTTS § JOMAAY 30 TN BuGparii
‘T, PO3MIp, IMHIA | (POPMA BYTTS He MOKYTH GYTH MICTAROIO AU MOAQTBIIOY peicraaLi

Vraisauist: BiATOBIHO /10 HHHHOTO JKOHOTABCTE.

CriliicieTs 10 KoB3aMAs: Bi3bAiT 210 BLIOMA, 10 CTYITiHh 3aXICTY BiZl KOB3HHS BI3HANACTECS THTIOM B3YTTS, THIIOM TIAUIOrOBOTO NIOKPHTTS
i saGpyerav. Barie m3yTTA He MOKE BAC 3AXUCTITH 260 3AXIICT GYIE SHATHO JHIKEHO M M KORKINIT Ha MY CAISBit Muiosi
oicio o). 30 TaKINX OGCTaBHI CUIN PiLICHIAN HEPUAKD € G0 SANOGiTaNHA

o Icke-metallisk typ (PS eller PL eller tex. kategori S1PS, S3L): kan vara littarc och smidigare samt ticker en storre yta tin
av metall men skyddet paverkas mer av det spetsiga objektets form och andra riskfaktorer (t. ex. dess diameter och geometr eller hur vasst
det ir). Typ PS kan ge limpligare skydd mot tunnare foreml fn typ PL.

ELEKTRISKA EGENSKAPER — AVSER INTE ELEKTRISKT ISOLERANDE FOTBEKLADNAD ENLIGT EN 50321-1:2018.
VIKTIGT OM ANTISTATISKA SKOR

Antistatiska skor br anvéindas i miljer dr ackumulering av statisk elektricitet méste minimeras genom att avleda elekirostatisk laddning for
att undvika risken av att gnistor antéinder till exempel littantéindliga dmnen eller gaser, eller i de fall dar risken for elskador frén clektriska
apparater eller komponenter inte kan uteslutas. Antistatiska skor skapar ett motstind mellan fotsulan och golvet, men kan inte alltid ge ett
fullvirdigt skydd. Antistatiska skor limpar sig inte for arbete pé elektriska installationer under spinning. De antistatiska skornas elektriska
motstand kan kraftigt paverkas av bojning, smuts eller fuktighet. I blota miljoer uppfyller skoma inte alltid sin erfordrade funktion. Skor i
Kategori I som anvinds under en ingre period kan absorbera fukt och i en fuktig och vit miljo kan de bli ledande. Skor i kategori 11 ir fuki-
och vattenbestindiga och b anviindas om det foreligger risk for sidana omstindigheter.

Ifall skoma anvinds i en miljo dir yttersulan blir smutsig, br skomas elektriska egenskaper alltid kontrolleras innan anviindaren betrider ett
riskomrde.

Motsténdet hos golvet i miljer dir antistatiska skor anvinds bir vara sadant att det inte underminerar skornas skyddande funktion. Antistatiska
strumpor rekommenderas.

Det ir darfor ndviindigt att kontrollera att anviindarens skor i kombination med miljin uppfyller kraven pd att avleda elektrostatisk laddning
och ger ett limpligt skydd under hela lingd. Vi rekommenderar att ctablera eft eget test med avseende pa clektrisk re:
genomfora det med korta, regelbundna intervall.

VIKTIGT OM ELEKTRISKT LEDANDE SKOR

Elektriskt ledande skor bor anvindas i miljoer dii clektrostatisk laddning miste elimineras s snabbt som méjligt, till exempel i samband med
hantering av explosiva timnen. Elektriskt ledande skor bor inte anviindas om risk for elskador som orsakats av elektrisk strom i en elekirisk
anordning eller elekiriska delar under lik- eller véxelspinning inte kan het uteslutas. Virdet 100 k€ anges som grins for nya skor for att
sikerstilla att de i elekiriskt ledande.

Flektisk! morstind av skor som illerkats av edande mterial kan kraftigt péverkas av smuts, fukt eller om de biss, diirfor r det nodvindigt
att sikerstlla att produkten uppfyller sin avsedda funktion, att avleda clektrostatisk laddning under hela sin livslingd. Dirfor rekommenderar
vi att etablera et cget test med avseende pé elekirisk resistans och genomfora det med korta, regelbundna intervall dir det behovs. Sidana
tgiirder och nedan nimnda tester bor vara en naturlig del av alla program for att forebygga arbetsolyckor.

Ifall skora anvinds i en milji dir yttersulan blir nersmutsad av amnen som kan forhoja skomas elekiriska resistans, bor skomas clektriska
cgenskaper alltid kontrolleras innan anviindaren betrider ett riskomrade

Strumpor som sprider elekirisk laddning rekommenderas. Motstandet hos golvet i miljer dir elektriskt ledande skor anviinds bor vara sadant
at det inte underminrarskomas skyddands funktion.

Vid anvindning bor det inte f mellan fotsula och innersulan. Ifall nigot slags inligg anvinds mellan
foten och sulan (dvs. lostagbara innerlor strumpor) bor elekmska cgenskaper av kombinationen skon/inligeet testas.
Listagbara innersulor: Ifall skon har en I5stagbar innersula ocl testas med innersulan

pi plats i skon. Skorna far da endast anviindas med dessa innersulor. Innersulorna far endast ersittas av samma modell frin samma producent.
Skor som levereras utan en Igstagbar innersula har testats utan en sidan innersula. Anvinds endast sidana lostagbara innersulor som i
kombination med dessa skyddsskor (arbetsskor) uppfyller egenskaper som anges i respektive standard.

UK — lHCTPYK!jIH 1151 KOPUCTYBAYIB — ninis p3yrrs: ISLAND.
Tepex B3YTTA RGN wiHOM npiNipsiiTe. Henpaniibiio BHGpantii Tin p3yTrs,
nenioNAN PO, umpnﬁa 50 (hopMa B3YTTA He MOKe GYTH NIVICTAR0IO 14 MOTATbION Perctavali.
- By y 13 AKOTO BOHO
- BsyrTs B3yBaiiTe 3a I0MOMOTOI0 JIOKKH, IHYPOBAHE B3YTTH — SAHMMH TIHYPKAMI, 1106 He MONIKOTH 1T ATKOBY HaCTHHY.
- Bayrms wacro winsiire, 0coGIR0 Y AONIORY TOTOY W Y pasi MiBHMIEN0f MiTBOCT i

mot skador som kan uppstd vid olyckor i de arbetsmiljoer produkien dr avsedd for. Olika skor dr limpliga for olika
Skons material, konstruktion, produktion och underhill avgdr dess anvindningsomride. Vid val av sko dr det viktigt att ta hiinsyn till vilket
‘indamil skon kommer att anviindas for. EN IS0 20345:2022, EN 1SO 20345:2022/A1:2024 betecknar skyddsskor med en tahitta som motstir

- Baym Bt
BiA NPOMOKaNIA, SKINO B3YTTH BHTOTORMCHC 3 OYIb-IKOMO BIAY WIKipH | He Mac crewiaibHoi
BOOBLITOBXYBTBHOT 0GPOGKL

3aGpyaHeHHIo, 00 fH0To HeraiiHe ycyﬁcmm KpiM TOro, X0160a CKIAHOI0 aG0 GPYIIH0I0 MICEBICTIO MOAE 3ACMITHTH NPOTCKTOPH BAIlIOT0

B3YTTS DISHHMH 3a0pyAHEHHAMMH, TAKIMH Sk GpyA aGo rpasili. o i niouBH, IO,

HOUIKOIGKeHIA, PyliHyBAHHS 111 BILTHBOM JAKHX 3a0pYAHIOBAYiB I0BKULIA AGO TIEPeBHIEHNS CTPOKY CYAGH MOKYTH ICTOTHO BIUTHBATH Ha

CTifiKiCTh 10 KoB3aHH.

CriiikicT 10 npoKo:MIoBAMIS: SN0 BYTTA 3BeANCCHE BCTABKOIO UTA JXICTY B MPOKOAIOBAIILA, TIPOCHNO. BIATIH A0 BLAOM3, 1O

criliKicTs B3yTTH 10 B 3 i syeuns. LlInnu Menuoro iavetpy

Ta pHuG cratiai aGo Aumait pisitk 3a Taxix oGCTaBi Tpeba IBKNTH JoUIBHICTS

JIOAATKOBHX 3aI0GIKHIX 3XO/1iB. 3apa3 iCHYe TPH OCHOBHI THIH BCTABOK, CTHHKHX 10 NPOKOMOBAHAS. HLICTHCS PO BCTABKH 3 METAJICBHX i

HEMCTACBIX MATEpiaTiB, AKi TpeGa BUGPATH HA TI/ACTaBi OLHKI PUSHKIB, MOB'A3aHIX i3 POGOTOIO. Yei THITH 3a6e3NeuyIoTh 5aXHCT Bill PUSHKY

NPOKOIORANHS, Wie KOAKEH i3 HIX MA€ iHIlli 10]ATKOR NIeperari aGo HeAOMIkH, 30Kpema:

© Meranesuit tun (nanpukaag, SIP, 83): Ha mworo memme mrumsac (opya roctporo npeavera/seGesiexn (nanpuia, aiaver,
TeOMETPisi, FOCTPOTa), i€ YIepes TEXHOIONiIo BHIOTORIEHHS B3YTTS Bili MOKE He NOKPHBATH BCIO HIKHIO HACTHHY CTOI,

« Hemerazenuii T (PS ago PL, a6o kateropis, nanp., S1PS, S3L): Moske Gyt serummn, rysxinm i sadesrieuyBari Gibine oKpUTTA,
asle CTIfiKiCTL 10 MPOKOTIOBAIIA MOYKE BApiOBATHCA SAIEKHO il GOPMIH TOCTPOro mpeameTa/iieGesnexn (10610 aiameTpa, reomerpii,
rocTpoTH). 3 HorALy saGesnenyBaloro saxiety aoeTymHi xpa Tk, Tii PS Moke 5aGesnIediTi Kpautmii aXieT Bil IPeIMETiB HEBEHKOro
JiameTpa nopisHAHO 3 THMIOM PL.

EJEKTPHYHI BIACTHBOCTI - HE NIOWHPIOETHCS HA JUENEKTPHYHE B3YTTS 3TUIHO 3 EN 50321-1:2018.
3AVBAJKEHHSI ILO/10 AHTHCTATHYHOTO B3VTTSI
TR Mae ' BHTAZKAX, KO MOTPIGHO MiriMi3yBATH HAKOTHUEHHS CTATHINOT €NEKTPHKH BiIBECHHAN
CCKTPOCTATIHHON 3APATY. INOD BILTYHTH HEGEANEKY FaiiMAHHA BiA (CKPH, HATPHKIAA TOPIOINX PEHOBITH | MAPiB, & TAKOA AKLLO Ha POGOHOMY
MicCIti HEMOAIHBO TIOBHICTIO BHKIIOSTH PH3HK YPAKCHIS CICKTP: crpyvou Bix ni wanpyroio. ATHeTaTIURe
i rvopio onip M CTOIOI0 T2 SEMIEI0, A€ MO H 3a0¢3MICIYBTH HOBHOFO 3AXICTY. ANTICTATIIE BIYTTA He NAXOTH 13 poGort
niz anpyroio, P an BIYTTA MOE IHAHO IMIHIOBATHCA BHACAOK BUITIHY, 320pYHHHS
a6 sty notorn, Lo mayron woe e caoi yniuii B pasi syria Kacy | oke
TIOTIHHATH BOTIOTY | CTABATI CACKTPOMPOBLIHIM Y BOTIOTOMY Ta MOKDOMY CepeAOBHIILi. Baym mcy 11 crilixe 710 Bonory Ta MOKporo
i mac AKLLO CHYE pHaNK TAKIX YMOR
SIKIO BIYTTS HOCATH B YMOBAX, KOMI BiAGYBACTHCA 3AOPYACHIIS MATEpiay MLOUIBH, KOPHCTYBA4i ORI 0GOB'S3KOBO NEpeBipsTH
AHTHCTATHH BIACTHROCTI B3YTTA MIEPEA BOAOM y HeOe3esHY 0
'V IpHAMIILICHHSX, J¢ BUKOPHCTOBYCThCS AHTHCTATHAIE B3YTTS, OITip NIOTH Mac GyTH Takiny, 10 3axicia dyHKILs B3yTTs He NOpyIlyBatacs.
urKaprieTi.
Towy TpeGa HOAGATH PO Te, WG BIYTTH KOPHCTYBATa B HOCHAHNHI 3 HABKOTHININL YMOBAMH G710 JIATHE BUKOHYBATH HOTPIGHY (ynKidio
sapazy i T YIPORORK Yeoro rpory oy G PEKOMCHIOBAHO 3APOBAITH BIACHY
TIepeRipKy CICKTPIHOTO OMIOPY | MPORONIITH Ti HACTO 3 MOCTIFiHIIM iHTepRAT
SAVBAREHHA LO0 MACTKOBO ETEKTPONPOBLIHONO B3YT1S
Hactioo e ByTT Mac B THX BHIAIKAX, KOTH NOTPIGHO MiiMisyBaT creKTpoCTATHUMI 3apsT
NIPOTATOM HIfKOPOTINOTD HACY, HANPHICTAA TA HAC POGOTH 3 2 p acTiono BayTTA HE Mae
BUKOPHCTOBYBATHCS, SKILO HE BHKITIONCHO HOBHICTIO PH3HK YPAKCHHA CTpyMOM Bix a6o o
niepeGyBaioTh niz 3MiHoi0 aGo mocTiiiioio Hanpyroro. 106 3a0¢3NEHTH YACTROBY EICKTPONPOBINICTS, U1 HOBOTO B3yTTA BCTAHOBIEHO
Merky CACKTpHIHOTO oriopy 100 KOM.
V' nponeci piamii onip ByTT 3 MaTepiay MOAC O IMITTHCA BRACIIIOK BHTHIY Ta
3aGpyHEHINA, TOMY NOTPIGHO CTEANTH 32 THM, 110G BHDIG BHKOHYBaB MOTPIGHY (DYHKILIO BIBEIICHHA CACKTPOCTATHINOTO 3APAIY NPOTATOM
YOBOTO CTPOKY caykGH. Towy Gaikao, HOG KOPHCTYBa TIDOBOIUB Y Pasi NOTPEGH BIaCH TECTYBaHHA CICKTPHUHORO OOPY 3 HOCTiiHiM
inrrepsano. Te Ta i HITKYE, MAIOTH CTATH 3BIYAIIHOIO YACTHIOI0 NpOrpaMs MpodinakTiki
BHPOGHIONO TPABMATHIY.
SIKINO YMORH HOCIHHS B3YTTA TAKi, 1O MATEPIaJ MOLIBH 3a0PYAHIOCTECS PCHORHHAMM, SKi MOKYTh SOUILILIATH eleKTpHANAIE ONip B3YTTS,
KOPHCTYBaUi NIOBHIHI SABALH TIEPCBIPATH CICKTPHHIT] BIACTHBOCTI B3YTTH MEPE BXOLOM Y HeBesneuny 3oy.
PCIOMEIIORAIO  BHKOPHCTORYBATH WIKAPICTKI, 10 POSCIIONOTS CACKTDIMITi 3apit. B YMOBIX, Z¢ BUKODHCTORYCTHGA HACTKOBO
CICKTPONpOBIAIE B3YTTS, ONip NUIOTH Mac GyTi TAKinM, WO He NOPYIIYBATACA JAXHCHA (YHKIS B3YTTS.
Misk HaTAKHOI0 YCTIKOIO B3YITTA i CTONOI0 KODHCTYBAIa e TIOBHNHO GYTHH KOIMIX fS0IIOBATHIIX KOIOHEHTiS. SIKIO M HATAXIO0
YETLAKOIO BIYTTA i CTONOIO KOPHCTYBA TIOMILIIAE Gy/th-Ky BKAGAKY (TOGTO MIAITAKOR] YCTLKNH, UIKAPNETKH), TPe0a NEpERIpATH enCKTpIHHi
BaacTiBoCTi KoNGiMa ByTTA BT,

SiMBOLO [REQUERIMENTOS COMPLEMENTARIOS/CARACTERISTICA en slagkraft pa minst 200 J och en pé minst 15 kN. rken: Yrken dir firemil riskerar att falla pé fottera. KONTAKTY 3 XiMItIIHMH PeHOBMHAMI (SKILO We TecToBaNC HA XiMiumy criiikicts), KouueHTpoBaNIMIL
b Sola resistente & perfaracdo (min 1100 N) - palmilha metdlica. ensaiad e odyl. EN IS0 20347:2022, EN IS0 20347:2022/A1:2024 betecknar arbetsskor. Dessa MUITHINH 3C0GANH, POSIHHIHKAMH TOILO. . B
ola resistente 4 perfuragao (min ) - palmilha metdlica, ensaiada por ponta @ 4,5mm skor dr avsedda for att anvandas i miljer dir biraren inte utsitts for mekaniska risker (stotar eller kompressioner), under vanliga Basanse Bubip si BIYTTA Mae Ha OUiHIL PU3IKIB y BaloMy poGotoMy i Buvorax
pL® [Sola resistente a perfuragdo (min 1100 N) - palmilha ndo metilica, ensaiada por ponta © 4,5mm arbetsforhallanden och bibehiller fotsulans kinslighet vid arbete. Rekommenderade yrken: Jordbruk, litt industri, serviceyrken, 11010 eTynens saxiety. 3a ueli BuGip pinosizac poGoToxaBets, skt 50608 saNli BHSHATHTH | BUGPATH HATEAIMIE THI BYTTA Tiepex foro
= eietene 3 —— ESTRTa———. underhillsarbet, logistik,transport o dy. Skor med det gul ESD-pikiogrammet i v i enlight med lande standarder: EN 61340-43 - BUKOpHCTAaHHAM. Bwimiso, w06 wsyrra, muGpane i Hocirs, saxiery i B sKoMy fioro
Ps [Sola resistente a perfuragdo (min 1100 N) - palmilha ndo metdlica, ensaiada por ponta @ 3mm it dnad, EN 61340-5.1 - Skuo He Bitome e BKIIBO 3 mponasuiem U MpuAGaNIA 3
Caracteristicas elétricas skydd av clektronik - allminna fordringar. ESD-skor méste testas for ESD en gang per skift MOATHBICTIO BIATIOBAHONO B3yTTs. JI0 YMOB POGOTH i OYIKYBAHOTO PHSHKY TpeGa Tako NpHETOCYBATH Baur ogsr Ta inwi 313, Cryming
c calsado parcialmente condutivo (resisténcia max. 100 ke2) Anmirkning till anviindare: skoma fir enbart anvindas for indamil enligt beskrivningen ovan. Vid skador (ntning, mycket fortunnat saxuery, noswasenns: Tosnavenns CE osnasac, mo 1e ayrra pianopizac pivoram Permaventy (CC) 2016/425, mo crocyetees
- - - material, spruckna sulor eller sommar o dyl.) minskas skomas skyddsniva och produkien uppfyller inte lingre ovanstende tekniska standarder inusityansioro saxicry. Tpusnaenns: BupiG nazexars 10 Il kareropii 3acoGis inaubiyasbHOrO 3aXKCTY, 0CHOBHOIO dyHKILCIO AKX ¢
o Calgado antiestitico (rango da resisténcia 100 k€2 até 1000 MQ) och lagstifining, Forutom de kraven enligt EN IS0 20347 cller EN IS0 20345, kan sirskilda krav stillas pé skoma. Sirskilda SANICT Hir 51 TPABM, SATOTiANIX BHACTLIO HCUACHHX BHTUIKIS Y POGOSHX SORQX, 1A AKX BYTTA npwsHasere. (s KoxHOI Ner
3 |Resisténcia a ambientes desfavoraveis krav berdr skomas specifika anvindningsomride och markeras med symboler och/eller kategorier (se tabellen). Dessa kategorier visar de i sHatac T narepiany, Bk | cnocio
g — vanligaste kombinationera och innefattar bide grundliggande och sirskilda krav. Aorasy. Bnﬁnnww B3yTIS, TpEda 6pw 210 yBark, 3 KOO MeTOl0 Gyie wayrri. EN ISO , EN ISO
E isolamento contra calor da parte inferior do calgado 2024 wicnums, Do 3XHCHE B3YTTH 3 NLIHOGKOM, AKE 3a0E3MEyE SAXHCT BiAl YIADY 3 CHEPFiEio HE MeHILE Hix
g Jamento contra frio da parte inferior do calcado S AGGSKRAV/EGENS 200 Jlx i ia crickanns nix aieio cuan we enme nix 15 KH. Pekoveryionani npodbecii: i, Ac icHye psi nmainns npeaveria K Hory.
e fIsolamen v 5 YMBOL [TILLAGGSKRAV/EGENSKAPER
g . - s podori tomo. EN ISO 20347:2022, EN ISO
= E |Absorgdo da energia na zona do calcanhar (min. 20 J) P tersula med (min. 1100 N) - metalliskt testspikens diameter 4,5 mm| 1:2024 micTus 11po poGose nsy'n'n Lle B3YTTA NPH3HAUCHE /LT THX BHIAAIKIB, KOTH KOPHCTYBAUCH] HE 3arpOKyIOTh
R [Resisténcia a dgua Lo ttersula med (min. 1100 N) - metallfritt spi testspikens diameter 4,5 mim Mexariui i3k (yAap G0 CTHCKAHHS), 18 3BIATiHIX POGOITX YMOR 3i 30EPEAEHRAM yTIHBOCTI CTON MiA Hac podoTH. Pexowentonani
—; 5 — ~ HpOJecii: CEIBCEKE TOCIIONPCTBO, JOTKA TIPOMHCIOBICTS, CCpBICH, POGOTI 3 TEXHIHHOO OGCAYIOBYBaHIA, JIOTICTIIKa, TPAHCTIOPT 10110, SIKILo
rotegdo do metatarso pst tersula med (min. 1100 N) - metallfritt spikt testspikens diameter 3 mm Ha B3YTTi € KOBTa nlmrpaMa «ESD» BOHO TaKOK ancnmac TakiM EN (71340—4 3— CrangapTai MeTot
N [Protegio do tornozelo [Elektriska cgenskaper naigi Bayrms. EN 61340-5-1 — 3ax Bint
R Resiste " — mckrpccumwux i, S msiors. ESD -3y T3 UM as 38 3Ny TPCGA HLUABATH TECTYBANMIO o ESD- -rectepon.
colsitnelaao core S [eterisk ledande skor (max. resistans 100 k) et B3I MOKHA BHKITIONHO 32 OMICAHNM BHIIC THIRASERHAM. Ko nopymera
C [Resisténcia da biqueira de seguranga & abrasdo (Scuff cap) Ia [Anistatiska skor (resistansgrinsviirden 100 k2 - 1000 MQ) uizicHicTs BIyTTA (IPOTHPAHHS, HCBIANOBIAHE BITOHMCHHS MATEDIATY, YTBODEHHA TDILMH Y UiAOLIBI, NOLIKOUKSHHS WBiB i T. i),
R [Resisténcia ao deslizamento cm pavimentos ceramicos com glicerina £ Resistens mot aggressiva SHIGKYCTLCA PIBG 3AXHCTY,  BUPIG e 3310BOIIAC BIMOTH S33HaHCHIX BHILE NPABOBIIX | TEXIi4HIIX HOPM. KPiMt OCHOBHIX BUMOT CTanAapry
ot 2 EN ISO 20347 ago EN ISO 20345, 10 B3yTTa MoskyT BHCYBaTHCA Aatbii By, L[i OAGTKOR] BHMOTH, 110 CTOCYIOTHCA KOHKDETHOTO
_:p:m PAY IResisténcia 4 penetragio ¢ absorgio de fgua 7 Isolering mot virme By, oy i/aGo (ann. TaGmins). 11i kareropii osasaiors nainommpeniui koMGiauii,
3 § ’ 110 MepEAGAIAIOTE K OCHOBH, TAK i IOAATKOBI BIMOTH
— 1 solering mot kyla
[HRO [Resisténcia ao calor de contacto [
£
- " .
2 o [Resisténcia a 6leos combustiveis — 6leos ¢ hidrocarbonetos g E [Stotabsorbering i hlen (min. 20 J)
G [Estabilidade na escada do mio R attentalig konstruktion fcnvBont [TONATKOBI BHMOTH / XAPAKTEPHCTHKA
" Deve escolher uma das (785 opgoes M i pe [Mizonsa, erilia 20 npo (vin. 1100 H) — meranesa eranka, oy 0 4,5 v
Penetragio e absorgdo de dgua (WPA, S2, 83, S3L, $38) referem-se somente aos materiais exteriores sem garantir a idade dol AN ristskydd PL® [Iizowsa, crifixa 10 (vir. 1100 H) — BCTaBKa, umnom @ 4,5 mm
-algado completo, "R Skydd mot skirskador Ps [Mizowsa, criiika 10 (min. 1100 H) — BCTaBKa, oM @ 3 mm
O calgado hibrido & marcado “SBH™ -
calgado hibrido ¢ marcado sC [Det utvi 5 iha o (Scuff cap) [Enexrpiani sracrsocri
SR ttersulan dr halktestad pa keramiskt kakel med glycerin [Hacromo exexrponposiae nayrms (vare. orip 100 KO)
[CATEGORIAS DE CALCADO DE TRABALHO E DE SEGURANCA
< c Ovandel[WpA® Skydd mot vattenintriingning och absorption = A LAmmmwe B3yTTs (ianason onopy 100 kOm — 1000 MOm)
Classe | Requerimentos Categoria conforme ENISO | Categoria conforme EN ISO = |l
= HRO irmetilig yttersula 2 [(Crilixicrs a0 yaon
L g
Calgado de seguranca (SB) Calgado de trabalho (OB) Z o lje- och kolviteresistent yttersula 2 [lsonsuis nizowsi p3yris vix rema
Toull _|SBouOB i bisicos de seguranga 2 g .
Como SB 03 OB, mas gurang = LG repp pi stege g 1 sonsuin nisouow w2y Bia xoroRy
! Zona do calcanhar fechada st o1 * Ettav de tre altemativen maste viljas. ZE [Morsmmaris eneprii b A mami (win. 20 Jbx)
° E 2 P
:gf‘:::‘n‘i‘g‘ﬂ o o do calcanhar () Vattenintrangning och absorption (WPA, S2, S3, S3L, S35) angar endast ovanmaterialet och garanterar inte att hela skodonet ar vattentalig] R [Bonocriiikicts
Como ST ou O, mais Hybridskor markeras med "SBH”. M Baxuer niecna
1 Parte superior resistente & penetragdo ¢ absorgdo de sz 02 AN Baxmer uutkonori
digua (WPA) - -
Como S2 ou 02, mais 3 (palmilha metdlica de tipo P) ou | 03 (Pamilha metdlica de tipo P) [KATEGORIER FOR YRKES- OCH SKYDDSSKOR (R (Crifiiers 10 npopiatx
Sola resistente & perfuragéo segundo o tipo ‘SJL"(‘palmilha nio me‘éhcf: de tipo ou Typ Krav Kategori enligt EN 1S0 20345 | Kategori enligt EN ISO 20347 sC (Crilixicry nocka 10 crupaiis (Scuff cap)
! Sola com desenho PL) ou 38 (palmilha ndo metdlica | O3L: (palimilha ndo metdlica de Skyddsskor (SB) _ _ Arbetsskor (OB) | SR (CriliicTs 210 KoB3aHts Ha Kepaviuniii mTIL NiUIOTH 3 FriLepHHOM
de tipo PS) tipo PL) ou 038 (palmilha nio Teller 11| SB eller OB Grundiiggande 5 . i v
P metilica de tipo PS) Som SB cller OB, plus i (Crifixicts 210 nposmKHeHHs Ta aGeopGuii Bom
ComodSB o ol:a, e | Hel hilkappa st o1 = [HRO [Crifixicts 210 xoTaxTHOrO TenA2
P2 £
I e M‘;:Ca:(ax) ar fechada s4 04 Antistatisk (A) hilen () g = o (Crifixiers 210 naMBIIX MacTILI — MaCTILIA Ta ByrIeBOTHE
Absorgdo da energia na zona do calcanhar (E) Som SI eller OF, plus. = e V1pHMans Ha CX0AAX.
Como S4 ou 04, mais S5 (palmilha metdlica de tipo P) ou | 0 (Pamilha metdlica de tipo P) 1 Ovandel med skydd mot vattenintréingning och s2 02 * TpeGa BUGPATH OZUH 13 TPBOX BapiaTiE
Sola resistente & perfuragio segundo o tipo SSL (palmilha nio metalics de tipo ou absorption (WPA) o _ _
" Sola com desenho B oalmil it 24200 | 01, (almilha nio metilica de Som 82 dller 02, s 3 (el ks dd 5 |03 (el spikmmpstydd Ta aGeopGuia oz (WPA, S2, 3, S3L, S3S) CTOCYCTRCA JIHIlie MATEPIUIIE BEPXY | HE FaPAHTYC 0BHOI BOAOHETPORHKHOCT]
de tipo PS) tipo PL) ou 0SS (palmilha ndo Yttersula med spiktrampskydd, enligt typ av sko P)eller typ P)eller l‘l°g°“’ e — p—T)
metdlica de tipo PS) 1 Ménstrad sula S3L (metallfritt spiktrampskydd | O3L (metallfritt spiktrampskydd TOPHIHE B3YTTA NIOSHAUAETLCA «SBED
| Como S2 ou 02, mais 6 06 typ PL) eller 38 (metallfritt typ PL) eller O3S (metallfiitt - .
Resisténcia 4 dgua do calgado completo (WR) i Wp PS) [KATEFOPIT POBOYOTO TA 3AXHCHOT'O B3YTT51
Como 3 ou O3, mais ! 7 (palmilha metdlica de tipo Py ou | ©7 (PeImilha m:tallca de tipo P) Sum SB eller OB plus Kaac | Bumorn Kareropis sriamo 3 EN 1S0 20345 Kareropis 3rizuo 3 EN 1S0 20347
Resisténcia a igua do calgado completo (WR) . i e Hel hilkapy Saxucne pyrs (SB) e piyris (OB)
S7L (palmilha ndo metilica de tipo 1 s4 04 - -
1 PL) ou 7S (palmilha nao metdlica | ©7 (palm.lm ndo metilica de Anusmusk (A) Tao 11 | SB a6o OB OcHoBHI BAMOTH 1010 GesneRH
o \ino PS) tipo PL) ou O7S (palmilha nio i hilen (E) Shx SB a6 OB, 100
metdlica de tipo PS) | | Bakpia sinma st o1
Classe I: Calgado de couro e de outros materiais, exceto calgado totalmente de borracha ou polimero. Awicraniare (A
Classe II: Calgado todo de polimero (ou seja, moldado completo), incluindo calgado completo de borracha (ou seja, Tormmanns ereprii & insnmi n’smn (E)

»

i yeriin: SIKUIO 3aXHCHe BIYTTH MICTHTh BRIy YCTUIKY, i Ta saxicrol

HPOBOIIIOCA 3 IO YCTIKOIO, BKTAIEHOIO Y B3yTTs. B3yTTs MOHA BHODHCTOBYBATH e 3 icio YCTinKDIo, MoXmsa 3awia e

yetinkoro, g OPHIIHATLHOTO B3YTTsH 200 BHPOGHIKOM YCTLIOK, siki 3 OWiKyBaHiM Ge3nesin

(pOGOIN) B3y TTAM GyIyTh NOBHICTIO BiATIOBiAaTH BivOTaM cTarizapty. Ui BYTTS, O MOCTAACTECS Ge3 BITa Ol YCTiTi, BHITpOGyBaR s

nporoLniica Ge3 wici yerimar. MOAHA BHKOPHCTORYBATH Muue yCTUIKH, ki B KoMGiHAUY 3 WM 3axicHiM (poSouinm) mayTTAM
Bivora »




